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	Property Location
	Eldorado
	Lugo Substation / Locations 1 and 2
	Hesperia, CA 92345
	Lat/Lon 34.365 / 117.3381

	Executive Summary
	Target Property
	Surrounding Sites
	CERCLIS
	Y133 - HESPERIA DRUG LAB FI - 16395 ALLTHORN STREE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - CERCLIS

	RCRA-LQG
	B8 - PLANT 19A - 7034 MAPLE AVE - HESPERIA, CA 92340 - RCRA-LQG...
	P77 - SCE LUGO SUBSTATION - 6655 ESCONDIDO ST - HESPERIA, CA 92344 - RCRA-LQG
	P81 - LUGO SUBSTATION - 6655 ESCONDIDO ST. - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - RCRA-LQG

	RCRA-SQG
	F23 - MER MAR INC - 6878 SANTA FE EAST - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - RCRA-SQG...
	I35 - VISTA CONSOLIDATED I - 7042 SANTA FE AVE  B - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - RCRA-SQG...

	ERNS
	68   - LUGO SUBSTATION 6655 - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - ERNS

	SWF/LF
	61   - HESPERIA REFUSE DISP - 7 MI S ON HESPERIA R - HESPERIA, CA  - SWF/LF...

	UST
	L46 - HESPERIA AVIATION, I - 7070 SUMMIT VALLEY R - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - UST...

	AST
	G26 - HESPERIA SANITARY LA - 5500 HESPERIA DUMP R - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - AST...
	P74 - SCE-LUGO SUBSTATION - 6655 ESCONDIDO AVE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - AST
	L48 - MAG AVIATION FUEL-HE - 7070 SUMMIT VALLEY R - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - AST...

	CDL
	12   - 7178 OAKWOOD DR - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - CDL
	E17 - 15523 VIA PALOMA - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - CDL
	52   - 7168 FUENTE - OAK HILLS, CA  - CDL
	M56 - 14926 FIR ST - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - CDL
	58   - 7773 HEMLOCK ST - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - CDL
	O67 - 7872 OAKWOOD - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - CDL
	Q85 - 7982 COTTONWOOD AVE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - CDL
	Q86 - 7994 REDWOOD AVENUE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - CDL
	R89 - 6976 ESCONDIDO - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - CDL
	S96 - 15034 MESQUITE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - CDL
	105   - 8147 OAKWOOD - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - CDL
	91   - 16268 GREVILLEA STRE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - CDL
	U104 - 15844 1/2 MISSION ST - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - CDL
	V109 - 12940 JENNY - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - CDL
	111   - 15657 MESETA STREET - VICTORVILLE, CA 92392 - CDL
	116   - 16438 ADELIA STREET - HESPERIA, CA  - CDL
	W117 - 15090 JOSHUA RD - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - CDL
	119   - 795 E AVE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - CDL
	126   - JOSHUA STREET BETWEE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - CDL
	127   - RANCHERO RD & CENTUR - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - CDL
	Y136 - 16395 ALTHORN ST CR - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - CDL

	US CDL
	M55 - 14926 FIR ST - 14926 FIR ST - HESPERIA, CA  - US CDL
	99   - 13010 PRAIRIE TRAIL - 13010 PRAIRIE TRAIL - HESPERIA, CA  - US CDL

	SWEEPS UST
	P70 - SCE UGO SUBSTATION - 6655 ESCONDIDO - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - SWEEPS UST...

	HIST UST
	P82 - LUGO SUBSTATION - 6655 ESCONDIDO AVE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HIST UST

	CA FID UST
	P70 - SCE UGO SUBSTATION - 6655 ESCONDIDO - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - CA FID UST...

	CHMIRS
	7   - MAPLE AVE AND FARMIN - HESPERIA, CA  - CHMIRS
	P70 - SCE UGO SUBSTATION - 6655 ESCONDIDO - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - CHMIRS...
	P79 - 6655 ESCONDIDO ROAD - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - CHMIRS
	112   - 15979 ASH STREET - HESPERIA, CA  - CHMIRS
	115   - 7160 DANBERRY AVE - HESPERIA, CA  - CHMIRS

	LDS
	G26 - HESPERIA SANITARY LA - 5500 HESPERIA DUMP R - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - LDS...

	FINDS
	B9 - PLANT 19A - 7034 MAPLE AVE - HESPERIA, CA 92340 - FINDS
	G27 - HESPERIA SANITARY LA - 5500 HESPERIA DUMP R - HESPERIA, CA 92340 - FINDS
	G29 - HESPERIA REFUSE DISP - 7 MILES SOUTH ON HES - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - FINDS
	53   - LUGO SUBSTATION - UNKNOWN - HESPERIA, CA 92344 - FINDS
	P78 - LUGO SUBSTATION - 6655 ESCONDIDO ST. - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - FINDS
	C13 - MCWELCO PRODUCTS - 6730 SANTA FE AVENUE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - FINDS...
	F23 - MER MAR INC - 6878 SANTA FE EAST - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - FINDS...
	I31 - HESPERIA - UNKNOWN - HESPERIA, CA 92344 - FINDS
	I35 - VISTA CONSOLIDATED I - 7042 SANTA FE AVE  B - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - FINDS...
	114   - HESPERIA RANCH - 7887 3RD ST. - HESPERIA, CA 92334 - FINDS
	Y135 - HESPERIA DRUG LAB FI - 16395 ALLTHORN STREE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - FINDS

	EMI
	P71 - LUGO SUBSTATION - 6655 ESCONDIDO AV - HESPERIA,, CA 92345 - EMI
	P73 - LUGO SUBSTATION - 6655 ESCONDIDO AV,HE - HESPERIA,, CA  - EMI
	C13 - MCWELCO PRODUCTS - 6730 SANTA FE AVENUE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - EMI...
	N69 - VICTOR VALLEY WATER  - 7499 THIRD AVENUE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - EMI

	ENF
	95   - RANCHERO ROAD AND BN - RANCHERO ROAD - HESPERIA, CA  - ENF

	Financial Assurance
	61   - HESPERIA REFUSE DISP - 7 MI S ON HESPERIA R - HESPERIA, CA  - Financial Assurance...

	HAZNET
	5   - BP SOLAR INTERNATION - 15097 FARMINGTON ST - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET
	6   - IN TOWN PROPERTIES - 14867 WILSON ST. - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET
	B8 - PLANT 19A - 7034 MAPLE AVE - HESPERIA, CA 92340 - HAZNET...
	D15 - HUD IN TOWN PROPERTI - 7194 LOCUST AVENUE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET
	D16 - INTOWN PROPERTIES IN - 7223 LOCUST AVE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET
	E18 - TERRY COLOVE - 15523 VIA POLOMA - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET
	19   - HUD INTOWN PROPERTIE - 15084 RANCHERO RD - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET
	20   - VILLASENOR, DANIEL - 7350 REDWOOD AVE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET
	J42 - HUD INTOWN PROPERTIE - 7519 HEMLOCK AVE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET
	59   - HUD IN TOWN PROPERTI - 15089 FIR - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET
	60   - J & R REAL ESTATE IN - 7777 11TH AVE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET
	P72 - SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA  - 6655 ESCONDIDO ST - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET
	P75 - SO CAL EDISON LUGO S - 6655 ESCONDITO ST - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET
	P80 - MANSFIELD OIL COMPAN - 6655 ESCONDIDO AVE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET
	87   - HUD INTOWN PROPERTIE - 15078 ASH ST - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET
	R88 - DEBRA WHATLEY - 6976 ESCONDIDO - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET
	S97 - BRENT GENE LAVAR - 15034 MESQUITE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET
	X124 - INTOWN PROPERTIES IN - 14427 COUNTRY HOLLOW - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET
	X125 - INTOWN PROPERTIES, I - 14427 COUNTRY HOLLOW - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET
	F21 - MC WELCO PRODUCTS - 6730 E SANTA FE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET
	F24 - MER MAR INC - 6878 SANTA FE AVE E - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET
	F25 - WOODHAWK INC - 6878 SANTA FE EAST - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET
	H30 - AL BAKERS EXRS ONLY - 6944 E SANTA FE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET
	I34 - BALDWIN RACING - 7042 SANTA FE AVE UN - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET
	I36 - MER-MAR INC - 7042 SANTA FE AVE E - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET
	44   - REVMASTER LLC - 7146 SANTA FE AVE E - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET
	L45 - HESPERIA AIRPORT - 7070 SUMMIT VALLEY R - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET
	L49 - HESPERIA AVIATION - 7070 SUMMIT VALLEY R - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET
	L50 - AA AIRCRAFT MAINTENA - 7070 SUMIT VALLEY RD - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET
	54   - CITY OF HESPERIA - C - 7334 E SANTA FE AVE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET
	N62 - R I C CONSTRUCTION I - 7463 3RD AVE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET
	N63 - JANSEN TRUCKING INC - 7476 3RD AVE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET
	84   - PAT & DAVID BAGWELL - 15786 EL CENTRO ST - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET
	90   - BROUGHTON CONSTRUCTI - 7587 THIRD AVE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET
	102   - SALMAR TRUCKING - RANCHERO AVE & C AVE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET
	U103 - PHILLIP ADOLPH PUNGI - 15844 1/2 MISSION ST - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET
	V108 - ABDALLA JALOYDI - 12940 JENNY - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET
	W118 - JERALD ESKEW AND ALF - 15090 JOSHUA RD - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET
	123   - COOPER, VIRGIL AND K - 8300 7TH AVE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET
	128   - HEIMBECHER, MARY - 8550 11TH AVE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET
	129   - FRANK RAZO - 16514 ASH ST - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET
	Y130 - HUD - 16390 MISQUITE AVE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET
	131   - LARRY DUPRAS CF# 761 - 16624 ASH ST - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET
	Y134 - HESPERIA DRUG LAB FI - 16395 ALLTHORN - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET

	NPDES
	1   - 6740 COTTONWOOD AVE - 6740 COTTONWOOD AVE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - NPDES
	G26 - HESPERIA SANITARY LA - 5500 HESPERIA DUMP R - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - NPDES...
	P70 - SCE UGO SUBSTATION - 6655 ESCONDIDO - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - NPDES...
	P76 - SEC LUGO SUBSTATION  - 6655 ESCONDIDO AVE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - NPDES
	122   - ESCONDIDO AVE AND VA - 7755 ESCONDIDO AVE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - NPDES
	L47 - HEPERIA AVIATION INC - 7070 SUMMIT VALLEY R - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - NPDES
	106   - DANBURY PARK EST - 7060 AMANDA WAY - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - NPDES
	110   - PM 17330 - 7392 ALSTON COURT - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - NPDES

	San Bern. Co. Permit
	B10 - HESPERIA WATER DISTR - 7034 MAPLE ST - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - San Bern. Co. Permit
	22   - HESPERIA WATER DISTR - 14418 RANCHERO RD - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - San Bern. Co. Permit
	G26 - HESPERIA SANITARY LA - 5500 HESPERIA DUMP R - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - San Bern. Co. Permit...
	65   - SCE-LUGO SUBSTATION - 6655 ESCONDIDO 2312 - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - San Bern. Co. Permit
	98   - CSA 70 J- WELL #3 - 7939 OPAL AVE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - San Bern. Co. Permit
	T101 - GRAND VIEW MARKET IN - 13302 RANCHERO RD - OAK HILLS, CA 92344 - San Bern. Co. Permit
	C14 - MCWELCO PRODUCTS - 6730 E SANTA FE AVE  - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - San Bern. Co. Permit
	H28 - AL BAKERS XRS ONLY - 6944 E SANTA FE AVE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - San Bern. Co. Permit
	I32 - VINMAN ENGINEERING - 7042 SANTA FE AVE UN - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - San Bern. Co. Permit
	I33 - MER-MAR INC. - 7042 E SANTA FE AVE  - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - San Bern. Co. Permit
	I37 - NORTH AMERICAN OFF R - 7042 SANTA FE AVE EA - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - San Bern. Co. Permit
	I43 - THE LITZENBERGER COM - 7090 SANTA FE AVE E - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - San Bern. Co. Permit
	L48 - MAG AVIATION FUEL-HE - 7070 SUMMIT VALLEY R - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - San Bern. Co. Permit...
	N64 - AT&T MOBILITY- 3RD A - 7477 3RD AVE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - San Bern. Co. Permit
	83   - HESPERIA WATER DISTR - 7499 3RD AVE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - San Bern. Co. Permit
	93   - VERIZON-MESQUITE RCC - 8044 11TH ST - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - San Bern. Co. Permit

	PEST LIC
	A3 - WILLOWBROOK LANDSCAP - 14930 FARMINGTON ST - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - PEST LIC
	A4 - NICK C ALVARADO - 14930 FARMINGTON ST - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - PEST LIC
	11   - DAVID A COSTA - 15167 KIMBALL ST - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - PEST LIC
	K40 - MICHAEL P MERGENER - 6740 FUENTE AVE. - OAK HILLS, CA 92344 - PEST LIC
	K41 - MICHAEL P MERGENER - 6740 FUENTE AVE - OAK HILLS, CA 92344 - PEST LIC
	121   - ELIZABETH COOK - 15326 JOSHUA ST - HESPERIA, CA 92348 - PEST LIC

	WDS
	G26 - HESPERIA SANITARY LA - 5500 HESPERIA DUMP R - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - WDS...
	L46 - HESPERIA AVIATION, I - 7070 SUMMIT VALLEY R - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - WDS...

	EDR Hist Auto
	2   - 6924  WILSON WAY - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - EDR Hist Auto
	38   - 15592  RANCHERO RD - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - EDR Hist Auto
	J39 - 7499  VICTOR AVE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - EDR Hist Auto
	51   - 15102  EL CENTRO ST - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - EDR Hist Auto
	M57 - 14970  FIR ST - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - EDR Hist Auto
	O66 - 7873  OAKWOOD AVE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - EDR Hist Auto
	T100 - 13302  RANCHERO RD - HESPERIA, CA 92344 - EDR Hist Auto
	92   - 6547  WHITEHAVEN CT - HESPERIA, CA 92344 - EDR Hist Auto
	107   - 15971  MISSION ST - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - EDR Hist Auto
	113   - 8324  COTTONWOOD AVE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - EDR Hist Auto
	120   - 15817  CACTUS ST - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - EDR Hist Auto
	132   - 8526  7TH AVE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - EDR Hist Auto

	EDR Hist Cleaner
	94   - 16000  EL CENTRO ST - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - EDR Hist Cleaner



	Site Summary
	Lightbox
	Lightbox enables you to measure distances, layer imagery, draw figures, filter records, and more.

	Map Layers
	This PDF provides a 7.5 Minute Topo Map, current aerial, contour lines, customizable map views, and more.

	Overview Map
	Detail Map
	Map Findings
	1   - 6740 COTTONWOOD AVE - 6740 COTTONWOOD AVE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - NPDES
	2   - 6924  WILSON WAY - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - EDR Hist Auto
	A3 - WILLOWBROOK LANDSCAPE CO INC - 14930 FARMINGTON ST - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - PEST LIC
	A4 - NICK C ALVARADO - 14930 FARMINGTON ST - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - PEST LIC
	5   - BP SOLAR INTERNATIONAL, INC C/O BILL MOORE - 15097 FARMINGTON ST - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET
	6   - IN TOWN PROPERTIES - 14867 WILSON ST. - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET
	7   - MAPLE AVE AND FARMINGTON RD - HESPERIA, CA  - CHMIRS
	B8 - PLANT 19A - 7034 MAPLE AVE - HESPERIA, CA 92340 - RCRA-LQG, HAZNET
	B9 - PLANT 19A - 7034 MAPLE AVE - HESPERIA, CA 92340 - FINDS
	B10 - HESPERIA WATER DISTRICT PLANT #19A - 7034 MAPLE ST - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - San Bern. Co. Permit
	11   - DAVID A COSTA - 15167 KIMBALL ST - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - PEST LIC
	12   - 7178 OAKWOOD DR - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - CDL
	C13 - MCWELCO PRODUCTS - 6730 SANTA FE AVENUE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - FINDS, EMI
	C14 - MCWELCO PRODUCTS - 6730 E SANTA FE AVE #A-1 - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - San Bern. Co. Permit
	D15 - HUD IN TOWN PROPERTIES - 7194 LOCUST AVENUE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET
	D16 - INTOWN PROPERTIES INC/HUD - 7223 LOCUST AVE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET
	E17 - 15523 VIA PALOMA - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - CDL
	E18 - TERRY COLOVE - 15523 VIA POLOMA - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET
	19   - HUD INTOWN PROPERTIES - 15084 RANCHERO RD - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET
	20   - VILLASENOR, DANIEL - 7350 REDWOOD AVE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET
	F21 - MC WELCO PRODUCTS - 6730 E SANTA FE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET
	22   - HESPERIA WATER DISTRICT PLANT #19 - 14418 RANCHERO RD - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - San Bern. Co. Permit
	F23 - MER MAR INC - 6878 SANTA FE EAST - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - RCRA-SQG, FINDS
	F24 - MER MAR INC - 6878 SANTA FE AVE E - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET
	F25 - WOODHAWK INC - 6878 SANTA FE EAST - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET
	G26 - HESPERIA SANITARY LANDFILL - 5500 HESPERIA DUMP RD - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - AST, LDS, NPDES, San Bern. Co. Permit, WDS
	G27 - HESPERIA SANITARY LANDFILL - 5500 HESPERIA DUMP ROAD - HESPERIA, CA 92340 - FINDS
	H28 - AL BAKERS XRS ONLY - 6944 E SANTA FE AVE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - San Bern. Co. Permit
	G29 - HESPERIA REFUSE DISPOSAL SITE - 7 MILES SOUTH ON HESPERIA ROAD - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - FINDS
	H30 - AL BAKERS EXRS ONLY - 6944 E SANTA FE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET
	I31 - HESPERIA - UNKNOWN - HESPERIA, CA 92344 - FINDS
	I32 - VINMAN ENGINEERING - 7042 SANTA FE AVE UNIT C-2 - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - San Bern. Co. Permit
	I33 - MER-MAR INC. - 7042 E SANTA FE AVE UNIT A-1 - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - San Bern. Co. Permit
	I34 - BALDWIN RACING - 7042 SANTA FE AVE UNIT C 5 - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET
	I35 - VISTA CONSOLIDATED INC DBA FAST TOPS - 7042 SANTA FE AVE  BLDG C - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - RCRA-SQG, FINDS
	I36 - MER-MAR INC - 7042 SANTA FE AVE E - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET
	I37 - NORTH AMERICAN OFF ROAD - 7042 SANTA FE AVE EAST C4 - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - San Bern. Co. Permit
	38   - 15592  RANCHERO RD - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - EDR Hist Auto
	J39 - 7499  VICTOR AVE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - EDR Hist Auto
	K40 - MICHAEL P MERGENER - 6740 FUENTE AVE. - OAK HILLS, CA 92344 - PEST LIC
	K41 - MICHAEL P MERGENER - 6740 FUENTE AVE - OAK HILLS, CA 92344 - PEST LIC
	J42 - HUD INTOWN PROPERTIES - 7519 HEMLOCK AVE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET
	I43 - THE LITZENBERGER COMPANY - 7090 SANTA FE AVE E - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - San Bern. Co. Permit
	44   - REVMASTER LLC - 7146 SANTA FE AVE E - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET
	L45 - HESPERIA AIRPORT - 7070 SUMMIT VALLEY RD - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET
	L46 - HESPERIA AVIATION, INC. - 7070 SUMMIT VALLEY RD. - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - UST, WDS
	L47 - HEPERIA AVIATION INC - 7070 SUMMIT VALLEY RD - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - NPDES
	L48 - MAG AVIATION FUEL-HESPERIA AIRPORT - 7070 SUMMIT VALLEY RD - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - AST, San Bern. Co. Permit
	L49 - HESPERIA AVIATION - 7070 SUMMIT VALLEY RD - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET
	L50 - AA AIRCRAFT MAINTENANCE - 7070 SUMIT VALLEY RD - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET
	51   - 15102  EL CENTRO ST - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - EDR Hist Auto
	52   - 7168 FUENTE - OAK HILLS, CA  - CDL
	53   - LUGO SUBSTATION - UNKNOWN - HESPERIA, CA 92344 - FINDS
	54   - CITY OF HESPERIA - COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT - 7334 E SANTA FE AVE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET
	M55 - 14926 FIR ST - 14926 FIR ST - HESPERIA, CA  - US CDL
	M56 - 14926 FIR ST - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - CDL
	M57 - 14970  FIR ST - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - EDR Hist Auto
	58   - 7773 HEMLOCK ST - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - CDL
	59   - HUD IN TOWN PROPERTIES - 15089 FIR - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET
	60   - J & R REAL ESTATE INVESTMENTS - 7777 11TH AVE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET
	61   - HESPERIA REFUSE DISPOSAL SITE - 7 MI S ON HESPERIA ROAD - HESPERIA, CA  - SWF/LF, Financial Assurance
	N62 - R I C CONSTRUCTION INC - 7463 3RD AVE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET
	N63 - JANSEN TRUCKING INC - 7476 3RD AVE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET
	N64 - AT&T MOBILITY- 3RD AVE #84754 - 7477 3RD AVE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - San Bern. Co. Permit
	65   - SCE-LUGO SUBSTATION - 6655 ESCONDIDO 2312 - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - San Bern. Co. Permit
	O66 - 7873  OAKWOOD AVE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - EDR Hist Auto
	O67 - 7872 OAKWOOD - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - CDL
	68   - LUGO SUBSTATION 6655 ESCONDIDO RD - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - ERNS
	N69 - VICTOR VALLEY WATER DISTRICT - 7499 THIRD AVENUE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - EMI
	P70 - SCE UGO SUBSTATION - 6655 ESCONDIDO - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - SWEEPS UST, CA FID UST, CHMIRS, NPDES
	P71 - LUGO SUBSTATION - 6655 ESCONDIDO AV - HESPERIA,, CA 92345 - EMI
	P72 - SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON LUGO SUBSTATION - 6655 ESCONDIDO ST - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET
	P73 - LUGO SUBSTATION - 6655 ESCONDIDO AV,HESPERIA - HESPERIA,, CA  - EMI
	P74 - SCE-LUGO SUBSTATION - 6655 ESCONDIDO AVE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - AST
	P75 - SO CAL EDISON LUGO SUBSTATION - 6655 ESCONDITO ST - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET
	P76 - SEC LUGO SUBSTATION PROJECT - 6655 ESCONDIDO AVE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - NPDES
	P77 - SCE LUGO SUBSTATION - 6655 ESCONDIDO ST - HESPERIA, CA 92344 - RCRA-LQG
	P78 - LUGO SUBSTATION - 6655 ESCONDIDO ST. - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - FINDS
	P79 - 6655 ESCONDIDO ROAD - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - CHMIRS
	P80 - MANSFIELD OIL COMPANY - 6655 ESCONDIDO AVE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET
	P81 - LUGO SUBSTATION - 6655 ESCONDIDO ST. - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - RCRA-LQG
	P82 - LUGO SUBSTATION - 6655 ESCONDIDO AVE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HIST UST
	83   - HESPERIA WATER DISTRICT PLANT #22 - 7499 3RD AVE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - San Bern. Co. Permit
	84   - PAT & DAVID BAGWELL - 15786 EL CENTRO ST - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET
	Q85 - 7982 COTTONWOOD AVE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - CDL
	Q86 - 7994 REDWOOD AVENUE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - CDL
	87   - HUD INTOWN PROPERTIES - 15078 ASH ST - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET
	R88 - DEBRA WHATLEY - 6976 ESCONDIDO - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET
	R89 - 6976 ESCONDIDO - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - CDL
	90   - BROUGHTON CONSTRUCTION CO - 7587 THIRD AVE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET
	91   - 16268 GREVILLEA STREET - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - CDL
	92   - 6547  WHITEHAVEN CT - HESPERIA, CA 92344 - EDR Hist Auto
	93   - VERIZON-MESQUITE RCC1 - 8044 11TH ST - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - San Bern. Co. Permit
	94   - 16000  EL CENTRO ST - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - EDR Hist Cleaner
	95   - RANCHERO ROAD AND BNSF GRADE SEPARATION - RANCHERO ROAD - HESPERIA, CA  - ENF
	S96 - 15034 MESQUITE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - CDL
	S97 - BRENT GENE LAVAR - 15034 MESQUITE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET
	98   - CSA 70 J- WELL #3 - 7939 OPAL AVE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - San Bern. Co. Permit
	99   - 13010 PRAIRIE TRAIL - 13010 PRAIRIE TRAIL - HESPERIA, CA  - US CDL
	T100 - 13302  RANCHERO RD - HESPERIA, CA 92344 - EDR Hist Auto
	T101 - GRAND VIEW MARKET INC. - 13302 RANCHERO RD - OAK HILLS, CA 92344 - San Bern. Co. Permit
	102   - SALMAR TRUCKING - RANCHERO AVE & C AVE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET
	U103 - PHILLIP ADOLPH PUNGI - 15844 1/2 MISSION ST - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET
	U104 - 15844 1/2 MISSION ST - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - CDL
	105   - 8147 OAKWOOD - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - CDL
	106   - DANBURY PARK EST - 7060 AMANDA WAY - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - NPDES
	107   - 15971  MISSION ST - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - EDR Hist Auto
	V108 - ABDALLA JALOYDI - 12940 JENNY - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET
	V109 - 12940 JENNY - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - CDL
	110   - PM 17330 - 7392 ALSTON COURT - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - NPDES
	111   - 15657 MESETA STREET - VICTORVILLE, CA 92392 - CDL
	112   - 15979 ASH STREET - HESPERIA, CA  - CHMIRS
	113   - 8324  COTTONWOOD AVE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - EDR Hist Auto
	114   - HESPERIA RANCH - 7887 3RD ST. - HESPERIA, CA 92334 - FINDS
	115   - 7160 DANBERRY AVE - HESPERIA, CA  - CHMIRS
	116   - 16438 ADELIA STREET - HESPERIA, CA  - CDL
	W117 - 15090 JOSHUA RD - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - CDL
	W118 - JERALD ESKEW AND ALFIO CORSARO - 15090 JOSHUA RD - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET
	119   - 795 E AVE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - CDL
	120   - 15817  CACTUS ST - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - EDR Hist Auto
	121   - ELIZABETH COOK - 15326 JOSHUA ST - HESPERIA, CA 92348 - PEST LIC
	122   - ESCONDIDO AVE AND VARIOUS ROADS - 7755 ESCONDIDO AVE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - NPDES
	123   - COOPER, VIRGIL AND KAREN - 8300 7TH AVE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET
	X124 - INTOWN PROPERTIES INC/HUD - 14427 COUNTRY HOLLOW - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET
	X125 - INTOWN PROPERTIES, INC/HUD - 14427 COUNTRY HOLLOW CT - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET
	126   - JOSHUA STREET BETWEEN 7TH AND 8TH - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - CDL
	127   - RANCHERO RD & CENTURY AVE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - CDL
	128   - HEIMBECHER, MARY - 8550 11TH AVE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET
	129   - FRANK RAZO - 16514 ASH ST - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET
	Y130 - HUD - 16390 MISQUITE AVE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET
	131   - LARRY DUPRAS CF# 7619HD - 16624 ASH ST - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET
	132   - 8526  7TH AVE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - EDR Hist Auto
	Y133 - HESPERIA DRUG LAB FIRE - 16395 ALLTHORN STREET - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - CERCLIS
	Y134 - HESPERIA DRUG LAB FIRE - 16395 ALLTHORN - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET
	Y135 - HESPERIA DRUG LAB FIRE - 16395 ALLTHORN STREET - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - FINDS
	Y136 - 16395 ALTHORN ST CROSS SANTA FE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - CDL

	Orphans Summary
	Records Searched
	Attached Files
	Summary Radius Map
	Orphan Details

	I-2 - 4498608_6.pdf
	Property Location
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	Hesperia, CA 92345
	Lat/Lon 34.3658 / 117.2422
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	Target Property
	Surrounding Sites
	LUST
	A2 - E.M.W.D. PERRIS PUMP - 1330 E WATSON RD - PERRIS, CA 92570 - LUST...
	A3 - CALTRANS - 2764 74 - ROMOLAND, CA 92380 - LUST...

	CDL
	5   - 20383 GEMMILL RD - APPLE VALLEY, CA 92308 - CDL
	B8 - 18297 RANCHERO RD - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - CDL
	12   - 7373 JUNIPER DR - APPLE VALLEY, CA 92308 - CDL
	1   - DEEP CREEK RD & ARTI - APPLE VALLEY, CA 92308 - CDL

	CHMIRS
	A2 - E.M.W.D. PERRIS PUMP - 1330 E WATSON RD - PERRIS, CA 92570 - CHMIRS...

	HAZNET
	B7 - TERRY BLAKE - 18297 RANCHERO ROAD - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET
	C10 - ROBISON PREZIOSO INC - 7292 PAISLEY AVE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET

	HIST CORTESE
	A3 - CALTRANS - 2764 74 - ROMOLAND, CA 92380 - HIST CORTESE...

	NPDES
	4   - SOLAR ARRAY HESPERIA - 7500 ARROWHEAD LAKE  - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - NPDES

	San Bern. Co. Permit
	C9 - HESPERIA WATER DISTR - 7292 PAISLEY AVE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - San Bern. Co. Permit

	PEST LIC
	11   - BRADLEY M COOK - 7724 ARCADIA - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - PEST LIC

	EDR Hist Auto
	6   - 18385  RANCHERO RD - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - EDR Hist Auto



	Site Summary
	Lightbox
	Lightbox enables you to measure distances, layer imagery, draw figures, filter records, and more.

	Map Layers
	This PDF provides a 7.5 Minute Topo Map, current aerial, contour lines, customizable map views, and more.

	Overview Map
	Detail Map
	Map Findings
	1   - DEEP CREEK RD & ARTISTIC RD - APPLE VALLEY, CA 92308 - CDL
	A2 - E.M.W.D. PERRIS PUMPING PLANT - 1330 E WATSON RD - PERRIS, CA 92570 - LUST, CHMIRS
	A3 - CALTRANS - 2764 74 - ROMOLAND, CA 92380 - LUST, HIST CORTESE
	4   - SOLAR ARRAY HESPERIA LAKE PARK - 7500 ARROWHEAD LAKE RD - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - NPDES
	5   - 20383 GEMMILL RD - APPLE VALLEY, CA 92308 - CDL
	6   - 18385  RANCHERO RD - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - EDR Hist Auto
	B7 - TERRY BLAKE - 18297 RANCHERO ROAD - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET
	B8 - 18297 RANCHERO RD - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - CDL
	C9 - HESPERIA WATER DISTRICT PLANT #18 - 7292 PAISLEY AVE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - San Bern. Co. Permit
	C10 - ROBISON PREZIOSO INC - 7292 PAISLEY AVE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET
	11   - BRADLEY M COOK - 7724 ARCADIA - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - PEST LIC
	12   - 7373 JUNIPER DR - APPLE VALLEY, CA 92308 - CDL
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	Property Location
	Eldorado
	Locations 5 and 6
	Apple Valley, CA 92308
	Lat/Lon 34.3893 / 117.1324

	Executive Summary
	Target Property
	Surrounding Sites
	FINDS
	1   - CALICO ROCK MILLING  - PO BOX 1242 - BARSTOW, CA 92312 - FINDS...

	EMI
	1   - CALICO ROCK MILLING  - PO BOX 1242 - BARSTOW, CA 92312 - EMI...

	HAZNET
	2   - RONALD GARTON - 23999 VALLEY VIEW RD - APPLE VALLEY, CA 92308 - HAZNET



	Site Summary
	Lightbox
	Lightbox enables you to measure distances, layer imagery, draw figures, filter records, and more.

	Map Layers
	This PDF provides a 7.5 Minute Topo Map, current aerial, contour lines, customizable map views, and more.

	Overview Map
	Detail Map
	Map Findings
	1   - CALICO ROCK MILLING INC. - PO BOX 1242 - BARSTOW, CA 92312 - FINDS, EMI
	2   - RONALD GARTON - 23999 VALLEY VIEW RD - APPLE VALLEY, CA 92308 - HAZNET
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	Property Location
	Eldorado
	Locations 7 Through 12
	Lucerne Valley, CA 92356
	Lat/Lon 34.4622 / 117.0377

	Executive Summary
	Target Property
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	ERNS
	B11 - 12745 WAVERLY AVENUE - LUCERNE VALLEY, CA 92356 - ERNS

	LUST
	E18 - ROCKET GASOLINE STAT - 30815 18 - LUCERNE VALLEY, CA 92356 - LUST...

	CDL
	6   - PIONEER ROAD AND HIG - APPLE VALLEY, CA  - CDL
	A9 - 9460 DODGE RD - LUCERNE VALLEY, CA 92356 - CDL
	C12 - 30610 HWY 18 - LUCERNE VALLEY, CA 92356 - CDL
	C13 - 30610 HWY 18 #C - LUCERNE VALLEY, CA 92415 - CDL

	SWEEPS UST
	E21 - ROCKET GAS - 30815 HWY 18 - LUCERNE VALLEY, CA 92356 - SWEEPS UST

	CHMIRS
	1   - ORCHARD RD 1/4 MI SO - LUCERNE VALLEY, CA 92356 - CHMIRS
	5   - LUCERNE VALLEY - RAB - LUCERNE VALLEY, CA 92356 - CHMIRS
	D15 - 26750 DESERT VIEW AN - APPLE VALLEY, CA  - CHMIRS
	D16 - 26750 DESERT VIEW EA - APPLE VALLEY, CA  - CHMIRS
	B10 - 12745 WAVERLY AVE. - LUCERNE VALLEY, CA  - CHMIRS

	FINDS
	3   - RABBIT RANCH - UNKNOWN - LUCERNE VALLEY, CA 92356 - FINDS

	HAZNET
	4   - SUPERIOR FLEET SERVI - 10790 PUMALO AVE - APPLE VALLEY, CA 92307 - HAZNET
	A8 - RAYMOND HEDDING - 9460 DODGE RD - LUCERNE VALLEY, CA 92356 - HAZNET
	D14 - SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA  - 26750 DESERT VIEW AV - APPLE VALLEY, CA 92308 - HAZNET
	17   - HUD INTOWN PROPERTIE - 30483 SHERWOOD ST - LUCERNE VALLEY, CA 00000 - HAZNET
	E20 - ROCKET GAS - 30815 HIGHWAY 18 - LUCERNE VALLEY, CA 92356 - HAZNET

	HIST CORTESE
	E18 - ROCKET GASOLINE STAT - 30815 18 - LUCERNE VALLEY, CA 92356 - HIST CORTESE...

	San Bern. Co. Permit
	7   - NEXTEL SITE CA6177 - 29252 LARAMIE ST - LUCERNE VALLEY, CA 92356 - San Bern. Co. Permit

	Notify 65
	2   - BULK TRANSPORTATION - HWY.18 BTWN.HI RD.&B - LUCERNE VALLEY, CA 90007 - Notify 65

	RGA LUST
	E19 - ROCKET GASOLINE STAT - 30815 HIGHWAY 18 - LUCERNE VALLEY, CA  - RGA LUST



	Site Summary
	Lightbox
	Lightbox enables you to measure distances, layer imagery, draw figures, filter records, and more.

	Map Layers
	This PDF provides a 7.5 Minute Topo Map, current aerial, contour lines, customizable map views, and more.

	Overview Map
	Detail Map
	Map Findings
	1   - ORCHARD RD 1/4 MI SOUTH HWY 18 - LUCERNE VALLEY, CA 92356 - CHMIRS
	2   - BULK TRANSPORTATION - HWY.18 BTWN.HI RD.&BEAKER - LUCERNE VALLEY, CA 90007 - Notify 65
	3   - RABBIT RANCH - UNKNOWN - LUCERNE VALLEY, CA 92356 - FINDS
	4   - SUPERIOR FLEET SERVICE - 10790 PUMALO AVE - APPLE VALLEY, CA 92307 - HAZNET
	5   - LUCERNE VALLEY - RABBIT SP. DRY LAKE - LUCERNE VALLEY, CA 92356 - CHMIRS
	6   - PIONEER ROAD AND HIGHWAY 18 - APPLE VALLEY, CA  - CDL
	7   - NEXTEL SITE CA6177 - 29252 LARAMIE ST - LUCERNE VALLEY, CA 92356 - San Bern. Co. Permit
	A8 - RAYMOND HEDDING - 9460 DODGE RD - LUCERNE VALLEY, CA 92356 - HAZNET
	A9 - 9460 DODGE RD - LUCERNE VALLEY, CA 92356 - CDL
	B10 - 12745 WAVERLY AVE. - LUCERNE VALLEY, CA  - CHMIRS
	B11 - 12745 WAVERLY AVENUE - LUCERNE VALLEY, CA 92356 - ERNS
	C12 - 30610 HWY 18 - LUCERNE VALLEY, CA 92356 - CDL
	C13 - 30610 HWY 18 #C - LUCERNE VALLEY, CA 92415 - CDL
	D14 - SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON - 26750 DESERT VIEW AVE - APPLE VALLEY, CA 92308 - HAZNET
	D15 - 26750 DESERT VIEW AND EAST MILPAS - APPLE VALLEY, CA  - CHMIRS
	D16 - 26750 DESERT VIEW EAST OF MILPAS - APPLE VALLEY, CA  - CHMIRS
	17   - HUD INTOWN PROPERTIES - 30483 SHERWOOD ST - LUCERNE VALLEY, CA 00000 - HAZNET
	E18 - ROCKET GASOLINE STATION - 30815 18 - LUCERNE VALLEY, CA 92356 - LUST, HIST CORTESE
	E19 - ROCKET GASOLINE STATION - 30815 HIGHWAY 18 - LUCERNE VALLEY, CA  - RGA LUST
	E20 - ROCKET GAS - 30815 HIGHWAY 18 - LUCERNE VALLEY, CA 92356 - HAZNET
	E21 - ROCKET GAS - 30815 HWY 18 - LUCERNE VALLEY, CA 92356 - SWEEPS UST
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	Property Location
	Eldorado
	Locations 13 Through 15
	Lucerne Valley, CA 92356
	Lat/Lon 34.5541 / 116.931

	Executive Summary
	Target Property
	Surrounding Sites
	ENVIROSTOR
	5   - PFIZER, INC - LIME W - MERIDIAN ROAD 1/4 MI - LUCERNE VALLEY, CA 92356 - ENVIROSTOR

	AST
	12   - SCE-LUCERNE SUBSTATI - BARSTOW RD & OLD WOM - LUCERNE VALLEY, CA 92356 - AST...

	CDL
	4   - 17721 MERIDIAN TRAIL - LUCERNE VALLEY, CA 92356 - CDL
	8   - 31420 RICKMAN RD - LUCERNE VALLEY, CA 92356 - CDL
	D14 - 34193 N. SIDE - LUCERNE VALLEY, CA 92356 - CDL
	A3 - 33261 HAYNES RD - LUCERNE VALLEY, CA 92356 - CDL...
	B6 - 3261 HAYNES RD - LUCERNE VALLEY, CA 92356 - CDL
	9   - NORTHSIDE RD AND LOC - LUCERNE VALLEY, CA 92356 - CDL
	C10 - 33616 NORTHSIDE ROAD - LUCERNE VALLEY, CA 92356 - CDL
	13   - 14542 LOCUST RD - LUCERNE VALLEY, CA 92356 - CDL

	CHMIRS
	A3 - 33261 HAYNES RD - LUCERNE VALLEY, CA 92356 - CHMIRS...

	HAZNET
	D15 - EDDIE JEWELL/BRANDY  - 34193 NORTH SIDE - LUCERNE VALLEY, CA 92356 - HAZNET
	A1 - SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA  - 33261 HAYNES RD - LUCERNE VALLEY, CA 92356 - HAZNET
	A2 - CLANDESTINE DRUG LAB - 33261 HAYNES RD - LUCERNE VALLEY, CA 92356 - HAZNET
	B7 - JOSE CHAVEZ - 3261 HAYNES RD - LUCERNE VALLEY, CA 92356 - HAZNET
	C11 - JOSE ALFREDO NUNEZ - 33616 NORTHSIDE RD - LUCERNE VALLEY, CA 92356 - HAZNET

	San Bern. Co. Permit
	12   - SCE-LUCERNE SUBSTATI - BARSTOW RD & OLD WOM - LUCERNE VALLEY, CA 92356 - San Bern. Co. Permit...



	Site Summary
	Lightbox
	Lightbox enables you to measure distances, layer imagery, draw figures, filter records, and more.

	Map Layers
	This PDF provides a 7.5 Minute Topo Map, current aerial, contour lines, customizable map views, and more.

	Overview Map
	Detail Map
	Map Findings
	A1 - SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON - 33261 HAYNES RD - LUCERNE VALLEY, CA 92356 - HAZNET
	A2 - CLANDESTINE DRUG LAB OPERATOR UNKNOWN - 33261 HAYNES RD - LUCERNE VALLEY, CA 92356 - HAZNET
	A3 - 33261 HAYNES RD - LUCERNE VALLEY, CA 92356 - CDL, CHMIRS
	4   - 17721 MERIDIAN TRAIL/POWERLINE RD - LUCERNE VALLEY, CA 92356 - CDL
	5   - PFIZER, INC - LIME WASTE PILE - MERIDIAN ROAD 1/4 MILE WEST OF PLANT - LUCERNE VALLEY, CA 92356 - ENVIROSTOR
	B6 - 3261 HAYNES RD - LUCERNE VALLEY, CA 92356 - CDL
	B7 - JOSE CHAVEZ - 3261 HAYNES RD - LUCERNE VALLEY, CA 92356 - HAZNET
	8   - 31420 RICKMAN RD - LUCERNE VALLEY, CA 92356 - CDL
	9   - NORTHSIDE RD AND LOCUST - LUCERNE VALLEY, CA 92356 - CDL
	C10 - 33616 NORTHSIDE ROAD - LUCERNE VALLEY, CA 92356 - CDL
	C11 - JOSE ALFREDO NUNEZ - 33616 NORTHSIDE RD - LUCERNE VALLEY, CA 92356 - HAZNET
	12   - SCE-LUCERNE SUBSTATION - BARSTOW RD & OLD WOMAN SP RD - LUCERNE VALLEY, CA 92356 - AST, San Bern. Co. Permit
	13   - 14542 LOCUST RD - LUCERNE VALLEY, CA 92356 - CDL
	D14 - 34193 N. SIDE - LUCERNE VALLEY, CA 92356 - CDL
	D15 - EDDIE JEWELL/BRANDY KELLER - 34193 NORTH SIDE - LUCERNE VALLEY, CA 92356 - HAZNET
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	Newberry Springs, CA 92365
	Lat/Lon 34.6757 / 116.5175

	Executive Summary
	Target Property
	Surrounding Sites
	DOD
	CUSA141604 - TWENTYNINE PALMS MAR -  - , CA  - DOD



	Site Summary
	Lightbox
	Lightbox enables you to measure distances, layer imagery, draw figures, filter records, and more.

	Map Layers
	This PDF provides a 7.5 Minute Topo Map, current aerial, contour lines, customizable map views, and more.

	Overview Map
	Detail Map
	Map Findings
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	Orphans Summary
	Records Searched
	Attached Files
	Summary Radius Map
	Orphan Details


	I-7 - 4498608_26.pdf
	Property Location
	Eldorado
	Locations 17 and 18
	Newberry Springs, CA 92365
	Lat/Lon 34.7345 / 116.4243

	Executive Summary
	Target Property
	Surrounding Sites
	LDS
	2   - FORT CADY BORATE - PO BOX 100 - NEWBERRY SPRINGS, CA 92365 - LDS...

	DOD
	CUSA141604 - TWENTYNINE PALMS MAR -  - , CA  - DOD

	FINDS
	3   - TWIN MOUNTAIN ROCK - - 10 SOUTHWEST OF LUDL - LUDLOW, CA 92338 - FINDS...

	EMI
	3   - TWIN MOUNTAIN ROCK - - 10 SOUTHWEST OF LUDL - LUDLOW, CA 92338 - EMI...

	MINES
	1   - HECTOR MINE - 31763 MOUNTAIN VIEW  - , CA  - MINES

	WDS
	2   - FORT CADY BORATE - PO BOX 100 - NEWBERRY SPRINGS, CA 92365 - WDS...



	Site Summary
	Lightbox
	Lightbox enables you to measure distances, layer imagery, draw figures, filter records, and more.

	Map Layers
	This PDF provides a 7.5 Minute Topo Map, current aerial, contour lines, customizable map views, and more.

	Overview Map
	Detail Map
	Map Findings
	0   - TWENTYNINE PALMS MARINE CORPS BASE -  - , CA  - DOD
	1   - HECTOR MINE - 31763 MOUNTAIN VIEW ROAD - , CA  - MINES
	2   - FORT CADY BORATE - PO BOX 100 - NEWBERRY SPRINGS, CA 92365 - LDS, WDS
	3   - TWIN MOUNTAIN ROCK - LAVA PIT - 10 SOUTHWEST OF LUDLOW - LUDLOW, CA 92338 - FINDS, EMI
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	Property Location
	Eldorado
	Pisgah Substation / Location 19
	Ludlow, CA 92338
	Lat/Lon 34.7775 / 116.3831

	Executive Summary
	Target Property
	Surrounding Sites
	LDS
	6   - FORT CADY BORATE - PO BOX 100 - NEWBERRY SPRINGS, CA 92365 - LDS...

	DOD
	CUSA141604 - TWENTYNINE PALMS MAR -  - , CA  - DOD

	FINDS
	5   - TWIN MOUNTAIN ROCK - - 10 SOUTHWEST OF LUDL - LUDLOW, CA 92338 - FINDS...

	EMI
	A3 - BROADWING COMMUNICAT - 59724 NATIONAL TRAIL - LUDLOW, CA 92338 - EMI...
	5   - TWIN MOUNTAIN ROCK - - 10 SOUTHWEST OF LUDL - LUDLOW, CA 92338 - EMI...

	HAZNET
	A2 - ELECTRIC LIGHTWAVE I - 59724 NATIONAL TRAIL - LUDLOW, CA 92357 - HAZNET

	MINES
	1   - FORT CADY BORATE MIN - 5210 E. WILLIAMS CIR - , CA  - MINES
	4   - PISGAH CINDER QUARRY - 3990 E. CONCOURS STR - , CA  - MINES

	San Bern. Co. Permit
	A3 - BROADWING COMMUNICAT - 59724 NATIONAL TRAIL - LUDLOW, CA 92338 - San Bern. Co. Permit...

	WDS
	6   - FORT CADY BORATE - PO BOX 100 - NEWBERRY SPRINGS, CA 92365 - WDS...



	Site Summary
	Lightbox
	Lightbox enables you to measure distances, layer imagery, draw figures, filter records, and more.

	Map Layers
	This PDF provides a 7.5 Minute Topo Map, current aerial, contour lines, customizable map views, and more.

	Overview Map
	Detail Map
	Map Findings
	0   - TWENTYNINE PALMS MARINE CORPS BASE -  - , CA  - DOD
	1   - FORT CADY BORATE MINE - 5210 E. WILLIAMS CIRCLE, SUITE 700 - , CA  - MINES
	A2 - ELECTRIC LIGHTWAVE INC LAVIC - 59724 NATIONAL TRAILS HWY - LUDLOW, CA 92357 - HAZNET
	A3 - BROADWING COMMUNICATION LDOWCA03 - 59724 NATIONAL TRAILS HIGHWAY - LUDLOW, CA 92338 - EMI, San Bern. Co. Permit
	4   - PISGAH CINDER QUARRY LAVIC QUARRY - 3990 E. CONCOURS STREET STE. 200 - , CA  - MINES
	5   - TWIN MOUNTAIN ROCK - LAVA PIT - 10 SOUTHWEST OF LUDLOW - LUDLOW, CA 92338 - FINDS, EMI
	6   - FORT CADY BORATE - PO BOX 100 - NEWBERRY SPRINGS, CA 92365 - LDS, WDS
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	Summary Radius Map
	Orphan Details
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	Eldorado
	Location 20
	Ludlow, CA 92338
	Lat/Lon 34.8914 / 116.2223

	Executive Summary
	Target Property
	Surrounding Sites

	Site Summary
	Lightbox
	Lightbox enables you to measure distances, layer imagery, draw figures, filter records, and more.

	Map Layers
	This PDF provides a 7.5 Minute Topo Map, current aerial, contour lines, customizable map views, and more.

	Overview Map
	Detail Map
	Map Findings
	Orphans Summary
	Records Searched
	Attached Files
	Summary Radius Map
	Orphan Details


	I-10 - 4498608_38.pdf
	Property Location
	Eldorado
	Location 21
	Baker, CA 92304
	Lat/Lon 34.8015 / 116.0277

	Executive Summary
	Target Property
	Surrounding Sites

	Site Summary
	Lightbox
	Lightbox enables you to measure distances, layer imagery, draw figures, filter records, and more.

	Map Layers
	This PDF provides a 7.5 Minute Topo Map, current aerial, contour lines, customizable map views, and more.

	Overview Map
	Detail Map
	Map Findings
	Orphans Summary
	Records Searched
	Attached Files
	Summary Radius Map
	Orphan Details


	I-11 - 4498608_42.pdf
	Property Location
	Eldorado
	Mohave Substation / Locations 22 Through 24
	Laughlin, NV 89029
	Lat/Lon 35.1581 / 114.6265

	Executive Summary
	Target Property
	Surrounding Sites
	CERCLIS-NFRAP
	C15 - MOHAVE GENERATING ST - EDISON RD 3 MI S OF  - LAUGHLIN, NV 89029 - CERCLIS-NFRAP...

	RCRA-SQG
	N92 - COLORADO BELLE CASIN - 2100 CASINO DR - LAUGHLIN, NV 89029 - RCRA-SQG...

	RCRA-CESQG
	I56 - SOUTHWEST GAS CORP N - 6000 NEEDLES HWY - LAUGHLIN, NV 89029 - RCRA-CESQG
	Q100 - FAMILY DOLLAR #6795 - 1955 S CASINO DR STE - LAUGHLIN, NV 89029 - RCRA-CESQG

	ERNS
	C16 - 655 BRUCE WOODBURY D - LAUGHLIN, NV 0 - ERNS
	57   - 950 RIVER FRONT ST - BULLHEAD, AZ  - ERNS
	L63 - 2900 CASINO DRIVE - LAUGHLIN, NV  - ERNS
	M71 - 2700 SOUTH CASINO DR - LAUGHLIN, NV 0 - ERNS
	M73 - 2700 CASINO DRIVE - LAUGHLIN, NV 89029 - ERNS
	P87 - 669 PALOVERDE - BULLHEAD, AZ  - ERNS
	P88 - 669 PALOVERDE - BULLHEAD, AZ  - ERNS
	Q102 - 1901 S. CASINO CR. - LAUGHLIN, NV 89029 - ERNS
	Q103 - 1901 S. CASINO CR. - LAUGHLIN, NV 89029 - ERNS

	NV SHWS
	24   - LAUGHLIN LANDFILL - _ - LAUGHLIN, NV  - NV SHWS...
	C12 - MOJAVE MOHAVE GENE - 655 BRUCE WOODBURY D - LAUGHLIN, NV 89029 - NV SHWS...
	38   - WASTE WATER TREATMEN - 2100 EDISON WAY - LAUGHLIN, NV 89028 - NV SHWS
	O86 - TROPICANA EXPRESS HO - 2121 SOUTH CASINO DR - LAUGHLIN, NV 89029 - NV SHWS...
	N91 - COLORADO BELLE HILTO - 2100 SOUTH CASINO DR - LAUGHLIN, NV  - NV SHWS

	NV SWF/LF
	24   - LAUGHLIN LANDFILL - _ - LAUGHLIN, NV  - NV SWF/LF...

	NV LUST
	C12 - MOJAVE MOHAVE GENE - 655 BRUCE WOODBURY D - LAUGHLIN, NV 89029 - NV LUST...
	E29 - SOUTH POINTE MARKET  - 3675 NEEDLES HIGHWAY - LAUGHLIN, NV  - NV LUST
	L68 - CASINO DRIVE LIFT ST - S CASINO DR & THOMAS - LAUGHLIN, NV 89029 - NV LUST...

	NV UST
	1   - BLM COMMUNICATION SI - NEEDLES HWY & BRUCE  - LAUGHLIN, NV 89029 - NV UST
	3   - LAUGHLIN HIGH SCHOOL - 1900 COUGAR DR - LAUGHLIN, NV 89029 - NV UST
	C12 - MOJAVE MOHAVE GENE - 655 BRUCE WOODBURY D - LAUGHLIN, NV 89029 - NV UST...
	D18 - MOBIL GAS STATION &  - 3020 NEEDLES HWY - LAUGHLIN, NV 89029 - NV UST
	22   - AREA II BOOSTER STAT - 3301 NEEDLES HWY - LAUGHLIN, NV 89029 - NV UST
	E27 - SOUTH POINTE MARKET - 3675 NEEDLES HWY - LAUGHLIN, NV 89029 - NV UST
	G42 - WASTEWATER TREATMENT - 450 BRUCE WOODBURY D - LAUGHLIN, NV 89029 - NV UST
	H49 - LAUGHLIN BAY MARINA - 4040 MARINA LAGOON D - LAUGHLIN, NV 89029 - NV UST
	L66 - HARRAHS CONVENIENCE  - 2905 S CASINO DR - LAUGHLIN, NV 89029 - NV UST
	L67 - DEL RIO BEACH CLUB - 2900 S CASINO DR - LAUGHLIN, NV 89029 - NV UST...
	L68 - CASINO DRIVE LIFT ST - S CASINO DR & THOMAS - LAUGHLIN, NV 89029 - NV UST...
	N78 - TERRIBLE HERBST STAT - 2065 S CASINO DR - LAUGHLIN, NV 89029 - NV UST
	O81 - TROPICANA EXPRESS HO - 2121 S CASINO DR - LAUGHLIN, NV 89029 - NV UST
	N92 - COLORADO BELLE CASIN - 2100 CASINO DR - LAUGHLIN, NV 89029 - NV UST...
	99   - GOLDEN NUGGET HOTEL  - 2300 S CASINO DR - LAUGHLIN, NV 89029 - NV UST
	Q104 - CECILS MARKET OF NEV - 1901 S CASINO DR - LAUGHLIN, NV 89029 - NV UST
	Q105 - TERRIBLE HERBST #177 - 2010 S CASINO DR - LAUGHLIN, NV 89029 - NV UST
	106   - AQUARIUS CASINO RESO - 1900 S CASINO DR - LAUGHLIN, NV 89029 - NV UST

	NV AST
	L67 - DEL RIO BEACH CLUB - 2900 S CASINO DR - LAUGHLIN, NV 89029 - NV AST...

	HMIRS
	C11 - 655 BRUCE WOODBURY R - LAUGHLIN, NV  - HMIRS

	RCRA NonGen / NLR
	C15 - MOHAVE GENERATING ST - EDISON RD 3 MI S OF  - LAUGHLIN, NV 89029 - RCRA NonGen / NLR...
	25   - AMERICAN CLEANERS - 1631 CAL EDISON - LAUGHLIN, NV 89029 - RCRA NonGen / NLR...

	TSCA
	C10 - MOHAVE GENERATING ST - 655 BRUCE WOODBURY D - LAUGHLIN, NV 89029 - TSCA

	FINDS
	A4 - CROSSING AT BILBRAY  - 2750 MUSTANG PASS - LAUGHLIN, NV 89029 - FINDS
	B7 - BILBRAY RANCH - 2245 CHANDLER RANCH - LAUGHLIN, NV 89029 - FINDS
	C9 - MOHAVE GENERATING ST - 655 BRUCE WOODBURY D - LAUGHLIN, NV 89029 - FINDS
	23   - MOHAVE SERVICE CENTE - CAL EDISON DR - LAUGHLIN, NV 89029 - FINDS
	25   - AMERICAN CLEANERS - 1631 CAL EDISON - LAUGHLIN, NV 89029 - FINDS...
	39   - SCE MOHAVE GENERATIN - UNKNOWN - LAUGHLIN, NV 89029 - FINDS
	G40 - LAUGHLIN WATER RECLA - 450 BRUCE WOODBURY D - LAUGHLIN, NV 89029 - FINDS
	G45 - CCWRD CORROSION MANA - 450 BRUCE WOODBURY D - LAUGHLIN, NV 89028 - FINDS
	G47 - SEARCHLIGHT WWTF - 450 BRUCE WOODBURY D - LAUGHLIN, NV 89029 - FINDS
	H52 - LAUGHLIN BAY MARINA - 4040 MARINA LAGOON D - LAUGHLIN, NV 89029 - FINDS
	I55 - SOUTHWEST GAS CORP N - 6000 NEEDLES HWY - LAUGHLIN, NV 89029 - FINDS
	J59 - RIVERSIDE RESORT MAI - 1630 THOMAS EDISON D - LAUGHLIN, NV 89029 - FINDS
	60   - COLORADO RIVER NWP-1 - NO ADDRESS ON RECORD - BULLHEAD CITY, AZ 86430 - FINDS
	K61 - BIG BEND WATER DISTR - 1520 THOMAS EDISON D - LAUGHLIN, NV 89029 - FINDS
	69   - RIVER VIEW CONDOMINI - NO ADDRESS ON RECORD - BULLHEAD CITY, AZ 86426 - FINDS
	M70 - RIVER PALMS LAUGHLIN - 2700 S. CASINO DR. - LAUGHLIN, NV 89029 - FINDS
	75   - COLORADO RIVER NWP-1 - 1161 RIVERFRONT DR - BULLHEAD CITY, AZ 86442 - FINDS
	76   - COLORADO RIVER NWP-1 - 485 RIVERFRONT DR - BULLHEAD CITY, AZ 86442 - FINDS
	N92 - COLORADO BELLE CASIN - 2100 CASINO DR - LAUGHLIN, NV 89029 - FINDS...
	N93 - RIVERBOAT HOTEL & CA - 2100 S CASINO DRIVE - LAUGHLIN, NV 89029 - FINDS
	Q97 - LAUGHLIN EVENT CENTE - 1975 S. CASINO DRIVE - LAUGHLIN, NV 89029 - FINDS
	Q101 - FAMILY DOLLAR #6795 - 1955 S CASINO DR STE - LAUGHLIN, NV 89029 - FINDS

	CA HAZNET
	N92 - COLORADO BELLE CASIN - 2100 CASINO DR - LAUGHLIN, NV 89029 - CA HAZNET...

	NV HMRI
	C12 - MOJAVE MOHAVE GENE - 655 BRUCE WOODBURY D - LAUGHLIN, NV 89029 - NV HMRI...
	K62 - BIG BEND WATER DISTR - 1520 THOMAS EDISON D - LAUGHLIN, NV  - NV HMRI...
	L64 - VERIZON WIRELESS/SOU - 2900 S CASINO DRIVE - LAUGHLIN, NV  - NV HMRI
	L65 - HARRAHS LAUGHLIN INC - 2900 SOUTH CASINO DR - LAUGHLIN, NV  - NV HMRI
	O86 - TROPICANA EXPRESS HO - 2121 SOUTH CASINO DR - LAUGHLIN, NV 89029 - NV HMRI...

	NV NPDES
	2   - LAUGHLIN STORAGE - 2455 NEEDLES HWY - LAUGHLIN, NV 89029 - NV NPDES
	A5 - CROSSING AT BILBRAY  - 2750 MUSTANG PASS - LAUGHLIN, NV 89029 - NV NPDES
	B8 - BILBRAY RANCH - 2245 CHANDLER RANCH - LAUGHLIN, NV 89029 - NV NPDES
	C12 - MOJAVE MOHAVE GENE - 655 BRUCE WOODBURY D - LAUGHLIN, NV 89029 - NV NPDES...
	C13 - MOHAVE GENERATING ST - 655 BRUCE WOODBURY D - LAUGHLIN, NV 89029 - NV NPDES
	C14 - MOHAVE GENERATING ST - 655 BRUCE WOODBURY D - LAUGHLIN, NV 89029 - NV NPDES
	G41 - LAUGHLIN LIFT STATIO - 450 BRUCE WOODBURY D - LAUGHLIN, NV 89029 - NV NPDES
	G43 - LAUGHLIN WATER RECLA - 450 BRUCE WOODBURY D - LAUGHLIN, NV 89029 - NV NPDES
	G44 - CCWRD CORROSION MANA - 450 BRUCE WOODBURY D - LAUGHLIN, NV 89028 - NV NPDES
	G46 - LAUGHLIN WATER RECLA - 450 BRUCE WOODBURY D - LAUGHLIN, NV 89029 - NV NPDES
	G48 - LAUGHLIN POND LINER  - 450 BRUCE WOODBURY D - LAUGHLIN, NV 89029 - NV NPDES
	H50 - LAUGHLIN BAY MARINA - 4040 MARINA LAGOON D - LAUGHLIN, NV 89029 - NV NPDES
	H51 - LAUGHLIN BAY MARINA - 4040 MARINA LAGOON D - LAUGHLIN, NV 89029 - NV NPDES
	53   - VISTA DEL RIO - 1155 W. CASINO DRIVE - LAUGHLIN, NV 89029 - NV NPDES
	54   - THOMAS EDISON PAVEME - THOMAS EDISON & LAUG - LAUGHLIN, NV 89029 - NV NPDES
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	N90 - COLORADO BELLE HILTON & CASINO = - 2100 SOUTH CASINO DRIVE - LAUGHLIN, NV  - NV RGA HWS
	N91 - COLORADO BELLE HILTON & CASINO - 2100 SOUTH CASINO DRIVE - LAUGHLIN, NV  - NV SHWS
	N92 - COLORADO BELLE CASINO - 2100 CASINO DR - LAUGHLIN, NV 89029 - RCRA-SQG, NV UST, FINDS, CA HAZNET
	N93 - RIVERBOAT HOTEL & CASINO - 2100 S CASINO DRIVE - LAUGHLIN, NV 89029 - FINDS
	N94 - COLORADO BELLE - 2100 S. CASINO DR. - LAUGHLIN, NV 89029 - NV NPDES
	N95 - COLORADO BELLE HILTON & CASINO - 2100 SOUTH CASINO DRIVE - LAUGHLIN, NV  - NV RGA HWS
	N96 - EDGEWATER HOTEL CASINO / EVENT CENTER - 2020 S CASINO DR - LAUGHLIN, NV 89029 - NV NPDES
	Q97 - LAUGHLIN EVENT CENTER - 1975 S. CASINO DRIVE - LAUGHLIN, NV 89029 - FINDS
	Q98 - LAUGHLIN EVENT CENTER - 1975 S. CASINO DRIVE - LAUGHLIN, NV 89029 - NV NPDES
	99   - GOLDEN NUGGET HOTEL & CASINO-LAUGHLIN - 2300 S CASINO DR - LAUGHLIN, NV 89029 - NV UST
	Q100 - FAMILY DOLLAR #6795 - 1955 S CASINO DR STE 119 - LAUGHLIN, NV 89029 - RCRA-CESQG
	Q101 - FAMILY DOLLAR #6795 - 1955 S CASINO DR STE 119 - LAUGHLIN, NV 89029 - FINDS
	Q102 - 1901 S. CASINO CR. - LAUGHLIN, NV 89029 - ERNS
	Q103 - 1901 S. CASINO CR. - LAUGHLIN, NV 89029 - ERNS
	Q104 - CECILS MARKET OF NEVADA - 1901 S CASINO DR - LAUGHLIN, NV 89029 - NV UST
	Q105 - TERRIBLE HERBST #177 - 2010 S CASINO DR - LAUGHLIN, NV 89029 - NV UST
	106   - AQUARIUS CASINO RESORT - 1900 S CASINO DR - LAUGHLIN, NV 89029 - NV UST

	Orphans Summary
	Records Searched
	Attached Files
	Summary Radius Map
	Orphan Details


	I-12 - 4498608_46.pdf
	Property Location
	Eldorado
	Eldorado Substation
	Searchlight, NV 89046
	Lat/Lon 35.7972 / 115.0085

	Executive Summary
	Target Property
	Surrounding Sites
	RCRA-SQG
	A4 - SCE ELDORADO SUBSTAT - 801 ELDORADO VALLEY  - BOULDER CITY, NV 89005 - RCRA-SQG

	RCRA-CESQG
	8   - DESERT STAR ENERGY C - 701 EL DORADO VALLEY - BOULDER CITY, NV 89005 - RCRA-CESQG

	RCRA NonGen / NLR
	C10 - COPPER MOUNTAIN SOLA - 585 ELDORADO VALLEY  - BOULDER CITY, NV 89005 - RCRA NonGen / NLR

	FINDS
	1   - ELDORADO SUBSTATION - UNKNOWN - NELSON, NV 00000 - FINDS
	A3 - SCE ELDORADO SUBSTAT - 801 ELDORADO VALLEY  - BOULDER CITY, NV 89005 - FINDS
	5   - COPPER MOUNTAIN SOLA - 751-E EL DORADO VALL - BOULDER CITY, NV 89006 - FINDS
	B6 - COPPER MOUNTAIN SOLA - 701 EL DORADO VALLEY - BOULDER CITY, NV 89005 - FINDS
	B7 - EL DORADO ENERGY, LL - 701 EL DORADO VALLEY - BOULDER CITY, NV 89005 - FINDS
	9   - COPPER MOUNTAIN SOLA -  - , NV  - FINDS
	C11 - COPPER MOUNTAIN SOLA - 585 ELDORADO VALLEY  - BOULDER CITY, NV 89005 - FINDS

	CA HAZNET
	A2 - SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA  - 801 ELDORADO VALLEY  - BOULDER CITY, NV 89005 - CA HAZNET



	Site Summary
	Lightbox
	Lightbox enables you to measure distances, layer imagery, draw figures, filter records, and more.

	Map Layers
	This PDF provides a 7.5 Minute Topo Map, current aerial, contour lines, customizable map views, and more.

	Overview Map
	Detail Map
	Map Findings
	1   - ELDORADO SUBSTATION - UNKNOWN - NELSON, NV 00000 - FINDS
	A2 - SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON EL DORADO SUBSTATION - 801 ELDORADO VALLEY DR - BOULDER CITY, NV 89005 - CA HAZNET
	A3 - SCE ELDORADO SUBSTATION - 801 ELDORADO VALLEY RD - BOULDER CITY, NV 89005 - FINDS
	A4 - SCE ELDORADO SUBSTATION - 801 ELDORADO VALLEY RD - BOULDER CITY, NV 89005 - RCRA-SQG
	5   - COPPER MOUNTAIN SOLAR I - 751-E EL DORADO VALLEY DRIVE - BOULDER CITY, NV 89006 - FINDS
	B6 - COPPER MOUNTAIN SOLAR 1 SUBSTATION PROJECT - 701 EL DORADO VALLEY DRIVE - BOULDER CITY, NV 89005 - FINDS
	B7 - EL DORADO ENERGY, LLC - 701 EL DORADO VALLEY DR - BOULDER CITY, NV 89005 - FINDS
	8   - DESERT STAR ENERGY CENTER - 701 EL DORADO VALLEY DR - BOULDER CITY, NV 89005 - RCRA-CESQG
	9   - COPPER MOUNTAIN SOLAR I -  - , NV  - FINDS
	C10 - COPPER MOUNTAIN SOLAR 2 - 585 ELDORADO VALLEY DR - BOULDER CITY, NV 89005 - RCRA NonGen / NLR
	C11 - COPPER MOUNTAIN SOLAR 2 - 585 ELDORADO VALLEY DR - BOULDER CITY, NV 89005 - FINDS

	Orphans Summary
	Records Searched
	Attached Files
	Summary Radius Map
	Orphan Details







MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


A3 PEST LICWILLOWBROOK LANDSCAPE CO INC S117642191
North 14930 FARMINGTON ST    N/A
1/2-1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
3550 ft.


0.764 mi.
4033 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster A


PEST LIC:
                         PCMFacility Type:
                         Not reportedCategories:
                         38483License No:
                         01/01/2014Issued or Renewed Date:
                         12/31/2015Expiration Date:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


K40 PEST LICMICHAEL P MERGENER S117643757
WNW 6740 FUENTE AVE.    N/A
> 1 OAK HILLS, CA  92344


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
3689 ft.


1.576 mi.
8321 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster K


PEST LIC:
                         PCAFacility Type:
                         ECategories:
                         71057License No:
                         01/01/2014Issued or Renewed Date:
                         12/31/2015Expiration Date:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


1 NPDES6740 COTTONWOOD AVE S117693800
North 6740 COTTONWOOD AVE    N/A
1/2-1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
3567 ft.


0.533 mi.
2814 ft.


NPDES:
                                             Not reportedNpdes Number:
                                             Not reportedFacility Status:
                                             Not reportedAgency Id:
                                             6BRegion:
                                             204653Regulatory Measure Id:
                                             Not reportedOrder No:
                                             ConstructionRegulatory Measure Type:
                                             Not reportedPlace Id:
                                             6B36C330051WDID:
                                             Not reportedProgram Type:
                                             Not reportedAdoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedEffective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedExpiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedTermination Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedDischarge Name:
                                             Not reportedDischarge Address:
                                             Not reportedDischarge City:
                                             Not reportedDischarge State:
                                             Not reportedDischarge Zip:
                                             5/9/2008RECEIVED DATE:
                                             9/24/2004PROCESSED DATE:
                                             TerminatedSTATUS CODE NAME:
                                             8/1/2006STATUS DATE:
                                             13PLACE SIZE:
                                             AcresPLACE SIZE UNIT:
                                             THOMAS MurphyFACILITY CONTACT NAME:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT TITLE:
                                             7602446311FACILITY CONTACT PHONE:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT PHONE EXT:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT EMAIL:
                                             Thomas MurphyOPERATOR NAME:
                                             PO Box 400132OPERATOR ADDRESS:
                                             HesperiaOPERATOR CITY:
                                             CaliforniaOPERATOR STATE:
                                             92340OPERATOR ZIP:
                                             THOMAS MurphyOPERATOR CONTACT NAME:
                                             V POPERATOR CONTACT TITLE:
                                             760-244-6311OPERATOR CONTACT PHONE:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT PHONE EXT:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT EMAIL:
                                             OtherOPERATOR TYPE:
                                             Murphy Construction IncDEVELOPER NAME:
                                             PO Box 400132DEVELOPER ADDRESS:
                                             HesperiaDEVELOPER CITY:
                                             CaliforniaDEVELOPER STATE:
                                             92340DEVELOPER ZIP:
                                             Thomas MurphyDEVELOPER CONTACT NAME:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE LINEAR UTILITY IND:
                                             760-244-6311EMERGENCY PHONE NO:
                                             Not reportedEMERGENCY PHONE EXT:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE ABOVE GROUND IND:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE BELOW GROUND IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE CABLE LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE COMM LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE COMMERTIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE ELECTRICAL LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE GAS LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE INDUSTRIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE OTHER DESRIPTION:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE OTHER IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE RECONS IND:
                                             YCONSTYPE RESIDENTIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE TRANSPORT IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE UTILITY DESCRIPTION:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE UTILITY IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE WATER SEWER IND:
                                             YDIR DISCHARGE USWATER IND:
                                             Not reportedRECEIVING WATER NAME:
                                             Thomas MurphyCERTIFIER NAME:
                                             V PCERTIFIER TITLE:
                                             14-SEP-04CERTIFICATION DATE:
                                             Not reportedPRIMARY SIC:
                                             Not reportedSECONDARY SIC:
                                             Not reportedTERTIARY SIC:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


106 NPDESDANBURY PARK EST S117698588
ENE 7060 AMANDA WAY    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Lower


Actual:
3313 ft.


2.347 mi.
12391 ft.


NPDES:
                                             Not reportedNpdes Number:
                                             Not reportedFacility Status:
                                             Not reportedAgency Id:
                                             6BRegion:
                                             279035Regulatory Measure Id:
                                             Not reportedOrder No:
                                             ConstructionRegulatory Measure Type:
                                             Not reportedPlace Id:


                                             6B36C331603WDID:
                                             Not reportedProgram Type:
                                             Not reportedAdoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedEffective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedExpiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedTermination Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedDischarge Name:
                                             Not reportedDischarge Address:
                                             Not reportedDischarge City:
                                             Not reportedDischarge State:
                                             Not reportedDischarge Zip:
                                             5/9/2008RECEIVED DATE:
                                             12/17/2004PROCESSED DATE:
                                             TerminatedSTATUS CODE NAME:
                                             6/1/2006STATUS DATE:
                                             3PLACE SIZE:
                                             AcresPLACE SIZE UNIT:
                                             K M SumFACILITY CONTACT NAME:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT TITLE:
                                             626-319-8418FACILITY CONTACT PHONE:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT PHONE EXT:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT EMAIL:
                                             Gibraltar Homes LLCOPERATOR NAME:
                                             212 S Palm Ave Suite 200OPERATOR ADDRESS:
                                             AlhambraOPERATOR CITY:
                                             CaliforniaOPERATOR STATE:
                                             91801OPERATOR ZIP:
                                             Gregory QuanOPERATOR CONTACT NAME:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT TITLE:
                                             626-282-8198OPERATOR CONTACT PHONE:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT PHONE EXT:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT EMAIL:
                                             OtherOPERATOR TYPE:
                                             Gibraltar Homes LLCDEVELOPER NAME:
                                             212 S Palm Ave Fl 2DEVELOPER ADDRESS:
                                             AlhambraDEVELOPER CITY:
                                             CaliforniaDEVELOPER STATE:
                                             91801DEVELOPER ZIP:
                                             Gregory QuanDEVELOPER CONTACT NAME:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE LINEAR UTILITY IND:
                                             626-319-8418EMERGENCY PHONE NO:
                                             Not reportedEMERGENCY PHONE EXT:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE ABOVE GROUND IND:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE BELOW GROUND IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE CABLE LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE COMM LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE COMMERTIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE ELECTRICAL LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE GAS LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE INDUSTRIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE OTHER DESRIPTION:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE OTHER IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE RECONS IND:
                                             YCONSTYPE RESIDENTIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE TRANSPORT IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE UTILITY DESCRIPTION:


                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE UTILITY IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE WATER SEWER IND:
                                             Not reportedDIR DISCHARGE USWATER IND:
                                             Not reportedRECEIVING WATER NAME:
                                             Gregory QuanCERTIFIER NAME:
                                             V PCERTIFIER TITLE:
                                             13-DEC-04CERTIFICATION DATE:
                                             Not reportedPRIMARY SIC:
                                             Not reportedSECONDARY SIC:
                                             Not reportedTERTIARY SIC:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


L47 NPDESHEPERIA AVIATION INC S117701739
ENE 7070 SUMMIT VALLEY RD    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Lower


Actual:
3334 ft.


1.780 mi.
9399 ft. Site 3 of 6 in cluster L


NPDES:
                                             Not reportedNpdes Number:
                                             Not reportedFacility Status:
                                             Not reportedAgency Id:
                                             6BRegion:
                                             204765Regulatory Measure Id:
                                             Not reportedOrder No:
                                             IndustrialRegulatory Measure Type:
                                             Not reportedPlace Id:
                                             6B36I011923WDID:
                                             Not reportedProgram Type:
                                             Not reportedAdoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedEffective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedExpiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedTermination Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedDischarge Name:
                                             Not reportedDischarge Address:
                                             Not reportedDischarge City:
                                             Not reportedDischarge State:
                                             Not reportedDischarge Zip:
                                             5/9/2008RECEIVED DATE:
                                             10/31/1995PROCESSED DATE:
                                             TerminatedSTATUS CODE NAME:
                                             10/31/1995STATUS DATE:
                                             22PLACE SIZE:
                                             AcresPLACE SIZE UNIT:
                                             GABOR BeszeFACILITY CONTACT NAME:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT TITLE:
                                             7609481177FACILITY CONTACT PHONE:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT PHONE EXT:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT EMAIL:
                                             Heperia Aviation IncOPERATOR NAME:
                                             7070 Summit Valley RdOPERATOR ADDRESS:
                                             HesperiaOPERATOR CITY:
                                             CaliforniaOPERATOR STATE:
                                             92345OPERATOR ZIP:
                                             GABOR BeszeOPERATOR CONTACT NAME:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT TITLE:
                                             760-948-1177OPERATOR CONTACT PHONE:


                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT PHONE EXT:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT EMAIL:
                                             Private BusinessOPERATOR TYPE:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER NAME:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER ADDRESS:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CITY:
                                             CaliforniaDEVELOPER STATE:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER ZIP:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CONTACT NAME:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE LINEAR UTILITY IND:
                                             760-948-1177EMERGENCY PHONE NO:
                                             Not reportedEMERGENCY PHONE EXT:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE ABOVE GROUND IND:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE BELOW GROUND IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE CABLE LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE COMM LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE COMMERTIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE ELECTRICAL LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE GAS LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE INDUSTRIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE OTHER DESRIPTION:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE OTHER IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE RECONS IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE RESIDENTIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE TRANSPORT IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE UTILITY DESCRIPTION:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE UTILITY IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE WATER SEWER IND:
                                             Not reportedDIR DISCHARGE USWATER IND:
                                             Not reportedRECEIVING WATER NAME:
                                             Not reportedCERTIFIER NAME:
                                             Not reportedCERTIFIER TITLE:
                                             Not reportedCERTIFICATION DATE:
                                             4581-Airports, Flying Fields, and Airport Terminal ServicesPRIMARY SIC:
                                             Not reportedSECONDARY SIC:
                                             Not reportedTERTIARY SIC:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


P76 NPDESSEC LUGO SUBSTATION PROJECT S117710433
WNW 6655 ESCONDIDO AVE    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
3739 ft.


2.021 mi.
10669 ft. Site 7 of 13 in cluster P


NPDES:
                                             Not reportedNpdes Number:
                                             Not reportedFacility Status:
                                             Not reportedAgency Id:
                                             6BRegion:
                                             402325Regulatory Measure Id:
                                             Not reportedOrder No:
                                             ConstructionRegulatory Measure Type:
                                             Not reportedPlace Id:
                                             6B36C357505WDID:
                                             Not reportedProgram Type:
                                             Not reportedAdoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedEffective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedExpiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             8/31/2011Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedDischarge Name:
                                             Not reportedDischarge Address:
                                             Not reportedDischarge City:
                                             Not reportedDischarge State:
                                             Not reportedDischarge Zip:
                                             2/23/2010RECEIVED DATE:
                                             3/3/2010PROCESSED DATE:
                                             TerminatedSTATUS CODE NAME:
                                             8/31/2011STATUS DATE:
                                             22PLACE SIZE:
                                             AcresPLACE SIZE UNIT:
                                             Ed LopezFACILITY CONTACT NAME:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT TITLE:
                                             999-999-9999FACILITY CONTACT PHONE:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT PHONE EXT:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT EMAIL:
                                             Southern California EdisonOPERATOR NAME:
                                             8631 Rush StreetOPERATOR ADDRESS:
                                             RosemeadOPERATOR CITY:
                                             CaliforniaOPERATOR STATE:
                                             91770OPERATOR ZIP:
                                             John SlaytonOPERATOR CONTACT NAME:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT TITLE:
                                             626-302-1212OPERATOR CONTACT PHONE:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT PHONE EXT:
                                             john.slayton@sce.comOPERATOR CONTACT EMAIL:
                                             Special DistrictOPERATOR TYPE:
                                             Southern California EdisonDEVELOPER NAME:
                                             501 S Marengo AveDEVELOPER ADDRESS:
                                             AlhambraDEVELOPER CITY:
                                             CaliforniaDEVELOPER STATE:
                                             91802DEVELOPER ZIP:
                                             Ed LopezDEVELOPER CONTACT NAME:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CONTACT TITLE:
                                             NCONSTYPE LINEAR UTILITY IND:
                                             626-302-1212EMERGENCY PHONE NO:
                                             Not reportedEMERGENCY PHONE EXT:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE ABOVE GROUND IND:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE BELOW GROUND IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE CABLE LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE COMM LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE COMMERTIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE ELECTRICAL LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE GAS LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE INDUSTRIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE OTHER DESRIPTION:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE OTHER IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE RECONS IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE RESIDENTIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE TRANSPORT IND:
                                             500 220kV SubstationCONSTYPE UTILITY DESCRIPTION:
                                             YCONSTYPE UTILITY IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE WATER SEWER IND:
                                             NDIR DISCHARGE USWATER IND:
                                             Not reportedRECEIVING WATER NAME:
                                             John SlaytonCERTIFIER NAME:
                                             VP SCECERTIFIER TITLE:
                                             03-AUG-12CERTIFICATION DATE:
                                             Not reportedPRIMARY SIC:
                                             Not reportedSECONDARY SIC:
                                             Not reportedTERTIARY SIC:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


20 HAZNETVILLASENOR, DANIEL S118213298
North 7350 REDWOOD AVE    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
3513 ft.


1.330 mi.
7021 ft.


HAZNET:
     S118213298envid:
     2014Year:
     CAC002774703GEPAID:
     VILLASENOR, DANIELContact:
     3238417705Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     7350 REDWOOD AVEMailing Address:
     HESPERIA, CA 923454146Mailing City,St,Zip:
     San BernardinoGen County:
     AZC950823111TSD EPA ID:
     99TSD County:
     Asbestos containing wasteWaste Category:
     Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As Landfill( ToDisposal Method:
     Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)
     0.4Tons:
     Asbestos containing wasteCat Decode:
     Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As Landfill( To Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)Method Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:
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FORM-NULL-PVC


 tropeR paM suidaR yrammuS RDE


6 Armstrong Road, 4th floor
Shelton, CT 06484
Toll Free: 800.352.0050
www.edrnet.com


Eldorado
Lugo Substation / Locations 1 and 2
Hesperia, CA  92345


Inquiry Number: 4498608.2s
December 22, 2015
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GeoCheck - Not Requested


TC4498608.2s   Page 1


Thank you for your business.
Please contact EDR at 1-800-352-0050


with any questions or comments.


Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice


This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data
Resources, Inc. It cannot be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from
other sources. NO WARRANTY EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL
DATA RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION,
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL
ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE, WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE,
ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL,
CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY
LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report "AS IS". Any analyses, estimates, ratings,
environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to provide, nor
should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase I
Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can provide information regarding the environmental risk for any
property. Additionally, the information provided in this Report is not to be construed as legal advice.


Copyright 2015 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole
or in part, of any report or map of Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.


EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. All other
trademarks used herein are the property of their respective owners.
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY


TC4498608.2s  EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 1


A search of available environmental records was conducted by Environmental Data Resources, Inc (EDR).
The report was designed to assist parties seeking to meet the search requirements of EPA’s Standards
and Practices for All Appropriate Inquiries (40 CFR Part 312), the ASTM Standard Practice for
Environmental Site Assessments (E 1527-13) or custom requirements developed for the evaluation of
environmental risk associated with a parcel of real estate.


TARGET PROPERTY INFORMATION


ADDRESS


LUGO SUBSTATION / LOCATIONS 1 AND 2
HESPERIA, CA 92345


COORDINATES


34.3650000 - 34˚ 21’ 54.00’’Latitude (North): 
117.3381000 - 117˚ 20’ 17.16’’Longitude (West): 
Zone 11Universal Tranverse Mercator: 
468910.6UTM X (Meters): 
3802483.8UTM Y (Meters): 
3428 ft. above sea levelElevation:


USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP ASSOCIATED WITH TARGET PROPERTY


TP Target Property:
U.S. Geological SurveySource:


N Target Property:
U.S. Geological SurveySource:


SW Target Property:
U.S. Geological SurveySource:


NW Target Property:
U.S. Geological SurveySource:


AERIAL PHOTOGRAPHY IN THIS REPORT


20120429Portions of Photo from:
USDASource:
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J39 7499  VICTOR AVE EDR Hist Auto Higher 8248, 1.562, NNW


38 15592  RANCHERO RD EDR Hist Auto Higher 8143, 1.542, NE


I37 NORTH AMERICAN OFF R 7042 SANTA FE AVE EA San Bern. Co. Permit Lower 8120, 1.538, NE


I36 MER-MAR INC 7042 SANTA FE AVE E HAZNET Lower 8120, 1.538, NE


I35 VISTA CONSOLIDATED I 7042 SANTA FE AVE  B RCRA-SQG, FINDS Lower 8120, 1.538, NE


I34 BALDWIN RACING 7042 SANTA FE AVE UN HAZNET Lower 8120, 1.538, NE


I33 MER-MAR INC. 7042 E SANTA FE AVE San Bern. Co. Permit Lower 8120, 1.538, NE


I32 VINMAN ENGINEERING 7042 SANTA FE AVE UN San Bern. Co. Permit Lower 8120, 1.538, NE


I31 HESPERIA UNKNOWN FINDS Lower 8043, 1.523, ENE


H30 AL BAKERS EXR’S ONLY 6944 E SANTA FE HAZNET Lower 7759, 1.470, NE


G29 HESPERIA REFUSE DISP 7 MILES SOUTH ON HES FINDS Higher 7654, 1.450, SSW


H28 AL BAKER’S XR’S ONLY 6944 E SANTA FE AVE San Bern. Co. Permit Lower 7516, 1.423, ENE


G27 HESPERIA SANITARY LA 5500 HESPERIA DUMP R FINDS Higher 7307, 1.384, SSW


G26 HESPERIA SANITARY LA 5500 HESPERIA DUMP R AST, LDS, NPDES, San Bern. Co. Permit, WDS Higher 7260, 1.375, SSW


F25 WOODHAWK INC 6878 SANTA FE EAST HAZNET Lower 7113, 1.347, ENE


F24 MER MAR INC 6878 SANTA FE AVE E HAZNET Lower 7113, 1.347, ENE


F23 MER MAR INC 6878 SANTA FE EAST RCRA-SQG, FINDS Lower 7113, 1.347, ENE


22 HESPERIA WATER DISTR 14418 RANCHERO RD San Bern. Co. Permit Higher 7110, 1.347, NNW


F21 MC WELCO PRODUCTS 6730 E SANTA FE HAZNET Lower 7031, 1.332, ENE


20 VILLASENOR, DANIEL 7350 REDWOOD AVE HAZNET Higher 7021, 1.330, North


19 HUD INTOWN PROPERTIE 15084 RANCHERO RD HAZNET Higher 6771, 1.282, North


E18 TERRY COLOVE 15523 VIA POLOMA HAZNET Higher 6693, 1.268, NE


E17 15523 VIA PALOMA CDL Higher 6693, 1.268, NE


D16 INTOWN PROPERTIES IN 7223 LOCUST AVE HAZNET Higher 6347, 1.202, NNE


D15 HUD IN TOWN PROPERTI 7194 LOCUST AVENUE HAZNET Higher 6232, 1.180, NNE


C14 MCWELCO PRODUCTS 6730 E SANTA FE AVE San Bern. Co. Permit Lower 6225, 1.179, ENE


C13 MCWELCO PRODUCTS 6730 SANTA FE AVENUE FINDS, EMI Lower 6225, 1.179, ENE


12 7178 OAKWOOD DR CDL Higher 6042, 1.144, NNW


11 DAVID A COSTA 15167 KIMBALL ST PEST LIC Higher 5758, 1.091, NNE


B10 HESPERIA WATER DISTR 7034 MAPLE ST San Bern. Co. Permit Higher 5069, 0.960, NNW


B9 PLANT 19A 7034 MAPLE AVE FINDS Higher 5069, 0.960, NNW


B8 PLANT 19A 7034 MAPLE AVE RCRA-LQG, HAZNET Higher 5069, 0.960, NNW


7 MAPLE AVE AND FARMIN CHMIRS Higher 4644, 0.880, NNW


6 IN TOWN PROPERTIES 14867 WILSON ST. HAZNET Higher 4527, 0.857, North


5 BP SOLAR INTERNATION 15097 FARMINGTON ST HAZNET Higher 4154, 0.787, NNE


A4 NICK C ALVARADO 14930 FARMINGTON ST PEST LIC Higher 4033, 0.764, North


A3 WILLOWBROOK LANDSCAP 14930 FARMINGTON ST PEST LIC Higher 4033, 0.764, North


2 6924  WILSON WAY EDR Hist Auto Higher 3907, 0.740, NNW


1 6740 COTTONWOOD AVE 6740 COTTONWOOD AVE NPDES Higher 2814, 0.533, North


MAPPED SITES SUMMARY


Target Property Address:
LUGO SUBSTATION / LOCATIONS 1 AND 2
HESPERIA, CA  92345


Click on Map ID to see full detail.


MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTIONSITE NAME ADDRESS
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P78 LUGO SUBSTATION 6655 ESCONDIDO ST. FINDS Higher 10669, 2.021, WNW


P77 SCE LUGO SUBSTATION 6655 ESCONDIDO ST RCRA-LQG Higher 10669, 2.021, WNW


P76 SEC LUGO SUBSTATION 6655 ESCONDIDO AVE NPDES Higher 10669, 2.021, WNW


P75 SO CAL EDISON LUGO S 6655 ESCONDITO ST HAZNET Higher 10669, 2.021, WNW


P74 SCE-LUGO SUBSTATION 6655 ESCONDIDO AVE AST Higher 10669, 2.021, WNW


P73 LUGO SUBSTATION 6655 ESCONDIDO AV,HE EMI Higher 10669, 2.021, WNW


P72 SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA 6655 ESCONDIDO ST HAZNET Higher 10669, 2.021, WNW


P71 LUGO SUBSTATION 6655 ESCONDIDO AV EMI Higher 10669, 2.021, WNW


P70 SCE UGO SUBSTATION 6655 ESCONDIDO SWEEPS UST, CA FID UST, CHMIRS, NPDES Higher 10669, 2.021, WNW


N69 VICTOR VALLEY WATER 7499 THIRD AVENUE EMI Lower 10517, 1.992, NE


68 LUGO SUBSTATION 6655 ERNS Higher 10506, 1.990, West


O67 7872 OAKWOOD CDL Higher 10454, 1.980, North


O66 7873  OAKWOOD AVE EDR Hist Auto Higher 10444, 1.978, North


65 SCE-LUGO SUBSTATION 6655 ESCONDIDO 2312 San Bern. Co. Permit Higher 10397, 1.969, West


N64 AT&T MOBILITY- 3RD A 7477 3RD AVE San Bern. Co. Permit Lower 10290, 1.949, NE


N63 JANSEN TRUCKING INC 7476 3RD AVE HAZNET Lower 10274, 1.946, NE


N62 R I C CONSTRUCTION I 7463 3RD AVE HAZNET Lower 10147, 1.922, NE


61 HESPERIA REFUSE DISP 7 MI S ON HESPERIA R SWF/LF, Financial Assurance Lower 10111, 1.915, NE


60 J & R REAL ESTATE IN 7777 11TH AVE HAZNET Higher 10025, 1.899, NNE


59 HUD IN TOWN PROPERTI 15089 FIR HAZNET Higher 10016, 1.897, North


58 7773 HEMLOCK ST CDL Higher 9997, 1.893, NNW


M57 14970  FIR ST EDR Hist Auto Higher 9978, 1.890, North


M56 14926 FIR ST CDL Higher 9968, 1.888, North


M55 14926 FIR ST 14926 FIR ST US CDL Higher 9968, 1.888, North


54 CITY OF HESPERIA - C 7334 E SANTA FE AVE HAZNET Lower 9891, 1.873, NE


53 LUGO SUBSTATION UNKNOWN FINDS Higher 9712, 1.839, West


52 7168 FUENTE CDL Higher 9651, 1.828, NW


51 15102  EL CENTRO ST EDR Hist Auto Higher 9433, 1.787, North


L50 AA AIRCRAFT MAINTENA 7070 SUMIT VALLEY RD HAZNET Lower 9399, 1.780, ENE


L49 HESPERIA AVIATION 7070 SUMMIT VALLEY R HAZNET Lower 9399, 1.780, ENE


L48 MAG AVIATION FUEL-HE 7070 SUMMIT VALLEY R AST, San Bern. Co. Permit Lower 9399, 1.780, ENE


L47 HEPERIA AVIATION INC 7070 SUMMIT VALLEY R NPDES Lower 9399, 1.780, ENE


L46 HESPERIA AVIATION, I 7070 SUMMIT VALLEY R UST, WDS Lower 9399, 1.780, ENE


L45 HESPERIA AIRPORT 7070 SUMMIT VALLEY R HAZNET Lower 9399, 1.780, ENE


44 REVMASTER LLC 7146 SANTA FE AVE E HAZNET Lower 8761, 1.659, NE


I43 THE LITZENBERGER COM 7090 SANTA FE AVE E San Bern. Co. Permit Lower 8415, 1.594, NE


J42 HUD INTOWN PROPERTIE 7519 HEMLOCK AVE HAZNET Higher 8411, 1.593, NNW


K41 MICHAEL P MERGENER 6740 FUENTE AVE PEST LIC Higher 8321, 1.576, WNW


K40 MICHAEL P MERGENER 6740 FUENTE AVE. PEST LIC Higher 8321, 1.576, WNW


MAPPED SITES SUMMARY


Target Property Address:
LUGO SUBSTATION / LOCATIONS 1 AND 2
HESPERIA, CA  92345


Click on Map ID to see full detail.


MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTIONSITE NAME ADDRESS
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W117 15090 JOSHUA RD CDL Lower 13815, 2.616, North


116 16438 ADELIA STREET CDL Lower 13702, 2.595, NE


115 7160 DANBERRY AVE CHMIRS Lower 13453, 2.548, ENE


114 HESPERIA RANCH 7887 3RD ST. FINDS Lower 13446, 2.547, NE


113 8324  COTTONWOOD AVE EDR Hist Auto Lower 13410, 2.540, North


112 15979 ASH STREET CHMIRS Lower 13294, 2.518, NNE


111 15657 MESETA STREET CDL Lower 12923, 2.448, NNE


110 PM 17330 7392 ALSTON COURT NPDES Lower 12821, 2.428, NE


V109 12940 JENNY CDL Lower 12731, 2.411, WNW


V108 ABDALLA JALOYDI 12940 JENNY HAZNET Lower 12731, 2.411, WNW


107 15971  MISSION ST EDR Hist Auto Lower 12616, 2.389, NNE


106 DANBURY PARK EST 7060 AMANDA WAY NPDES Lower 12391, 2.347, ENE


105 8147 OAKWOOD CDL Higher 12307, 2.331, North


U104 15844 1/2 MISSION ST CDL Lower 12234, 2.317, NNE


U103 PHILLIP ADOLPH PUNGI 15844 1/2 MISSION ST HAZNET Lower 12234, 2.317, NNE


102 SALMAR TRUCKING RANCHERO AVE & C AVE HAZNET Lower 12216, 2.314, NE


T101 GRAND VIEW MARKET IN 13302 RANCHERO RD San Bern. Co. Permit Higher 12146, 2.300, WNW


T100 13302  RANCHERO RD EDR Hist Auto Higher 12146, 2.300, WNW


99 13010 PRAIRIE TRAIL 13010 PRAIRIE TRAIL US CDL Lower 12057, 2.284, West


98 CSA 70 J- WELL #3 7939 OPAL AVE San Bern. Co. Permit Higher 12045, 2.281, NNW


S97 BRENT GENE LAVAR 15034 MESQUITE HAZNET Higher 11954, 2.264, North


S96 15034 MESQUITE CDL Higher 11954, 2.264, North


95 RANCHERO ROAD AND BN RANCHERO ROAD ENF Lower 11895, 2.253, NE


94 16000  EL CENTRO ST EDR Hist Cleaner Lower 11835, 2.241, NE


93 VERIZON-MESQUITE RCC 8044 11TH ST San Bern. Co. Permit Lower 11825, 2.240, NNE


92 6547  WHITEHAVEN CT EDR Hist Auto Lower 11814, 2.237, West


91 16268 GREVILLEA STRE CDL Lower 11661, 2.209, NE


90 BROUGHTON CONSTRUCTI 7587 THIRD AVE HAZNET Lower 11417, 2.162, NE


R89 6976 ESCONDIDO CDL Higher 11370, 2.153, WNW


R88 DEBRA WHATLEY 6976 ESCONDIDO HAZNET Higher 11370, 2.153, WNW


87 HUD INTOWN PROPERTIE 15078 ASH ST HAZNET Higher 11352, 2.150, North


Q86 7994 REDWOOD AVENUE CDL Higher 11221, 2.125, North


Q85 7982 COTTONWOOD AVE CDL Higher 11167, 2.115, North


84 PAT & DAVID BAGWELL 15786 EL CENTRO ST HAZNET Lower 11037, 2.090, NNE


83 HESPERIA WATER DISTR 7499 3RD AVE San Bern. Co. Permit Lower 10903, 2.065, NE


P82 LUGO SUBSTATION 6655 ESCONDIDO AVE HIST UST Higher 10669, 2.021, WNW


P81 LUGO SUBSTATION 6655 ESCONDIDO ST. RCRA-LQG Higher 10669, 2.021, WNW


P80 MANSFIELD OIL COMPAN 6655 ESCONDIDO AVE HAZNET Higher 10669, 2.021, WNW


P79 6655 ESCONDIDO ROAD CHMIRS Higher 10669, 2.021, WNW


MAPPED SITES SUMMARY


Target Property Address:
LUGO SUBSTATION / LOCATIONS 1 AND 2
HESPERIA, CA  92345


Click on Map ID to see full detail.


MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTIONSITE NAME ADDRESS
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Y136 16395 ALTHORN ST (CR CDL Lower 15780, 2.989, NE


Y135 HESPERIA DRUG LAB FI 16395 ALLTHORN STREE FINDS Lower 15780, 2.989, NE


Y134 HESPERIA DRUG LAB FI 16395 ALLTHORN HAZNET Lower 15780, 2.989, NE


Y133 HESPERIA DRUG LAB FI 16395 ALLTHORN STREE CERCLIS Lower 15780, 2.989, NE


132 8526  7TH AVE EDR Hist Auto Lower 15776, 2.988, NNE


131 LARRY DUPRAS CF# 761 16624 ASH ST HAZNET Lower 15631, 2.960, NE


Y130 HUD 16390 MISQUITE AVE HAZNET Lower 15448, 2.926, NE


129 FRANK RAZO 16514 ASH ST HAZNET Lower 15163, 2.872, NE


128 HEIMBECHER, MARY 8550 11TH AVE HAZNET Lower 15099, 2.860, North


127 RANCHERO RD & CENTUR CDL Lower 14852, 2.813, ENE


126 JOSHUA STREET BETWEE CDL Lower 14589, 2.763, NNE


X125 INTOWN PROPERTIES, I 14427 COUNTRY HOLLOW HAZNET Higher 14505, 2.747, North


X124 INTOWN PROPERTIES IN 14427 COUNTRY HOLLOW HAZNET Higher 14505, 2.747, North


123 COOPER, VIRGIL AND K 8300 7TH AVE HAZNET Lower 14389, 2.725, NNE


122 ESCONDIDO AVE AND VA 7755 ESCONDIDO AVE NPDES Higher 14124, 2.675, NW


121 ELIZABETH COOK 15326 JOSHUA ST PEST LIC Lower 14028, 2.657, North


120 15817  CACTUS ST EDR Hist Auto Lower 14025, 2.656, NNE


119 795 E AVE CDL Lower 13902, 2.633, NE


W118 JERALD ESKEW AND ALF 15090 JOSHUA RD HAZNET Lower 13815, 2.616, North


MAPPED SITES SUMMARY


Target Property Address:
LUGO SUBSTATION / LOCATIONS 1 AND 2
HESPERIA, CA  92345


Click on Map ID to see full detail.


MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTIONSITE NAME ADDRESS
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TARGET PROPERTY SEARCH RESULTS


The target property was not listed in any of the databases searched by EDR.


SURROUNDING SITES: SEARCH RESULTS


Surrounding sites were identified in the following databases.


Elevations have been determined from the USGS Digital Elevation Model and should be evaluated on
a relative (not an absolute) basis. Relative elevation information between sites of close proximity
should be field verified. Sites with an elevation equal to or higher than the target property have been
differentiated below from sites with an elevation lower than the target property.
Page numbers and map identification numbers refer to the EDR Radius Map report where detailed
data on individual sites can be reviewed.


Sites listed in bold italics are in multiple databases.


Unmappable (orphan) sites are not considered in the foregoing analysis.


STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS


Federal CERCLIS list


CERCLIS: A review of the CERCLIS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/25/2013 has revealed that
there is 1 CERCLIS site  within approximately  3 miles of the target property.


PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____


     HESPERIA DRUG LAB FI   16395 ALLTHORN STREE NE >2 (2.989 mi.) Y133 34


Federal RCRA generators list


RCRA-LQG: A review of the RCRA-LQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/09/2015 has revealed that
there are 3 RCRA-LQG sites within approximately  3 miles of the target property.


PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____


     PLANT 19A   7034 MAPLE AVE NNW 1/2 - 1 (0.960 mi.) B8 9
     SCE LUGO SUBSTATION   6655 ESCONDIDO ST WNW >2 (2.021 mi.) P77 23
     LUGO SUBSTATION   6655 ESCONDIDO ST. WNW >2 (2.021 mi.) P81 24


RCRA-SQG: A review of the RCRA-SQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/09/2015 has revealed that
there are 2 RCRA-SQG sites within approximately  3 miles of the target property.


PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____


     MER MAR INC   6878 SANTA FE EAST ENE 1 - 2 (1.347 mi.) F23 12
     VISTA CONSOLIDATED I   7042 SANTA FE AVE  B NE 1 - 2 (1.538 mi.) I35 15
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Federal ERNS list


ERNS: A review of the ERNS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/22/2015 has revealed that there is
1 ERNS site  within approximately  3 miles of the target property.


PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____


     Not reported   LUGO SUBSTATION 6655 W 1 - 2 (1.990 mi.) 68 21


State and tribal landfill and/or solid waste disposal site lists


SWF/LF: A review of the SWF/LF list, as provided by EDR, and dated 08/17/2015 has revealed that there
is 1 SWF/LF site  within approximately  3 miles of the target property.


PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____


     HESPERIA REFUSE DISP   7 MI S ON HESPERIA R NE 1 - 2 (1.915 mi.) 61 20
Facility ID: 36-AA-0050
Operational Status: Closed
Regulation Status: Suspended


State and tribal registered storage tank lists


UST: A review of the UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/21/2015 has revealed that there is 1
UST site  within approximately  3 miles of the target property.


PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____


     HESPERIA AVIATION, I   7070 SUMMIT VALLEY R ENE 1 - 2 (1.780 mi.) L46 17
Facility Id: 36-082-007070


AST: A review of the AST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 08/01/2009 has revealed that there are 3
AST sites within approximately  3 miles of the target property.


PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____


     HESPERIA SANITARY LA   5500 HESPERIA DUMP R SSW 1 - 2 (1.375 mi.) G26 12
     SCE-LUGO SUBSTATION   6655 ESCONDIDO AVE WNW >2 (2.021 mi.) P74 23


PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____


     MAG AVIATION FUEL-HE   7070 SUMMIT VALLEY R ENE 1 - 2 (1.780 mi.) L48 17
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ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS


Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites


CDL: A review of the CDL list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/31/2014 has revealed that there are
21 CDL sites within approximately  3 miles of the target property.


PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____


     Not reported   7178 OAKWOOD DR NNW 1 - 2 (1.144 mi.) 12 10
Facility Id: 200001104


     Not reported   15523 VIA PALOMA NE 1 - 2 (1.268 mi.) E17 11
Facility Id: 199611108


     Not reported   7168 FUENTE NW 1 - 2 (1.828 mi.) 52 18
Facility Id: 199709081


     Not reported   14926 FIR ST N 1 - 2 (1.888 mi.) M56 19
Facility Id: 200402074


     Not reported   7773 HEMLOCK ST NNW 1 - 2 (1.893 mi.) 58 19
Facility Id: 200307107


     Not reported   7872 OAKWOOD N 1 - 2 (1.980 mi.) O67 21
Facility Id: 199804081


     Not reported   7982 COTTONWOOD AVE N >2 (2.115 mi.) Q85 25
Facility Id: 200305045


     Not reported   7994 REDWOOD AVENUE N >2 (2.125 mi.) Q86 25
Facility Id: 200207028


     Not reported   6976 ESCONDIDO WNW >2 (2.153 mi.) R89 26
Facility Id: 199701081


     Not reported   15034 MESQUITE N >2 (2.264 mi.) S96 27
Facility Id: 199704105


     Not reported   8147 OAKWOOD N >2 (2.331 mi.) 105 29
Facility Id: 200204081


PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____


     Not reported   16268 GREVILLEA STRE NE >2 (2.209 mi.) 91 26
Facility Id: 200207123


     Not reported   15844 1/2 MISSION ST NNE >2 (2.317 mi.) U104 29
Facility Id: 199702159


     Not reported   12940 JENNY WNW >2 (2.411 mi.) V109 30
Facility Id: 199601066


     Not reported   15657 MESETA STREET NNE >2 (2.448 mi.) 111 30
Facility Id: 200212094


     Not reported   16438 ADELIA STREET NE >2 (2.595 mi.) 116 31
Facility Id: 200202126


     Not reported   15090 JOSHUA RD N >2 (2.616 mi.) W117 31
Facility Id: 199708050


     Not reported   795 E AVE NE >2 (2.633 mi.) 119 32
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Facility Id: 200003074


     Not reported   JOSHUA STREET BETWEE NNE >2 (2.763 mi.) 126 33
Facility Id: 199704021


     Not reported   RANCHERO RD & CENTUR ENE >2 (2.813 mi.) 127 33
Facility Id: 200106042


     Not reported   16395 ALTHORN ST (CR NE >2 (2.989 mi.) Y136 35
Facility Id: 200309007


US CDL: A review of the US CDL list, as provided by EDR, and dated 08/12/2015 has revealed that there
are 2 US CDL sites within approximately  3 miles of the target property.


PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____


     14926 FIR ST   14926 FIR ST N 1 - 2 (1.888 mi.) M55 19


PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____


     13010 PRAIRIE TRAIL   13010 PRAIRIE TRAIL W >2 (2.284 mi.) 99 28


Local Lists of Registered Storage Tanks


SWEEPS UST: A review of the SWEEPS UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/01/1994 has revealed
that there is 1 SWEEPS UST site  within approximately  3 miles of the target property.


PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____


     SCE UGO SUBSTATION   6655 ESCONDIDO WNW >2 (2.021 mi.) P70 22
Status: A
Tank Status: A
Comp Number: 22234


HIST UST: A review of the HIST UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/15/1990 has revealed that
there is 1 HIST UST site  within approximately  3 miles of the target property.


PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____


     LUGO SUBSTATION   6655 ESCONDIDO AVE WNW >2 (2.021 mi.) P82 24
Facility Id: 00000022234


CA FID UST: A review of the CA FID UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/31/1994 has revealed
that there is 1 CA FID UST site  within approximately  3 miles of the target property.


PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____


     SCE UGO SUBSTATION   6655 ESCONDIDO WNW >2 (2.021 mi.) P70 22
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Facility Id: 36008800
Status: A


Records of Emergency Release Reports


CHMIRS: A review of the CHMIRS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 09/25/2015 has revealed that there
are 5 CHMIRS sites within approximately  3 miles of the target property.


PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____


     Not reported   MAPLE AVE AND FARMIN NNW 1/2 - 1 (0.880 mi.) 7 9
OES Incident Number: 4-6940


     SCE UGO SUBSTATION   6655 ESCONDIDO WNW >2 (2.021 mi.) P70 22
OES Incident Number: 12-0951


     Not reported   6655 ESCONDIDO ROAD WNW >2 (2.021 mi.) P79 24
OES Incident Number: 542


PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____


     Not reported   15979 ASH STREET NNE >2 (2.518 mi.) 112 30
OES Incident Number: 6-2103


     Not reported   7160 DANBERRY AVE ENE >2 (2.548 mi.) 115 31
OES Incident Number: 2-1323


LDS: A review of the LDS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/21/2015 has revealed that there is 1
LDS site  within approximately  3 miles of the target property.


PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____


     HESPERIA SANITARY LA   5500 HESPERIA DUMP R SSW 1 - 2 (1.375 mi.) G26 12
Global Id: L10001835552
Status: Open - Closed/with Monitoring


Other Ascertainable Records


FINDS: A review of the FINDS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 07/20/2015 has revealed that there
are 11 FINDS sites within approximately  3 miles of the target property.


PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____


     PLANT 19A   7034 MAPLE AVE NNW 1/2 - 1 (0.960 mi.) B9 9
     HESPERIA SANITARY LA   5500 HESPERIA DUMP R SSW 1 - 2 (1.384 mi.) G27 13
     HESPERIA REFUSE DISP   7 MILES SOUTH ON HES SSW 1 - 2 (1.450 mi.) G29 13
     LUGO SUBSTATION   UNKNOWN W 1 - 2 (1.839 mi.) 53 18
     LUGO SUBSTATION   6655 ESCONDIDO ST. WNW >2 (2.021 mi.) P78 23


PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____


     MCWELCO PRODUCTS   6730 SANTA FE AVENUE ENE 1 - 2 (1.179 mi.) C13 10
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PageMap IDDirection / Distance  Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____


     MER MAR INC   6878 SANTA FE EAST ENE 1 - 2 (1.347 mi.) F23 12
     HESPERIA   UNKNOWN ENE 1 - 2 (1.523 mi.) I31 14
     VISTA CONSOLIDATED I   7042 SANTA FE AVE  B NE 1 - 2 (1.538 mi.) I35 15
     HESPERIA RANCH   7887 3RD ST. NE >2 (2.547 mi.) 114 31
     HESPERIA DRUG LAB FI   16395 ALLTHORN STREE NE >2 (2.989 mi.) Y135 35


EMI: A review of the EMI list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/31/2013 has revealed that there are 4
EMI sites within approximately  3 miles of the target property.


PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____


     LUGO SUBSTATION   6655 ESCONDIDO AV WNW >2 (2.021 mi.) P71 22
Facility Id: 6900933


     LUGO SUBSTATION   6655 ESCONDIDO AV,HE WNW >2 (2.021 mi.) P73 22
Facility Id: 6900933


PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____


     MCWELCO PRODUCTS   6730 SANTA FE AVENUE ENE 1 - 2 (1.179 mi.) C13 10
Facility Id: 43901106


     VICTOR VALLEY WATER   7499 THIRD AVENUE NE 1 - 2 (1.992 mi.) N69 21
Facility Id: 87102263


ENF: A review of the ENF list, as provided by EDR, and dated 08/24/2015 has revealed that there is 1
ENF site  within approximately  3 miles of the target property.


PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____


     RANCHERO ROAD AND BN   RANCHERO ROAD NE >2 (2.253 mi.) 95 27
Status: Historical
Status: Active
Facility Id: 740691


Financial Assurance: A review of the Financial Assurance list, as provided by EDR, and dated
11/02/2015 has revealed that there is 1 Financial Assurance site  within approximately  3 miles of
the target property.


PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____


     HESPERIA REFUSE DISP   7 MI S ON HESPERIA R NE 1 - 2 (1.915 mi.) 61 20
SWIS No: 36-AA-0050
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HAZNET: A review of the HAZNET list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/31/2014 has revealed that there
are 44 HAZNET sites within approximately  3 miles of the target property.


PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____


     BP SOLAR INTERNATION   15097 FARMINGTON ST NNE 1/2 - 1 (0.787 mi.) 5 8
GEPAID: CAC002748291


     IN TOWN PROPERTIES   14867 WILSON ST. N 1/2 - 1 (0.857 mi.) 6 8
GEPAID: CAC001234192


     PLANT 19A   7034 MAPLE AVE NNW 1/2 - 1 (0.960 mi.) B8 9
GEPAID: CAR000202341


     HUD IN TOWN PROPERTI   7194 LOCUST AVENUE NNE 1 - 2 (1.180 mi.) D15 10
GEPAID: CAC001239096


     INTOWN PROPERTIES IN   7223 LOCUST AVE NNE 1 - 2 (1.202 mi.) D16 10
GEPAID: CAC002103120


     TERRY COLOVE   15523 VIA POLOMA NE 1 - 2 (1.268 mi.) E18 11
GEPAID: CLU960011695


     HUD INTOWN PROPERTIE   15084 RANCHERO RD N 1 - 2 (1.282 mi.) 19 11
GEPAID: CAC002174577


     VILLASENOR, DANIEL   7350 REDWOOD AVE N 1 - 2 (1.330 mi.) 20 11
GEPAID: CAC002774703


     HUD INTOWN PROPERTIE   7519 HEMLOCK AVE NNW 1 - 2 (1.593 mi.) J42 16
GEPAID: CAC002172545


     HUD IN TOWN PROPERTI   15089 FIR N 1 - 2 (1.897 mi.) 59 19
GEPAID: CAC001239080


     J & R REAL ESTATE IN   7777 11TH AVE NNE 1 - 2 (1.899 mi.) 60 20
GEPAID: CAC002603394


     SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA   6655 ESCONDIDO ST WNW >2 (2.021 mi.) P72 22
GEPAID: CAR000203190


     SO CAL EDISON LUGO S   6655 ESCONDITO ST WNW >2 (2.021 mi.) P75 23
GEPAID: CAD981694698


     MANSFIELD OIL COMPAN   6655 ESCONDIDO AVE WNW >2 (2.021 mi.) P80 24
GEPAID: CAC002588670


     HUD INTOWN PROPERTIE   15078 ASH ST N >2 (2.150 mi.) 87 25
GEPAID: CAC002120064


     DEBRA WHATLEY   6976 ESCONDIDO WNW >2 (2.153 mi.) R88 25
GEPAID: CLU970013159


     BRENT GENE LAVAR   15034 MESQUITE N >2 (2.264 mi.) S97 27
GEPAID: CLU970016327


     INTOWN PROPERTIES IN   14427 COUNTRY HOLLOW N >2 (2.747 mi.) X124 33
GEPAID: CAC001392880


     INTOWN PROPERTIES, I   14427 COUNTRY HOLLOW N >2 (2.747 mi.) X125 33
GEPAID: CAC001079872


PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____


     MC WELCO PRODUCTS   6730 E SANTA FE ENE 1 - 2 (1.332 mi.) F21 11
GEPAID: CAL000023253


     MER MAR INC   6878 SANTA FE AVE E ENE 1 - 2 (1.347 mi.) F24 12
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GEPAID: CAD982332330


     WOODHAWK INC   6878 SANTA FE EAST ENE 1 - 2 (1.347 mi.) F25 12
GEPAID: CAL000259400


     AL BAKERS EXR’S ONLY   6944 E SANTA FE NE 1 - 2 (1.470 mi.) H30 14
GEPAID: CAL000203272


     BALDWIN RACING   7042 SANTA FE AVE UN NE 1 - 2 (1.538 mi.) I34 14
GEPAID: CAD983665035


     MER-MAR INC   7042 SANTA FE AVE E NE 1 - 2 (1.538 mi.) I36 15
GEPAID: CAL000178941


     REVMASTER LLC   7146 SANTA FE AVE E NE 1 - 2 (1.659 mi.) 44 16
GEPAID: CAL000364719


     HESPERIA AIRPORT   7070 SUMMIT VALLEY R ENE 1 - 2 (1.780 mi.) L45 17
GEPAID: CAC002575290


     HESPERIA AVIATION   7070 SUMMIT VALLEY R ENE 1 - 2 (1.780 mi.) L49 17
GEPAID: CAC001381936


     AA AIRCRAFT MAINTENA   7070 SUMIT VALLEY RD ENE 1 - 2 (1.780 mi.) L50 18
GEPAID: CAL000260308


     CITY OF HESPERIA - C   7334 E SANTA FE AVE NE 1 - 2 (1.873 mi.) 54 18
GEPAID: CAC001419872


     R I C CONSTRUCTION I   7463 3RD AVE NE 1 - 2 (1.922 mi.) N62 20
GEPAID: CAC002329369


     JANSEN TRUCKING INC   7476 3RD AVE NE 1 - 2 (1.946 mi.) N63 20
GEPAID: CAL000148913


     PAT & DAVID BAGWELL   15786 EL CENTRO ST NNE >2 (2.090 mi.) 84 25
GEPAID: CAC002691369


     BROUGHTON CONSTRUCTI   7587 THIRD AVE NE >2 (2.162 mi.) 90 26
GEPAID: CAL000274655


     SALMAR TRUCKING   RANCHERO AVE & C AVE NE >2 (2.314 mi.) 102 28
GEPAID: CAC002187854


     PHILLIP ADOLPH PUNGI   15844 1/2 MISSION ST NNE >2 (2.317 mi.) U103 28
GEPAID: CLU970014671


     ABDALLA JALOYDI   12940 JENNY WNW >2 (2.411 mi.) V108 29
GEPAID: CLU960003392


     JERALD ESKEW AND ALF   15090 JOSHUA RD N >2 (2.616 mi.) W118 31
GEPAID: CLU970019719


     COOPER, VIRGIL AND K   8300 7TH AVE NNE >2 (2.725 mi.) 123 32
GEPAID: CAC002728365


     HEIMBECHER, MARY   8550 11TH AVE N >2 (2.860 mi.) 128 33
GEPAID: CAC002720836


     FRANK RAZO   16514 ASH ST NE >2 (2.872 mi.) 129 34
GEPAID: CAC002628538


     HUD   16390 MISQUITE AVE NE >2 (2.926 mi.) Y130 34
GEPAID: CAC001224424


     LARRY DUPRAS CF# 761   16624 ASH ST NE >2 (2.960 mi.) 131 34
GEPAID: CAC002614415


     HESPERIA DRUG LAB FI   16395 ALLTHORN NE >2 (2.989 mi.) Y134 35
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GEPAID: CAP000007775


NPDES: A review of the NPDES list, as provided by EDR, and dated 08/17/2015 has revealed that there
are 8 NPDES sites within approximately  3 miles of the target property.


PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____


     6740 COTTONWOOD AVE   6740 COTTONWOOD AVE N 1/2 - 1 (0.533 mi.) 1 8
     HESPERIA SANITARY LA   5500 HESPERIA DUMP R SSW 1 - 2 (1.375 mi.) G26 12


Facility Status: Terminated


     SCE UGO SUBSTATION   6655 ESCONDIDO WNW >2 (2.021 mi.) P70 22
Facility Status: Active


     SEC LUGO SUBSTATION   6655 ESCONDIDO AVE WNW >2 (2.021 mi.) P76 23
     ESCONDIDO AVE AND VA   7755 ESCONDIDO AVE NW >2 (2.675 mi.) 122 32


Facility Status: Terminated


PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____


     HEPERIA AVIATION INC   7070 SUMMIT VALLEY R ENE 1 - 2 (1.780 mi.) L47 17
     DANBURY PARK EST   7060 AMANDA WAY ENE >2 (2.347 mi.) 106 29
     PM 17330   7392 ALSTON COURT NE >2 (2.428 mi.) 110 30


Facility Status: Active


San Bern. Co. Permit: A review of the San Bern. Co. Permit list, as provided by EDR, and dated
06/30/2015 has revealed that there are 16 San Bern. Co. Permit sites within approximately  3 miles of
the target property.


PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____


     HESPERIA WATER DISTR   7034 MAPLE ST NNW 1/2 - 1 (0.960 mi.) B10 9
Facility Status: INACTIVE
Facility Id: FA0009151


     HESPERIA WATER DISTR   14418 RANCHERO RD NNW 1 - 2 (1.347 mi.) 22 12
Facility Status: INACTIVE
Facility Id: FA0008784


     HESPERIA SANITARY LA   5500 HESPERIA DUMP R SSW 1 - 2 (1.375 mi.) G26 12
Facility Status: ACTIVE
Facility Id: FA0009153


     SCE-LUGO SUBSTATION   6655 ESCONDIDO 2312 W 1 - 2 (1.969 mi.) 65 21
Facility Status: ACTIVE
Facility Status: INACTIVE
Facility Id: FA0006041


     CSA 70 J- WELL #3   7939 OPAL AVE NNW >2 (2.281 mi.) 98 27
Facility Status: ACTIVE
Facility Id: FA0013220


     GRAND VIEW MARKET IN   13302 RANCHERO RD WNW >2 (2.300 mi.) T101 28
Facility Status: ACTIVE
Facility Id: FA0011215


PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____


     MCWELCO PRODUCTS   6730 E SANTA FE AVE ENE 1 - 2 (1.179 mi.) C14 10
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Facility Status: ACTIVE
Facility Id: FA0008828


     AL BAKER’S XR’S ONLY   6944 E SANTA FE AVE ENE 1 - 2 (1.423 mi.) H28 13
Facility Status: ACTIVE
Facility Id: FA0008668


     VINMAN ENGINEERING   7042 SANTA FE AVE UN NE 1 - 2 (1.538 mi.) I32 14
Facility Status: ACTIVE
Facility Id: FA0012431


     MER-MAR INC.   7042 E SANTA FE AVE NE 1 - 2 (1.538 mi.) I33 14
Facility Status: ACTIVE
Facility Id: FA0008829


     NORTH AMERICAN OFF R   7042 SANTA FE AVE EA NE 1 - 2 (1.538 mi.) I37 15
Facility Status: INACTIVE
Facility Id: FA0009276


     THE LITZENBERGER COM   7090 SANTA FE AVE E NE 1 - 2 (1.594 mi.) I43 16
Facility Status: ACTIVE
Facility Id: FA0014738


     MAG AVIATION FUEL-HE   7070 SUMMIT VALLEY R ENE 1 - 2 (1.780 mi.) L48 17
Facility Status: INACTIVE
Facility Id: FA0009967
Facility Id: FA0003761
Facility Id: FA0008871


     AT&T MOBILITY- 3RD A   7477 3RD AVE NE 1 - 2 (1.949 mi.) N64 20
Facility Status: INACTIVE
Facility Id: FA0010592


     HESPERIA WATER DISTR   7499 3RD AVE NE >2 (2.065 mi.) 83 24
Facility Status: ACTIVE
Facility Status: INACTIVE
Facility Id: FA0008792


     VERIZON-MESQUITE RCC   8044 11TH ST NNE >2 (2.240 mi.) 93 26
Facility Status: ACTIVE
Facility Id: FA0008918


PEST LIC: A review of the PEST LIC list, as provided by EDR, and dated 09/08/2015 has revealed that
there are 6 PEST LIC sites within approximately  3 miles of the target property.


PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____


     WILLOWBROOK LANDSCAP   14930 FARMINGTON ST N 1/2 - 1 (0.764 mi.) A3 8
     NICK C ALVARADO   14930 FARMINGTON ST N 1/2 - 1 (0.764 mi.) A4 8
     DAVID A COSTA   15167 KIMBALL ST NNE 1 - 2 (1.091 mi.) 11 9
     MICHAEL P MERGENER   6740 FUENTE AVE. WNW 1 - 2 (1.576 mi.) K40 16
     MICHAEL P MERGENER   6740 FUENTE AVE WNW 1 - 2 (1.576 mi.) K41 16


PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____


     ELIZABETH COOK   15326 JOSHUA ST N >2 (2.657 mi.) 121 32
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WDS: A review of the WDS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/19/2007 has revealed that there are 2
WDS sites within approximately  3 miles of the target property.


PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____


     HESPERIA SANITARY LA   5500 HESPERIA DUMP R SSW 1 - 2 (1.375 mi.) G26 12
Facility Status: A
Facility Id: 6B36I005247


PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____


     HESPERIA AVIATION, I   7070 SUMMIT VALLEY R ENE 1 - 2 (1.780 mi.) L46 17
Facility Status: A
Facility Id: 6B36I011923


EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS


EDR Exclusive Records


EDR Hist Auto: A review of the EDR Hist Auto list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 12
EDR Hist Auto sites within approximately  3 miles of the target property.


PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____


     Not reported   6924  WILSON WAY NNW 1/2 - 1 (0.740 mi.) 2 8
     Not reported   15592  RANCHERO RD NE 1 - 2 (1.542 mi.) 38 15
     Not reported   7499  VICTOR AVE NNW 1 - 2 (1.562 mi.) J39 15
     Not reported   15102  EL CENTRO ST N 1 - 2 (1.787 mi.) 51 18
     Not reported   14970  FIR ST N 1 - 2 (1.890 mi.) M57 19
     Not reported   7873  OAKWOOD AVE N 1 - 2 (1.978 mi.) O66 21
     Not reported   13302  RANCHERO RD WNW >2 (2.300 mi.) T100 28


PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____


     Not reported   6547  WHITEHAVEN CT W >2 (2.237 mi.) 92 26
     Not reported   15971  MISSION ST NNE >2 (2.389 mi.) 107 29
     Not reported   8324  COTTONWOOD AVE N >2 (2.540 mi.) 113 30
     Not reported   15817  CACTUS ST NNE >2 (2.656 mi.) 120 32
     Not reported   8526  7TH AVE NNE >2 (2.988 mi.) 132 34


EDR Hist Cleaner: A review of the EDR Hist Cleaner list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there
is 1 EDR Hist Cleaner site  within approximately  3 miles of the target property.


PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____


     Not reported   16000  EL CENTRO ST NE >2 (2.241 mi.) 94 27
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ORPHAN SUMMARY


City EDR ID Site Name Site Address Zip Database(s)


Count: 17 records.


HESPERIA            S107538844 HWY 173, 1/4 E OF LAKE ARROWHE 92345 CDL
HESPERIA            S107539679 8TH ST (EUCALYPTUS/SYCAMORE) 92345 CDL
HESPERIA            S107538038 CHESTNUT ST, APPROX 1/8 MI W O 92345 CDL
HESPERIA            S107540625 SE CORNER OF RANCHERO RD AND S 92345 CDL
HESPERIA            S107540831 SW CORNER SEQUOIA & SANTA FE 92345 CDL
HESPERIA            S107539295 MARIPOSA AT JOSHUA 92345 CDL
HESPERIA            S107539465 MUSCATEL, 300 YARDS WEST OF CO      CDL
HESPERIA            S107540315 PRIMROSE RD, S OF RANCHERO RD 92345 CDL
HESPERIA            S107535213 60 YDS NO OF TAMARISK & COYOTE      CDL
OAK HILLS           S107538428 EL CENTRO RD, 1/2 W OF CALIENT 92345 CDL
OAK HILLS           S107531884 258 FREMONTIA 92345 CDL
OAK HILLS           S107534540 500 YDS SE OF FREMONTIA ON YUC 92344 CDL
SAN BERNARDINO COUNT S107538721 HIGHWAY 138 E OF HIGHWAY 2      CDL
SAN BERNARDINO COUNT S107537516 ALONG SIDE GRAY ST NEAR 3RD ST      CDL
SAN BERNARDINO COUNT S107539748 ON BUCKWHEAT ROAD, NORTH OF JU      CDL
SAN BERNARDINO COUNT S107532438 3 1/2 MI E OF BEAR VALLEY & HW      CDL
SAN BERNARDINO COUNT S107540506 ROAD INO9, 3/2 MI E OF HWY 330      CDL
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY


Search
TargetDistance Total


Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted


STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS


Federal NPL site list


    0    0     0      0      0    0 3.000NPL
    0    0     0      0      0    0 3.000Proposed NPL
    0    0     0      0      0    0 3.000NPL LIENS


Federal Delisted NPL site list


    0    0     0      0      0    0 3.000Delisted NPL


Federal CERCLIS list


    0    0     0      0      0    0 3.000FEDERAL FACILITY
    1    1     0      0      0    0 3.000CERCLIS


Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site List


    0    0     0      0      0    0 3.000CERCLIS-NFRAP


Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list


    0    0     0      0      0    0 3.000CORRACTS


Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list


    0    0     0      0      0    0 3.000RCRA-TSDF


Federal RCRA generators list


    3    2     1      0      0    0 3.000RCRA-LQG
    2    2     0      0      0    0 3.000RCRA-SQG
    0    0     0      0      0    0 3.000RCRA-CESQG


Federal institutional controls /
engineering controls registries


    0    0     0      0      0    0 3.000LUCIS
    0    0     0      0      0    0 3.000US ENG CONTROLS
    0    0     0      0      0    0 3.000US INST CONTROL


Federal ERNS list


    1    1     0      0      0    0 3.000ERNS


State- and tribal - equivalent NPL


    0    0     0      0      0    0 3.000RESPONSE


State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS


    0    0     0      0      0    0 3.000ENVIROSTOR


State and tribal landfill and/or
solid waste disposal site lists


    1    1     0      0      0    0 3.000SWF/LF


State and tribal leaking storage tank lists


    0    0     0      0      0    0 3.000LUST
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY


Search
TargetDistance Total


Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted


    0    0     0      0      0    0 3.000INDIAN LUST
    0    0     0      0      0    0 3.000SLIC


State and tribal registered storage tank lists


    0    0     0      0      0    0 3.000FEMA UST
    1    1     0      0      0    0 3.000UST
    3    3     0      0      0    0 3.000AST
    0    0     0      0      0    0 3.000INDIAN UST


State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites


    0    0     0      0      0    0 3.000VCP
    0    0     0      0      0    0 3.000INDIAN VCP


State and tribal Brownfields sites


    0    0     0      0      0    0 3.000BROWNFIELDS


ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS


Local Brownfield lists


    0    0     0      0      0    0 3.000US BROWNFIELDS


Local Lists of Landfill / Solid
Waste Disposal Sites


    0    0     0      0      0    0 3.000WMUDS/SWAT
    0    0     0      0      0    0 3.000SWRCY
    0    0     0      0      0    0 3.000HAULERS
    0    0     0      0      0    0 3.000INDIAN ODI
    0    0     0      0      0    0 3.000ODI
    0    0     0      0      0    0 3.000DEBRIS REGION 9


Local Lists of Hazardous waste /
Contaminated Sites


    0    0     0      0      0    0 3.000US HIST CDL
    0    0     0      0      0    0 3.000HIST Cal-Sites
    0    0     0      0      0    0 3.000SCH
   21   21     0      0      0    0 3.000CDL
    0    0     0      0      0    0 3.000Toxic Pits
    2    2     0      0      0    0 3.000US CDL


Local Lists of Registered Storage Tanks


    1    1     0      0      0    0 3.000SWEEPS UST
    1    1     0      0      0    0 3.000HIST UST
    1    1     0      0      0    0 3.000CA FID UST


Local Land Records


    0    0     0      0      0    0 3.000LIENS
    0    0     0      0      0    0 3.000LIENS 2
    0    0     0      0      0    0 3.000DEED


Records of Emergency Release Reports


    0    0     0      0      0    0 3.000HMIRS
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY


Search
TargetDistance Total


Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted


    5    4     1      0      0    0 3.000CHMIRS
    1    1     0      0      0    0 3.000LDS
    0    0     0      0      0    0 3.000MCS
    0    0     0      0      0    0 3.000SPILLS 90


Other Ascertainable Records


    0    0     0      0      0    0 3.000RCRA NonGen / NLR
    0    0     0      0      0    0 3.000FUDS
    0    0     0      0      0    0 3.000DOD
    0    0     0      0      0    0 3.000SCRD DRYCLEANERS
    0    0     0      0      0    0 3.000US FIN ASSUR
    0    0     0      0      0    0 3.000EPA WATCH LIST
    0    0     0      0      0    0 3.0002020 COR ACTION
    0    0     0      0      0    0 3.000TSCA
    0    0     0      0      0    0 3.000TRIS
    0    0     0      0      0    0 3.000SSTS
    0    0     0      0      0    0 3.000ROD
    0    0     0      0      0    0 3.000RMP
    0    0     0      0      0    0 3.000RAATS
    0    0     0      0      0    0 3.000PRP
    0    0     0      0      0    0 3.000PADS
    0    0     0      0      0    0 3.000ICIS
    0    0     0      0      0    0 3.000FTTS
    0    0     0      0      0    0 3.000MLTS
    0    0     0      0      0    0 3.000COAL ASH DOE
    0    0     0      0      0    0 3.000COAL ASH EPA
    0    0     0      0      0    0 3.000PCB TRANSFORMER
    0    0     0      0      0    0 3.000RADINFO
    0    0     0      0      0    0 3.000HIST FTTS
    0    0     0      0      0    0 3.000DOT OPS
    0    0     0      0      0    0 3.000CONSENT
    0    0     0      0      0    0 3.000INDIAN RESERV
    0    0     0      0      0    0 3.000UMTRA
    0    0     0      0      0    0 3.000LEAD SMELTERS
    0    0     0      0      0    0 3.000US AIRS
    0    0     0      0      0    0 3.000US MINES
   11   10     1      0      0    0 3.000FINDS
    0    0     0      0      0    0 3.000CA BOND EXP. PLAN
    0    0     0      0      0    0 3.000Cortese
    0    0     0      0      0    0 3.000CUPA Listings
    0    0     0      0      0    0 3.000DRYCLEANERS
    4    4     0      0      0    0 3.000EMI
    1    1     0      0      0    0 3.000ENF
    1    1     0      0      0    0 3.000Financial Assurance
   44   41     3      0      0    0 3.000HAZNET
    0    0     0      0      0    0 3.000HIST CORTESE
    0    0     0      0      0    0 3.000HWP
    0    0     0      0      0    0 3.000HWT
    0    0     0      0      0    0 3.000MINES
    0    0     0      0      0    0 3.000MWMP
    8    7     1      0      0    0 3.000NPDES
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY


Search
TargetDistance Total


Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted


   16   15     1      0      0    0 3.000San Bern. Co. Permit
    6    4     2      0      0    0 3.000PEST LIC
    0    0     0      0      0    0 3.000PROC
    0    0     0      0      0    0 3.000Notify 65
    0    0     0      0      0    0 3.000UIC
    0    0     0      0      0    0 3.000WASTEWATER PITS
    2    2     0      0      0    0 3.000WDS
    0    0     0      0      0    0 3.000WIP


EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS


EDR Exclusive Records


    0    0     0      0      0    0 3.000EDR MGP
   12   11     1      0      0    0 3.000EDR Hist Auto
    1    1     0      0      0    0 3.000EDR Hist Cleaner


EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES


Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives


    0    0     0      0      0    0 3.000RGA LF
    0    0     0      0      0    0 3.000RGA LUST


  150  139   11    0    0    0    0- Totals --


NOTES:


   TP = Target Property


   NR = Not Requested at this Search Distance


   Sites may be listed in more than one database


TC4498608.2s   Page 7
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6 HAZNETIN TOWN PROPERTIES S112876401
North 14867 WILSON ST.    N/A
1/2-1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Higher


Click here for full text details


0.857 mi.
4527 ft.


HAZNET
    GEPAID: CAC001234192


5 HAZNETBP SOLAR INTERNATIONAL, INC C/O BILL MOORE S117304073
NNE 15097 FARMINGTON ST    N/A
1/2-1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Higher


Click here for full text details


0.787 mi.
4154 ft.


HAZNET
    GEPAID: CAC002748291


A4 PEST LICNICK C ALVARADO S117625881
North 14930 FARMINGTON ST    N/A
1/2-1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Higher


Click here for full text details


0.764 mi.
4033 ft.


A3 PEST LICWILLOWBROOK LANDSCAPE CO INC S117642191
North 14930 FARMINGTON ST    N/A
1/2-1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Higher


Click here for full text details


0.764 mi.
4033 ft.


2 EDR Hist Auto 1015602052
NNW 6924  WILSON WAY    N/A
1/2-1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Higher


Click here for full text details


0.740 mi.
3907 ft.


1 NPDES6740 COTTONWOOD AVE S117693800
North 6740 COTTONWOOD AVE    N/A
1/2-1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Higher


Click here for full text details


0.533 mi.
2814 ft.


MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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11 PEST LICDAVID A COSTA S117628807
NNE 15167 KIMBALL ST    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Higher


Click here for full text details


1.091 mi.
5758 ft.


B10 San Bern. Co. PermitHESPERIA WATER DISTRICT PLANT #19A S109463315
NNW 7034 MAPLE ST    N/A
1/2-1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Higher


Click here for full text details


0.960 mi.
5069 ft.


San Bern. Co. Permit
    Facility Id: FA0009151
    Facility Status: INACTIVE


B9 FINDSPLANT 19A 1012235856
NNW 7034 MAPLE AVE    N/A
1/2-1 HESPERIA, CA  92340


Relative:
Higher


Click here for full text details


0.960 mi.
5069 ft.


FINDS
    Registry ID:: 110039565306


B8 RCRA-LQGPLANT 19A 1012176318
NNW HAZNET7034 MAPLE AVE CAR000202341
1/2-1 HESPERIA, CA  92340


Relative:
Higher


Click here for full text details


0.960 mi.
5069 ft.


RCRA-LQG
    EPA Id: CAR000202341


HAZNET
    GEPAID: CAR000202341


7 CHMIRS S117454769
NNW MAPLE AVE AND FARMINGTON RD    N/A
1/2-1 HESPERIA, CA  


Relative:
Higher


Click here for full text details


0.880 mi.
4644 ft.


CHMIRS
    OES Incident Number: 4-6940


MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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D16 HAZNETINTOWN PROPERTIES INC/HUD S112897158
NNE 7223 LOCUST AVE    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Higher


Click here for full text details


1.202 mi.
6347 ft.


HAZNET
    GEPAID: CAC002103120


D15 HAZNETHUD IN TOWN PROPERTIES S112876844
NNE 7194 LOCUST AVENUE    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Higher


Click here for full text details


1.180 mi.
6232 ft.


HAZNET
    GEPAID: CAC001239096


C14 San Bern. Co. PermitMCWELCO PRODUCTS S106718295
ENE 6730 E SANTA FE AVE #A-1    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Lower


Click here for full text details


1.179 mi.
6225 ft.


San Bern. Co. Permit
    Facility Id: FA0008828
    Facility Status: ACTIVE


C13 FINDSMCWELCO PRODUCTS 1005773977
ENE EMI6730 SANTA FE AVENUE    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Lower


Click here for full text details


1.179 mi.
6225 ft.


FINDS
    Registry ID:: 110002414361


EMI
    Facility Id: 43901106


12 CDL S107535989
NNW 7178 OAKWOOD DR    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Higher


Click here for full text details


1.144 mi.
6042 ft.


CDL
    Facility Id: 200001104


MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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F21 HAZNETMC WELCO PRODUCTS S113030026
ENE 6730 E SANTA FE    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Lower


Click here for full text details


1.332 mi.
7031 ft.


HAZNET
    GEPAID: CAL000023253


20 HAZNETVILLASENOR, DANIEL S118213298
North 7350 REDWOOD AVE    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Higher


Click here for full text details


1.330 mi.
7021 ft.


HAZNET
    GEPAID: CAC002774703


19 HAZNETHUD INTOWN PROPERTIES S112900810
North 15084 RANCHERO RD    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Higher


Click here for full text details


1.282 mi.
6771 ft.


HAZNET
    GEPAID: CAC002174577


E18 HAZNETTERRY COLOVE S113181862
NE 15523 VIA POLOMA    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Higher


Click here for full text details


1.268 mi.
6693 ft.


HAZNET
    GEPAID: CLU960011695


E17 CDL S107529115
NE 15523 VIA PALOMA    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Higher


Click here for full text details


1.268 mi.
6693 ft.


CDL
    Facility Id: 199611108


MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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G26 ASTHESPERIA SANITARY LANDFILL S105256864
SSW LDS5500 HESPERIA DUMP RD    N/A
> 1 NPDESHESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Higher


Click here for full text details


1.375 mi. San Bern. Co. Permit
7260 ft. WDS


LDS
    Global Id: L10001835552
    Status: Open - Closed/with Monitoring


F25 HAZNETWOODHAWK INC S113122177
ENE 6878 SANTA FE EAST    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Lower


Click here for full text details


1.347 mi.
7113 ft.


HAZNET
    GEPAID: CAL000259400


F24 HAZNETMER MAR INC S113014668
ENE 6878 SANTA FE AVE E    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Lower


Click here for full text details


1.347 mi.
7113 ft.


HAZNET
    GEPAID: CAD982332330


F23 RCRA-SQGMER MAR INC 1000123691
ENE FINDS6878 SANTA FE EAST CAD982332330
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Lower


Click here for full text details


1.347 mi.
7113 ft.


RCRA-SQG
    EPA Id: CAD982332330


FINDS
    Registry ID:: 110002795501


22 San Bern. Co. PermitHESPERIA WATER DISTRICT PLANT #19 S106718291
NNW 14418 RANCHERO RD    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Higher


Click here for full text details


1.347 mi.
7110 ft.


San Bern. Co. Permit
    Facility Id: FA0008784
    Facility Status: INACTIVE


MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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G29 FINDSHESPERIA REFUSE DISPOSAL SITE 1017372329
SSW 7 MILES SOUTH ON HESPERIA ROAD    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Higher


Click here for full text details


1.450 mi.
7654 ft.


FINDS
    Registry ID:: 110060768888


H28 San Bern. Co. PermitAL BAKER’S XR’S ONLY S106091620
ENE 6944 E SANTA FE AVE    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Lower


Click here for full text details


1.423 mi.
7516 ft.


San Bern. Co. Permit
    Facility Id: FA0008668
    Facility Status: ACTIVE


G27 FINDSHESPERIA SANITARY LANDFILL 1011987265
SSW 5500 HESPERIA DUMP ROAD    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92340


Relative:
Higher


Click here for full text details


1.384 mi.
7307 ft.


FINDS
    Registry ID:: 110037981510


HESPERIA SANITARY LANDFILL  (Continued) S105256864


Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility


NPDES
    Facility Status: Terminated


San Bern. Co. Permit
    Facility Id: FA0009153
    Facility Status: ACTIVE


WDS
    Facility Id: 6B36I005247
    Facility Status: Active - Any facility with a continuous or seasonal discharge that is under Waste Discharge Requirements.


MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation



http://www.web.edrnet.com/ordering/switchboard/redirect.aspx?s=GRR_CA_LDS&global_id=L10001835552
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I34 HAZNETBALDWIN RACING S113019318
NE 7042 SANTA FE AVE UNIT C 5    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Lower


Click here for full text details


1.538 mi.
8120 ft.


HAZNET
    GEPAID: CAD983665035


I33 San Bern. Co. PermitMER-MAR INC. S106718299
NE 7042 E SANTA FE AVE UNIT A-1    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Lower


Click here for full text details


1.538 mi.
8120 ft.


San Bern. Co. Permit
    Facility Id: FA0008829
    Facility Status: ACTIVE


I32 San Bern. Co. PermitVINMAN ENGINEERING S109598651
NE 7042 SANTA FE AVE UNIT C-2    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Lower


Click here for full text details


1.538 mi.
8120 ft.


San Bern. Co. Permit
    Facility Id: FA0012431
    Facility Status: ACTIVE


I31 FINDSHESPERIA 1011979707
ENE UNKNOWN    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92344


Relative:
Lower


Click here for full text details


1.523 mi.
8043 ft.


FINDS
    Registry ID:: 110038059793


H30 HAZNETAL BAKERS EXR’S ONLY S113103732
NE 6944 E SANTA FE    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Lower


Click here for full text details


1.470 mi.
7759 ft.


HAZNET
    GEPAID: CAL000203272


MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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J39 EDR Hist Auto 1015624402
NNW 7499  VICTOR AVE    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Higher


Click here for full text details


1.562 mi.
8248 ft.


38 EDR Hist Auto 1015247550
NE 15592  RANCHERO RD    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Higher


Click here for full text details


1.542 mi.
8143 ft.


I37 San Bern. Co. PermitNORTH AMERICAN OFF ROAD S106911331
NE 7042 SANTA FE AVE EAST C4    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Lower


Click here for full text details


1.538 mi.
8120 ft.


San Bern. Co. Permit
    Facility Id: FA0009276
    Facility Status: INACTIVE


I36 HAZNETMER-MAR INC S113094649
NE 7042 SANTA FE AVE E    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Lower


Click here for full text details


1.538 mi.
8120 ft.


HAZNET
    GEPAID: CAL000178941


I35 RCRA-SQGVISTA CONSOLIDATED INC DBA FAST TOPS 1000820465
NE FINDS7042 SANTA FE AVE  BLDG C CAD983665035
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Lower


Click here for full text details


1.538 mi.
8120 ft.


RCRA-SQG
    EPA Id: CAD983665035


FINDS
    Registry ID:: 110002896910


MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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44 HAZNETREVMASTER LLC S113161922
NE 7146 SANTA FE AVE E    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Lower


Click here for full text details


1.659 mi.
8761 ft.


HAZNET
    GEPAID: CAL000364719


I43 San Bern. Co. PermitTHE LITZENBERGER COMPANY S112274059
NE 7090 SANTA FE AVE E    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Lower


Click here for full text details


1.594 mi.
8415 ft.


San Bern. Co. Permit
    Facility Id: FA0014738
    Facility Status: ACTIVE


J42 HAZNETHUD INTOWN PROPERTIES S112900612
NNW 7519 HEMLOCK AVE    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Higher


Click here for full text details


1.593 mi.
8411 ft.


HAZNET
    GEPAID: CAC002172545


K41 PEST LICMICHAEL P MERGENER S117627438
WNW 6740 FUENTE AVE    N/A
> 1 OAK HILLS, CA  92344


Relative:
Higher


Click here for full text details


1.576 mi.
8321 ft.


K40 PEST LICMICHAEL P MERGENER S117643757
WNW 6740 FUENTE AVE.    N/A
> 1 OAK HILLS, CA  92344


Relative:
Higher


Click here for full text details


1.576 mi.
8321 ft.


MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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L49 HAZNETHESPERIA AVIATION S112886563
ENE 7070 SUMMIT VALLEY RD    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Lower


Click here for full text details


1.780 mi.
9399 ft.


HAZNET
    GEPAID: CAC001381936


L48 ASTMAG AVIATION FUEL-HESPERIA AIRPORT S104566642
ENE San Bern. Co. Permit7070 SUMMIT VALLEY RD    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Lower


Click here for full text details


1.780 mi.
9399 ft.


San Bern. Co. Permit
    Facility Id: FA0009967
    Facility Id: FA0003761
    Facility Id: FA0008871
    Facility Status: INACTIVE


L47 NPDESHEPERIA AVIATION INC S117701739
ENE 7070 SUMMIT VALLEY RD    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Lower


Click here for full text details


1.780 mi.
9399 ft.


L46 USTHESPERIA AVIATION, INC. U003782462
ENE WDS7070 SUMMIT VALLEY RD.    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Lower


Click here for full text details


1.780 mi.
9399 ft.


UST
    Facility Id: 36-082-007070


WDS
    Facility Id: 6B36I011923
    Facility Status: Active - Any facility with a continuous or seasonal discharge that is under Waste Discharge Requirements.


L45 HAZNETHESPERIA AIRPORT S112936137
ENE 7070 SUMMIT VALLEY RD    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Lower


Click here for full text details


1.780 mi.
9399 ft.


HAZNET
    GEPAID: CAC002575290


MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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54 HAZNETCITY OF HESPERIA - COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT S112889974
NE 7334 E SANTA FE AVE    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Lower


Click here for full text details


1.873 mi.
9891 ft.


HAZNET
    GEPAID: CAC001419872


53 FINDSLUGO SUBSTATION 1014679060
West UNKNOWN    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92344


Relative:
Higher


Click here for full text details


1.839 mi.
9712 ft.


FINDS
    Registry ID:: 110041407698


52 CDL S107535986
NW 7168 FUENTE    N/A
> 1 OAK HILLS, CA  


Relative:
Higher


Click here for full text details


1.828 mi.
9651 ft.


CDL
    Facility Id: 199709081


51 EDR Hist Auto 1015240473
North 15102  EL CENTRO ST    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Higher


Click here for full text details


1.787 mi.
9433 ft.


L50 HAZNETAA AIRCRAFT MAINTENANCE S113122531
ENE 7070 SUMIT VALLEY RD    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Lower


Click here for full text details


1.780 mi.
9399 ft.


HAZNET
    GEPAID: CAL000260308


MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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59 HAZNETHUD IN TOWN PROPERTIES S112876842
North 15089 FIR    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Higher


Click here for full text details


1.897 mi.
10016 ft.


HAZNET
    GEPAID: CAC001239080


58 CDL S107536311
NNW 7773 HEMLOCK ST    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Higher


Click here for full text details


1.893 mi.
9997 ft.


CDL
    Facility Id: 200307107


M57 EDR Hist Auto 1015235417
North 14970  FIR ST    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Higher


Click here for full text details


1.890 mi.
9978 ft.


M56 CDL S107528825
North 14926 FIR ST    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Higher


Click here for full text details


1.888 mi.
9968 ft.


CDL
    Facility Id: 200402074


M55 US CDL14926 FIR ST 1009619626
North 14926 FIR ST    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  


Relative:
Higher


Click here for full text details


1.888 mi.
9968 ft.


MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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N64 San Bern. Co. PermitAT&T MOBILITY- 3RD AVE #84754 S108240248
NE 7477 3RD AVE    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Lower


Click here for full text details


1.949 mi.
10290 ft.


San Bern. Co. Permit
    Facility Id: FA0010592
    Facility Status: INACTIVE


N63 HAZNETJANSEN TRUCKING INC S113082046
NE 7476 3RD AVE    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Lower


Click here for full text details


1.946 mi.
10274 ft.


HAZNET
    GEPAID: CAL000148913


N62 HAZNETR I C CONSTRUCTION INC S112912781
NE 7463 3RD AVE    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Lower


Click here for full text details


1.922 mi.
10147 ft.


HAZNET
    GEPAID: CAC002329369


61 SWF/LFHESPERIA REFUSE DISPOSAL SITE S102361936
NE Financial Assurance7 MI S ON HESPERIA ROAD    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  


Relative:
Lower


Click here for full text details


1.915 mi.
10111 ft.


SWF/LF
    Regulation Status: Suspended
    Facility ID: 36-AA-0050
    Operational Status: Closed


Financial Assurance
    SWIS No: 36-AA-0050


60 HAZNETJ & R REAL ESTATE INVESTMENTS S112953322
NNE 7777 11TH AVE    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Higher


Click here for full text details


1.899 mi.
10025 ft.


HAZNET
    GEPAID: CAC002603394


MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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N69 EMIVICTOR VALLEY WATER DISTRICT S113752185
NE 7499 THIRD AVENUE    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Lower


Click here for full text details


1.992 mi.
10517 ft.


EMI
    Facility Id: 87102263


68 ERNS 94393104
West LUGO SUBSTATION 6655 ESCONDIDO RD    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Higher


Click here for full text details


1.990 mi.
10506 ft.


ERNS
    EDR ID:: 00393104


O67 CDL S107536360
North 7872 OAKWOOD    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Higher


Click here for full text details


1.980 mi.
10454 ft.


CDL
    Facility Id: 199804081


O66 EDR Hist Auto 1015633601
North 7873  OAKWOOD AVE    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Higher


Click here for full text details


1.978 mi.
10444 ft.


65 San Bern. Co. PermitSCE-LUGO SUBSTATION S104905544
West 6655 ESCONDIDO 2312    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Higher


Click here for full text details


1.969 mi.
10397 ft.


San Bern. Co. Permit
    Facility Id: FA0006041
    Facility Status: ACTIVE
    Facility Status: INACTIVE


MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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P73 EMILUGO SUBSTATION S106834839
WNW 6655 ESCONDIDO AV,HESPERIA    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA,, CA  


Relative:
Higher


Click here for full text details


2.021 mi.
10669 ft.


EMI
    Facility Id: 6900933


P72 HAZNETSOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON LUGO SUBSTATION S113178908
WNW 6655 ESCONDIDO ST    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Higher


Click here for full text details


2.021 mi.
10669 ft.


HAZNET
    GEPAID: CAR000203190


P71 EMILUGO SUBSTATION S109281954
WNW 6655 ESCONDIDO AV    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA,, CA  92345


Relative:
Higher


Click here for full text details


2.021 mi.
10669 ft.


EMI
    Facility Id: 6900933


P70 SWEEPS USTSCE UGO SUBSTATION S101591742
WNW CA FID UST6655 ESCONDIDO    N/A
> 1 CHMIRSHESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Higher


Click here for full text details


2.021 mi. NPDES
10669 ft.


SWEEPS UST
    Status: A
    Tank Status: A
    Comp Number: 22234


CA FID UST
    Status: A
    Facility Id: 36008800


CHMIRS
    OES Incident Number: 12-0951


NPDES
    Facility Status: Active


MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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P78 FINDSLUGO SUBSTATION 1004443165
WNW 6655 ESCONDIDO ST.    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Higher


Click here for full text details


2.021 mi.
10669 ft.


FINDS
    Registry ID:: 110017210347


P77 RCRA-LQGSCE LUGO SUBSTATION 1012176388
WNW 6655 ESCONDIDO ST CAR000203190
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92344


Relative:
Higher


Click here for full text details


2.021 mi.
10669 ft.


RCRA-LQG
    EPA Id: CAR000203190


P76 NPDESSEC LUGO SUBSTATION PROJECT S117710433
WNW 6655 ESCONDIDO AVE    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Higher


Click here for full text details


2.021 mi.
10669 ft.


P75 HAZNETSO CAL EDISON LUGO SUBSTATION S113010556
WNW 6655 ESCONDITO ST    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Higher


Click here for full text details


2.021 mi.
10669 ft.


HAZNET
    GEPAID: CAD981694698


P74 ASTSCE-LUGO SUBSTATION A100346097
WNW 6655 ESCONDIDO AVE    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Higher


Click here for full text details


2.021 mi.
10669 ft.


MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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83 San Bern. Co. PermitHESPERIA WATER DISTRICT PLANT #22 S106718333
NE 7499 3RD AVE    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Lower


Click here for full text details


2.065 mi.
10903 ft.


San Bern. Co. Permit
    Facility Id: FA0008792
    Facility Status: ACTIVE
    Facility Status: INACTIVE


P82 HIST USTLUGO SUBSTATION U001575068
WNW 6655 ESCONDIDO AVE    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Higher


Click here for full text details


2.021 mi.
10669 ft.


HIST UST
    Facility Id: 00000022234


P81 RCRA-LQGLUGO SUBSTATION 1007199639
WNW 6655 ESCONDIDO ST. CAD981694698
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Higher


Click here for full text details


2.021 mi.
10669 ft.


RCRA-LQG
    EPA Id: CAD981694698


P80 HAZNETMANSFIELD OIL COMPANY S112944452
WNW 6655 ESCONDIDO AVE    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Higher


Click here for full text details


2.021 mi.
10669 ft.


HAZNET
    GEPAID: CAC002588670


P79 CHMIRS S105634511
WNW 6655 ESCONDIDO ROAD    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Higher


Click here for full text details


2.021 mi.
10669 ft.


CHMIRS
    OES Incident Number: 542


MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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R88 HAZNETDEBRA WHATLEY S113182009
WNW 6976 ESCONDIDO    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Higher


Click here for full text details


2.153 mi.
11370 ft.


HAZNET
    GEPAID: CLU970013159


87 HAZNETHUD INTOWN PROPERTIES S112898594
North 15078 ASH ST    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Higher


Click here for full text details


2.150 mi.
11352 ft.


HAZNET
    GEPAID: CAC002120064


Q86 CDL S107536404
North 7994 REDWOOD AVENUE    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Higher


Click here for full text details


2.125 mi.
11221 ft.


CDL
    Facility Id: 200207028


Q85 CDL S107536400
North 7982 COTTONWOOD AVE    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Higher


Click here for full text details


2.115 mi.
11167 ft.


CDL
    Facility Id: 200305045


84 HAZNETPAT & DAVID BAGWELL S113777930
NNE 15786 EL CENTRO ST    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Lower


Click here for full text details


2.090 mi.
11037 ft.


HAZNET
    GEPAID: CAC002691369


MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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93 San Bern. Co. PermitVERIZON-MESQUITE RCC1 S106718119
NNE 8044 11TH ST    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Lower


Click here for full text details


2.240 mi.
11825 ft.


San Bern. Co. Permit
    Facility Id: FA0008918
    Facility Status: ACTIVE


92 EDR Hist Auto 1015592165
West 6547  WHITEHAVEN CT    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92344


Relative:
Lower


Click here for full text details


2.237 mi.
11814 ft.


91 CDL S107529372
NE 16268 GREVILLEA STREET    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Lower


Click here for full text details


2.209 mi.
11661 ft.


CDL
    Facility Id: 200207123


90 HAZNETBROUGHTON CONSTRUCTION CO S113128339
NE 7587 THIRD AVE    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Lower


Click here for full text details


2.162 mi.
11417 ft.


HAZNET
    GEPAID: CAL000274655


R89 CDL S103669386
WNW 6976 ESCONDIDO    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Higher


Click here for full text details


2.153 mi.
11370 ft.


CDL
    Facility Id: 199701081


MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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98 San Bern. Co. PermitCSA 70 J- WELL #3 S110326727
NNW 7939 OPAL AVE    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Higher


Click here for full text details


2.281 mi.
12045 ft.


San Bern. Co. Permit
    Facility Id: FA0013220
    Facility Status: ACTIVE


S97 HAZNETBRENT GENE LAVAR S113182363
North 15034 MESQUITE    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Higher


Click here for full text details


2.264 mi.
11954 ft.


HAZNET
    GEPAID: CLU970016327


S96 CDL S103631965
North 15034 MESQUITE    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Higher


Click here for full text details


2.264 mi.
11954 ft.


CDL
    Facility Id: 199704105


95 ENFRANCHERO ROAD AND BNSF GRADE SEPARATION S112265287
NE RANCHERO ROAD    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  


Relative:
Lower


Click here for full text details


2.253 mi.
11895 ft.


ENF
    Status: Active
    Facility Id: 740691
    Status: Historical


94 EDR Hist Cleaner 1015000041
NE 16000  EL CENTRO ST    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Lower


Click here for full text details


2.241 mi.
11835 ft.


MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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U103 HAZNETPHILLIP ADOLPH PUNGI S113182172
NNE 15844 1/2 MISSION ST    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Lower


Click here for full text details


2.317 mi.
12234 ft.


HAZNET
    GEPAID: CLU970014671


102 HAZNETSALMAR TRUCKING S112902042
NE RANCHERO AVE & C AVE    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Lower


Click here for full text details


2.314 mi.
12216 ft.


HAZNET
    GEPAID: CAC002187854


T101 San Bern. Co. PermitGRAND VIEW MARKET INC. S108985809
WNW 13302 RANCHERO RD    N/A
> 1 OAK HILLS, CA  92344


Relative:
Higher


Click here for full text details


2.300 mi.
12146 ft.


San Bern. Co. Permit
    Facility Id: FA0011215
    Facility Status: ACTIVE


T100 EDR Hist Auto 1015209323
WNW 13302  RANCHERO RD    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92344


Relative:
Higher


Click here for full text details


2.300 mi.
12146 ft.


99 US CDL13010 PRAIRIE TRAIL 1011858683
West 13010 PRAIRIE TRAIL    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  


Relative:
Lower


Click here for full text details


2.284 mi.
12057 ft.


MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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V108 HAZNETABDALLA JALOYDI S113180913
WNW 12940 JENNY    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Lower


Click here for full text details


2.411 mi.
12731 ft.


HAZNET
    GEPAID: CLU960003392


107 EDR Hist Auto 1015251036
NNE 15971  MISSION ST    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Lower


Click here for full text details


2.389 mi.
12616 ft.


106 NPDESDANBURY PARK EST S117698588
ENE 7060 AMANDA WAY    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Lower


Click here for full text details


2.347 mi.
12391 ft.


105 CDL S107536513
North 8147 OAKWOOD    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Higher


Click here for full text details


2.331 mi.
12307 ft.


CDL
    Facility Id: 200204081


U104 CDL S103633435
NNE 15844 1/2 MISSION ST    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Lower


Click here for full text details


2.317 mi.
12234 ft.


CDL
    Facility Id: 199702159


MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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113 EDR Hist Auto 1015651266
North 8324  COTTONWOOD AVE    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Lower


Click here for full text details


2.540 mi.
13410 ft.


112 CHMIRS S109036495
NNE 15979 ASH STREET    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  


Relative:
Lower


Click here for full text details


2.518 mi.
13294 ft.


CHMIRS
    OES Incident Number: 6-2103


111 CDL S107529147
NNE 15657 MESETA STREET    N/A
> 1 VICTORVILLE, CA  92392


Relative:
Lower


Click here for full text details


2.448 mi.
12923 ft.


CDL
    Facility Id: 200212094


110 NPDESPM 17330 S117348228
NE 7392 ALSTON COURT    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Lower


Click here for full text details


2.428 mi.
12821 ft.


NPDES
    Facility Status: Active


V109 CDL S103627539
WNW 12940 JENNY    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Lower


Click here for full text details


2.411 mi.
12731 ft.


CDL
    Facility Id: 199601066


MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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W118 HAZNETJERALD ESKEW AND ALFIO CORSARO S113182740
North 15090 JOSHUA RD    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Lower


Click here for full text details


2.616 mi.
13815 ft.


HAZNET
    GEPAID: CLU970019719


W117 CDL S103971954
North 15090 JOSHUA RD    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Lower


Click here for full text details


2.616 mi.
13815 ft.


CDL
    Facility Id: 199708050


116 CDL S107529444
NE 16438 ADELIA STREET    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  


Relative:
Lower


Click here for full text details


2.595 mi.
13702 ft.


CDL
    Facility Id: 200202126


115 CHMIRS S105883071
ENE 7160 DANBERRY AVE    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  


Relative:
Lower


Click here for full text details


2.548 mi.
13453 ft.


CHMIRS
    OES Incident Number: 2-1323


114 FINDSHESPERIA RANCH 1010040737
NE 7887 3RD ST.    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92334


Relative:
Lower


Click here for full text details


2.547 mi.
13446 ft.


FINDS
    Registry ID:: 110028124250


MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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123 HAZNETCOOPER, VIRGIL AND KAREN S117290816
NNE 8300 7TH AVE    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Lower


Click here for full text details


2.725 mi.
14389 ft.


HAZNET
    GEPAID: CAC002728365


122 NPDESESCONDIDO AVE AND VARIOUS ROADS S111214838
NW 7755 ESCONDIDO AVE    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Higher


Click here for full text details


2.675 mi.
14124 ft.


NPDES
    Facility Status: Terminated


121 PEST LICELIZABETH COOK S117625200
North 15326 JOSHUA ST    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92348


Relative:
Lower


Click here for full text details


2.657 mi.
14028 ft.


120 EDR Hist Auto 1015249824
NNE 15817  CACTUS ST    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Lower


Click here for full text details


2.656 mi.
14025 ft.


119 CDL S107536393
NE 795 E AVE    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Lower


Click here for full text details


2.633 mi.
13902 ft.


CDL
    Facility Id: 200003074


MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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128 HAZNETHEIMBECHER, MARY S117285526
North 8550 11TH AVE    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Lower


Click here for full text details


2.860 mi.
15099 ft.


HAZNET
    GEPAID: CAC002720836


127 CDL S107540336
ENE RANCHERO RD & CENTURY AVE    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Lower


Click here for full text details


2.813 mi.
14852 ft.


CDL
    Facility Id: 200106042


126 CDL S107539067
NNE JOSHUA STREET BETWEEN 7TH AND 8TH    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Lower


Click here for full text details


2.763 mi.
14589 ft.


CDL
    Facility Id: 199704021


X125 HAZNETINTOWN PROPERTIES, INC/HUD S112865642
North 14427 COUNTRY HOLLOW CT    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Higher


Click here for full text details


2.747 mi.
14505 ft.


HAZNET
    GEPAID: CAC001079872


X124 HAZNETINTOWN PROPERTIES INC/HUD S112887522
North 14427 COUNTRY HOLLOW    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Higher


Click here for full text details


2.747 mi.
14505 ft.


HAZNET
    GEPAID: CAC001392880


MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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Y133 CERCLISHESPERIA DRUG LAB FIRE 1006932073
NE 16395 ALLTHORN STREET CAN000906019
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Lower


Click here for full text details


2.989 mi.
15780 ft.


CERCLIS
    Site ID: 0906019
    EPA Id: CAN000906019


132 EDR Hist Auto 1015656469
NNE 8526  7TH AVE    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Lower


Click here for full text details


2.988 mi.
15776 ft.


131 HAZNETLARRY DUPRAS CF# 7619HD S112960053
NE 16624 ASH ST    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Lower


Click here for full text details


2.960 mi.
15631 ft.


HAZNET
    GEPAID: CAC002614415


Y130 HAZNETHUD S112875689
NE 16390 MISQUITE AVE    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Lower


Click here for full text details


2.926 mi.
15448 ft.


HAZNET
    GEPAID: CAC001224424


129 HAZNETFRANK RAZO S112969025
NE 16514 ASH ST    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Lower


Click here for full text details


2.872 mi.
15163 ft.


HAZNET
    GEPAID: CAC002628538


MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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Y136 CDL S107529429
NE 16395 ALTHORN ST (CROSS SANTA FE)    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Lower


Click here for full text details


2.989 mi.
15780 ft.


CDL
    Facility Id: 200309007


Y135 FINDSHESPERIA DRUG LAB FIRE 1007086537
NE 16395 ALLTHORN STREET    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Lower


Click here for full text details


2.989 mi.
15780 ft.


FINDS
    Registry ID:: 110015651356


Y134 HAZNETHESPERIA DRUG LAB FIRE S113169846
NE 16395 ALLTHORN    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Lower


Click here for full text details


2.989 mi.
15780 ft.


HAZNET
    GEPAID: CAP000007775


MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation
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CA AST Aboveground Petroleum Storage Tank Facilities California Environmental Protection Agency 08/01/2009 09/10/2009 10/01/2009
CA BROWNFIELDS Considered Brownfieds Sites Listing State Water Resources Control Board 06/25/2015 09/08/2015 10/12/2015
CA CA BOND EXP. PLAN Bond Expenditure Plan Department of Health Services 01/01/1989 07/27/1994 08/02/1994
CA CA FID UST Facility Inventory Database California Environmental Protection Agency 10/31/1994 09/05/1995 09/29/1995
CA CDL Clandestine Drug Labs Department of Toxic Substances Control 12/31/2014 03/10/2015 03/18/2015
CA CHMIRS California Hazardous Material Incident Report System Office of Emergency Services 09/25/2015 10/27/2015 11/16/2015
CA CORTESE "Cortese" Hazardous Waste & Substances Sites List CAL EPA/Office of Emergency Information 09/28/2015 09/29/2015 11/05/2015
CA DEED Deed Restriction Listing DTSC and SWRCB 09/08/2015 09/09/2015 10/13/2015
CA DRYCLEANERS Cleaner Facilities Department of Toxic Substance Control 08/10/2015 08/27/2015 10/01/2015
CA EMI Emissions Inventory Data California Air Resources Board 12/31/2013 09/25/2015 11/05/2015
CA ENF Enforcement Action Listing State Water Resoruces Control Board 08/24/2015 08/26/2015 10/01/2015
CA ENVIROSTOR EnviroStor Database Department of Toxic Substances Control 11/07/2015 11/07/2015 12/17/2015
CA Financial Assurance 1 Financial Assurance Information Listing Department of Toxic Substances Control 11/02/2015 11/07/2015 12/17/2015
CA Financial Assurance 2 Financial Assurance Information Listing California Integrated Waste Management Board 08/17/2015 08/18/2015 09/03/2015
CA HAULERS Registered Waste Tire Haulers Listing Integrated Waste Management Board 09/21/2015 09/22/2015 11/05/2015
CA HAZNET Facility and Manifest Data California Environmental Protection Agency 12/31/2014 10/14/2015 12/11/2015
CA HIST CAL-SITES Calsites Database Department of Toxic Substance Control 08/08/2005 08/03/2006 08/24/2006
CA HIST CORTESE Hazardous Waste & Substance Site List Department of Toxic Substances Control 04/01/2001 01/22/2009 04/08/2009
CA HIST UST Hazardous Substance Storage Container Database State Water Resources Control Board 10/15/1990 01/25/1991 02/12/1991
CA HWP EnviroStor Permitted Facilities Listing Department of Toxic Substances Control 08/24/2015 08/26/2015 10/01/2015
CA HWT Registered Hazardous Waste Transporter Database Department of Toxic Substances Control 07/27/2015 10/14/2015 11/19/2015
CA LDS Land Disposal Sites Listing State Water Qualilty Control Board 10/21/2015 10/22/2015 11/05/2015
CA LIENS Environmental Liens Listing Department of Toxic Substances Control 09/08/2015 09/10/2015 10/12/2015
CA LUST Geotracker’s Leaking Underground Fuel Tank Report State Water Resources Control Board 10/21/2015 10/22/2015 11/05/2015
CA LUST REG 1 Active Toxic Site Investigation California Regional Water Quality Control Boa 02/01/2001 02/28/2001 03/29/2001
CA LUST REG 2 Fuel Leak List California Regional Water Quality Control Boa 09/30/2004 10/20/2004 11/19/2004
CA LUST REG 3 Leaking Underground Storage Tank Database California Regional Water Quality Control Boa 05/19/2003 05/19/2003 06/02/2003
CA LUST REG 4 Underground Storage Tank Leak List California Regional Water Quality Control Boa 09/07/2004 09/07/2004 10/12/2004
CA LUST REG 5 Leaking Underground Storage Tank Database California Regional Water Quality Control Boa 07/01/2008 07/22/2008 07/31/2008
CA LUST REG 6L Leaking Underground Storage Tank Case Listing California Regional Water Quality Control Boa 09/09/2003 09/10/2003 10/07/2003
CA LUST REG 6V Leaking Underground Storage Tank Case Listing California Regional Water Quality Control Boa 06/07/2005 06/07/2005 06/29/2005
CA LUST REG 7 Leaking Underground Storage Tank Case Listing California Regional Water Quality Control Boa 02/26/2004 02/26/2004 03/24/2004
CA LUST REG 8 Leaking Underground Storage Tanks California Regional Water Quality Control Boa 02/14/2005 02/15/2005 03/28/2005
CA LUST REG 9 Leaking Underground Storage Tank Report California Regional Water Quality Control Boa 03/01/2001 04/23/2001 05/21/2001
CA MCS Military Cleanup Sites Listing State Water Resources Control Board 10/21/2015 10/22/2015 11/05/2015
CA MINES Mines Site Location Listing Department of Conservation 09/14/2015 09/15/2015 10/14/2015
CA MWMP Medical Waste Management Program Listing Department of Public Health 09/03/2015 09/09/2015 10/12/2015
CA NOTIFY 65 Proposition 65 Records State Water Resources Control Board 08/04/2015 08/25/2015 10/05/2015
CA NPDES NPDES Permits Listing State Water Resources Control Board 08/17/2015 08/18/2015 09/11/2015
CA PEST LIC Pesticide Regulation Licenses Listing Department of Pesticide Regulation 09/08/2015 09/09/2015 10/12/2015
CA PROC Certified Processors Database Department of Conservation 09/14/2015 09/15/2015 10/14/2015
CA RESPONSE State Response Sites Department of Toxic Substances Control 11/07/2015 11/07/2015 12/17/2015
CA RGA LF Recovered Government Archive Solid Waste Facilities List Department of Resources Recycling and Recover 07/01/2013 01/13/2014
CA RGA LUST Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tan State Water Resources Control Board 07/01/2013 12/30/2013
CA SCH School Property Evaluation Program Department of Toxic Substances Control 11/07/2015 11/07/2015 12/17/2015
CA SLIC Statewide SLIC Cases State Water Resources Control Board 10/21/2015 10/22/2015 11/06/2015
CA SLIC REG 1 Active Toxic Site Investigations California Regional Water Quality Control Boa 04/03/2003 04/07/2003 04/25/2003
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GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING


St Acronym Full Name Government Agency Gov Date Arvl. Date Active Date







CA SLIC REG 2 Spills, Leaks, Investigation & Cleanup Cost Recovery Listing Regional Water Quality Control Board San Fran 09/30/2004 10/20/2004 11/19/2004
CA SLIC REG 3 Spills, Leaks, Investigation & Cleanup Cost Recovery Listing California Regional Water Quality Control Boa 05/18/2006 05/18/2006 06/15/2006
CA SLIC REG 4 Spills, Leaks, Investigation & Cleanup Cost Recovery Listing Region Water Quality Control Board Los Angele 11/17/2004 11/18/2004 01/04/2005
CA SLIC REG 5 Spills, Leaks, Investigation & Cleanup Cost Recovery Listing Regional Water Quality Control Board Central 04/01/2005 04/05/2005 04/21/2005
CA SLIC REG 6L SLIC Sites California Regional Water Quality Control Boa 09/07/2004 09/07/2004 10/12/2004
CA SLIC REG 6V Spills, Leaks, Investigation & Cleanup Cost Recovery Listing Regional Water Quality Control Board, Victorv 05/24/2005 05/25/2005 06/16/2005
CA SLIC REG 7 SLIC List California Regional Quality Control Board, Co 11/24/2004 11/29/2004 01/04/2005
CA SLIC REG 8 Spills, Leaks, Investigation & Cleanup Cost Recovery Listing California Region Water Quality Control Board 04/03/2008 04/03/2008 04/14/2008
CA SLIC REG 9 Spills, Leaks, Investigation & Cleanup Cost Recovery Listing California Regional Water Quality Control Boa 09/10/2007 09/11/2007 09/28/2007
CA SPILLS 90 SPILLS90 data from FirstSearch FirstSearch 06/06/2012 01/03/2013 02/22/2013
CA SWEEPS UST SWEEPS UST Listing State Water Resources Control Board 06/01/1994 07/07/2005 08/11/2005
CA SWF/LF (SWIS) Solid Waste Information System Department of Resources Recycling and Recover 08/17/2015 08/18/2015 09/03/2015
CA SWRCY Recycler Database Department of Conservation 09/14/2015 09/15/2015 10/14/2015
CA TOXIC PITS Toxic Pits Cleanup Act Sites State Water Resources Control Board 07/01/1995 08/30/1995 09/26/1995
CA UIC UIC Listing Deaprtment of Conservation 07/23/2015 09/15/2015 10/13/2015
CA UST Active UST Facilities SWRCB 10/21/2015 10/22/2015 11/19/2015
CA UST MENDOCINO Mendocino County UST Database Department of Public Health 11/25/2015 12/01/2015 12/17/2015
CA VCP Voluntary Cleanup Program Properties Department of Toxic Substances Control 11/07/2015 11/07/2015 12/17/2015
CA WASTEWATER PITS Oil Wastewater Pits Listing RWQCB, Central Valley Region 04/15/2015 04/17/2015 06/23/2015
CA WDS Waste Discharge System State Water Resources Control Board 06/19/2007 06/20/2007 06/29/2007
CA WIP Well Investigation Program Case List Los Angeles Water Quality Control Board 07/03/2009 07/21/2009 08/03/2009
CA WMUDS/SWAT Waste Management Unit Database State Water Resources Control Board 04/01/2000 04/10/2000 05/10/2000
US 2020 COR ACTION 2020 Corrective Action Program List Environmental Protection Agency 04/22/2013 03/03/2015 03/09/2015
US BRS Biennial Reporting System EPA/NTIS 12/31/2013 02/24/2015 09/30/2015
US CERCLIS Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liab EPA 10/25/2013 11/11/2013 02/13/2014
US CERCLIS-NFRAP CERCLIS No Further Remedial Action Planned EPA 10/25/2013 11/11/2013 02/13/2014
US COAL ASH DOE Steam-Electric Plant Operation Data Department of Energy 12/31/2005 08/07/2009 10/22/2009
US COAL ASH EPA Coal Combustion Residues Surface Impoundments List Environmental Protection Agency 07/01/2014 09/10/2014 10/20/2014
US CONSENT Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees Department of Justice, Consent Decree Library 12/31/2014 04/17/2015 06/02/2015
US CORRACTS Corrective Action Report EPA 06/09/2015 06/26/2015 09/16/2015
US DEBRIS REGION 9 Torres Martinez Reservation Illegal Dump Site Locations EPA, Region 9 01/12/2009 05/07/2009 09/21/2009
US DOD Department of Defense Sites USGS 12/31/2005 11/10/2006 01/11/2007
US DOT OPS Incident and Accident Data Department of Transporation, Office of Pipeli 07/31/2012 08/07/2012 09/18/2012
US Delisted NPL National Priority List Deletions EPA 03/26/2015 04/08/2015 06/22/2015
US EDR Hist Auto EDR Exclusive Historic Gas Stations EDR, Inc.
US EDR Hist Cleaner EDR Exclusive Historic Dry Cleaners EDR, Inc.
US EDR MGP EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plants EDR, Inc.
US EPA WATCH LIST EPA WATCH LIST Environmental Protection Agency 08/30/2013 03/21/2014 06/17/2014
US ERNS Emergency Response Notification System National Response Center, United States Coast 06/22/2015 06/26/2015 09/16/2015
US FEDERAL FACILITY Federal Facility Site Information listing Environmental Protection Agency 03/26/2015 04/08/2015 06/11/2015
US FEDLAND Federal and Indian Lands U.S. Geological Survey 12/31/2005 02/06/2006 01/11/2007
US FEMA UST Underground Storage Tank Listing FEMA 01/01/2010 02/16/2010 04/12/2010
US FINDS Facility Index System/Facility Registry System EPA 07/20/2015 09/09/2015 11/03/2015
US FTTS FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fu EPA/Office of Prevention, Pesticides and Toxi 04/09/2009 04/16/2009 05/11/2009
US FTTS INSP FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fu EPA 04/09/2009 04/16/2009 05/11/2009
US FUDS Formerly Used Defense Sites U.S. Army Corps of Engineers 01/31/2015 07/08/2015 10/13/2015
US HIST FTTS FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing Environmental Protection Agency 10/19/2006 03/01/2007 04/10/2007
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US HIST FTTS INSP FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Inspection & Enforcement Case Lis Environmental Protection Agency 10/19/2006 03/01/2007 04/10/2007
US HMIRS Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System U.S. Department of Transportation 06/24/2015 06/26/2015 09/02/2015
US ICIS Integrated Compliance Information System Environmental Protection Agency 01/23/2015 02/06/2015 03/09/2015
US INDIAN LUST R1 Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land EPA Region 1 02/03/2015 04/30/2015 06/22/2015
US INDIAN LUST R10 Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land EPA Region 10 07/21/2015 07/29/2015 10/13/2015
US INDIAN LUST R4 Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land EPA Region 4 07/30/2015 08/07/2015 10/13/2015
US INDIAN LUST R5 Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land EPA, Region 5 07/28/2015 08/07/2015 10/13/2015
US INDIAN LUST R6 Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land EPA Region 6 05/13/2015 08/03/2015 10/13/2015
US INDIAN LUST R7 Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land EPA Region 7 03/30/2015 04/28/2015 06/22/2015
US INDIAN LUST R8 Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land EPA Region 8 04/30/2015 05/05/2015 06/22/2015
US INDIAN LUST R9 Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land Environmental Protection Agency 01/08/2015 01/08/2015 02/09/2015
US INDIAN ODI Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands Environmental Protection Agency 12/31/1998 12/03/2007 01/24/2008
US INDIAN RESERV Indian Reservations USGS 12/31/2005 12/08/2006 01/11/2007
US INDIAN UST R1 Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land EPA, Region 1 02/03/2015 04/30/2015 06/22/2015
US INDIAN UST R10 Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land EPA Region 10 07/21/2015 07/29/2015 10/13/2015
US INDIAN UST R4 Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land EPA Region 4 07/30/2015 08/07/2015 10/13/2015
US INDIAN UST R5 Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land EPA Region 5 07/28/2015 08/07/2015 10/13/2015
US INDIAN UST R6 Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land EPA Region 6 05/13/2015 08/03/2015 10/13/2015
US INDIAN UST R7 Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land EPA Region 7 09/23/2014 11/25/2014 01/29/2015
US INDIAN UST R8 Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land EPA Region 8 07/28/2015 08/14/2015 10/13/2015
US INDIAN UST R9 Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land EPA Region 9 12/14/2014 02/13/2015 03/13/2015
US INDIAN VCP R1 Voluntary Cleanup Priority Listing EPA, Region 1 09/29/2014 10/01/2014 11/06/2014
US INDIAN VCP R7 Voluntary Cleanup Priority Lisitng EPA, Region 7 03/20/2008 04/22/2008 05/19/2008
US LEAD SMELTER 1 Lead Smelter Sites Environmental Protection Agency 11/25/2014 11/26/2014 01/29/2015
US LEAD SMELTER 2 Lead Smelter Sites American Journal of Public Health 04/05/2001 10/27/2010 12/02/2010
US LIENS 2 CERCLA Lien Information Environmental Protection Agency 02/18/2014 03/18/2014 04/24/2014
US LUCIS Land Use Control Information System Department of the Navy 05/28/2015 05/29/2015 06/11/2015
US MLTS Material Licensing Tracking System Nuclear Regulatory Commission 06/26/2015 07/10/2015 10/13/2015
US NPL National Priority List EPA 03/26/2015 04/08/2015 06/22/2015
US NPL LIENS Federal Superfund Liens EPA 10/15/1991 02/02/1994 03/30/1994
US ODI Open Dump Inventory Environmental Protection Agency 06/30/1985 08/09/2004 09/17/2004
US PADS PCB Activity Database System EPA 07/01/2014 10/15/2014 11/17/2014
US PCB TRANSFORMER PCB Transformer Registration Database Environmental Protection Agency 02/01/2011 10/19/2011 01/10/2012
US PRP Potentially Responsible Parties EPA 10/25/2013 10/17/2014 10/20/2014
US Proposed NPL Proposed National Priority List Sites EPA 03/26/2015 04/08/2015 06/22/2015
US RAATS RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System EPA 04/17/1995 07/03/1995 08/07/1995
US RADINFO Radiation Information Database Environmental Protection Agency 07/07/2015 07/09/2015 09/16/2015
US RCRA NonGen / NLR RCRA - Non Generators / No Longer Regulated Environmental Protection Agency 06/09/2015 06/26/2015 09/16/2015
US RCRA-CESQG RCRA - Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generators Environmental Protection Agency 06/09/2015 06/26/2015 09/16/2015
US RCRA-LQG RCRA - Large Quantity Generators Environmental Protection Agency 06/09/2015 06/26/2015 09/16/2015
US RCRA-SQG RCRA - Small Quantity Generators Environmental Protection Agency 06/09/2015 06/26/2015 09/16/2015
US RCRA-TSDF RCRA - Treatment, Storage and Disposal Environmental Protection Agency 06/09/2015 06/26/2015 09/16/2015
US RMP Risk Management Plans Environmental Protection Agency 08/01/2015 08/26/2015 11/03/2015
US ROD Records Of Decision EPA 11/25/2013 12/12/2013 02/24/2014
US SCRD DRYCLEANERS State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners Listing Environmental Protection Agency 03/07/2011 03/09/2011 05/02/2011
US SSTS Section 7 Tracking Systems EPA 12/31/2009 12/10/2010 02/25/2011
US TRIS Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System EPA 12/31/2013 02/12/2015 06/02/2015
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US TSCA Toxic Substances Control Act EPA 12/31/2012 01/15/2015 01/29/2015
US UMTRA Uranium Mill Tailings Sites Department of Energy 09/14/2010 10/07/2011 03/01/2012
US US AIRS (AFS) Aerometric Information Retrieval System Facility Subsystem ( EPA 07/22/2015 07/24/2015 09/02/2015
US US AIRS MINOR Air Facility System Data EPA 07/22/2015 07/24/2015 09/02/2015
US US BROWNFIELDS A Listing of Brownfields Sites Environmental Protection Agency 06/22/2015 06/24/2015 09/02/2015
US US CDL Clandestine Drug Labs Drug Enforcement Administration 08/12/2015 09/04/2015 11/03/2015
US US ENG CONTROLS Engineering Controls Sites List Environmental Protection Agency 09/10/2015 09/11/2015 11/03/2015
US US FIN ASSUR Financial Assurance Information Environmental Protection Agency 09/01/2015 09/03/2015 11/03/2015
US US HIST CDL National Clandestine Laboratory Register Drug Enforcement Administration 08/12/2015 09/04/2015 11/03/2015
US US INST CONTROL Sites with Institutional Controls Environmental Protection Agency 09/10/2015 09/11/2015 11/03/2015
US US MINES Mines Master Index File Department of Labor, Mine Safety and Health A 05/14/2015 06/03/2015 09/02/2015
US US MINES 2 Ferrous and Nonferrous Metal Mines Database Listing USGS 12/05/2005 02/29/2008 04/18/2008
US US MINES 3 Active Mines & Mineral Plants Database Listing USGS 04/14/2011 06/08/2011 09/13/2011


CT CT MANIFEST Hazardous Waste Manifest Data Department of Energy & Environmental Protecti 07/30/2013 08/19/2013 10/03/2013
NJ NJ MANIFEST Manifest Information Department of Environmental Protection 12/31/2013 07/17/2015 08/12/2015
NY NY MANIFEST Facility and Manifest Data Department of Environmental Conservation 11/02/2015 11/08/2015 12/09/2015
PA PA MANIFEST Manifest Information Department of Environmental Protection 12/31/2014 07/24/2015 08/18/2015
RI RI MANIFEST Manifest information Department of Environmental Management 12/31/2013 06/19/2015 07/15/2015
WI WI MANIFEST Manifest Information Department of Natural Resources 12/31/2014 03/19/2015 04/07/2015


Oil/Gas Pipelines
Source:  PennWell Corporation
Petroleum Bundle (Crude Oil, Refined Products, Petrochemicals, Gas Liquids (LPG/NGL), and Specialty
Gases (Miscellaneous)) N = Natural Gas Bundle (Natural Gas, Gas Liquids (LPG/NGL), and Specialty Gases
(Miscellaneous)). This map includes information copyrighted by PennWell Corporation. This information
is provided on a best effort basis and PennWell Corporation does not guarantee its accuracy nor warrant
its fitness for any particular purpose. Such information has been reprinted with the permission of PennWell.


Electric Power Transmission Line Data
Source:  PennWell Corporation
This map includes information copyrighted by PennWell Corporation. This information is provided on a best
effort basis and PennWell Corporation does not guarantee its accuracy nor warrant its fitness for any
particular purpose. Such information has been reprinted with the permission of PennWell.


US AHA Hospitals Sensitive Receptor: AHA Hospitals American Hospital Association, Inc.
US Medical Centers Sensitive Receptor: Medical Centers Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services
US Nursing Homes Sensitive Receptor: Nursing Homes National Institutes of Health
US Public Schools Sensitive Receptor: Public Schools National Center for Education Statistics
US Private Schools Sensitive Receptor: Private Schools National Center for Education Statistics
CA Daycare Centers Sensitive Receptor: Licensed Facilities Department of Social Services
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US Flood Zones 100-year and 500-year flood zones Emergency Management Agency (FEMA)
US NWI National Wetlands Inventory U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
CA State Wetlands Wetland Inventory Department of Fish & Game
US Topographic Map U.S. Geological Survey


STREET AND ADDRESS INFORMATION


© 2015 TomTom North America, Inc. All rights reserved.  This material is proprietary and the subject of copyright protection
and other intellectual property rights owned by or licensed to Tele Atlas North America, Inc.  The use of this material is subject
to the terms of a license agreement.  You will be held liable for any unauthorized copying or disclosure of this material.
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		Property Location

		Eldorado

		Lugo Substation / Locations 1 and 2

		Hesperia, CA 92345

		Lat/Lon 34.365 / 117.3381



		Executive Summary

		Target Property

		Surrounding Sites

		CERCLIS

		Y133 - HESPERIA DRUG LAB FI - 16395 ALLTHORN STREE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - CERCLIS



		RCRA-LQG

		B8 - PLANT 19A - 7034 MAPLE AVE - HESPERIA, CA 92340 - RCRA-LQG...

		P77 - SCE LUGO SUBSTATION - 6655 ESCONDIDO ST - HESPERIA, CA 92344 - RCRA-LQG

		P81 - LUGO SUBSTATION - 6655 ESCONDIDO ST. - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - RCRA-LQG



		RCRA-SQG

		F23 - MER MAR INC - 6878 SANTA FE EAST - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - RCRA-SQG...

		I35 - VISTA CONSOLIDATED I - 7042 SANTA FE AVE  B - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - RCRA-SQG...



		ERNS

		68   - LUGO SUBSTATION 6655 - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - ERNS



		SWF/LF

		61   - HESPERIA REFUSE DISP - 7 MI S ON HESPERIA R - HESPERIA, CA  - SWF/LF...



		UST

		L46 - HESPERIA AVIATION, I - 7070 SUMMIT VALLEY R - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - UST...



		AST

		G26 - HESPERIA SANITARY LA - 5500 HESPERIA DUMP R - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - AST...

		P74 - SCE-LUGO SUBSTATION - 6655 ESCONDIDO AVE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - AST

		L48 - MAG AVIATION FUEL-HE - 7070 SUMMIT VALLEY R - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - AST...



		CDL

		12   - 7178 OAKWOOD DR - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - CDL

		E17 - 15523 VIA PALOMA - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - CDL

		52   - 7168 FUENTE - OAK HILLS, CA  - CDL

		M56 - 14926 FIR ST - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - CDL

		58   - 7773 HEMLOCK ST - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - CDL

		O67 - 7872 OAKWOOD - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - CDL

		Q85 - 7982 COTTONWOOD AVE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - CDL

		Q86 - 7994 REDWOOD AVENUE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - CDL

		R89 - 6976 ESCONDIDO - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - CDL

		S96 - 15034 MESQUITE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - CDL

		105   - 8147 OAKWOOD - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - CDL

		91   - 16268 GREVILLEA STRE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - CDL

		U104 - 15844 1/2 MISSION ST - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - CDL

		V109 - 12940 JENNY - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - CDL

		111   - 15657 MESETA STREET - VICTORVILLE, CA 92392 - CDL

		116   - 16438 ADELIA STREET - HESPERIA, CA  - CDL

		W117 - 15090 JOSHUA RD - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - CDL

		119   - 795 E AVE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - CDL

		126   - JOSHUA STREET BETWEE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - CDL

		127   - RANCHERO RD & CENTUR - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - CDL

		Y136 - 16395 ALTHORN ST CR - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - CDL



		US CDL

		M55 - 14926 FIR ST - 14926 FIR ST - HESPERIA, CA  - US CDL

		99   - 13010 PRAIRIE TRAIL - 13010 PRAIRIE TRAIL - HESPERIA, CA  - US CDL



		SWEEPS UST

		P70 - SCE UGO SUBSTATION - 6655 ESCONDIDO - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - SWEEPS UST...



		HIST UST

		P82 - LUGO SUBSTATION - 6655 ESCONDIDO AVE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HIST UST



		CA FID UST

		P70 - SCE UGO SUBSTATION - 6655 ESCONDIDO - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - CA FID UST...



		CHMIRS

		7   - MAPLE AVE AND FARMIN - HESPERIA, CA  - CHMIRS

		P70 - SCE UGO SUBSTATION - 6655 ESCONDIDO - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - CHMIRS...

		P79 - 6655 ESCONDIDO ROAD - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - CHMIRS

		112   - 15979 ASH STREET - HESPERIA, CA  - CHMIRS

		115   - 7160 DANBERRY AVE - HESPERIA, CA  - CHMIRS



		LDS

		G26 - HESPERIA SANITARY LA - 5500 HESPERIA DUMP R - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - LDS...



		FINDS

		B9 - PLANT 19A - 7034 MAPLE AVE - HESPERIA, CA 92340 - FINDS

		G27 - HESPERIA SANITARY LA - 5500 HESPERIA DUMP R - HESPERIA, CA 92340 - FINDS

		G29 - HESPERIA REFUSE DISP - 7 MILES SOUTH ON HES - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - FINDS

		53   - LUGO SUBSTATION - UNKNOWN - HESPERIA, CA 92344 - FINDS

		P78 - LUGO SUBSTATION - 6655 ESCONDIDO ST. - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - FINDS

		C13 - MCWELCO PRODUCTS - 6730 SANTA FE AVENUE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - FINDS...

		F23 - MER MAR INC - 6878 SANTA FE EAST - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - FINDS...

		I31 - HESPERIA - UNKNOWN - HESPERIA, CA 92344 - FINDS

		I35 - VISTA CONSOLIDATED I - 7042 SANTA FE AVE  B - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - FINDS...

		114   - HESPERIA RANCH - 7887 3RD ST. - HESPERIA, CA 92334 - FINDS

		Y135 - HESPERIA DRUG LAB FI - 16395 ALLTHORN STREE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - FINDS



		EMI

		P71 - LUGO SUBSTATION - 6655 ESCONDIDO AV - HESPERIA,, CA 92345 - EMI

		P73 - LUGO SUBSTATION - 6655 ESCONDIDO AV,HE - HESPERIA,, CA  - EMI

		C13 - MCWELCO PRODUCTS - 6730 SANTA FE AVENUE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - EMI...

		N69 - VICTOR VALLEY WATER  - 7499 THIRD AVENUE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - EMI



		ENF

		95   - RANCHERO ROAD AND BN - RANCHERO ROAD - HESPERIA, CA  - ENF



		Financial Assurance

		61   - HESPERIA REFUSE DISP - 7 MI S ON HESPERIA R - HESPERIA, CA  - Financial Assurance...



		HAZNET

		5   - BP SOLAR INTERNATION - 15097 FARMINGTON ST - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET

		6   - IN TOWN PROPERTIES - 14867 WILSON ST. - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET

		B8 - PLANT 19A - 7034 MAPLE AVE - HESPERIA, CA 92340 - HAZNET...

		D15 - HUD IN TOWN PROPERTI - 7194 LOCUST AVENUE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET

		D16 - INTOWN PROPERTIES IN - 7223 LOCUST AVE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET

		E18 - TERRY COLOVE - 15523 VIA POLOMA - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET

		19   - HUD INTOWN PROPERTIE - 15084 RANCHERO RD - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET

		20   - VILLASENOR, DANIEL - 7350 REDWOOD AVE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET

		J42 - HUD INTOWN PROPERTIE - 7519 HEMLOCK AVE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET

		59   - HUD IN TOWN PROPERTI - 15089 FIR - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET

		60   - J & R REAL ESTATE IN - 7777 11TH AVE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET

		P72 - SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA  - 6655 ESCONDIDO ST - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET

		P75 - SO CAL EDISON LUGO S - 6655 ESCONDITO ST - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET

		P80 - MANSFIELD OIL COMPAN - 6655 ESCONDIDO AVE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET

		87   - HUD INTOWN PROPERTIE - 15078 ASH ST - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET

		R88 - DEBRA WHATLEY - 6976 ESCONDIDO - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET

		S97 - BRENT GENE LAVAR - 15034 MESQUITE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET

		X124 - INTOWN PROPERTIES IN - 14427 COUNTRY HOLLOW - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET

		X125 - INTOWN PROPERTIES, I - 14427 COUNTRY HOLLOW - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET

		F21 - MC WELCO PRODUCTS - 6730 E SANTA FE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET

		F24 - MER MAR INC - 6878 SANTA FE AVE E - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET

		F25 - WOODHAWK INC - 6878 SANTA FE EAST - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET

		H30 - AL BAKERS EXRS ONLY - 6944 E SANTA FE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET

		I34 - BALDWIN RACING - 7042 SANTA FE AVE UN - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET

		I36 - MER-MAR INC - 7042 SANTA FE AVE E - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET

		44   - REVMASTER LLC - 7146 SANTA FE AVE E - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET

		L45 - HESPERIA AIRPORT - 7070 SUMMIT VALLEY R - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET

		L49 - HESPERIA AVIATION - 7070 SUMMIT VALLEY R - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET

		L50 - AA AIRCRAFT MAINTENA - 7070 SUMIT VALLEY RD - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET

		54   - CITY OF HESPERIA - C - 7334 E SANTA FE AVE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET

		N62 - R I C CONSTRUCTION I - 7463 3RD AVE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET

		N63 - JANSEN TRUCKING INC - 7476 3RD AVE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET

		84   - PAT & DAVID BAGWELL - 15786 EL CENTRO ST - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET

		90   - BROUGHTON CONSTRUCTI - 7587 THIRD AVE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET

		102   - SALMAR TRUCKING - RANCHERO AVE & C AVE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET

		U103 - PHILLIP ADOLPH PUNGI - 15844 1/2 MISSION ST - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET

		V108 - ABDALLA JALOYDI - 12940 JENNY - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET

		W118 - JERALD ESKEW AND ALF - 15090 JOSHUA RD - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET

		123   - COOPER, VIRGIL AND K - 8300 7TH AVE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET

		128   - HEIMBECHER, MARY - 8550 11TH AVE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET

		129   - FRANK RAZO - 16514 ASH ST - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET

		Y130 - HUD - 16390 MISQUITE AVE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET

		131   - LARRY DUPRAS CF# 761 - 16624 ASH ST - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET

		Y134 - HESPERIA DRUG LAB FI - 16395 ALLTHORN - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET



		NPDES

		1   - 6740 COTTONWOOD AVE - 6740 COTTONWOOD AVE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - NPDES

		G26 - HESPERIA SANITARY LA - 5500 HESPERIA DUMP R - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - NPDES...

		P70 - SCE UGO SUBSTATION - 6655 ESCONDIDO - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - NPDES...

		P76 - SEC LUGO SUBSTATION  - 6655 ESCONDIDO AVE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - NPDES

		122   - ESCONDIDO AVE AND VA - 7755 ESCONDIDO AVE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - NPDES

		L47 - HEPERIA AVIATION INC - 7070 SUMMIT VALLEY R - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - NPDES

		106   - DANBURY PARK EST - 7060 AMANDA WAY - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - NPDES

		110   - PM 17330 - 7392 ALSTON COURT - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - NPDES



		San Bern. Co. Permit

		B10 - HESPERIA WATER DISTR - 7034 MAPLE ST - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - San Bern. Co. Permit

		22   - HESPERIA WATER DISTR - 14418 RANCHERO RD - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - San Bern. Co. Permit

		G26 - HESPERIA SANITARY LA - 5500 HESPERIA DUMP R - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - San Bern. Co. Permit...

		65   - SCE-LUGO SUBSTATION - 6655 ESCONDIDO 2312 - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - San Bern. Co. Permit

		98   - CSA 70 J- WELL #3 - 7939 OPAL AVE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - San Bern. Co. Permit

		T101 - GRAND VIEW MARKET IN - 13302 RANCHERO RD - OAK HILLS, CA 92344 - San Bern. Co. Permit

		C14 - MCWELCO PRODUCTS - 6730 E SANTA FE AVE  - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - San Bern. Co. Permit

		H28 - AL BAKERS XRS ONLY - 6944 E SANTA FE AVE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - San Bern. Co. Permit

		I32 - VINMAN ENGINEERING - 7042 SANTA FE AVE UN - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - San Bern. Co. Permit

		I33 - MER-MAR INC. - 7042 E SANTA FE AVE  - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - San Bern. Co. Permit

		I37 - NORTH AMERICAN OFF R - 7042 SANTA FE AVE EA - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - San Bern. Co. Permit

		I43 - THE LITZENBERGER COM - 7090 SANTA FE AVE E - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - San Bern. Co. Permit

		L48 - MAG AVIATION FUEL-HE - 7070 SUMMIT VALLEY R - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - San Bern. Co. Permit...

		N64 - AT&T MOBILITY- 3RD A - 7477 3RD AVE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - San Bern. Co. Permit

		83   - HESPERIA WATER DISTR - 7499 3RD AVE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - San Bern. Co. Permit

		93   - VERIZON-MESQUITE RCC - 8044 11TH ST - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - San Bern. Co. Permit



		PEST LIC

		A3 - WILLOWBROOK LANDSCAP - 14930 FARMINGTON ST - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - PEST LIC

		A4 - NICK C ALVARADO - 14930 FARMINGTON ST - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - PEST LIC

		11   - DAVID A COSTA - 15167 KIMBALL ST - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - PEST LIC

		K40 - MICHAEL P MERGENER - 6740 FUENTE AVE. - OAK HILLS, CA 92344 - PEST LIC

		K41 - MICHAEL P MERGENER - 6740 FUENTE AVE - OAK HILLS, CA 92344 - PEST LIC

		121   - ELIZABETH COOK - 15326 JOSHUA ST - HESPERIA, CA 92348 - PEST LIC



		WDS

		G26 - HESPERIA SANITARY LA - 5500 HESPERIA DUMP R - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - WDS...

		L46 - HESPERIA AVIATION, I - 7070 SUMMIT VALLEY R - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - WDS...



		EDR Hist Auto

		2   - 6924  WILSON WAY - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - EDR Hist Auto

		38   - 15592  RANCHERO RD - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - EDR Hist Auto

		J39 - 7499  VICTOR AVE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - EDR Hist Auto

		51   - 15102  EL CENTRO ST - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - EDR Hist Auto

		M57 - 14970  FIR ST - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - EDR Hist Auto

		O66 - 7873  OAKWOOD AVE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - EDR Hist Auto

		T100 - 13302  RANCHERO RD - HESPERIA, CA 92344 - EDR Hist Auto

		92   - 6547  WHITEHAVEN CT - HESPERIA, CA 92344 - EDR Hist Auto

		107   - 15971  MISSION ST - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - EDR Hist Auto

		113   - 8324  COTTONWOOD AVE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - EDR Hist Auto

		120   - 15817  CACTUS ST - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - EDR Hist Auto

		132   - 8526  7TH AVE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - EDR Hist Auto



		EDR Hist Cleaner

		94   - 16000  EL CENTRO ST - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - EDR Hist Cleaner







		Site Summary

		Orphan Summary

		Lightbox

		Lightbox enables you to measure distances, layer imagery, draw figures, filter records, and more.



		Map Layers

		This PDF provides a 7.5 Minute Topo Map, current aerial, contour lines, customizable map views, and more.



		Overview Map

		Detail Map

		Map Findings

		1   - 6740 COTTONWOOD AVE - 6740 COTTONWOOD AVE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - NPDES

		2   - 6924  WILSON WAY - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - EDR Hist Auto

		A3 - WILLOWBROOK LANDSCAPE CO INC - 14930 FARMINGTON ST - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - PEST LIC

		A4 - NICK C ALVARADO - 14930 FARMINGTON ST - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - PEST LIC

		5   - BP SOLAR INTERNATIONAL, INC C/O BILL MOORE - 15097 FARMINGTON ST - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET

		6   - IN TOWN PROPERTIES - 14867 WILSON ST. - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET

		7   - MAPLE AVE AND FARMINGTON RD - HESPERIA, CA  - CHMIRS

		B8 - PLANT 19A - 7034 MAPLE AVE - HESPERIA, CA 92340 - RCRA-LQG, HAZNET

		B9 - PLANT 19A - 7034 MAPLE AVE - HESPERIA, CA 92340 - FINDS

		B10 - HESPERIA WATER DISTRICT PLANT #19A - 7034 MAPLE ST - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - San Bern. Co. Permit

		11   - DAVID A COSTA - 15167 KIMBALL ST - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - PEST LIC

		12   - 7178 OAKWOOD DR - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - CDL

		C13 - MCWELCO PRODUCTS - 6730 SANTA FE AVENUE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - FINDS, EMI

		C14 - MCWELCO PRODUCTS - 6730 E SANTA FE AVE #A-1 - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - San Bern. Co. Permit

		D15 - HUD IN TOWN PROPERTIES - 7194 LOCUST AVENUE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET

		D16 - INTOWN PROPERTIES INC/HUD - 7223 LOCUST AVE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET

		E17 - 15523 VIA PALOMA - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - CDL

		E18 - TERRY COLOVE - 15523 VIA POLOMA - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET

		19   - HUD INTOWN PROPERTIES - 15084 RANCHERO RD - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET

		20   - VILLASENOR, DANIEL - 7350 REDWOOD AVE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET

		F21 - MC WELCO PRODUCTS - 6730 E SANTA FE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET

		22   - HESPERIA WATER DISTRICT PLANT #19 - 14418 RANCHERO RD - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - San Bern. Co. Permit

		F23 - MER MAR INC - 6878 SANTA FE EAST - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - RCRA-SQG, FINDS

		F24 - MER MAR INC - 6878 SANTA FE AVE E - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET

		F25 - WOODHAWK INC - 6878 SANTA FE EAST - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET

		G26 - HESPERIA SANITARY LANDFILL - 5500 HESPERIA DUMP RD - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - AST, LDS, NPDES, San Bern. Co. Permit, WDS

		G27 - HESPERIA SANITARY LANDFILL - 5500 HESPERIA DUMP ROAD - HESPERIA, CA 92340 - FINDS

		H28 - AL BAKERS XRS ONLY - 6944 E SANTA FE AVE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - San Bern. Co. Permit

		G29 - HESPERIA REFUSE DISPOSAL SITE - 7 MILES SOUTH ON HESPERIA ROAD - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - FINDS

		H30 - AL BAKERS EXRS ONLY - 6944 E SANTA FE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET

		I31 - HESPERIA - UNKNOWN - HESPERIA, CA 92344 - FINDS

		I32 - VINMAN ENGINEERING - 7042 SANTA FE AVE UNIT C-2 - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - San Bern. Co. Permit

		I33 - MER-MAR INC. - 7042 E SANTA FE AVE UNIT A-1 - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - San Bern. Co. Permit

		I34 - BALDWIN RACING - 7042 SANTA FE AVE UNIT C 5 - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET

		I35 - VISTA CONSOLIDATED INC DBA FAST TOPS - 7042 SANTA FE AVE  BLDG C - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - RCRA-SQG, FINDS

		I36 - MER-MAR INC - 7042 SANTA FE AVE E - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET

		I37 - NORTH AMERICAN OFF ROAD - 7042 SANTA FE AVE EAST C4 - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - San Bern. Co. Permit

		38   - 15592  RANCHERO RD - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - EDR Hist Auto

		J39 - 7499  VICTOR AVE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - EDR Hist Auto

		K40 - MICHAEL P MERGENER - 6740 FUENTE AVE. - OAK HILLS, CA 92344 - PEST LIC

		K41 - MICHAEL P MERGENER - 6740 FUENTE AVE - OAK HILLS, CA 92344 - PEST LIC

		J42 - HUD INTOWN PROPERTIES - 7519 HEMLOCK AVE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET

		I43 - THE LITZENBERGER COMPANY - 7090 SANTA FE AVE E - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - San Bern. Co. Permit

		44   - REVMASTER LLC - 7146 SANTA FE AVE E - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET

		L45 - HESPERIA AIRPORT - 7070 SUMMIT VALLEY RD - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET

		L46 - HESPERIA AVIATION, INC. - 7070 SUMMIT VALLEY RD. - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - UST, WDS

		L47 - HEPERIA AVIATION INC - 7070 SUMMIT VALLEY RD - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - NPDES

		L48 - MAG AVIATION FUEL-HESPERIA AIRPORT - 7070 SUMMIT VALLEY RD - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - AST, San Bern. Co. Permit

		L49 - HESPERIA AVIATION - 7070 SUMMIT VALLEY RD - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET

		L50 - AA AIRCRAFT MAINTENANCE - 7070 SUMIT VALLEY RD - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET

		51   - 15102  EL CENTRO ST - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - EDR Hist Auto

		52   - 7168 FUENTE - OAK HILLS, CA  - CDL

		53   - LUGO SUBSTATION - UNKNOWN - HESPERIA, CA 92344 - FINDS

		54   - CITY OF HESPERIA - COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT - 7334 E SANTA FE AVE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET

		M55 - 14926 FIR ST - 14926 FIR ST - HESPERIA, CA  - US CDL

		M56 - 14926 FIR ST - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - CDL

		M57 - 14970  FIR ST - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - EDR Hist Auto

		58   - 7773 HEMLOCK ST - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - CDL

		59   - HUD IN TOWN PROPERTIES - 15089 FIR - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET

		60   - J & R REAL ESTATE INVESTMENTS - 7777 11TH AVE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET

		61   - HESPERIA REFUSE DISPOSAL SITE - 7 MI S ON HESPERIA ROAD - HESPERIA, CA  - SWF/LF, Financial Assurance

		N62 - R I C CONSTRUCTION INC - 7463 3RD AVE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET

		N63 - JANSEN TRUCKING INC - 7476 3RD AVE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET

		N64 - AT&T MOBILITY- 3RD AVE #84754 - 7477 3RD AVE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - San Bern. Co. Permit

		65   - SCE-LUGO SUBSTATION - 6655 ESCONDIDO 2312 - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - San Bern. Co. Permit

		O66 - 7873  OAKWOOD AVE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - EDR Hist Auto

		O67 - 7872 OAKWOOD - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - CDL

		68   - LUGO SUBSTATION 6655 ESCONDIDO RD - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - ERNS

		N69 - VICTOR VALLEY WATER DISTRICT - 7499 THIRD AVENUE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - EMI

		P70 - SCE UGO SUBSTATION - 6655 ESCONDIDO - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - SWEEPS UST, CA FID UST, CHMIRS, NPDES

		P71 - LUGO SUBSTATION - 6655 ESCONDIDO AV - HESPERIA,, CA 92345 - EMI

		P72 - SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON LUGO SUBSTATION - 6655 ESCONDIDO ST - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET

		P73 - LUGO SUBSTATION - 6655 ESCONDIDO AV,HESPERIA - HESPERIA,, CA  - EMI

		P74 - SCE-LUGO SUBSTATION - 6655 ESCONDIDO AVE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - AST

		P75 - SO CAL EDISON LUGO SUBSTATION - 6655 ESCONDITO ST - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET

		P76 - SEC LUGO SUBSTATION PROJECT - 6655 ESCONDIDO AVE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - NPDES

		P77 - SCE LUGO SUBSTATION - 6655 ESCONDIDO ST - HESPERIA, CA 92344 - RCRA-LQG

		P78 - LUGO SUBSTATION - 6655 ESCONDIDO ST. - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - FINDS

		P79 - 6655 ESCONDIDO ROAD - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - CHMIRS

		P80 - MANSFIELD OIL COMPANY - 6655 ESCONDIDO AVE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET

		P81 - LUGO SUBSTATION - 6655 ESCONDIDO ST. - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - RCRA-LQG

		P82 - LUGO SUBSTATION - 6655 ESCONDIDO AVE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HIST UST

		83   - HESPERIA WATER DISTRICT PLANT #22 - 7499 3RD AVE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - San Bern. Co. Permit

		84   - PAT & DAVID BAGWELL - 15786 EL CENTRO ST - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET

		Q85 - 7982 COTTONWOOD AVE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - CDL

		Q86 - 7994 REDWOOD AVENUE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - CDL

		87   - HUD INTOWN PROPERTIES - 15078 ASH ST - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET

		R88 - DEBRA WHATLEY - 6976 ESCONDIDO - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET

		R89 - 6976 ESCONDIDO - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - CDL

		90   - BROUGHTON CONSTRUCTION CO - 7587 THIRD AVE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET

		91   - 16268 GREVILLEA STREET - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - CDL

		92   - 6547  WHITEHAVEN CT - HESPERIA, CA 92344 - EDR Hist Auto

		93   - VERIZON-MESQUITE RCC1 - 8044 11TH ST - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - San Bern. Co. Permit

		94   - 16000  EL CENTRO ST - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - EDR Hist Cleaner

		95   - RANCHERO ROAD AND BNSF GRADE SEPARATION - RANCHERO ROAD - HESPERIA, CA  - ENF

		S96 - 15034 MESQUITE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - CDL

		S97 - BRENT GENE LAVAR - 15034 MESQUITE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET

		98   - CSA 70 J- WELL #3 - 7939 OPAL AVE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - San Bern. Co. Permit

		99   - 13010 PRAIRIE TRAIL - 13010 PRAIRIE TRAIL - HESPERIA, CA  - US CDL

		T100 - 13302  RANCHERO RD - HESPERIA, CA 92344 - EDR Hist Auto

		T101 - GRAND VIEW MARKET INC. - 13302 RANCHERO RD - OAK HILLS, CA 92344 - San Bern. Co. Permit

		102   - SALMAR TRUCKING - RANCHERO AVE & C AVE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET

		U103 - PHILLIP ADOLPH PUNGI - 15844 1/2 MISSION ST - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET

		U104 - 15844 1/2 MISSION ST - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - CDL

		105   - 8147 OAKWOOD - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - CDL

		106   - DANBURY PARK EST - 7060 AMANDA WAY - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - NPDES

		107   - 15971  MISSION ST - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - EDR Hist Auto

		V108 - ABDALLA JALOYDI - 12940 JENNY - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET

		V109 - 12940 JENNY - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - CDL

		110   - PM 17330 - 7392 ALSTON COURT - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - NPDES

		111   - 15657 MESETA STREET - VICTORVILLE, CA 92392 - CDL

		112   - 15979 ASH STREET - HESPERIA, CA  - CHMIRS

		113   - 8324  COTTONWOOD AVE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - EDR Hist Auto

		114   - HESPERIA RANCH - 7887 3RD ST. - HESPERIA, CA 92334 - FINDS

		115   - 7160 DANBERRY AVE - HESPERIA, CA  - CHMIRS

		116   - 16438 ADELIA STREET - HESPERIA, CA  - CDL

		W117 - 15090 JOSHUA RD - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - CDL

		W118 - JERALD ESKEW AND ALFIO CORSARO - 15090 JOSHUA RD - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET

		119   - 795 E AVE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - CDL

		120   - 15817  CACTUS ST - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - EDR Hist Auto

		121   - ELIZABETH COOK - 15326 JOSHUA ST - HESPERIA, CA 92348 - PEST LIC

		122   - ESCONDIDO AVE AND VARIOUS ROADS - 7755 ESCONDIDO AVE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - NPDES

		123   - COOPER, VIRGIL AND KAREN - 8300 7TH AVE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET

		X124 - INTOWN PROPERTIES INC/HUD - 14427 COUNTRY HOLLOW - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET

		X125 - INTOWN PROPERTIES, INC/HUD - 14427 COUNTRY HOLLOW CT - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET

		126   - JOSHUA STREET BETWEEN 7TH AND 8TH - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - CDL

		127   - RANCHERO RD & CENTURY AVE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - CDL

		128   - HEIMBECHER, MARY - 8550 11TH AVE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET

		129   - FRANK RAZO - 16514 ASH ST - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET

		Y130 - HUD - 16390 MISQUITE AVE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET

		131   - LARRY DUPRAS CF# 7619HD - 16624 ASH ST - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET

		132   - 8526  7TH AVE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - EDR Hist Auto

		Y133 - HESPERIA DRUG LAB FIRE - 16395 ALLTHORN STREET - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - CERCLIS

		Y134 - HESPERIA DRUG LAB FIRE - 16395 ALLTHORN - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - HAZNET

		Y135 - HESPERIA DRUG LAB FIRE - 16395 ALLTHORN STREET - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - FINDS

		Y136 - 16395 ALTHORN ST CROSS SANTA FE - HESPERIA, CA 92345 - CDL



		Records Searched
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K40 PEST LICMICHAEL P MERGENER S117643757
WNW 6740 FUENTE AVE.    N/A
> 1 OAK HILLS, CA  92344



Relative:
Higher



Actual:
3689 ft.



1.576 mi.
8321 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster K



PEST LIC:
                         PCAFacility Type:
                         ECategories:
                         71057License No:
                         01/01/2014Issued or Renewed Date:
                         12/31/2015Expiration Date:
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1 NPDES6740 COTTONWOOD AVE S117693800
North 6740 COTTONWOOD AVE    N/A
1/2-1 HESPERIA, CA  92345



Relative:
Higher



Actual:
3567 ft.



0.533 mi.
2814 ft.



NPDES:
                                             Not reportedNpdes Number:
                                             Not reportedFacility Status:
                                             Not reportedAgency Id:
                                             6BRegion:
                                             204653Regulatory Measure Id:
                                             Not reportedOrder No:
                                             ConstructionRegulatory Measure Type:
                                             Not reportedPlace Id:
                                             6B36C330051WDID:
                                             Not reportedProgram Type:
                                             Not reportedAdoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedEffective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedExpiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedTermination Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedDischarge Name:
                                             Not reportedDischarge Address:
                                             Not reportedDischarge City:
                                             Not reportedDischarge State:
                                             Not reportedDischarge Zip:
                                             5/9/2008RECEIVED DATE:
                                             9/24/2004PROCESSED DATE:
                                             TerminatedSTATUS CODE NAME:
                                             8/1/2006STATUS DATE:
                                             13PLACE SIZE:
                                             AcresPLACE SIZE UNIT:
                                             THOMAS MurphyFACILITY CONTACT NAME:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT TITLE:
                                             7602446311FACILITY CONTACT PHONE:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT PHONE EXT:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT EMAIL:
                                             Thomas MurphyOPERATOR NAME:
                                             PO Box 400132OPERATOR ADDRESS:
                                             HesperiaOPERATOR CITY:
                                             CaliforniaOPERATOR STATE:
                                             92340OPERATOR ZIP:
                                             THOMAS MurphyOPERATOR CONTACT NAME:
                                             V POPERATOR CONTACT TITLE:
                                             760-244-6311OPERATOR CONTACT PHONE:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT PHONE EXT:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT EMAIL:
                                             OtherOPERATOR TYPE:
                                             Murphy Construction IncDEVELOPER NAME:
                                             PO Box 400132DEVELOPER ADDRESS:
                                             HesperiaDEVELOPER CITY:
                                             CaliforniaDEVELOPER STATE:
                                             92340DEVELOPER ZIP:
                                             Thomas MurphyDEVELOPER CONTACT NAME:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE LINEAR UTILITY IND:
                                             760-244-6311EMERGENCY PHONE NO:
                                             Not reportedEMERGENCY PHONE EXT:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE ABOVE GROUND IND:
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                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE BELOW GROUND IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE CABLE LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE COMM LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE COMMERTIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE ELECTRICAL LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE GAS LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE INDUSTRIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE OTHER DESRIPTION:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE OTHER IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE RECONS IND:
                                             YCONSTYPE RESIDENTIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE TRANSPORT IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE UTILITY DESCRIPTION:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE UTILITY IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE WATER SEWER IND:
                                             YDIR DISCHARGE USWATER IND:
                                             Not reportedRECEIVING WATER NAME:
                                             Thomas MurphyCERTIFIER NAME:
                                             V PCERTIFIER TITLE:
                                             14-SEP-04CERTIFICATION DATE:
                                             Not reportedPRIMARY SIC:
                                             Not reportedSECONDARY SIC:
                                             Not reportedTERTIARY SIC:



 Page: 2













MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction



EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation



106 NPDESDANBURY PARK EST S117698588
ENE 7060 AMANDA WAY    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345



Relative:
Lower



Actual:
3313 ft.



2.347 mi.
12391 ft.



NPDES:
                                             Not reportedNpdes Number:
                                             Not reportedFacility Status:
                                             Not reportedAgency Id:
                                             6BRegion:
                                             279035Regulatory Measure Id:
                                             Not reportedOrder No:
                                             ConstructionRegulatory Measure Type:
                                             Not reportedPlace Id:



                                             6B36C331603WDID:
                                             Not reportedProgram Type:
                                             Not reportedAdoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedEffective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedExpiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedTermination Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedDischarge Name:
                                             Not reportedDischarge Address:
                                             Not reportedDischarge City:
                                             Not reportedDischarge State:
                                             Not reportedDischarge Zip:
                                             5/9/2008RECEIVED DATE:
                                             12/17/2004PROCESSED DATE:
                                             TerminatedSTATUS CODE NAME:
                                             6/1/2006STATUS DATE:
                                             3PLACE SIZE:
                                             AcresPLACE SIZE UNIT:
                                             K M SumFACILITY CONTACT NAME:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT TITLE:
                                             626-319-8418FACILITY CONTACT PHONE:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT PHONE EXT:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT EMAIL:
                                             Gibraltar Homes LLCOPERATOR NAME:
                                             212 S Palm Ave Suite 200OPERATOR ADDRESS:
                                             AlhambraOPERATOR CITY:
                                             CaliforniaOPERATOR STATE:
                                             91801OPERATOR ZIP:
                                             Gregory QuanOPERATOR CONTACT NAME:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT TITLE:
                                             626-282-8198OPERATOR CONTACT PHONE:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT PHONE EXT:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT EMAIL:
                                             OtherOPERATOR TYPE:
                                             Gibraltar Homes LLCDEVELOPER NAME:
                                             212 S Palm Ave Fl 2DEVELOPER ADDRESS:
                                             AlhambraDEVELOPER CITY:
                                             CaliforniaDEVELOPER STATE:
                                             91801DEVELOPER ZIP:
                                             Gregory QuanDEVELOPER CONTACT NAME:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE LINEAR UTILITY IND:
                                             626-319-8418EMERGENCY PHONE NO:
                                             Not reportedEMERGENCY PHONE EXT:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE ABOVE GROUND IND:
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                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE BELOW GROUND IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE CABLE LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE COMM LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE COMMERTIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE ELECTRICAL LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE GAS LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE INDUSTRIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE OTHER DESRIPTION:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE OTHER IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE RECONS IND:
                                             YCONSTYPE RESIDENTIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE TRANSPORT IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE UTILITY DESCRIPTION:



                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE UTILITY IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE WATER SEWER IND:
                                             Not reportedDIR DISCHARGE USWATER IND:
                                             Not reportedRECEIVING WATER NAME:
                                             Gregory QuanCERTIFIER NAME:
                                             V PCERTIFIER TITLE:
                                             13-DEC-04CERTIFICATION DATE:
                                             Not reportedPRIMARY SIC:
                                             Not reportedSECONDARY SIC:
                                             Not reportedTERTIARY SIC:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction



EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation



L47 NPDESHEPERIA AVIATION INC S117701739
ENE 7070 SUMMIT VALLEY RD    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345



Relative:
Lower



Actual:
3334 ft.



1.780 mi.
9399 ft. Site 3 of 6 in cluster L



NPDES:
                                             Not reportedNpdes Number:
                                             Not reportedFacility Status:
                                             Not reportedAgency Id:
                                             6BRegion:
                                             204765Regulatory Measure Id:
                                             Not reportedOrder No:
                                             IndustrialRegulatory Measure Type:
                                             Not reportedPlace Id:
                                             6B36I011923WDID:
                                             Not reportedProgram Type:
                                             Not reportedAdoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedEffective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedExpiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedTermination Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedDischarge Name:
                                             Not reportedDischarge Address:
                                             Not reportedDischarge City:
                                             Not reportedDischarge State:
                                             Not reportedDischarge Zip:
                                             5/9/2008RECEIVED DATE:
                                             10/31/1995PROCESSED DATE:
                                             TerminatedSTATUS CODE NAME:
                                             10/31/1995STATUS DATE:
                                             22PLACE SIZE:
                                             AcresPLACE SIZE UNIT:
                                             GABOR BeszeFACILITY CONTACT NAME:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT TITLE:
                                             7609481177FACILITY CONTACT PHONE:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT PHONE EXT:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT EMAIL:
                                             Heperia Aviation IncOPERATOR NAME:
                                             7070 Summit Valley RdOPERATOR ADDRESS:
                                             HesperiaOPERATOR CITY:
                                             CaliforniaOPERATOR STATE:
                                             92345OPERATOR ZIP:
                                             GABOR BeszeOPERATOR CONTACT NAME:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT TITLE:
                                             760-948-1177OPERATOR CONTACT PHONE:



                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT PHONE EXT:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT EMAIL:
                                             Private BusinessOPERATOR TYPE:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER NAME:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER ADDRESS:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CITY:
                                             CaliforniaDEVELOPER STATE:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER ZIP:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CONTACT NAME:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE LINEAR UTILITY IND:
                                             760-948-1177EMERGENCY PHONE NO:
                                             Not reportedEMERGENCY PHONE EXT:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE ABOVE GROUND IND:
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                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE BELOW GROUND IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE CABLE LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE COMM LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE COMMERTIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE ELECTRICAL LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE GAS LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE INDUSTRIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE OTHER DESRIPTION:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE OTHER IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE RECONS IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE RESIDENTIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE TRANSPORT IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE UTILITY DESCRIPTION:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE UTILITY IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE WATER SEWER IND:
                                             Not reportedDIR DISCHARGE USWATER IND:
                                             Not reportedRECEIVING WATER NAME:
                                             Not reportedCERTIFIER NAME:
                                             Not reportedCERTIFIER TITLE:
                                             Not reportedCERTIFICATION DATE:
                                             4581-Airports, Flying Fields, and Airport Terminal ServicesPRIMARY SIC:
                                             Not reportedSECONDARY SIC:
                                             Not reportedTERTIARY SIC:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction



EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation



P76 NPDESSEC LUGO SUBSTATION PROJECT S117710433
WNW 6655 ESCONDIDO AVE    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345



Relative:
Higher



Actual:
3739 ft.



2.021 mi.
10669 ft. Site 7 of 13 in cluster P



NPDES:
                                             Not reportedNpdes Number:
                                             Not reportedFacility Status:
                                             Not reportedAgency Id:
                                             6BRegion:
                                             402325Regulatory Measure Id:
                                             Not reportedOrder No:
                                             ConstructionRegulatory Measure Type:
                                             Not reportedPlace Id:
                                             6B36C357505WDID:
                                             Not reportedProgram Type:
                                             Not reportedAdoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedEffective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedExpiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             8/31/2011Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedDischarge Name:
                                             Not reportedDischarge Address:
                                             Not reportedDischarge City:
                                             Not reportedDischarge State:
                                             Not reportedDischarge Zip:
                                             2/23/2010RECEIVED DATE:
                                             3/3/2010PROCESSED DATE:
                                             TerminatedSTATUS CODE NAME:
                                             8/31/2011STATUS DATE:
                                             22PLACE SIZE:
                                             AcresPLACE SIZE UNIT:
                                             Ed LopezFACILITY CONTACT NAME:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT TITLE:
                                             999-999-9999FACILITY CONTACT PHONE:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT PHONE EXT:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT EMAIL:
                                             Southern California EdisonOPERATOR NAME:
                                             8631 Rush StreetOPERATOR ADDRESS:
                                             RosemeadOPERATOR CITY:
                                             CaliforniaOPERATOR STATE:
                                             91770OPERATOR ZIP:
                                             John SlaytonOPERATOR CONTACT NAME:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT TITLE:
                                             626-302-1212OPERATOR CONTACT PHONE:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT PHONE EXT:
                                             john.slayton@sce.comOPERATOR CONTACT EMAIL:
                                             Special DistrictOPERATOR TYPE:
                                             Southern California EdisonDEVELOPER NAME:
                                             501 S Marengo AveDEVELOPER ADDRESS:
                                             AlhambraDEVELOPER CITY:
                                             CaliforniaDEVELOPER STATE:
                                             91802DEVELOPER ZIP:
                                             Ed LopezDEVELOPER CONTACT NAME:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CONTACT TITLE:
                                             NCONSTYPE LINEAR UTILITY IND:
                                             626-302-1212EMERGENCY PHONE NO:
                                             Not reportedEMERGENCY PHONE EXT:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE ABOVE GROUND IND:
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                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE BELOW GROUND IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE CABLE LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE COMM LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE COMMERTIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE ELECTRICAL LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE GAS LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE INDUSTRIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE OTHER DESRIPTION:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE OTHER IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE RECONS IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE RESIDENTIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE TRANSPORT IND:
                                             500 220kV SubstationCONSTYPE UTILITY DESCRIPTION:
                                             YCONSTYPE UTILITY IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE WATER SEWER IND:
                                             NDIR DISCHARGE USWATER IND:
                                             Not reportedRECEIVING WATER NAME:
                                             John SlaytonCERTIFIER NAME:
                                             VP SCECERTIFIER TITLE:
                                             03-AUG-12CERTIFICATION DATE:
                                             Not reportedPRIMARY SIC:
                                             Not reportedSECONDARY SIC:
                                             Not reportedTERTIARY SIC:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction



EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation



20 HAZNETVILLASENOR, DANIEL S118213298
North 7350 REDWOOD AVE    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345



Relative:
Higher



Actual:
3513 ft.



1.330 mi.
7021 ft.



HAZNET:
     S118213298envid:
     2014Year:
     CAC002774703GEPAID:
     VILLASENOR, DANIELContact:
     3238417705Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     7350 REDWOOD AVEMailing Address:
     HESPERIA, CA 923454146Mailing City,St,Zip:
     San BernardinoGen County:
     AZC950823111TSD EPA ID:
     99TSD County:
     Asbestos containing wasteWaste Category:
     Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As Landfill( ToDisposal Method:
     Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)
     0.4Tons:
     Asbestos containing wasteCat Decode:
     Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As Landfill( To Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)Method Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:
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EDR ID NumberDistance
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P82 HIST USTLUGO SUBSTATION U001575068
WNW 6655 ESCONDIDO AVE    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345



Relative:
Higher



Actual:
3739 ft.



2.021 mi.
10669 ft. Site 13 of 13 in cluster P



HIST UST:
                              STATERegion:
                              00000022234Facility ID:
                              OtherFacility Type:
                              ELECTRIC UTILITYOther Type:
                              D DARRContact Name:
                              8185721801Telephone:
                              SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON CO.Owner Name:
                              2244 WALNUT GROVE AVENUEOwner Address:
                              ROSEMEAD, CA 91770Owner City,St,Zip:
                              0001Total Tanks:



                              001Tank Num:
                              295Container Num:
                              1967Year Installed:
                              00002000Tank Capacity:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              UNLEADEDType of Fuel:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              Stock InventorLeak Detection:
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L46 USTHESPERIA AVIATION, INC. U003782462
ENE WDS7070 SUMMIT VALLEY RD.    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345



Relative:
Lower



Actual:
3334 ft.



1.780 mi.
9399 ft. Site 2 of 6 in cluster L



UST:
                    36-082-007070Facility ID:
                    HESPERIA, CITY OFPermitting Agency:
                    34.378379Latitude:
                    -117.314447Longitude:



WDS:
          South Lahontan  36I011923Facility ID:
          Other - Does not fall into the category of Municipal/Domestic,Facility Type:
          Industrial, Agricultural or Solid Waste (Class I, II or III)
          Active - Any facility with a continuous or seasonal discharge that isFacility Status:
          under Waste Discharge Requirements.
          CAS000001 The 1st 2 characters designate the state. The remaining 7NPDES Number:
          are assigned by the Regional Board
          0Subregion:
          7609481177Facility Telephone:
          GABOR BESZEFacility Contact:
          HESPERIA AVIATION INCAgency Name:
          7070 SUMMIT VALLEY ROADAgency Address:
          HESPERIA 92345Agency City,St,Zip:
          GABOR BESZEAgency Contact:
          7609481177Agency Telephone:
          PrivateAgency Type:
          4581SIC Code:
          Not reportedSIC Code 2:
          Not reportedPrimary Waste Type:
          Not reportedPrimary Waste:
          Not reportedWaste Type2:
          Not reportedWaste2:
          Not reportedPrimary Waste Type:
          Not reportedSecondary Waste:
          Not reportedSecondary Waste Type:
          0Design Flow:
          0Baseline Flow:
          Not reportedReclamation:
          Not reportedPOTW:



          Minor Threat to Water Quality. A violation of a regional board orderTreat To Water:
          should cause a relatively minor impairment of beneficial uses compared
          to a major or minor threat. Not: All nurds without a TTWQ will be
          considered a minor threat to water quality unless coded at a higher
          Level. A Zero (0) may be used to code those NURDS that are found to
          represent no threat to water quality.
          Category C - Facilities having no waste treatment systems, such asComplexity:
          cooling water dischargers or thosewho must comply through best
          management practices, facilities with passive waste treatment and
          disposal systems, such as septic systems with subsurface disposal, or
          dischargers having waste storage systems with land disposal such as
          dairy waste ponds.
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Q86 CDL S107536404
North 7994 REDWOOD AVENUE    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345



Relative:
Higher



Actual:
3461 ft.



2.125 mi.
11221 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster Q



CDL:
     200207028Facility ID:
     07/07/2002Date:
     Illegal Drug Lab (L) - location where an illegal drug lab was operatedLab Type:
     or drug lab equipment and/or materials were stored.
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105 CDL S107536513
North 8147 OAKWOOD    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345



Relative:
Higher



Actual:
3459 ft.



2.331 mi.
12307 ft.



CDL:
     200204081Facility ID:
     04/16/2002Date:
     Illegal Drug Lab (L) - location where an illegal drug lab was operatedLab Type:
     or drug lab equipment and/or materials were stored.
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction



EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation



126 CDL S107539067
NNE JOSHUA STREET BETWEEN 7TH AND 8TH    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345



Relative:
Lower



Actual:
3356 ft.



2.763 mi.
14589 ft.



CDL:
     199704021Facility ID:
     04/04/1997Date:
     Abandoned Drug Lab Waste (A) - location away from an actual illegalLab Type:
     drug lab where drug lab waste and/or equipment were abandoned.
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Direction



EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation



127 CDL S107540336
ENE RANCHERO RD & CENTURY AVE    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345



Relative:
Lower



Actual:
3277 ft.



2.813 mi.
14852 ft.



CDL:
     200106042Facility ID:
     06/07/2001Date:
     Abandoned Drug Lab Waste (A) - location away from an actual illegalLab Type:
     drug lab where drug lab waste and/or equipment were abandoned.
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N64 San Bern. Co. PermitAT&T MOBILITY- 3RD AVE #84754 S108240248
NE 7477 3RD AVE    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345



Relative:
Lower



Actual:
3389 ft.



1.949 mi.
10290 ft. Site 3 of 4 in cluster N



San Bern. Co. Permit:
SAN BERNARDINORegion:
FA0010592Facility ID:
NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS, LLCOwner:
PT0018147Permit Number:
HAZMAT HANDLER 0-10 EMPLOYEESPermit Category:
INACTIVEFacility Status:
11/30/2012Expiration Date:
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Direction



EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation



T101 San Bern. Co. PermitGRAND VIEW MARKET INC. S108985809
WNW 13302 RANCHERO RD    N/A
> 1 OAK HILLS, CA  92344



Relative:
Higher



Actual:
3684 ft.



2.300 mi.
12146 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster T



San Bern. Co. Permit:
SAN BERNARDINORegion:
FA0011215Facility ID:
MARK/MIKE MAIDAOwner:
PT0019720Permit Number:
UST OWNERSHIP/OPERATING PERMIT (PER UST)Permit Category:
ACTIVEFacility Status:
01/31/2016Expiration Date:



SAN BERNARDINORegion:
FA0011215Facility ID:
MARK/MIKE MAIDAOwner:
PT0019721Permit Number:
UST OWNERSHIP/OPERATING PERMIT (PER UST)Permit Category:
ACTIVEFacility Status:
01/31/2016Expiration Date:



SAN BERNARDINORegion:
FA0011215Facility ID:
MARK/MIKE MAIDAOwner:
PT0019722Permit Number:
UST OWNERSHIP/OPERATING PERMIT (PER UST)Permit Category:
ACTIVEFacility Status:
01/31/2016Expiration Date:



SAN BERNARDINORegion:
FA0011215Facility ID:
MARK/MIKE MAIDAOwner:
PT0019719Permit Number:
WASTE INCIDENTAL UST OPERATION ONLYPermit Category:
ACTIVEFacility Status:
01/31/2016Expiration Date:



SAN BERNARDINORegion:
FA0011215Facility ID:
MARK/MIKE MAIDAOwner:
PT0019718Permit Number:
HAZMAT HANDLER - UST ONLYPermit Category:
ACTIVEFacility Status:
01/31/2016Expiration Date:
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112 CHMIRS S109036495
NNE 15979 ASH STREET    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  



Relative:
Lower



Actual:
3358 ft.



2.518 mi.
13294 ft.



CHMIRS:
                                             6-2103OES Incident Number:
                                             04/07/2006OES notification:
                                             Not reportedOES Date:
                                             Not reportedOES Time:
                                             Not reportedDate Completed:
                                             Not reportedProperty Use:
                                             Not reportedAgency Id Number:
                                             Not reportedAgency Incident Number:
                                             Not reportedTime Notified:
                                             Not reportedTime Completed:
                                             Not reportedSurrounding Area:
                                             Not reportedEstimated Temperature:
                                             Not reportedProperty Management:
                                             Not reportedMore Than Two Substances Involved?:
                                             Not reportedResp Agncy Personel # Of Decontaminated:
                                             Not reportedResponding Agency Personel # Of Injuries:
                                             Not reportedResponding Agency Personel # Of Fatalities:
                                             Not reportedOthers Number Of Decontaminated:
                                             Not reportedOthers Number Of Injuries:
                                             Not reportedOthers Number Of Fatalities:
                                             Not reportedVehicle Make/year:
                                             Not reportedVehicle License Number:
                                             Not reportedVehicle State:
                                             Not reportedVehicle Id Number:
                                             Not reportedCA DOT PUC/ICC Number:
                                             Not reportedCompany Name:
                                             Not reportedReporting Officer Name/ID:
                                             Not reportedReport Date:
                                             Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                                             Not reportedWaterway Involved:
                                             Not reportedWaterway:
                                             Not reportedSpill Site:
                                             Responsible PartyCleanup By:
                                             Not reportedContainment:
                                             Not reportedWhat Happened:
                                             Not reportedType:
                                             Not reportedMeasure:
                                             Not reportedOther:
                                             Not reportedDate/Time:
                                             2006Year:
                                             So Cal EdisonAgency:
                                             4/7/2006 12:00:00 AMIncident Date:
                                             San Bernardino County Fire DepartmentAdmin Agency:
                                             Not reportedAmount:
                                             YesContained:
                                             RoadSite Type:
                                             Not reportedE Date:
                                             Mineral Oil/Non PCBSubstance:
                                             10Gallons:
                                             0Unknown:
                                             Not reportedSubstance #2:
                                             Not reportedSubstance #3:
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                                             0Evacuations:
                                             0Number of Injuries:
                                             0Number of Fatalities:
                                             Not reported#1 Pipeline:
                                             Not reported#2 Pipeline:
                                             Not reported#3 Pipeline:
                                             Not reported#1 Vessel >= 300 Tons:
                                             Not reported#2 Vessel >= 300 Tons:
                                             Not reported#3 Vessel >= 300 Tons:
                                             Not reportedEvacs:
                                             Not reportedInjuries:
                                             Not reportedFatals:
                                             Not reportedComments:
                                             Truck hit a power pole and damaged transformer.Description:
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EDR ID NumberDistance
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P71 EMILUGO SUBSTATION S109281954
WNW 6655 ESCONDIDO AV    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA,, CA  92345



Relative:
Higher



Actual:
3739 ft.



2.021 mi.
10669 ft. Site 2 of 13 in cluster P



EMI:
                                              2002Year:
                                              36County Code:
                                              MDAir Basin:
                                              6900933Facility ID:
                                              MOJAir District Name:
                                              4911SIC Code:
                                              MOJAVE DESERT AQMDAir District Name:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              0Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:



                                              2003Year:
                                              36County Code:
                                              MDAir Basin:
                                              6900933Facility ID:
                                              MOJAir District Name:
                                              4911SIC Code:
                                              MOJAVE DESERT AQMDAir District Name:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              0Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:



                                              2004Year:
                                              36County Code:
                                              MDAir Basin:
                                              6900933Facility ID:
                                              MOJAir District Name:
                                              4911SIC Code:
                                              MOJAVE DESERT AQMDAir District Name:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              0.0148Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0.01Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0.023Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0.0248NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0.0001SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0.0009Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:



                                              2005Year:
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                                              36County Code:
                                              MDAir Basin:
                                              6900933Facility ID:
                                              MOJAir District Name:
                                              4911SIC Code:
                                              MOJAVE DESERT AQMDAir District Name:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              .0148Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              .01033928Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              .023Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              .0248NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              .0001SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              .0009Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              .00063Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:



                                              2006Year:
                                              36County Code:
                                              MDAir Basin:
                                              6900933Facility ID:
                                              MOJAir District Name:
                                              4911SIC Code:
                                              MOJAVE DESERT AQMDAir District Name:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              .0148Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              .01033928Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              .023Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              .0248NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              .0001SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              .0009Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              .00063Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:



                                              2007Year:
                                              36County Code:
                                              MDAir Basin:
                                              6900933Facility ID:
                                              MOJAir District Name:
                                              4911SIC Code:
                                              MOJAVE DESERT AQMDAir District Name:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              .0148Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              .01033928Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              .023Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              .0248NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              .0001SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              .0009Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              .00063Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:



                                              2008Year:
                                              36County Code:
                                              MDAir Basin:
                                              6900933Facility ID:
                                              MOJAir District Name:
                                              4911SIC Code:
                                              MOJAVE DESERT AQMDAir District Name:



                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
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                                              .0148Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              .01033928Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              .023Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              .0248NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              .0001SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              .0009Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              .00063Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:



                                              2009Year:
                                              36County Code:
                                              MDAir Basin:
                                              6900933Facility ID:
                                              MOJAir District Name:
                                              4911SIC Code:
                                              MOJAVE DESERT AQMDAir District Name:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              1.4800000000000001E-2Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              1.0339279999999999E-2Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0.023Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              2.4799999999999999E-2NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0.0001SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              8.9999999999999998E-4Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              6.3000000000000003E-4Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:



                                              2010Year:
                                              36County Code:
                                              MDAir Basin:
                                              6900933Facility ID:
                                              MOJAir District Name:
                                              4911SIC Code:
                                              MOJAVE DESERT AQMDAir District Name:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              1.4800000000000001E-2Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              1.0339279999999999E-2Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0.023Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              2.4799999999999999E-2NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0.0001SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              8.9999999999999998E-4Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              6.3000000000000003E-4Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:



                                              2011Year:
                                              36County Code:
                                              MDAir Basin:
                                              6900933Facility ID:
                                              MOJAir District Name:
                                              4911SIC Code:
                                              MOJAVE DESERT AQMDAir District Name:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              0.0148Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0.01033928Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0.023Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0.0248NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:



                                              0.0001SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0.0009Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0.00063Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
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                                              2012Year:
                                              36County Code:
                                              MDAir Basin:
                                              6900933Facility ID:
                                              MOJAir District Name:
                                              4911SIC Code:
                                              MOJAVE DESERT AQMDAir District Name:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              0.0148Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0.01238316Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0.023Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0.0248NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0.0001SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0.0009Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0.0008784Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:



                                              2013Year:
                                              36County Code:
                                              MDAir Basin:
                                              6900933Facility ID:
                                              MOJAir District Name:
                                              4911SIC Code:
                                              MOJAVE DESERT AQMDAir District Name:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              0.0148Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0.01238316Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0.023Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0.0248NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0.0001SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0.0009Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0.0008784Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
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B10 San Bern. Co. PermitHESPERIA WATER DISTRICT PLANT #19A S109463315
NNW 7034 MAPLE ST    N/A
1/2-1 HESPERIA, CA  92345



Relative:
Higher



Actual:
3589 ft.



0.960 mi.
5069 ft. Site 3 of 3 in cluster B



San Bern. Co. Permit:
SAN BERNARDINORegion:
FA0009151Facility ID:
CITY OF HESPERIAOwner:
PT0015255Permit Number:
SPECIAL GENERATORPermit Category:
INACTIVEFacility Status:
12/31/2004Expiration Date:



SAN BERNARDINORegion:
FA0009151Facility ID:
CITY OF HESPERIAOwner:
PT0015256Permit Number:
SPECIAL HANDLERPermit Category:
INACTIVEFacility Status:
12/31/2004Expiration Date:
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I32 San Bern. Co. PermitVINMAN ENGINEERING S109598651
NE 7042 SANTA FE AVE UNIT C-2    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345



Relative:
Lower



Actual:
3364 ft.



1.538 mi.
8120 ft. Site 2 of 8 in cluster I



San Bern. Co. Permit:
SAN BERNARDINORegion:
FA0012431Facility ID:
HARRISON, KERVINOwner:
PT0021727Permit Number:
CONDITIONALLY EXEMPT SM QTY GENERATORPermit Category:
ACTIVEFacility Status:
05/31/2016Expiration Date:



SAN BERNARDINORegion:
FA0012431Facility ID:
HARRISON, KERVINOwner:
PT0021726Permit Number:
HAZARDOUS MATERIALS 1-3 CHEMICALSPermit Category:
ACTIVEFacility Status:
05/31/2016Expiration Date:
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98 San Bern. Co. PermitCSA 70 J- WELL #3 S110326727
NNW 7939 OPAL AVE    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345



Relative:
Higher



Actual:
3525 ft.



2.281 mi.
12045 ft.



San Bern. Co. Permit:
SAN BERNARDINORegion:
FA0013220Facility ID:
COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO WATER & SANITATION DIVISIONOwner:
PT0023288Permit Number:
HAZARDOUS MATERIALS 1-3 CHEMICALS SPECIALPermit Category:
ACTIVEFacility Status:
05/31/2016Expiration Date:
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122 NPDESESCONDIDO AVE AND VARIOUS ROADS S111214838
NW 7755 ESCONDIDO AVE    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345



Relative:
Higher



Actual:
3635 ft.



2.675 mi.
14124 ft.



NPDES:
                                             Not reportedNpdes Number:
                                             Not reportedFacility Status:
                                             Not reportedAgency Id:
                                             6BRegion:
                                             413359Regulatory Measure Id:
                                             Not reportedOrder No:
                                             ConstructionRegulatory Measure Type:
                                             Not reportedPlace Id:
                                             6B36C360907WDID:
                                             Not reportedProgram Type:
                                             Not reportedAdoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedEffective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedExpiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             7/17/2013Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedDischarge Name:
                                             Not reportedDischarge Address:
                                             Not reportedDischarge City:
                                             Not reportedDischarge State:
                                             Not reportedDischarge Zip:
                                             3/23/2011RECEIVED DATE:
                                             5/2/2011PROCESSED DATE:
                                             TerminatedSTATUS CODE NAME:
                                             2/11/2014STATUS DATE:
                                             7.39PLACE SIZE:
                                             AcresPLACE SIZE UNIT:
                                             NIDHAM ALRAYESFACILITY CONTACT NAME:
                                             RESIDENT ENGINEERFACILITY CONTACT TITLE:



                                             909-387-1831FACILITY CONTACT PHONE:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT PHONE EXT:
                                             nalrayes@dpw.sbcounty.govFACILITY CONTACT EMAIL:
                                             County of San BernardinoOPERATOR NAME:
                                             825 E Third StreetOPERATOR ADDRESS:
                                             San BernardinoOPERATOR CITY:
                                             CaliforniaOPERATOR STATE:
                                             92415OPERATOR ZIP:
                                             Nidham AlRayesOPERATOR CONTACT NAME:
                                             Resident EngineerOPERATOR CONTACT TITLE:
                                             909-387-1831OPERATOR CONTACT PHONE:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT PHONE EXT:
                                             nalrayes@dpw.sbcounty.govOPERATOR CONTACT EMAIL:
                                             County AgencyOPERATOR TYPE:
                                             County of San BernardinoDEVELOPER NAME:
                                             825 E Third StreetDEVELOPER ADDRESS:
                                             San BernardinoDEVELOPER CITY:
                                             CaliforniaDEVELOPER STATE:
                                             92415DEVELOPER ZIP:
                                             Nidham AlRayesDEVELOPER CONTACT NAME:
                                             Resident EngineerDEVELOPER CONTACT TITLE:
                                             NCONSTYPE LINEAR UTILITY IND:
                                             909-856-8255EMERGENCY PHONE NO:
                                             Not reportedEMERGENCY PHONE EXT:
                                             NCONSTYPE ABOVE GROUND IND:
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                                             NCONSTYPE BELOW GROUND IND:
                                             NCONSTYPE CABLE LINE IND:
                                             NCONSTYPE COMM LINE IND:
                                             NCONSTYPE COMMERTIAL IND:
                                             NCONSTYPE ELECTRICAL LINE IND:
                                             NCONSTYPE GAS LINE IND:
                                             NCONSTYPE INDUSTRIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE OTHER DESRIPTION:
                                             NCONSTYPE OTHER IND:
                                             NCONSTYPE RECONS IND:
                                             NCONSTYPE RESIDENTIAL IND:
                                             YCONSTYPE TRANSPORT IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE UTILITY DESCRIPTION:
                                             NCONSTYPE UTILITY IND:
                                             NCONSTYPE WATER SEWER IND:
                                             NDIR DISCHARGE USWATER IND:
                                             Not reportedRECEIVING WATER NAME:
                                             Annesley IgnatiusCERTIFIER NAME:
                                             Not reportedCERTIFIER TITLE:
                                             25-MAR-13CERTIFICATION DATE:
                                             Not reportedPRIMARY SIC:
                                             Not reportedSECONDARY SIC:
                                             Not reportedTERTIARY SIC:



                                             CAS000002Npdes Number:
                                             TerminatedFacility Status:
                                             0Agency Id:
                                             6BRegion:
                                             413359Regulatory Measure Id:
                                             2009-0009-DWQOrder No:
                                             EnrolleeRegulatory Measure Type:
                                             Not reportedPlace Id:



                                             6B36C360907WDID:
                                             ConstructionProgram Type:
                                             Not reportedAdoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             05/02/2011Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedExpiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             07/17/2013Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             County of San BernardinoDischarge Name:
                                             825 E Third StreetDischarge Address:
                                             San BernardinoDischarge City:
                                             CaliforniaDischarge State:
                                             92415Discharge Zip:
                                             Not reportedRECEIVED DATE:
                                             Not reportedPROCESSED DATE:
                                             Not reportedSTATUS CODE NAME:
                                             Not reportedSTATUS DATE:
                                             Not reportedPLACE SIZE:
                                             Not reportedPLACE SIZE UNIT:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT NAME:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT PHONE:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT PHONE EXT:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT EMAIL:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR NAME:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR ADDRESS:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CITY:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR STATE:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR ZIP:
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                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT NAME:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT PHONE:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT PHONE EXT:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT EMAIL:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR TYPE:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER NAME:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER ADDRESS:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CITY:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER STATE:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER ZIP:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CONTACT NAME:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE LINEAR UTILITY IND:
                                             Not reportedEMERGENCY PHONE NO:
                                             Not reportedEMERGENCY PHONE EXT:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE ABOVE GROUND IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE BELOW GROUND IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE CABLE LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE COMM LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE COMMERTIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE ELECTRICAL LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE GAS LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE INDUSTRIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE OTHER DESRIPTION:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE OTHER IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE RECONS IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE RESIDENTIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE TRANSPORT IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE UTILITY DESCRIPTION:



                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE UTILITY IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE WATER SEWER IND:
                                             Not reportedDIR DISCHARGE USWATER IND:
                                             Not reportedRECEIVING WATER NAME:
                                             Not reportedCERTIFIER NAME:
                                             Not reportedCERTIFIER TITLE:
                                             Not reportedCERTIFICATION DATE:
                                             Not reportedPRIMARY SIC:
                                             Not reportedSECONDARY SIC:
                                             Not reportedTERTIARY SIC:
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95 ENFRANCHERO ROAD AND BNSF GRADE SEPARATION S112265287
NE RANCHERO ROAD    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  



Relative:
Lower



Actual:
3215 ft.



2.253 mi.
11895 ft.



ENF:
                                        Not reportedRegion:
                                        740691Facility Id:
                                        Hesperia, City & WaterAgency Name:
                                        All OtherPlace Type:
                                        Dredge/Fill SitePlace Subtype:



                                        Not reportedFacility Type:
                                        City AgencyAgency Type:
                                        1# Of Agencies:
                                        34.383461Place Latitude:
                                        -117.305569Place Longitude:
                                        Not reportedSIC Code 1:
                                        Not reportedSIC Desc 1:
                                        Not reportedSIC Code 2:
                                        Not reportedSIC Desc 2:
                                        Not reportedSIC Code 3:
                                        Not reportedSIC Desc 3:
                                        Not reportedNAICS Code 1:
                                        Not reportedNAICS Desc 1:
                                        Not reportedNAICS Code 2:
                                        Not reportedNAICS Desc 2:
                                        Not reportedNAICS Code 3:
                                        Not reportedNAICS Desc 3:
                                        1# Of Places:
                                        Reg MeasSource Of Facility:
                                        Not reportedDesign Flow:
                                        Not reportedThreat To Water Quality:
                                        Not reportedComplexity:
                                        Not reportedPretreatment:
                                        Not reportedFacility Waste Type:
                                        Not reportedFacility Waste Type 2:
                                        Not reportedFacility Waste Type 3:
                                        Not reportedFacility Waste Type 4:
                                        CERFILLEXCProgram:
                                        CERProgram Category1:
                                        CERProgram Category2:
                                        1# Of Programs:
                                        6B360906002WDID:
                                        368154Reg Measure Id:
                                        401 CertificationReg Measure Type:
                                        Not reportedRegion:
                                        2003-0017-DWQOrder #:
                                        Not reportedNpdes# CA#:
                                        Not reportedMajor-Minor:
                                        Not reportedNpdes Type:
                                        Not reportedReclamation:
                                        Not reportedDredge Fill Fee:
                                        Not reported301H:
                                        10918Application Fee Amt Received:
                                        ActiveStatus:
                                        04/24/2015Status Date:
                                        04/28/2010Effective Date:
                                        04/28/2016Expiration/Review Date:
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                                        Not reportedTermination Date:
                                        Not reportedWDR Review - Amend:
                                        Not reportedWDR Review - Revise/Renew:
                                        Not reportedWDR Review - Rescind:
                                        Not reportedWDR Review - No Action Required:
                                        Not reportedWDR Review - Pending:
                                        Not reportedWDR Review - Planned:
                                        NStatus Enrollee:
                                        IIndividual/General:
                                        19 - Non Billable by Administrative DeterminationFee Code:



                                        PassiveDirection/Voice:
                                        384398Enforcement Id(EID):
                                        Not reportedRegion:
                                        Not reportedOrder / Resolution Number:
                                        Oral CommunicationEnforcement Action Type:
                                        03/16/2012Effective Date:
                                        03/16/2012Adoption/Issuance Date:
                                        Not reportedAchieve Date:
                                        03/16/2012Termination Date:
                                        Not reportedACL Issuance Date:
                                        Not reportedEPL Issuance Date:
                                        HistoricalStatus:
                                        Oral Com 03/16/2012 for Hesperia, City & WaterTitle:
                                        Not reportedDescription:
                                        CERFILLEXCProgram:
                                        3/16/2012Latest Milestone Completion Date:
                                        1# Of Programs1:
                                        $0.00Total Assessment Amount:
                                        $0.00Initial Assessed Amount:
                                        $0.00Liability $ Amount:
                                        $0.00Project $ Amount:
                                        $0.00Liability $ Paid:
                                        $0.00Project $ Completed:
                                        $0.00Total $ Paid/Completed Amount:



                                        Not reportedRegion:
                                        740691Facility Id:
                                        Hesperia, City & WaterAgency Name:
                                        All OtherPlace Type:
                                        Dredge/Fill SitePlace Subtype:
                                        Not reportedFacility Type:
                                        City AgencyAgency Type:
                                        1# Of Agencies:
                                        34.383461Place Latitude:
                                        -117.305569Place Longitude:
                                        Not reportedSIC Code 1:
                                        Not reportedSIC Desc 1:
                                        Not reportedSIC Code 2:
                                        Not reportedSIC Desc 2:
                                        Not reportedSIC Code 3:
                                        Not reportedSIC Desc 3:
                                        Not reportedNAICS Code 1:
                                        Not reportedNAICS Desc 1:
                                        Not reportedNAICS Code 2:
                                        Not reportedNAICS Desc 2:
                                        Not reportedNAICS Code 3:
                                        Not reportedNAICS Desc 3:
                                        1# Of Places:
                                        Reg MeasSource Of Facility:
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                                        Not reportedDesign Flow:
                                        Not reportedThreat To Water Quality:
                                        Not reportedComplexity:
                                        Not reportedPretreatment:
                                        Not reportedFacility Waste Type:
                                        Not reportedFacility Waste Type 2:
                                        Not reportedFacility Waste Type 3:
                                        Not reportedFacility Waste Type 4:



                                        CERFILLEXCProgram:
                                        CERProgram Category1:
                                        CERProgram Category2:
                                        1# Of Programs:
                                        6B360906002WDID:
                                        368154Reg Measure Id:
                                        401 CertificationReg Measure Type:
                                        Not reportedRegion:
                                        2003-0017-DWQOrder #:
                                        Not reportedNpdes# CA#:
                                        Not reportedMajor-Minor:
                                        Not reportedNpdes Type:
                                        Not reportedReclamation:
                                        Not reportedDredge Fill Fee:
                                        Not reported301H:
                                        10918Application Fee Amt Received:
                                        ActiveStatus:
                                        04/24/2015Status Date:
                                        04/28/2010Effective Date:
                                        04/28/2016Expiration/Review Date:
                                        Not reportedTermination Date:
                                        Not reportedWDR Review - Amend:
                                        Not reportedWDR Review - Revise/Renew:
                                        Not reportedWDR Review - Rescind:
                                        Not reportedWDR Review - No Action Required:
                                        Not reportedWDR Review - Pending:
                                        Not reportedWDR Review - Planned:
                                        NStatus Enrollee:
                                        IIndividual/General:
                                        19 - Non Billable by Administrative DeterminationFee Code:
                                        PassiveDirection/Voice:
                                        382039Enforcement Id(EID):
                                        Not reportedRegion:
                                        Not reportedOrder / Resolution Number:
                                        Staff Enforcement LetterEnforcement Action Type:
                                        10/21/2011Effective Date:
                                        10/21/2011Adoption/Issuance Date:
                                        Not reportedAchieve Date:
                                        11/04/2011Termination Date:
                                        Not reportedACL Issuance Date:
                                        Not reportedEPL Issuance Date:
                                        HistoricalStatus:
                                        SEL 10/21/2011Title:
                                        E-mail reminding RP that tracking BMPs are needed duringDescription:
                                        construction activity.
                                        CERFILLEXCProgram:
                                        Not reportedLatest Milestone Completion Date:
                                        1# Of Programs1:
                                        $0.00Total Assessment Amount:
                                        $0.00Initial Assessed Amount:
                                        $0.00Liability $ Amount:
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                                        $0.00Project $ Amount:
                                        $0.00Liability $ Paid:
                                        $0.00Project $ Completed:
                                        $0.00Total $ Paid/Completed Amount:



                                        Not reportedRegion:



                                        740691Facility Id:
                                        Hesperia, City & WaterAgency Name:
                                        All OtherPlace Type:
                                        Dredge/Fill SitePlace Subtype:
                                        Not reportedFacility Type:
                                        City AgencyAgency Type:
                                        1# Of Agencies:
                                        34.383461Place Latitude:
                                        -117.305569Place Longitude:
                                        Not reportedSIC Code 1:
                                        Not reportedSIC Desc 1:
                                        Not reportedSIC Code 2:
                                        Not reportedSIC Desc 2:
                                        Not reportedSIC Code 3:
                                        Not reportedSIC Desc 3:
                                        Not reportedNAICS Code 1:
                                        Not reportedNAICS Desc 1:
                                        Not reportedNAICS Code 2:
                                        Not reportedNAICS Desc 2:
                                        Not reportedNAICS Code 3:
                                        Not reportedNAICS Desc 3:
                                        1# Of Places:
                                        Reg MeasSource Of Facility:
                                        Not reportedDesign Flow:
                                        Not reportedThreat To Water Quality:
                                        Not reportedComplexity:
                                        Not reportedPretreatment:
                                        Not reportedFacility Waste Type:
                                        Not reportedFacility Waste Type 2:
                                        Not reportedFacility Waste Type 3:
                                        Not reportedFacility Waste Type 4:
                                        CERFILLEXCProgram:
                                        CERProgram Category1:
                                        CERProgram Category2:
                                        1# Of Programs:
                                        6B360906002WDID:
                                        368154Reg Measure Id:
                                        401 CertificationReg Measure Type:
                                        Not reportedRegion:
                                        2003-0017-DWQOrder #:
                                        Not reportedNpdes# CA#:
                                        Not reportedMajor-Minor:
                                        Not reportedNpdes Type:
                                        Not reportedReclamation:
                                        Not reportedDredge Fill Fee:
                                        Not reported301H:
                                        10918Application Fee Amt Received:
                                        ActiveStatus:
                                        04/24/2015Status Date:
                                        04/28/2010Effective Date:
                                        04/28/2016Expiration/Review Date:
                                        Not reportedTermination Date:
                                        Not reportedWDR Review - Amend:
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                                        Not reportedWDR Review - Revise/Renew:
                                        Not reportedWDR Review - Rescind:
                                        Not reportedWDR Review - No Action Required:
                                        Not reportedWDR Review - Pending:



                                        Not reportedWDR Review - Planned:
                                        NStatus Enrollee:
                                        IIndividual/General:
                                        19 - Non Billable by Administrative DeterminationFee Code:
                                        PassiveDirection/Voice:
                                        382038Enforcement Id(EID):
                                        Not reportedRegion:
                                        Not reportedOrder / Resolution Number:
                                        Staff Enforcement LetterEnforcement Action Type:
                                        10/19/2011Effective Date:
                                        10/19/2011Adoption/Issuance Date:
                                        Not reportedAchieve Date:
                                        10/21/2011Termination Date:
                                        Not reportedACL Issuance Date:
                                        Not reportedEPL Issuance Date:
                                        HistoricalStatus:
                                        SEL 10/19/2011Title:
                                        e-mail to responsible party regarding a citizen complaintDescription:
                                        sent on October 19/2011.
                                        CERFILLEXCProgram:
                                        Not reportedLatest Milestone Completion Date:
                                        1# Of Programs1:
                                        $0.00Total Assessment Amount:
                                        $0.00Initial Assessed Amount:
                                        $0.00Liability $ Amount:
                                        $0.00Project $ Amount:
                                        $0.00Liability $ Paid:
                                        $0.00Project $ Completed:
                                        $0.00Total $ Paid/Completed Amount:
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I43 San Bern. Co. PermitTHE LITZENBERGER COMPANY S112274059
NE 7090 SANTA FE AVE E    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345



Relative:
Lower



Actual:
3362 ft.



1.594 mi.
8415 ft. Site 8 of 8 in cluster I



San Bern. Co. Permit:
SAN BERNARDINORegion:
FA0014738Facility ID:
LITZENBERGER, TROYOwner:
PT0025724Permit Number:
HAZARDOUS MATERIALS 1-3 CHEMICALS SPECIALPermit Category:
ACTIVEFacility Status:
02/28/2016Expiration Date:
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X125 HAZNETINTOWN PROPERTIES, INC/HUD S112865642
North 14427 COUNTRY HOLLOW CT    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345



Relative:
Higher



Actual:
3461 ft.



2.747 mi.
14505 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster X



HAZNET:
     S112865642envid:
     1998Year:
     CAC001079872GEPAID:
     HUDContact:
     0000000000Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     14423 MAIN STREET, STE 6Mailing Address:
     HESPERIA, CA 923450000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD000088252TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Household wasteWaste Category:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     .1875Tons:
     Household wasteCat Decode:
     Transfer StationMethod Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:
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Y130 HAZNETHUD S112875689
NE 16390 MISQUITE AVE    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345



Relative:
Lower



Actual:
3301 ft.



2.926 mi.
15448 ft. Site 1 of 5 in cluster Y



HAZNET:
     S112875689envid:
     1997Year:
     CAC001224424GEPAID:
     HUDContact:
     6199482233Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     14423 MAIN ST SUITE 6Mailing Address:
     HESPERIA, CA 923450000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD000088252TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Unspecified oil-containing wasteWaste Category:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     .0100Tons:
     Unspecified oil-containing wasteCat Decode:
     Transfer StationMethod Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:



     S112875689envid:
     1997Year:
     CAC001224424GEPAID:
     HUDContact:
     6199482233Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     14423 MAIN ST SUITE 6Mailing Address:
     HESPERIA, CA 923450000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD000088252TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Waste oil and mixed oilWaste Category:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     .2001Tons:
     Waste oil and mixed oilCat Decode:
     Transfer StationMethod Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:
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6 HAZNETIN TOWN PROPERTIES S112876401
North 14867 WILSON ST.    N/A
1/2-1 HESPERIA, CA  92345



Relative:
Higher



Actual:
3546 ft.



0.857 mi.
4527 ft.



HAZNET:
     S112876401envid:
     1996Year:
     CAC001234192GEPAID:
     CORPORATIONContact:
     0000000000Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     14423 MAIN ST. #5Mailing Address:
     HESPERIA, CA 923430000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD000088252TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.)Waste Category:



     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     .0083Tons:
     Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.)Cat Decode:
     Transfer StationMethod Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:
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59 HAZNETHUD IN TOWN PROPERTIES S112876842
North 15089 FIR    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345



Relative:
Higher



Actual:
3454 ft.



1.897 mi.
10016 ft.



HAZNET:
     S112876842envid:
     1996Year:
     CAC001239080GEPAID:
     HUD IN TOWN PROPERTIESContact:
     0000000000Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     14423 MAIN ST #5Mailing Address:
     HESPERIA, CA 923450000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD000088252TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Unspecified solvent mixtureWaste Category:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     .1668Tons:
     Unspecified solvent mixtureCat Decode:



     Transfer StationMethod Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction



EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation



D15 HAZNETHUD IN TOWN PROPERTIES S112876844
NNE 7194 LOCUST AVENUE    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345



Relative:
Higher



Actual:
3502 ft.



1.180 mi.
6232 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster D



HAZNET:
     S112876844envid:
     1996Year:
     CAC001239096GEPAID:
     HUD IN TOWN PROPERTIESContact:
     0000000000Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     14423 MAIN ST #5Mailing Address:
     HESPERIA, CA 923450000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD000088252TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Unspecified solvent mixtureWaste Category:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     .0083Tons:
     Unspecified solvent mixtureCat Decode:
     Transfer StationMethod Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction



EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation



L49 HAZNETHESPERIA AVIATION S112886563
ENE 7070 SUMMIT VALLEY RD    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345



Relative:
Lower



Actual:
3334 ft.



1.780 mi.
9399 ft. Site 5 of 6 in cluster L



HAZNET:
     S112886563envid:
     1999Year:
     CAC001381936GEPAID:
     HESPERIA AVIATIONContact:
     7609471600Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     7070 SUMMIT VALLEY RDMailing Address:
     HESPERIA, CA 923450000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAT080013352TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Tank bottom wasteWaste Category:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     1.5637Tons:
     Tank bottom wasteCat Decode:
     RecyclerMethod Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction



EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation



X124 HAZNETINTOWN PROPERTIES INC/HUD S112887522
North 14427 COUNTRY HOLLOW    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345



Relative:
Higher



Actual:
3461 ft.



2.747 mi.
14505 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster X



HAZNET:
     S112887522envid:
     1998Year:
     CAC001392880GEPAID:
     HUDContact:
     7149577333Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     6850 BROCKTON AVE STE 215Mailing Address:
     RIVERSIDE, CA 925060000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD000088252TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Household wasteWaste Category:



     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     .0625Tons:
     Household wasteCat Decode:
     Transfer StationMethod Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:



 Page: 1













MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction



EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation



54 HAZNETCITY OF HESPERIA - COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT S112889974
NE 7334 E SANTA FE AVE    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345



Relative:
Lower



Actual:
3340 ft.



1.873 mi.
9891 ft.



HAZNET:
     S112889974envid:
     1998Year:
     CAC001419872GEPAID:
     Not reportedContact:
     0000000000Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedMailing Address:
     000000000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD009007626TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Asbestos containing wasteWaste Category:
     Disposal, Land FillDisposal Method:
     .1685Tons:
     Asbestos containing wasteCat Decode:
     Disposal, Land FillMethod Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction



EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation



D16 HAZNETINTOWN PROPERTIES INC/HUD S112897158
NNE 7223 LOCUST AVE    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345



Relative:
Higher



Actual:
3499 ft.



1.202 mi.
6347 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster D



HAZNET:
     S112897158envid:
     1998Year:
     CAC002103120GEPAID:



     HUDContact:
     7149577333Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     6850 BROCKTON AVE STE 215Mailing Address:
     RIVERSIDE, CA 925060000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD000088252TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Household wasteWaste Category:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     .0625Tons:
     Household wasteCat Decode:
     Transfer StationMethod Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction



EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation



87 HAZNETHUD INTOWN PROPERTIES S112898594
North 15078 ASH ST    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345



Relative:
Higher



Actual:
3439 ft.



2.150 mi.
11352 ft.



HAZNET:
     S112898594envid:
     1998Year:
     CAC002120064GEPAID:
     HUDContact:
     0000000000Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     14423 MAIN ST STE 6Mailing Address:
     HESPERIA, CA 923450000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD982444481TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Household wasteWaste Category:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     .0625Tons:
     Household wasteCat Decode:
     Transfer StationMethod Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction



EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation



J42 HAZNETHUD INTOWN PROPERTIES S112900612
NNW 7519 HEMLOCK AVE    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345



Relative:
Higher



Actual:
3524 ft.



1.593 mi.
8411 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster J



HAZNET:
     S112900612envid:
     1999Year:
     CAC002172545GEPAID:
     HUDContact:
     0000000000Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     14423 MAIN ST STE 6Mailing Address:
     HESPERIA, CA 923450000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD982444481TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Household wasteWaste Category:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     .0625Tons:
     Household wasteCat Decode:
     Transfer StationMethod Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction



EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation



19 HAZNETHUD INTOWN PROPERTIES S112900810
North 15084 RANCHERO RD    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345



Relative:
Higher



Actual:
3494 ft.



1.282 mi.
6771 ft.



HAZNET:
     S112900810envid:
     1999Year:
     CAC002174577GEPAID:
     HUDContact:
     0000000000Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     14423 MAIN ST STE 6Mailing Address:
     HESPERIA, CA 923450000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD982444481TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Household wasteWaste Category:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     .0416Tons:
     Household wasteCat Decode:
     Transfer StationMethod Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction



EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation



102 HAZNETSALMAR TRUCKING S112902042
NE RANCHERO AVE & C AVE    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345



Relative:
Lower



Actual:
3284 ft.



2.314 mi.
12216 ft.



HAZNET:
     S112902042envid:
     2008Year:
     CAC002187854GEPAID:
     SALVADOR DAVALOSContact:
     9516545831Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:



     521 W MAIN STRMailing Address:
     SAN JACINTO, CA 92583Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD982444481TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Unspecified oil-containing wasteWaste Category:
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryDisposal Method:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     0.834Tons:
     Unspecified oil-containing wasteCat Decode:
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)Method Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:



 Page: 1













MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction



EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation



N62 HAZNETR I C CONSTRUCTION INC S112912781
NE 7463 3RD AVE    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345



Relative:
Lower



Actual:
3395 ft.



1.922 mi.
10147 ft. Site 1 of 4 in cluster N



HAZNET:
     S112912781envid:
     2001Year:
     CAC002329369GEPAID:
     MELISSA IBISON/ADV ENVContact:
     9093569025Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     7463 3RD AVEMailing Address:
     HESPERIA, CA 923450000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAT080013352TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Unspecified aqueous solutionWaste Category:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     0.45Tons:
     Unspecified aqueous solutionCat Decode:
     RecyclerMethod Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction



EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation



L45 HAZNETHESPERIA AIRPORT S112936137
ENE 7070 SUMMIT VALLEY RD    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345



Relative:
Lower



Actual:
3334 ft.



1.780 mi.
9399 ft. Site 1 of 6 in cluster L



HAZNET:
     S112936137envid:
     2004Year:
     CAC002575290GEPAID:
     CLIFFORD ICHIYASUContact:
     7609481177Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     7070 SUMMIT VALLEY RDMailing Address:
     HESPERIA, CA 923450000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD028409019TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Tank bottom wasteWaste Category:
     Treatment, TankDisposal Method:
     0.62Tons:
     Tank bottom wasteCat Decode:
     Treatment, TankMethod Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:



     S112936137envid:
     2004Year:
     CAC002575290GEPAID:



     CLIFFORD ICHIYASUContact:
     7609481177Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     7070 SUMMIT VALLEY RDMailing Address:
     HESPERIA, CA 923450000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD028409019TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Tank bottom wasteWaste Category:
     Not reportedDisposal Method:
     5.64Tons:
     Tank bottom wasteCat Decode:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction



EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation



P80 HAZNETMANSFIELD OIL COMPANY S112944452
WNW 6655 ESCONDIDO AVE    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345



Relative:
Higher



Actual:
3739 ft.



2.021 mi.
10669 ft. Site 11 of 13 in cluster P



HAZNET:
     S112944452envid:
     2005Year:
     CAC002588670GEPAID:
     CHRISTY WILLIAMSContact:
     6784502096Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     1025 AIRPORT PKWY SOUTH WESTMailing Address:
     GAINESVILLE, GA 30501Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD028409019TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Other organic solidsWaste Category:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     0.35Tons:
     Other organic solidsCat Decode:
     Transfer StationMethod Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction



EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation



60 HAZNETJ & R REAL ESTATE INVESTMENTS S112953322
NNE 7777 11TH AVE    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345



Relative:
Higher



Actual:
3435 ft.



1.899 mi.
10025 ft.



HAZNET:
     S112953322envid:
     2006Year:
     CAC002603394GEPAID:
     LOUIS PALAFOXContact:
     9097584318Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     9050 ARCHIBALD AVEMailing Address:
     RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 91730Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     AZD009015389TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Unspecified solvent mixtureWaste Category:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     0.1Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     RecyclerMethod Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:



     S112953322envid:
     2006Year:
     CAC002603394GEPAID:
     LOUIS PALAFOXContact:
     9097584318Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     9050 ARCHIBALD AVEMailing Address:
     RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 91730Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD982444481TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Other organic solidsWaste Category:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     1Tons:
     Other organic solidsCat Decode:
     RecyclerMethod Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:



     S112953322envid:
     2006Year:
     CAC002603394GEPAID:
     LOUIS PALAFOXContact:
     9097584318Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     9050 ARCHIBALD AVEMailing Address:
     RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 91730Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD982444481TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Other organic solidsWaste Category:



     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     0.1Tons:
     Other organic solidsCat Decode:
     RecyclerMethod Decode:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction



EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation



     San BernardinoFacility County:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction



EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation



131 HAZNETLARRY DUPRAS CF# 7619HD S112960053
NE 16624 ASH ST    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345



Relative:
Lower



Actual:
3251 ft.



2.960 mi.
15631 ft.



HAZNET:
     S112960053envid:
     2007Year:
     CAC002614415GEPAID:
     LARRY DUPRASContact:
     7609480003Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     16624 ASH STMailing Address:
     HESPERIA, CA 92345Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     TXD077603371TSD EPA ID:



     Not reportedTSD County:
     Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.)Waste Category:
     Fuel Blending Prior To Energy Recovery At Another SiteDisposal Method:
     0.22Tons:
     Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.)Cat Decode:
     Fuel Blending Prior To Energy Recovery At Another SiteMethod Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction



EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation



129 HAZNETFRANK RAZO S112969025
NE 16514 ASH ST    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345



Relative:
Lower



Actual:
3283 ft.



2.872 mi.
15163 ft.



HAZNET:
     S112969025envid:
     2008Year:
     CAC002628538GEPAID:
     FRANK RAZOContact:
     7149910572Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     612 S HELENA STMailing Address:
     ANAHEIM, CA 928054512Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD009007626TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Asbestos containing wasteWaste Category:
     Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As Landfill( ToDisposal Method:
     Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)
     1.2Tons:
     Asbestos containing wasteCat Decode:
     Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As Landfill( To Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)Method Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction



EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation



P75 HAZNETSO CAL EDISON LUGO SUBSTATION S113010556
WNW 6655 ESCONDITO ST    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345



Relative:
Higher



Actual:
3739 ft.



2.021 mi.
10669 ft. Site 6 of 13 in cluster P



HAZNET:
     S113010556envid:
     2009Year:
     CAD981694698GEPAID:
     STAN MARSH SENIOR ENVIRON SPECContact:
     6263029711Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     2244 WALNUT GROVE AVEMailing Address:
     ROSEMEAD, CA 917703714Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD050806850TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Other organic solidsWaste Category:
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryDisposal Method:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     0.49Tons:
     Other organic solidsCat Decode:
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)Method Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:



     S113010556envid:
     2009Year:
     CAD981694698GEPAID:
     STAN MARSH SENIOR ENVIRON SPECContact:
     6263029711Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     2244 WALNUT GROVE AVEMailing Address:
     ROSEMEAD, CA 917703714Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD009007626TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Asbestos containing wasteWaste Category:
     Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As Landfill( ToDisposal Method:
     Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)
     0.4Tons:
     Asbestos containing wasteCat Decode:
     Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As Landfill( To Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)Method Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:



     S113010556envid:
     2009Year:
     CAD981694698GEPAID:
     STAN MARSH SENIOR ENVIRON SPECContact:



     6263029711Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     2244 WALNUT GROVE AVEMailing Address:
     ROSEMEAD, CA 917703714Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD050806850TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Other empty containers 30 gallons or moreWaste Category:
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryDisposal Method:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction



EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation



     0.05Tons:
     Other empty containers 30 gallons or moreCat Decode:
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)Method Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:



     S113010556envid:
     2009Year:
     CAD981694698GEPAID:
     STAN MARSH SENIOR ENVIRON SPECContact:
     6263029711Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     2244 WALNUT GROVE AVEMailing Address:
     ROSEMEAD, CA 917703714Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD050806850TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Polychlorinated biphenyls and material containing PCBsWaste Category:
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryDisposal Method:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     4.16573Tons:
     Polychlorinated biphenyls and material containing PCBsCat Decode:
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)Method Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:



     S113010556envid:
     2009Year:
     CAD981694698GEPAID:
     STAN MARSH SENIOR ENVIRON SPECContact:
     6263029711Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     2244 WALNUT GROVE AVEMailing Address:
     ROSEMEAD, CA 917703714Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD050806850TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Unspecified oil-containing wasteWaste Category:
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryDisposal Method:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     0.275Tons:
     Unspecified oil-containing wasteCat Decode:
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)Method Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:



Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 
108 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6ZTe6no6Zt3JTNxJetq03HOTnQdIoIZT6z3gANWntSLk34QjJGAM49jXN5mSxq9BJKn031W8tNwTqhff08b04ixOHVpYOmDOT7I64M7RQ4Kxd80wIU5kCxdYIdA5ZhxcT5NV3WXZz7ZM3WUQgDOEB5YHNa5uW.GSnY5O6JEpZxLsT5eMeG5g3EjnnOTEouYD6Je89I8ct1fC3TvAJfhh4VOINWPqxl.lJrPf51H9tugFqNHN0X7C56K1HVj.OLJWT7Up5H..QdqDdExAIVcC4oGhIOEhZak5TcJ886.Izvar3jY8gb6B6w7NZcTlTooEe1554oF1nnlaowWv60V93hlotRDa3IeKJIbG77S9N5Ikx8DcJwvs7Vemt8N1qnag0tCwClUjH61HOrhoTavNBkngQoe9daT3IzsB9fcUIK88ZWFaTVzW3w0FzyLK3r.Yg39hBUpoNdtjWtZ8nyGS2vE4SmWQLXSCkHWQ5TO84lXAQfwHjapqvLJjGx3NAiylMlJh6U6JZrHiTg0Ye9Jy4kBanmhboja.6aOl3oGvtx7k3PuQJ4cCVtHoNaU3xwNbJyql4wCZtJHiqabJ0cKP4nU9HVKPOlR8Trj56jBPQmmqdbcmIGKx3qhjIr45ZrqrTfYs4jLOzWn93NGGgi4t3jPhNJYJWNyBnxr781uGSECrLkcjkDcq8Yjv4b7xQgyHj56Z9a.3GGcGABDKMRJ43


http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6ZTe6no6Zt3JTNxJetq03HOTnQdIoIZT6z3gANWntSLk34QjJGAM49jXN5mSxq9BJKn031W8tNwTqhff08b04ixOHVpYOmDOT7I64M7RQ4Kxd80wIU5kCxdYIdA5ZhxcT5NV3WXZz7ZM3WUQgDOEB5YHNa5uW.GSnY5O6JEpZxLsT5eMeG5g3EjnnOTEouYD6Je89I8ct1fC3TvAJfhh4VOINWPqxl.lJrPf51H9tugFqNHN0X7C56K1HVj.OLJWT7Up5H..QdqDdExAIVcC4oGhIOEhZak5TcJ886.Izvar3jY8gb6B6w7NZcTlTooEe1554oF1nnlaowWv60V93hlotRDa3IeKJIbG77S9N5Ikx8DcJwvs7Vemt8N1qnag0tCwClUjH61HOrhoTavNBkngQoe9daT3IzsB9fcUIK88ZWFaTVzW3w0FzyLK3r.Yg39hBUpoNdtjWtZ8nyGS2vE4SmWQLXSCkHWQ5TO84lXAQfwHjapqvLJjGx3NAiylMlJh6U6JZrHiTg0Ye9Jy4kBanmhboja.6aOl3oGvtx7k3PuQJ4cCVtHoNaU3xwNbJyql4wCZtJHiqabJ0cKP4nU9HVKPOlR8Trj56jBPQmmqdbcmIGKx3qhjIr45ZrqrTfYs4jLOzWn93NGGgi4t3jPhNJYJWNyBnxr781uGSECrLkcjkDcq8Yjv4b7xQgyHj56Z9a.3GGcGABDKMRJ43










MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction



EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation



F24 HAZNETMER MAR INC S113014668
ENE 6878 SANTA FE AVE E    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345



Relative:
Lower



Actual:
3388 ft.



1.347 mi.
7113 ft. Site 3 of 4 in cluster F



HAZNET:
     S113014668envid:
     2008Year:
     CAD982332330GEPAID:
     --Contact:
     Not reportedTelephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     6878 SANTA FE AVE EMailing Address:
     HESPERIA, CA 923455769Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD982444481TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Other organic solidsWaste Category:
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryDisposal Method:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     0.4Tons:
     Other organic solidsCat Decode:
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)Method Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:



     S113014668envid:
     2008Year:
     CAD982332330GEPAID:
     --Contact:
     Not reportedTelephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     6878 SANTA FE AVE EMailing Address:
     HESPERIA, CA 923455769Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD982444481TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Other organic solidsWaste Category:
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryDisposal Method:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     0.4Tons:
     Other organic solidsCat Decode:
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)Method Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:



     S113014668envid:
     1995Year:
     CAD982332330GEPAID:
     JOHN K MERELLContact:
     6192446149Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     6878 SANTA FE AVE EMailing Address:
     HESPERIA, CA 923455769Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     AZD049318009TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Unspecified solvent mixtureWaste Category:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     .3336Tons:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction



EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation



     Unspecified solvent mixtureCat Decode:
     RecyclerMethod Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:



     S113014668envid:
     1995Year:
     CAD982332330GEPAID:
     JOHN K MERELLContact:
     6192446149Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     6878 SANTA FE AVE EMailing Address:
     HESPERIA, CA 923455769Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     AZD049318009TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Unspecified solvent mixtureWaste Category:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     .3336Tons:
     Unspecified solvent mixtureCat Decode:
     RecyclerMethod Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:



     S113014668envid:
     1994Year:



     CAD982332330GEPAID:
     JOHN K MERELLContact:
     6192446149Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     6878 SANTA FE AVE EMailing Address:
     HESPERIA, CA 923455769Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     AZD049318009TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Unspecified organic liquid mixtureWaste Category:
     Not reportedDisposal Method:
     .4170Tons:
     Unspecified organic liquid mixtureCat Decode:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:



Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 
1 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=212K1U1gKG8DUK29gE1VG.2LDK2kKzAK981dEu9gVZ221W1oKX7SUf2ogu3DGm34Dk3BKc219d6tEk2B1y2GKS1OUr5fgg5FGeA1Da9jKG739G1kEG9bVy0W.K33LbtoK32e1t2GK21LUjTug72cGB2LDb4eKY1Z932jEm5gVK7t.d7pLV9iKN1


http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=212K1U1gKG8DUK29gE1VG.2LDK2kKzAK981dEu9gVZ221W1oKX7SUf2ogu3DGm34Dk3BKc219d6tEk2B1y2GKS1OUr5fgg5FGeA1Da9jKG739G1kEG9bVy0W.K33LbtoK32e1t2GK21LUjTug72cGB2LDb4eKY1Z932jEm5gVK7t.d7pLV9iKN1










MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction



EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation



I34 HAZNETBALDWIN RACING S113019318
NE 7042 SANTA FE AVE UNIT C 5    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345



Relative:
Lower



Actual:
3364 ft.



1.538 mi.
8120 ft. Site 4 of 8 in cluster I



HAZNET:
     S113019318envid:
     2003Year:
     CAD983665035GEPAID:
     --Contact:
     --Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     7042 SANTA FE AVE E UNIT CMailing Address:
     HESPERIA, CA 923450000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     KSD980633259TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Paint sludgeWaste Category:
     Not reportedDisposal Method:
     0.22Tons:
     Paint sludgeCat Decode:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:



     S113019318envid:
     2003Year:
     CAD983665035GEPAID:
     --Contact:
     --Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     7042 SANTA FE AVE E UNIT CMailing Address:
     HESPERIA, CA 923450000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     KSD980633259TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.)Waste Category:
     Not reportedDisposal Method:
     0.22Tons:
     Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.)Cat Decode:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:



     S113019318envid:
     2003Year:
     CAD983665035GEPAID:
     --Contact:
     --Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     7042 SANTA FE AVE E UNIT CMailing Address:



     HESPERIA, CA 923450000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAT080033681TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Waste oil and mixed oilWaste Category:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     0.23Tons:
     Waste oil and mixed oilCat Decode:
     RecyclerMethod Decode:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction



EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation



     San BernardinoFacility County:



     S113019318envid:
     2003Year:
     CAD983665035GEPAID:
     --Contact:
     --Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     7042 SANTA FE AVE E UNIT CMailing Address:
     HESPERIA, CA 923450000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     KSD980633259TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.)Waste Category:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     0.52Tons:
     Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.)Cat Decode:
     RecyclerMethod Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:



     S113019318envid:
     2003Year:
     CAD983665035GEPAID:
     --Contact:
     --Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     7042 SANTA FE AVE E UNIT CMailing Address:
     HESPERIA, CA 923450000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     KSD980633259TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Paint sludgeWaste Category:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     0.22Tons:
     Paint sludgeCat Decode:
     RecyclerMethod Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:



Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 
7 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=292M9H1ZM18YHa27ZU151b2ZYS2OabAv7g1iUt9W5k2a9m1SMO7jHH2RZA3F1w3kYU39a42R7X6CUO2I9m2KMD17Hs5ZZf5M1JAxYg9naS7R7f1mUR9c580IbH3CZKt9SW2K9g2WM21hH6TPZM2t1X2aY54xa31t7l2pU5AM5c4gbe2rZt93Sw1


http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=292M9H1ZM18YHa27ZU151b2ZYS2OabAv7g1iUt9W5k2a9m1SMO7jHH2RZA3F1w3kYU39a42R7X6CUO2I9m2KMD17Hs5ZZf5M1JAxYg9naS7R7f1mUR9c580IbH3CZKt9SW2K9g2WM21hH6TPZM2t1X2aY54xa31t7l2pU5AM5c4gbe2rZt93Sw1










MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction



EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation



F21 HAZNETMC WELCO PRODUCTS S113030026
ENE 6730 E SANTA FE    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345



Relative:
Lower



Actual:
3392 ft.



1.332 mi.
7031 ft. Site 1 of 4 in cluster F



HAZNET:
     S113030026envid:
     2013Year:
     CAL000023253GEPAID:
     JIM MCKINLEYContact:
     7602448876Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     6730 SANTA FE AVE EMailing Address:
     HESPERIA, CA 923455768Mailing City,St,Zip:
     San BernardinoGen County:
     CAD008302903TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     Not reportedWaste Category:
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryDisposal Method:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     0.45Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)Method Decode:
     Not reportedFacility County:



     S113030026envid:
     1997Year:
     CAL000023253GEPAID:
     MCKINLEY BOB & JIMContact:
     0000000000Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     6730 SANTA FE AVE EMailing Address:
     HESPERIA, CA 923455768Mailing City,St,Zip:



     Not reportedGen County:
     CAT080013352TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Aqueous solution with total organic residues 10 percent or moreWaste Category:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     .2293Tons:
     Aqueous solution with total organic residues 10 percent or moreCat Decode:
     RecyclerMethod Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:



     S113030026envid:
     1995Year:
     CAL000023253GEPAID:
     MCKINLEY BOB & JIMContact:
     0000000000Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     6730 SANTA FE AVE EMailing Address:
     HESPERIA, CA 923455768Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD981696420TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10 percentWaste Category:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     .4170Tons:
     Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10 percentCat Decode:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction



EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation



     Transfer StationMethod Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:



     S113030026envid:
     1995Year:
     CAL000023253GEPAID:
     MCKINLEY BOB & JIMContact:
     0000000000Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     6730 SANTA FE AVE EMailing Address:
     HESPERIA, CA 923455768Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD093459485TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Unspecified solvent mixtureWaste Category:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     .0665Tons:
     Unspecified solvent mixtureCat Decode:
     Transfer StationMethod Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction



EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation



N63 HAZNETJANSEN TRUCKING INC S113082046
NE 7476 3RD AVE    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345



Relative:
Lower



Actual:
3390 ft.



1.946 mi.
10274 ft. Site 2 of 4 in cluster N



HAZNET:
     S113082046envid:
     2003Year:
     CAL000148913GEPAID:
     SHERRY JANSENContact:
     6192444780Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     7476 3RD AVEMailing Address:
     HESPERIA, CA 923454369Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD981696420TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Waste oil and mixed oilWaste Category:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     1.14Tons:
     Waste oil and mixed oilCat Decode:
     RecyclerMethod Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction



EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation



I36 HAZNETMER-MAR INC S113094649
NE 7042 SANTA FE AVE E    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345



Relative:
Lower



Actual:
3364 ft.



1.538 mi.
8120 ft. Site 6 of 8 in cluster I



HAZNET:
     S113094649envid:
     2012Year:
     CAL000178941GEPAID:
     JENI BRITTOContact:
     7602446149Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     7042 SANTA FE AVE E BLDG A-1Mailing Address:
     HESPERIA, CA 923455711Mailing City,St,Zip:
     San BernardinoGen County:
     NVT330010000TSD EPA ID:
     99TSD County:
     Not reportedWaste Category:



     Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As Landfill( ToDisposal Method:
     Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)
     0.7Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As Landfill( To Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)Method Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:



     S113094649envid:
     2012Year:
     CAL000178941GEPAID:
     JENI BRITTOContact:
     7602446149Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     7042 SANTA FE AVE E BLDG A-1Mailing Address:
     HESPERIA, CA 923455711Mailing City,St,Zip:
     San BernardinoGen County:
     NVT330010000TSD EPA ID:
     99TSD County:
     Not reportedWaste Category:
     Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As Landfill( ToDisposal Method:
     Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)
     0.7Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As Landfill( To Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)Method Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:



     S113094649envid:
     2012Year:
     CAL000178941GEPAID:
     JENI BRITTOContact:
     7602446149Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     7042 SANTA FE AVE E BLDG A-1Mailing Address:
     HESPERIA, CA 923455711Mailing City,St,Zip:
     San BernardinoGen County:
     NVT330010000TSD EPA ID:
     99TSD County:
     Not reportedWaste Category:
     Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As Landfill( ToDisposal Method:
     Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
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EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation



     0.7Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As Landfill( To Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)Method Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:



     S113094649envid:
     2012Year:
     CAL000178941GEPAID:
     JENI BRITTOContact:
     7602446149Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     7042 SANTA FE AVE E BLDG A-1Mailing Address:
     HESPERIA, CA 923455711Mailing City,St,Zip:
     San BernardinoGen County:
     CAD008364432TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     Not reportedWaste Category:



     Fuel Blending Prior To Energy Recovery At Another SiteDisposal Method:
     0.165Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Fuel Blending Prior To Energy Recovery At Another SiteMethod Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:



     S113094649envid:
     2012Year:
     CAL000178941GEPAID:
     JENI BRITTOContact:
     7602446149Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     7042 SANTA FE AVE E BLDG A-1Mailing Address:
     HESPERIA, CA 923455711Mailing City,St,Zip:
     San BernardinoGen County:
     CAD008364432TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     Not reportedWaste Category:
     Fuel Blending Prior To Energy Recovery At Another SiteDisposal Method:
     0.165Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Fuel Blending Prior To Energy Recovery At Another SiteMethod Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:



Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 
40 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=292M9H1ZM18YHa27ZU151b2ZYS2OabAv7g1iUt9W5k2a9m1SMO7jHH2RZA3F1w3kYU39a42R7X6CUO2I9m2KMD17Hs5ZZf5M1JAxYg9naS7R7f1mUR9c580IbH3CZKt9SW2K9g2WM21hH6TPZM2t1X2aY54xa31t7lApU55M5c7gbe5rZtA3Sw1


http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=292M9H1ZM18YHa27ZU151b2ZYS2OabAv7g1iUt9W5k2a9m1SMO7jHH2RZA3F1w3kYU39a42R7X6CUO2I9m2KMD17Hs5ZZf5M1JAxYg9naS7R7f1mUR9c580IbH3CZKt9SW2K9g2WM21hH6TPZM2t1X2aY54xa31t7lApU55M5c7gbe5rZtA3Sw1










MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction



EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation



H30 HAZNETAL BAKERS EXR’S ONLY S113103732
NE 6944 E SANTA FE    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345



Relative:
Lower



Actual:
3376 ft.



1.470 mi.
7759 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster H



HAZNET:
     S113103732envid:
     2014Year:
     CAL000203272GEPAID:
     IRMA PEREZContact:
     7602442626Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     6944 SANTA FE AVE EMailing Address:
     HESPERIA, CA 923455771Mailing City,St,Zip:
     San BernardinoGen County:
     CAD044429835TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     Hydrocarbon solvents (benzene, hexane, Stoddard, Etc.)Waste Category:
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryDisposal Method:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     0.02085Tons:
     Hydrocarbon solvents (benzene, hexane, Stoddard, Etc.)Cat Decode:
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)Method Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:



     S113103732envid:
     2014Year:
     CAL000203272GEPAID:
     IRMA PEREZContact:
     7602442626Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     6944 SANTA FE AVE EMailing Address:
     HESPERIA, CA 923455771Mailing City,St,Zip:
     San BernardinoGen County:
     CAT000613976TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeTSD County:
     Hydrocarbon solvents (benzene, hexane, Stoddard, Etc.)Waste Category:
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryDisposal Method:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     0.0417Tons:
     Hydrocarbon solvents (benzene, hexane, Stoddard, Etc.)Cat Decode:
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)Method Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:



     S113103732envid:



     2013Year:
     CAL000203272GEPAID:
     IRMA PEREZContact:
     7602442626Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     6944 SANTA FE AVE EMailing Address:
     HESPERIA, CA 923455771Mailing City,St,Zip:
     San BernardinoGen County:
     CAT000613893TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     Not reportedWaste Category:
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryDisposal Method:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction



EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation



     0.27522Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)Method Decode:
     Not reportedFacility County:



     S113103732envid:
     2012Year:
     CAL000203272GEPAID:
     IRMA PEREZContact:
     7602442626Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     6944 SANTA FE AVE EMailing Address:
     HESPERIA, CA 923455771Mailing City,St,Zip:
     San BernardinoGen County:
     CAT000613893TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     Not reportedWaste Category:
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryDisposal Method:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     0.15846Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)Method Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:



     S113103732envid:
     2012Year:
     CAL000203272GEPAID:
     IRMA PEREZContact:
     7602442626Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     6944 SANTA FE AVE EMailing Address:
     HESPERIA, CA 923455771Mailing City,St,Zip:
     San BernardinoGen County:
     CAT000613893TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     Not reportedWaste Category:
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryDisposal Method:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     0.15846Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)Method Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:



Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 
16 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=292M9H1ZM18YHa27ZU151b2ZYS2OabAv7g1iUt9W5k2a9m1SMO7jHH2RZA3F1w3kYU39a42R7X6CUO2I9m2KMD17Hs5ZZf5M1JAxYg9naS7R7f1mUR9c580IbH3CZKt9SW2K9g2WM21hH6TPZM2t1X2aY54xa32t7l1pU54M5c8gbe4rZt33Sw1


http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=292M9H1ZM18YHa27ZU151b2ZYS2OabAv7g1iUt9W5k2a9m1SMO7jHH2RZA3F1w3kYU39a42R7X6CUO2I9m2KMD17Hs5ZZf5M1JAxYg9naS7R7f1mUR9c580IbH3CZKt9SW2K9g2WM21hH6TPZM2t1X2aY54xa32t7l1pU54M5c8gbe4rZt33Sw1










MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction



EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation



F25 HAZNETWOODHAWK INC S113122177
ENE 6878 SANTA FE EAST    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345



Relative:
Lower



Actual:
3388 ft.



1.347 mi.
7113 ft. Site 4 of 4 in cluster F



HAZNET:
     S113122177envid:
     2004Year:
     CAL000259400GEPAID:
     NANCY HARPERContact:
     7602447469Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 401309Mailing Address:
     HESPERIA, CA 923401309Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD044003556TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Unspecified organic liquid mixtureWaste Category:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     0.14Tons:
     Unspecified organic liquid mixtureCat Decode:
     Transfer StationMethod Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction



EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation



L50 HAZNETAA AIRCRAFT MAINTENANCE S113122531
ENE 7070 SUMIT VALLEY RD    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345



Relative:
Lower



Actual:
3334 ft.



1.780 mi.
9399 ft. Site 6 of 6 in cluster L



HAZNET:
     S113122531envid:
     2011Year:
     CAL000260308GEPAID:
     GARRY ABBOTTContact:
     7609470807Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     7070 SUMMIT VALLEY RDMailing Address:
     HESPERIA, CA 923450000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAT080013352TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Unspecified organic liquid mixtureWaste Category:
     Other Recovery Of Reclamation For Reuse Including Acid Regeneration,Disposal Method:
     Organics Recovery Ect
     0.374Tons:
     Unspecified organic liquid mixtureCat Decode:
     Other Recovery Of Reclamation For Reuse Including Acid Regeneration, Organics Recovery EctMethod Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction



EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation



90 HAZNETBROUGHTON CONSTRUCTION CO S113128339
NE 7587 THIRD AVE    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345



Relative:
Lower



Actual:
3366 ft.



2.162 mi.
11417 ft.



HAZNET:
     S113128339envid:
     2004Year:
     CAL000274655GEPAID:
     BRUCE BROUGHTONContact:
     7609482212Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     7587 THIRD AVEMailing Address:
     HESPERIA, CA 92345Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAT000613968TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     NONEWaste Category:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     0.1Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Transfer StationMethod Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction



EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation



44 HAZNETREVMASTER LLC S113161922
NE 7146 SANTA FE AVE E    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345



Relative:
Lower



Actual:
3354 ft.



1.659 mi.
8761 ft.



HAZNET:
     S113161922envid:
     2014Year:
     CAL000364719GEPAID:
     JS HORVATHContact:
     7602443074Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     7146 SANTA FE AVE EMailing Address:
     HESPERIA, CA 923455773Mailing City,St,Zip:
     San BernardinoGen County:
     CAD044429835TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesTSD County:



     Hydrocarbon solvents (benzene, hexane, Stoddard, Etc.)Waste Category:
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryDisposal Method:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     0.0417Tons:
     Hydrocarbon solvents (benzene, hexane, Stoddard, Etc.)Cat Decode:
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)Method Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:



     S113161922envid:
     2014Year:
     CAL000364719GEPAID:
     JS HORVATHContact:
     7602443074Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     7146 SANTA FE AVE EMailing Address:
     HESPERIA, CA 923455773Mailing City,St,Zip:
     San BernardinoGen County:
     CAT000613976TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeTSD County:
     Hydrocarbon solvents (benzene, hexane, Stoddard, Etc.)Waste Category:
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryDisposal Method:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     0.0417Tons:
     Hydrocarbon solvents (benzene, hexane, Stoddard, Etc.)Cat Decode:
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)Method Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:



     S113161922envid:
     2013Year:
     CAL000364719GEPAID:
     JS HORWATTContact:
     7602443074Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     7146 SANTA FE AVE EMailing Address:
     HESPERIA, CA 923455773Mailing City,St,Zip:
     San BernardinoGen County:
     CAT000613893TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     Not reportedWaste Category:
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryDisposal Method:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction



EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation



     0.13761Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)Method Decode:
     Not reportedFacility County:



     S113161922envid:
     2012Year:
     CAL000364719GEPAID:
     JS HORWATTContact:
     7602443074Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     7146 SANTA FE AVE EMailing Address:
     HESPERIA, CA 923455773Mailing City,St,Zip:
     San BernardinoGen County:
     CAT000613893TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesTSD County:



     Not reportedWaste Category:
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryDisposal Method:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     0.0834Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)Method Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:



     S113161922envid:
     2011Year:
     CAL000364719GEPAID:
     JS HORWATTContact:
     7602443074Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     7146 SANTA FE AVE EMailing Address:
     HESPERIA, CA 923455773Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAT000613893TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Hydrocarbon solvents (benzene, hexane, Stoddard, Etc.)Waste Category:
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryDisposal Method:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     0.07506Tons:
     Hydrocarbon solvents (benzene, hexane, Stoddard, Etc.)Cat Decode:
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)Method Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:



Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 
additional CA_HAZNET: detail in the EDR Site Report.
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=292M9H1ZM18YHa27ZU151b2ZYS2OabAv7g1iUt9W5k2a9m1SMO7jHH2RZA3F1w3kYU39a42R7X6CUO2I9m2KMD17Hs5ZZf5M1JAxYg9naS7R7f1mUR9c580IbH3CZKt9SW2K9g2WM21hH6TPZM2t1X2aY54xa32t7l7pU52M5cAgbe3rZt33Sw1


http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=292M9H1ZM18YHa27ZU151b2ZYS2OabAv7g1iUt9W5k2a9m1SMO7jHH2RZA3F1w3kYU39a42R7X6CUO2I9m2KMD17Hs5ZZf5M1JAxYg9naS7R7f1mUR9c580IbH3CZKt9SW2K9g2WM21hH6TPZM2t1X2aY54xa32t7l7pU52M5cAgbe3rZt33Sw1










MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction



EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation



Y134 HAZNETHESPERIA DRUG LAB FIRE S113169846
NE 16395 ALLTHORN    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345



Relative:
Lower



Actual:
3297 ft.



2.989 mi.
15780 ft. Site 3 of 5 in cluster Y



HAZNET:
     S113169846envid:
     2003Year:
     CAP000007775GEPAID:
     HESPERIA DRUG LAB FIREContact:
     Not reportedTelephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     EPA R-9 75 HAWTHORNE STREETMailing Address:
     SAN FRANCISCO, CA 941050000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD044429835TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Other organic solidsWaste Category:
     Disposal, OtherDisposal Method:
     0.32Tons:
     Other organic solidsCat Decode:
     Disposal, OtherMethod Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:



     S113169846envid:
     2003Year:
     CAP000007775GEPAID:
     HESPERIA DRUG LAB FIREContact:
     Not reportedTelephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     EPA R-9 75 HAWTHORNE STREETMailing Address:
     SAN FRANCISCO, CA 941050000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD044429835TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Other inorganic solid wasteWaste Category:
     Disposal, OtherDisposal Method:
     6Tons:
     Other inorganic solid wasteCat Decode:
     Disposal, OtherMethod Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction



EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation



P72 HAZNETSOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON LUGO SUBSTATION S113178908
WNW 6655 ESCONDIDO ST    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345



Relative:
Higher



Actual:
3739 ft.



2.021 mi.
10669 ft. Site 3 of 13 in cluster P



HAZNET:
     S113178908envid:
     2014Year:
     CAR000203190GEPAID:
     SARA M. DUVALLContact:
     6268628458Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 800Mailing Address:
     ROSEMEAD, CA 917700000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     San BernardinoGen County:
     CAD050806850TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     Polychlorinated biphenyls and material containing PCBsWaste Category:
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryDisposal Method:



     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     2.025Tons:
     Polychlorinated biphenyls and material containing PCBsCat Decode:
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)Method Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:



     S113178908envid:
     2014Year:
     CAR000203190GEPAID:
     SARA M. DUVALLContact:
     6268628458Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 800Mailing Address:
     ROSEMEAD, CA 917700000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     San BernardinoGen County:
     CAD050806850TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     Liquids with polychloronated biphenyls >= 50 Mg./LWaste Category:
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryDisposal Method:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     0.95432Tons:
     Liquids with polychloronated biphenyls >= 50 Mg./LCat Decode:
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)Method Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:



     S113178908envid:
     2014Year:
     CAR000203190GEPAID:
     SARA M. DUVALLContact:
     6268628458Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 800Mailing Address:
     ROSEMEAD, CA 917700000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     San BernardinoGen County:
     CAD050806850TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     Other organic solidsWaste Category:
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryDisposal Method:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction



EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation



     1.1Tons:
     Other organic solidsCat Decode:
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)Method Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:



     S113178908envid:
     2014Year:
     CAR000203190GEPAID:
     SARA M. DUVALLContact:
     6268628458Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 800Mailing Address:
     ROSEMEAD, CA 917700000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     San BernardinoGen County:
     CAD050806850TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     Unspecified oil-containing wasteWaste Category:
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryDisposal Method:



     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     0.815Tons:
     Unspecified oil-containing wasteCat Decode:
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)Method Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:



     S113178908envid:
     2014Year:
     CAR000203190GEPAID:
     SARA M. DUVALLContact:
     6268628458Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 800Mailing Address:
     ROSEMEAD, CA 917700000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     San BernardinoGen County:
     CAD050806850TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     Waste oil and mixed oilWaste Category:
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryDisposal Method:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     120.5356Tons:
     Waste oil and mixed oilCat Decode:
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)Method Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:



Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 
69 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6ZTe6no6Zt3JTNxJetq03HOTnQdIoIZT6z3gANWntSLk34QjJGAM49jXN5mSxq9BJKn031W8tNwTqhff08b04ixOHVpYOmDOT7I64M7RQ4Kxd80wIU5kCxdYIdA5ZhxcT5NV3WXZz7ZM3WUQgDOEB5YHNa5uW.GSnY5O6JEpZxLsT5eMeG5g3EjnnOTEouYD6Je89I8ct1fC3TvAJfhh4VOINWPqxl.lJrPf51H9tugFqNHN0X7C56K1HVj.OLJWT7Up5H..QdqDdExAIVcC4oGhIOEhZak5TcJ886.Izvar3jY8gb6B6w7NZcTlTooEe1554oF1nnlaowWv60V93hlotRDa3IeKJIbG77S9N5Ikx8DcJwvs7Vemt8N1qnag0tCwClUjH61HOrhoTavNBkngQoe9daT3IzsB9fcUIK88ZWFaTVzW3w0FzyLK3r.Yg39hBUpoNdtjWtZ8nyGS2vE4SmWQLXSCkHWQ5TO84lXAQfwHjapqvLJjGx3NAiylMlJh6U6JZrHiTg0Ye9Jy4kBanmhboja.6aOl3oGvtx7k3PuQJ4cCVtHoNaU3xwNbJyql4wCZtJHiqabJ0cKP4nU9HVKPOlR8Trj56jBPQmmqdbcmIGKx4qhjIr45ZrqrTfYsAjLOzWn93NGGgi4tBjPhNJYJWNyBnxr7C1uGSECrLkcjkDcq3Yjv4b7xQgyHj56ZBa.3GGcGABDKMRJ43


http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6ZTe6no6Zt3JTNxJetq03HOTnQdIoIZT6z3gANWntSLk34QjJGAM49jXN5mSxq9BJKn031W8tNwTqhff08b04ixOHVpYOmDOT7I64M7RQ4Kxd80wIU5kCxdYIdA5ZhxcT5NV3WXZz7ZM3WUQgDOEB5YHNa5uW.GSnY5O6JEpZxLsT5eMeG5g3EjnnOTEouYD6Je89I8ct1fC3TvAJfhh4VOINWPqxl.lJrPf51H9tugFqNHN0X7C56K1HVj.OLJWT7Up5H..QdqDdExAIVcC4oGhIOEhZak5TcJ886.Izvar3jY8gb6B6w7NZcTlTooEe1554oF1nnlaowWv60V93hlotRDa3IeKJIbG77S9N5Ikx8DcJwvs7Vemt8N1qnag0tCwClUjH61HOrhoTavNBkngQoe9daT3IzsB9fcUIK88ZWFaTVzW3w0FzyLK3r.Yg39hBUpoNdtjWtZ8nyGS2vE4SmWQLXSCkHWQ5TO84lXAQfwHjapqvLJjGx3NAiylMlJh6U6JZrHiTg0Ye9Jy4kBanmhboja.6aOl3oGvtx7k3PuQJ4cCVtHoNaU3xwNbJyql4wCZtJHiqabJ0cKP4nU9HVKPOlR8Trj56jBPQmmqdbcmIGKx4qhjIr45ZrqrTfYsAjLOzWn93NGGgi4tBjPhNJYJWNyBnxr7C1uGSECrLkcjkDcq3Yjv4b7xQgyHj56ZBa.3GGcGABDKMRJ43










MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction



EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation



V108 HAZNETABDALLA JALOYDI S113180913
WNW 12940 JENNY    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345



Relative:
Lower



Actual:
0 ft.



2.411 mi.
12731 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster V



HAZNET:
     S113180913envid:
     1996Year:
     CLU960003392GEPAID:
     UNKNOWNContact:
     0000000000Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     DTSC CLU/ERUMailing Address:
     SACRAMENTO, CA 958120806Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAT080010101TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Other organic solidsWaste Category:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     .0750Tons:
     Other organic solidsCat Decode:
     Transfer StationMethod Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:



     S113180913envid:
     1996Year:
     CLU960003392GEPAID:
     UNKNOWNContact:
     0000000000Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     DTSC CLU/ERUMailing Address:
     SACRAMENTO, CA 958120806Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:



     CAT080010101TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Unspecified organic liquid mixtureWaste Category:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     .0250Tons:
     Unspecified organic liquid mixtureCat Decode:
     Transfer StationMethod Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:



     S113180913envid:
     1996Year:
     CLU960003392GEPAID:
     UNKNOWNContact:
     0000000000Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     DTSC CLU/ERUMailing Address:
     SACRAMENTO, CA 958120806Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAT080010101TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Other inorganic solid wasteWaste Category:
     Treatment, TankDisposal Method:
     .0050Tons:
     Other inorganic solid wasteCat Decode:
     Treatment, TankMethod Decode:
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EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation



     San BernardinoFacility County:



     S113180913envid:
     1996Year:
     CLU960003392GEPAID:
     UNKNOWNContact:
     0000000000Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     DTSC CLU/ERUMailing Address:
     SACRAMENTO, CA 958120806Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAT080010101TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Liquids with pH <= 2Waste Category:
     Treatment, TankDisposal Method:
     .0070Tons:
     Liquids with pH <= 2Cat Decode:
     Treatment, TankMethod Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction



EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation



E18 HAZNETTERRY COLOVE S113181862
NE 15523 VIA POLOMA    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345



Relative:
Higher



Actual:
3469 ft.



1.268 mi.
6693 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster E



HAZNET:
     S113181862envid:
     1996Year:
     CLU960011695GEPAID:
     Not reportedContact:
     0000000000Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 806Mailing Address:
     SACRAMENTO, CA 958120806Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD008302903TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Off-specification, aged or surplus organicsWaste Category:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     .0100Tons:
     Off-specification, aged or surplus organicsCat Decode:
     RecyclerMethod Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:



     S113181862envid:
     1996Year:
     CLU960011695GEPAID:
     Not reportedContact:



     0000000000Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 806Mailing Address:
     SACRAMENTO, CA 958120806Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD008302903TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Liquids with pH <= 2Waste Category:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     .0250Tons:
     Liquids with pH <= 2Cat Decode:
     Transfer StationMethod Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:



     S113181862envid:
     1996Year:
     CLU960011695GEPAID:
     Not reportedContact:
     0000000000Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 806Mailing Address:
     SACRAMENTO, CA 958120806Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD008302903TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Other inorganic solid wasteWaste Category:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     .0750Tons:
     Other inorganic solid wasteCat Decode:
     Transfer StationMethod Decode:
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EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation



     San BernardinoFacility County:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction



EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation



R88 HAZNETDEBRA WHATLEY S113182009
WNW 6976 ESCONDIDO    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345



Relative:
Higher



Actual:
3712 ft.



2.153 mi.
11370 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster R



HAZNET:
     S113182009envid:
     1997Year:
     CLU970013159GEPAID:
     RONALD LUCEROContact:
     0000000000Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 806Mailing Address:
     SACRAMENTO, CA 958120806Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD008302903TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Off-specification, aged or surplus organicsWaste Category:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     .0050Tons:



     Off-specification, aged or surplus organicsCat Decode:
     Transfer StationMethod Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:



     S113182009envid:
     1997Year:
     CLU970013159GEPAID:
     RONALD LUCEROContact:
     0000000000Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 806Mailing Address:
     SACRAMENTO, CA 958120806Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD008302903TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Off-specification, aged or surplus organicsWaste Category:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     .0250Tons:
     Off-specification, aged or surplus organicsCat Decode:
     RecyclerMethod Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:



     S113182009envid:
     1997Year:
     CLU970013159GEPAID:
     RONALD LUCEROContact:
     0000000000Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 806Mailing Address:
     SACRAMENTO, CA 958120806Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD008302903TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Liquids with pH <= 2Waste Category:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     .0200Tons:
     Liquids with pH <= 2Cat Decode:
     Transfer StationMethod Decode:
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     San BernardinoFacility County:



     S113182009envid:
     1997Year:
     CLU970013159GEPAID:
     RONALD LUCEROContact:
     0000000000Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 806Mailing Address:
     SACRAMENTO, CA 958120806Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD008302903TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Off-specification, aged or surplus inorganicsWaste Category:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     .0025Tons:
     Off-specification, aged or surplus inorganicsCat Decode:
     Transfer StationMethod Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction



EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation



U103 HAZNETPHILLIP ADOLPH PUNGI S113182172
NNE 15844 1/2 MISSION ST    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345



Relative:
Lower



Actual:
3379 ft.



2.317 mi.
12234 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster U



HAZNET:
     S113182172envid:
     1997Year:
     CLU970014671GEPAID:
     PHILLIP ADOLPH PUNGIContact:
     0000000000Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 806Mailing Address:
     SACRAMENTO, CA 958120806Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD008302903TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Other inorganic solid wasteWaste Category:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     .0100Tons:
     Other inorganic solid wasteCat Decode:
     Transfer StationMethod Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:



     S113182172envid:
     1997Year:
     CLU970014671GEPAID:
     PHILLIP ADOLPH PUNGIContact:
     0000000000Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 806Mailing Address:
     SACRAMENTO, CA 958120806Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD008302903TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Unspecified organic liquid mixtureWaste Category:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     .0250Tons:
     Unspecified organic liquid mixtureCat Decode:
     RecyclerMethod Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:



     S113182172envid:
     1997Year:



     CLU970014671GEPAID:
     PHILLIP ADOLPH PUNGIContact:
     0000000000Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 806Mailing Address:
     SACRAMENTO, CA 958120806Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD008302903TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Liquids with pH <= 2Waste Category:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     .0250Tons:
     Liquids with pH <= 2Cat Decode:
     Transfer StationMethod Decode:
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EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation



     San BernardinoFacility County:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction



EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation



S97 HAZNETBRENT GENE LAVAR S113182363
North 15034 MESQUITE    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345



Relative:
Higher



Actual:
3434 ft.



2.264 mi.
11954 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster S



HAZNET:
     S113182363envid:
     1997Year:
     CLU970016327GEPAID:
     Not reportedContact:
     0000000000Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 806Mailing Address:



     SACRAMENTO, CA 958120806Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD008302903TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Other organic solidsWaste Category:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     .0350Tons:
     Other organic solidsCat Decode:
     Transfer StationMethod Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:



     S113182363envid:
     1997Year:
     CLU970016327GEPAID:
     Not reportedContact:
     0000000000Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 806Mailing Address:
     SACRAMENTO, CA 958120806Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD008302903TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Liquids with pH <= 2Waste Category:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     .0150Tons:
     Liquids with pH <= 2Cat Decode:
     Transfer StationMethod Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:



     S113182363envid:
     1997Year:
     CLU970016327GEPAID:
     Not reportedContact:
     0000000000Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 806Mailing Address:
     SACRAMENTO, CA 958120806Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD008302903TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Off-specification, aged or surplus organicsWaste Category:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     .0050Tons:
     Off-specification, aged or surplus organicsCat Decode:
     Transfer StationMethod Decode:
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     San BernardinoFacility County:



     S113182363envid:
     1997Year:
     CLU970016327GEPAID:
     Not reportedContact:
     0000000000Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 806Mailing Address:
     SACRAMENTO, CA 958120806Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD008302903TSD EPA ID:



     Not reportedTSD County:
     Off-specification, aged or surplus organicsWaste Category:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     .0175Tons:
     Off-specification, aged or surplus organicsCat Decode:
     RecyclerMethod Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:
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W118 HAZNETJERALD ESKEW AND ALFIO CORSARO S113182740
North 15090 JOSHUA RD    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345



Relative:
Lower



Actual:
3404 ft.



2.616 mi.
13815 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster W



HAZNET:
     S113182740envid:
     1997Year:
     CLU970019719GEPAID:
     DTSC CLU/ERUContact:
     0000000000Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 806Mailing Address:



     SACRAMENTO, CA 958120806Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD028409019TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Off-specification, aged or surplus organicsWaste Category:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     .0200Tons:
     Off-specification, aged or surplus organicsCat Decode:
     Transfer StationMethod Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:



     S113182740envid:
     1997Year:
     CLU970019719GEPAID:
     DTSC CLU/ERUContact:
     0000000000Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 806Mailing Address:
     SACRAMENTO, CA 958120806Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD028409019TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Other organic solidsWaste Category:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     .1800Tons:
     Other organic solidsCat Decode:
     Transfer StationMethod Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:



     S113182740envid:
     1997Year:
     CLU970019719GEPAID:
     DTSC CLU/ERUContact:
     0000000000Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 806Mailing Address:
     SACRAMENTO, CA 958120806Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD028409019TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Laboratory waste chemicalsWaste Category:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     .0300Tons:
     Laboratory waste chemicalsCat Decode:
     Transfer StationMethod Decode:
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     San BernardinoFacility County:
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N69 EMIVICTOR VALLEY WATER DISTRICT S113752185
NE 7499 THIRD AVENUE    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345



Relative:
Lower



Actual:
3383 ft.



1.992 mi.
10517 ft. Site 4 of 4 in cluster N



EMI:
                                              2009Year:
                                              36County Code:
                                              MDAir Basin:
                                              87102263Facility ID:
                                              MOJAir District Name:
                                              4941SIC Code:
                                              MOJAVE DESERT AQMDAir District Name:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              0.05892Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              4.9298363999999997E-2Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0.13017999999999999Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0.60429999999999995NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              7.1000000000000004E-3SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:



                                              4.2479999999999997E-2Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              4.1460480000000001E-2Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:



                                              2010Year:
                                              36County Code:
                                              MDAir Basin:
                                              87102263Facility ID:
                                              MOJAir District Name:
                                              4941SIC Code:
                                              MOJAVE DESERT AQMDAir District Name:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              0.05892Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              4.9298363999999997E-2Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0.13017999999999999Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0.60429999999999995NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              7.1000000000000004E-3SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              4.2479999999999997E-2Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              4.1460480000000001E-2Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:



                                              2011Year:
                                              36County Code:
                                              MDAir Basin:
                                              87102263Facility ID:
                                              MOJAir District Name:
                                              4941SIC Code:
                                              MOJAVE DESERT AQMDAir District Name:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              0.05892Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0.049298364Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0.13018Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0.6043NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0.0071SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0.04248Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0.04146048Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:



                                              2012Year:
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                                              36County Code:
                                              MDAir Basin:
                                              87102263Facility ID:
                                              MOJAir District Name:
                                              4941SIC Code:
                                              MOJAVE DESERT AQMDAir District Name:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              0.05892Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0.049298364Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0.13018Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0.6043NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0.0071SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0.04248Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0.04146048Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:



                                              2013Year:
                                              36County Code:
                                              MDAir Basin:



                                              87102263Facility ID:
                                              MOJAir District Name:
                                              4941SIC Code:
                                              MOJAVE DESERT AQMDAir District Name:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              0.05892Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0.049298364Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0.13018Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0.6043NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0.0071SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0.04248Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0.04146048Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
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84 HAZNETPAT & DAVID BAGWELL S113777930
NNE 15786 EL CENTRO ST    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345



Relative:
Lower



Actual:
3393 ft.



2.090 mi.
11037 ft.



HAZNET:
     S113777930envid:
     2012Year:
     CAC002691369GEPAID:
     PAT & DAVID BAGWELLContact:
     7604978631Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     15786 EL CENTRO STMailing Address:
     HESPERIA, CA 923454342Mailing City,St,Zip:
     San BernardinoGen County:
     CAD028409019TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     Not reportedWaste Category:
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryDisposal Method:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     0.2Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)Method Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:



     S113777930envid:
     2012Year:
     CAC002691369GEPAID:
     PAT & DAVID BAGWELLContact:
     7604978631Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     15786 EL CENTRO STMailing Address:
     HESPERIA, CA 923454342Mailing City,St,Zip:
     San BernardinoGen County:
     AZR000506980TSD EPA ID:
     99TSD County:
     Not reportedWaste Category:
     Not reportedDisposal Method:
     16Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:
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128 HAZNETHEIMBECHER, MARY S117285526
North 8550 11TH AVE    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345



Relative:
Lower



Actual:
3372 ft.



2.860 mi.
15099 ft.



HAZNET:
     S117285526envid:
     2013Year:
     CAC002720836GEPAID:
     MARY HEIMBECHERContact:
     7148131526Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     8550 11TH AVEMailing Address:
     HESPERIA, CA 923453839Mailing City,St,Zip:
     San BernardinoGen County:
     AZC950823111TSD EPA ID:
     99TSD County:
     Not reportedWaste Category:
     Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As Landfill( ToDisposal Method:
     Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)
     0.4Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As Landfill( To Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)Method Decode:
     Not reportedFacility County:
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123 HAZNETCOOPER, VIRGIL AND KAREN S117290816
NNE 8300 7TH AVE    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345



Relative:
Lower



Actual:
3353 ft.



2.725 mi.
14389 ft.



HAZNET:
     S117290816envid:
     2013Year:
     CAC002728365GEPAID:
     COOPER, VIRGIL AND KARENContact:
     7602440702Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     8300 7TH AVEMailing Address:
     HESPERIA, CA 92345Mailing City,St,Zip:
     San BernardinoGen County:
     AZC950823111TSD EPA ID:
     99TSD County:
     Not reportedWaste Category:
     Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As Landfill( ToDisposal Method:
     Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)
     0.8Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As Landfill( To Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)Method Decode:
     Not reportedFacility County:
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5 HAZNETBP SOLAR INTERNATIONAL, INC C/O BILL MOORE S117304073
NNE 15097 FARMINGTON ST    N/A
1/2-1 HESPERIA, CA  92345



Relative:
Higher



Actual:
3536 ft.



0.787 mi.
4154 ft.



HAZNET:
     S117304073envid:
     2013Year:
     CAC002748291GEPAID:
     BILL MOOREContact:
     7609561356Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     28301 FERRY RDMailing Address:
     WARRENVILLE, IL 605553018Mailing City,St,Zip:
     San BernardinoGen County:
     ORD089452353TSD EPA ID:
     99TSD County:
     Not reportedWaste Category:
     Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As Landfill( ToDisposal Method:
     Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)
     0.4Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As Landfill( To Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)Method Decode:
     Not reportedFacility County:



 Page: 1













MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction



EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation



110 NPDESPM 17330 S117348228
NE 7392 ALSTON COURT    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345



Relative:
Lower



Actual:
3212 ft.



2.428 mi.
12821 ft.



NPDES:
                                             CAS000002Npdes Number:
                                             ActiveFacility Status:
                                             0Agency Id:
                                             6BRegion:
                                             449465Regulatory Measure Id:
                                             2009-0009-DWQOrder No:
                                             EnrolleeRegulatory Measure Type:
                                             Not reportedPlace Id:
                                             6B36C371147WDID:
                                             ConstructionProgram Type:
                                             Not reportedAdoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             10/14/2014Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedExpiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedTermination Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             k youssef constructionDischarge Name:
                                             12689 Cedar StDischarge Address:
                                             HesperiaDischarge City:
                                             CaliforniaDischarge State:
                                             92345Discharge Zip:
                                             Not reportedRECEIVED DATE:
                                             Not reportedPROCESSED DATE:
                                             Not reportedSTATUS CODE NAME:
                                             Not reportedSTATUS DATE:
                                             Not reportedPLACE SIZE:
                                             Not reportedPLACE SIZE UNIT:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT NAME:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT PHONE:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT PHONE EXT:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT EMAIL:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR NAME:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR ADDRESS:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CITY:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR STATE:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR ZIP:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT NAME:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT PHONE:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT PHONE EXT:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT EMAIL:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR TYPE:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER NAME:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER ADDRESS:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CITY:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER STATE:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER ZIP:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CONTACT NAME:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE LINEAR UTILITY IND:
                                             Not reportedEMERGENCY PHONE NO:
                                             Not reportedEMERGENCY PHONE EXT:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE ABOVE GROUND IND:
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                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE BELOW GROUND IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE CABLE LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE COMM LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE COMMERTIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE ELECTRICAL LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE GAS LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE INDUSTRIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE OTHER DESRIPTION:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE OTHER IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE RECONS IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE RESIDENTIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE TRANSPORT IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE UTILITY DESCRIPTION:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE UTILITY IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE WATER SEWER IND:
                                             Not reportedDIR DISCHARGE USWATER IND:
                                             Not reportedRECEIVING WATER NAME:
                                             Not reportedCERTIFIER NAME:
                                             Not reportedCERTIFIER TITLE:
                                             Not reportedCERTIFICATION DATE:
                                             Not reportedPRIMARY SIC:
                                             Not reportedSECONDARY SIC:
                                             Not reportedTERTIARY SIC:



                                             Not reportedNpdes Number:
                                             Not reportedFacility Status:
                                             Not reportedAgency Id:
                                             6BRegion:
                                             449465Regulatory Measure Id:
                                             Not reportedOrder No:
                                             ConstructionRegulatory Measure Type:
                                             Not reportedPlace Id:
                                             6B36C371147WDID:
                                             Not reportedProgram Type:
                                             Not reportedAdoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedEffective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedExpiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedTermination Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedDischarge Name:
                                             Not reportedDischarge Address:
                                             Not reportedDischarge City:
                                             Not reportedDischarge State:
                                             Not reportedDischarge Zip:
                                             10/14/2014RECEIVED DATE:
                                             10/14/2014PROCESSED DATE:
                                             ActiveSTATUS CODE NAME:
                                             10/14/2014STATUS DATE:
                                             4.21PLACE SIZE:
                                             AcresPLACE SIZE UNIT:
                                             Kelly YoussefFACILITY CONTACT NAME:
                                             OwnerFACILITY CONTACT TITLE:
                                             760-220-2540FACILITY CONTACT PHONE:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT PHONE EXT:
                                             kyoussef@verizon.netFACILITY CONTACT EMAIL:
                                             k youssef constructionOPERATOR NAME:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR ADDRESS:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CITY:



                                             Not reportedOPERATOR STATE:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR ZIP:
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                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT NAME:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT PHONE:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT PHONE EXT:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT EMAIL:
                                             Private IndividualOPERATOR TYPE:
                                             k youssef constructionDEVELOPER NAME:
                                             12689 Cedar StDEVELOPER ADDRESS:
                                             HesperiaDEVELOPER CITY:
                                             CaliforniaDEVELOPER STATE:
                                             92345DEVELOPER ZIP:
                                             Kelly YoussefDEVELOPER CONTACT NAME:
                                             OwnerDEVELOPER CONTACT TITLE:
                                             NCONSTYPE LINEAR UTILITY IND:
                                             Not reportedEMERGENCY PHONE NO:
                                             Not reportedEMERGENCY PHONE EXT:
                                             NCONSTYPE ABOVE GROUND IND:
                                             NCONSTYPE BELOW GROUND IND:
                                             NCONSTYPE CABLE LINE IND:
                                             NCONSTYPE COMM LINE IND:
                                             NCONSTYPE COMMERTIAL IND:
                                             NCONSTYPE ELECTRICAL LINE IND:
                                             NCONSTYPE GAS LINE IND:
                                             NCONSTYPE INDUSTRIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE OTHER DESRIPTION:
                                             NCONSTYPE OTHER IND:
                                             NCONSTYPE RECONS IND:
                                             YCONSTYPE RESIDENTIAL IND:
                                             NCONSTYPE TRANSPORT IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE UTILITY DESCRIPTION:
                                             NCONSTYPE UTILITY IND:
                                             NCONSTYPE WATER SEWER IND:
                                             NDIR DISCHARGE USWATER IND:
                                             Mojave RiverRECEIVING WATER NAME:
                                             Kelly YoussefCERTIFIER NAME:
                                             ownerCERTIFIER TITLE:
                                             14-OCT-14CERTIFICATION DATE:
                                             Not reportedPRIMARY SIC:
                                             Not reportedSECONDARY SIC:
                                             Not reportedTERTIARY SIC:
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7 CHMIRS S117454769
NNW MAPLE AVE AND FARMINGTON RD    N/A
1/2-1 HESPERIA, CA  



Relative:
Higher



Actual:
3595 ft.



0.880 mi.
4644 ft.



CHMIRS:
                                             4-6940OES Incident Number:
                                             12/07/2014OES notification:
                                             Not reportedOES Date:
                                             Not reportedOES Time:
                                             Not reportedDate Completed:
                                             Not reportedProperty Use:
                                             Not reportedAgency Id Number:
                                             Not reportedAgency Incident Number:
                                             Not reportedTime Notified:
                                             Not reportedTime Completed:
                                             Not reportedSurrounding Area:
                                             Not reportedEstimated Temperature:
                                             Not reportedProperty Management:
                                             Not reportedMore Than Two Substances Involved?:
                                             Not reportedResp Agncy Personel # Of Decontaminated:
                                             Not reportedResponding Agency Personel # Of Injuries:
                                             Not reportedResponding Agency Personel # Of Fatalities:
                                             Not reportedOthers Number Of Decontaminated:
                                             Not reportedOthers Number Of Injuries:
                                             Not reportedOthers Number Of Fatalities:
                                             Not reportedVehicle Make/year:
                                             Not reportedVehicle License Number:
                                             Not reportedVehicle State:
                                             Not reportedVehicle Id Number:
                                             Not reportedCA DOT PUC/ICC Number:
                                             Not reportedCompany Name:
                                             Not reportedReporting Officer Name/ID:
                                             Not reportedReport Date:
                                             Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                                             NoWaterway Involved:
                                             Not reportedWaterway:
                                             ResidenceSpill Site:
                                             NoCleanup By:
                                             Not reportedContainment:
                                             Not reportedWhat Happened:
                                             Not reportedType:
                                             Not reportedMeasure:
                                             Not reportedOther:
                                             PETROLEUMType:
                                             Gal(s)Measure:
                                             Not reportedOther:
                                             700Date/Time:
                                             2014Year:
                                             So Cal EdisonAgency:
                                             12/7/2014Incident Date:



                                             Not reportedAdmin Agency:
                                             Not reportedAmount:
                                             YesContained:
                                             Not reportedSite Type:
                                             Not reportedE Date:
                                             Mineral OilSubstance:
                                             6Quantity Released:
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                                             Not reportedUnknown:
                                             Not reportedSubstance #2:
                                             Not reportedSubstance #3:
                                             Not reportedEvacuations:
                                             Vehicle Hit TransformerNumber of Injuries:
                                             Not reportedNumber of Fatalities:
                                             No#1 Pipeline:
                                             No#2 Pipeline:
                                             No#3 Pipeline:
                                             No#1 Vessel >= 300 Tons:
                                             No#2 Vessel >= 300 Tons:
                                             No#3 Vessel >= 300 Tons:
                                             NoEvacs:
                                             OtherInjuries:
                                             NoFatals:
                                             Not reportedComments:
                                             Caller states substance was released due to aDescription:
                                             vehicle hitting a pad-mount transformer. Caller
                                             states substance released to a field. Caller
                                             states a contractor will handle clean-up.
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121 PEST LICELIZABETH COOK S117625200
North 15326 JOSHUA ST    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92348



Relative:
Lower



Actual:
3387 ft.



2.657 mi.
14028 ft.



PEST LIC:
                         QALFacility Type:
                         BCDEFCategories:
                         100689License No:
                         01/01/2015Issued or Renewed Date:
                         12/31/2016Expiration Date:
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A4 PEST LICNICK C ALVARADO S117625881
North 14930 FARMINGTON ST    N/A
1/2-1 HESPERIA, CA  92345



Relative:
Higher



Actual:
3550 ft.



0.764 mi.
4033 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster A



PEST LIC:
                         QALFacility Type:
                         BCCategories:
                         102563License No:
                         01/01/2015Issued or Renewed Date:
                         12/31/2016Expiration Date:
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K41 PEST LICMICHAEL P MERGENER S117627438
WNW 6740 FUENTE AVE    N/A
> 1 OAK HILLS, CA  92344



Relative:
Higher



Actual:
3689 ft.



1.576 mi.
8321 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster K



PEST LIC:
                         QACFacility Type:
                         BCategories:
                         106710License No:
                         01/01/2014Issued or Renewed Date:
                         12/31/2015Expiration Date:
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11 PEST LICDAVID A COSTA S117628807
NNE 15167 KIMBALL ST    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345



Relative:
Higher



Actual:
3511 ft.



1.091 mi.
5758 ft.



PEST LIC:
                         QALFacility Type:
                         BCategories:
                         114553License No:
                         01/01/2015Issued or Renewed Date:
                         12/31/2016Expiration Date:
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A3 PEST LICWILLOWBROOK LANDSCAPE CO INC S117642191
North 14930 FARMINGTON ST    N/A
1/2-1 HESPERIA, CA  92345



Relative:
Higher



Actual:
3550 ft.



0.764 mi.
4033 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster A



PEST LIC:
                         PCMFacility Type:
                         Not reportedCategories:
                         38483License No:
                         01/01/2014Issued or Renewed Date:
                         12/31/2015Expiration Date:
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F23 RCRA-SQGMER MAR INC 1000123691
ENE FINDS6878 SANTA FE EAST CAD982332330
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345



Relative:
Lower



Actual:
3388 ft.



1.347 mi.
7113 ft. Site 2 of 4 in cluster F



RCRA-SQG:
                    11/12/1987Date form received by agency:
                    MER MAR INCFacility name:
                    6878 SANTA FE EASTFacility address:
                    HESPERIA, CA 92345
                    CAD982332330EPA ID:
                    ENVIRONMENTAL  MANAGERContact:
                    6878 SANTA FE EASTContact address:
                    HESPERIA, CA 92345
                    USContact country:
                    (619) 244-6149Contact telephone:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time



Owner/Operator Summary:
                    JOHN K MERELLOwner/operator name:
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:



                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator name:
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:



Handler Activities Summary:
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
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                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil transporter:



                    No violations foundViolation Status:



FINDS:



                    110002795501Registry ID:



                    Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
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I35 RCRA-SQGVISTA CONSOLIDATED INC DBA FAST TOPS 1000820465
NE FINDS7042 SANTA FE AVE  BLDG C CAD983665035
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345



Relative:
Lower



Actual:
3364 ft.



1.538 mi.
8120 ft. Site 5 of 8 in cluster I



RCRA-SQG:
                    10/26/2000Date form received by agency:
                    VISTA CONSOLIDATED INC DBA FAST TOPSFacility name:
                    7042 SANTA FE AVE BLDG CFacility address:
                    HESPERIA, CA
                    CAD983665035EPA ID:
                    1087 E 9TH STMailing address:
                    SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92410
                    DAVID  BLOCKContact:
                    1087 E 9TH STContact address:
                    SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92410
                    USContact country:
                    (909) 889-1069Contact telephone:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time



Owner/Operator Summary:
                    VISTA CONSOLIDATED INCOwner/operator name:
                    1087 E 9TH STOwner/operator address:
                    SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92410
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    (909) 889-1069Owner/operator telephone:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:



Handler Activities Summary:
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil transporter:



                    D001.   Waste code:
                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:
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                    D035.   Waste code:
                    METHYL ETHYL KETONE.   Waste name:



                    F003.   Waste code:
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
                    ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
                    MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
                    NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
                    SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
                    MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F002, F004, AND F005; AND STILL
                    BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
                    MIXTURES.



                    F005.   Waste code:
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
                    2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
                    ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
                    LISTED IN F001, F002, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
                    THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.



                    No violations foundViolation Status:



FINDS:



                    110002896910Registry ID:



                    Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
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P78 FINDSLUGO SUBSTATION 1004443165
WNW 6655 ESCONDIDO ST.    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345



Relative:
Higher



Actual:
3739 ft.



2.021 mi.
10669 ft. Site 9 of 13 in cluster P



FINDS:



                    110017210347Registry ID:



                    Environmental Interest/Information System
AIR EMISSIONS CLASSIFICATION UNKNOWN



RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of



events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
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C13 FINDSMCWELCO PRODUCTS 1005773977
ENE EMI6730 SANTA FE AVENUE    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345



Relative:
Lower



Actual:
3402 ft.



1.179 mi.
6225 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster C



FINDS:



                    110002414361Registry ID:



                    Environmental Interest/Information System
HAZARDOUS AIR POLLUTANT MAJOR



EMI:
                                              1995Year:
                                              36County Code:
                                              MDAir Basin:
                                              43901106Facility ID:
                                              MOJAir District Name:
                                              3479SIC Code:
                                              MOJAVE DESERT AQMDAir District Name:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              3Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              3Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:



                                              1996Year:
                                              36County Code:
                                              MDAir Basin:
                                              43901106Facility ID:
                                              MOJAir District Name:
                                              3479SIC Code:
                                              MOJAVE DESERT AQMDAir District Name:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              3Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              3Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:



                                              1997Year:
                                              36County Code:
                                              MDAir Basin:
                                              43901106Facility ID:
                                              MOJAir District Name:
                                              3479SIC Code:
                                              MOJAVE DESERT AQMDAir District Name:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              3Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
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                                              3Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:



                                              1998Year:
                                              36County Code:
                                              MDAir Basin:
                                              43901106Facility ID:
                                              MOJAir District Name:
                                              3479SIC Code:
                                              MOJAVE DESERT AQMDAir District Name:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              3Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              3Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:



                                              1999Year:
                                              36County Code:
                                              MDAir Basin:
                                              43901106Facility ID:
                                              MOJAir District Name:
                                              3479SIC Code:
                                              MOJAVE DESERT AQMDAir District Name:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              3Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              3Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:



                                              2000Year:
                                              36County Code:
                                              MDAir Basin:
                                              43901106Facility ID:
                                              MOJAir District Name:
                                              3479SIC Code:
                                              MOJAVE DESERT AQMDAir District Name:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              3Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              3Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:



                                              2001Year:
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                                              36County Code:
                                              MDAir Basin:
                                              43901106Facility ID:
                                              MOJAir District Name:
                                              3479SIC Code:
                                              MOJAVE DESERT AQMDAir District Name:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              3Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              3Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:



                                              2002Year:
                                              36County Code:
                                              MDAir Basin:
                                              43901106Facility ID:
                                              MOJAir District Name:
                                              3479SIC Code:
                                              MOJAVE DESERT AQMDAir District Name:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              3Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              3Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:



                                              2003Year:
                                              36County Code:
                                              MDAir Basin:
                                              43901106Facility ID:
                                              MOJAir District Name:
                                              3479SIC Code:
                                              MOJAVE DESERT AQMDAir District Name:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              3Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              3Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:



                                              2004Year:
                                              36County Code:
                                              MDAir Basin:
                                              43901106Facility ID:
                                              MOJAir District Name:
                                              3479SIC Code:



                                              MOJAVE DESERT AQMDAir District Name:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
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                                              3Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              2.9Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:



                                              2005Year:
                                              36County Code:
                                              MDAir Basin:
                                              43901106Facility ID:
                                              MOJAir District Name:
                                              3479SIC Code:
                                              MOJAVE DESERT AQMDAir District Name:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              3Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              2.904Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:



                                              2006Year:
                                              36County Code:
                                              MDAir Basin:
                                              43901106Facility ID:
                                              MOJAir District Name:
                                              3479SIC Code:
                                              MOJAVE DESERT AQMDAir District Name:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              3Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              2.904Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:



                                              2007Year:
                                              36County Code:
                                              MDAir Basin:
                                              43901106Facility ID:
                                              MOJAir District Name:
                                              3479SIC Code:
                                              MOJAVE DESERT AQMDAir District Name:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              3Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              2.904Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:



                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
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                                              2008Year:
                                              36County Code:
                                              MDAir Basin:
                                              43901106Facility ID:
                                              MOJAir District Name:
                                              3479SIC Code:
                                              MOJAVE DESERT AQMDAir District Name:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              3Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              2.904Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:



                                              2009Year:
                                              36County Code:
                                              MDAir Basin:
                                              43901106Facility ID:
                                              MOJAir District Name:
                                              3479SIC Code:
                                              MOJAVE DESERT AQMDAir District Name:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              3Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              2.9039999999999999Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:



                                              2010Year:
                                              36County Code:
                                              MDAir Basin:
                                              43901106Facility ID:
                                              MOJAir District Name:
                                              3479SIC Code:
                                              MOJAVE DESERT AQMDAir District Name:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              3Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              2.9039999999999999Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:



                                              2011Year:



                                              36County Code:
                                              MDAir Basin:
                                              43901106Facility ID:
                                              MOJAir District Name:
                                              3479SIC Code:
                                              MOJAVE DESERT AQMDAir District Name:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
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                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              3Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              2.904Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:



                                              2012Year:
                                              36County Code:
                                              MDAir Basin:
                                              43901106Facility ID:
                                              MOJAir District Name:
                                              3479SIC Code:
                                              MOJAVE DESERT AQMDAir District Name:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              3Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              2.904Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:



                                              2013Year:
                                              36County Code:
                                              MDAir Basin:
                                              43901106Facility ID:
                                              MOJAir District Name:
                                              3479SIC Code:
                                              MOJAVE DESERT AQMDAir District Name:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              3Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              2.904Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
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Y133 CERCLISHESPERIA DRUG LAB FIRE 1006932073
NE 16395 ALLTHORN STREET CAN000906019
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345



Relative:
Lower



Actual:
3297 ft.



2.989 mi.
15780 ft. Site 2 of 5 in cluster Y



CERCLIS:
                  0906019Site ID:
                  CAN000906019EPA ID:
                  SAN BERNARDINOFacility County:
                  HESPERIA DRUG LAB FIREShort Name:
                  Not reportedCongressional District:
                  09KZIFMS ID:
                  Not reportedSMSA Number:
                  Not reportedUSGC Hydro Unit:
                  Not a Federal FacilityFederal Facility:
                  0.00000DMNSN Number:
                  Not reportedSite Orphan Flag:
                  Not reportedRCRA ID:
                  Not reportedUSGS Quadrangle:
                  RSite Init By Prog:
                  Not reportedNFRAP Flag:
                  Not reportedParent ID:
                  Not reportedRST Code:
                  09EPA Region:
                  Not reportedClassification:
                  Not reportedSite Settings Code:
                  Not on the NPLNPL Status:
                  Not reportedDMNSN Unit Code:
                  Not reportedRBRAC Code:
                  Not reportedRResp Fed Agency Code:
                  Removal Only Site (No Site Assessment Work Needed)Non NPL Status:
                  09/03/03Non NPL Status Date:



                  06071Site Fips Code:
                  /  /CC Concurrence Date:
                  Not reportedCC Concurrence FY:
                  Not reportedAlias EPA ID:
                  Not reportedSite FUDS Flag:



CERCLIS Site Contact Name(s):
                  9000106.00000Contact ID:
                  Robert MandelContact Name:
                  (415) 972-3040Contact Tel:
                  On-Scene Coordinator (OSC)Contact Title:
                  Not reportedContact Email:



                  13003854.00000Contact ID:
                  Leslie RamirezContact Name:
                  (415) 972-3978Contact Tel:
                  Site Assessment Manager (SAM)Contact Title:
                  Not reportedContact Email:



                  13003858.00000Contact ID:
                  Sharon MurrayContact Name:
                  (415) 972-4250Contact Tel:
                  Site Assessment Manager (SAM)Contact Title:
                  Not reportedContact Email:
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                  13004003.00000Contact ID:
                  Carl BricknerContact Name:
                  Not reportedContact Tel:
                  Site Assessment Manager (SAM)Contact Title:
                  Not reportedContact Email:



                  Not reportedAlias Comments:
Not reportedSite Description:



CERCLIS Assessment History:



                  001Action Code:
                  REMOVALAction:
                  09/03/03Date Started:
                  09/03/03Date Completed:
                  Cleaned upPriority Level:
                  SITEWIDEOperable Unit:
                  EPA Fund-FinancedPrimary Responsibility:
                  PrimaryPlanning Status:
                  Time CriticalUrgency Indicator:
                  Not reportedAction Anomaly:



For detailed financial records, contact EDR for a Site Report.:



                  001Action Code:
                  ADMINISTRATIVE RECORDSAction:
                  09/05/03Date Started:
                  09/05/03Date Completed:
                  Admin Record Compiled for a Removal EventPriority Level:
                  SITEWIDEOperable Unit:
                  EPA Fund-FinancedPrimary Responsibility:
                  Not reportedPlanning Status:
                  Not reportedUrgency Indicator:



                  Not reportedAction Anomaly:



For detailed financial records, contact EDR for a Site Report.:



Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 
9 additional US CERCLIS Financial: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4ha44lhYIaCM28I4ywl009cmYgKIrt39aCLHMkO2F38rKIGE3vsy6LwGh33B0mp0PLB0OcYCmcv2.NgP3Kq8AHmry.tMD4aQhHlaL62U04.JlpB8qYYa.I3J3V5CVMMOW4JY87fIPB4WeyUswg04ND0dq0jh3izcoGmGD7T4g7cKIs4h7h4AaFz3cJ4LllhN2l8YO4I0k6DhCX4Mxo6WP8NfItdBGayLqwk0AM20lk0nA8CbcIpm7b2MFgDWK33Av3rlwthC1x.9SjaIm4EyLICH.TuBxkncOEY4HNhnsaHE3iF4w4lmA27AY6nIqg3OQCkHMaC27Z8KhI5l2jVyC2wsB8HB0bi0FyBqscdqmHI52QguIKI04wVrsFtt.2SI9Y6aEP999LrkHVl59zkbuOYQ2


http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4ha44lhYIaCM28I4ywl009cmYgKIrt39aCLHMkO2F38rKIGE3vsy6LwGh33B0mp0PLB0OcYCmcv2.NgP3Kq8AHmry.tMD4aQhHlaL62U04.JlpB8qYYa.I3J3V5CVMMOW4JY87fIPB4WeyUswg04ND0dq0jh3izcoGmGD7T4g7cKIs4h7h4AaFz3cJ4LllhN2l8YO4I0k6DhCX4Mxo6WP8NfItdBGayLqwk0AM20lk0nA8CbcIpm7b2MFgDWK33Av3rlwthC1x.9SjaIm4EyLICH.TuBxkncOEY4HNhnsaHE3iF4w4lmA27AY6nIqg3OQCkHMaC27Z8KhI5l2jVyC2wsB8HB0bi0FyBqscdqmHI52QguIKI04wVrsFtt.2SI9Y6aEP999LrkHVl59zkbuOYQ2










MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction



EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation



Y135 FINDSHESPERIA DRUG LAB FIRE 1007086537
NE 16395 ALLTHORN STREET    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345



Relative:
Lower



Actual:
3297 ft.



2.989 mi.
15780 ft. Site 4 of 5 in cluster Y



FINDS:



                    110015651356Registry ID:



                    Environmental Interest/Information System
CERCLIS (Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and
Liability Information System) is the Superfund database that is used
to support management in all phases of the Superfund program. The
system contains information on all aspects of hazardous waste sites,
including an inventory of sites, planned and actual site activities,
and financial information.



 Page: 1













MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction



EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation



P81 RCRA-LQGLUGO SUBSTATION 1007199639
WNW 6655 ESCONDIDO ST. CAD981694698
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345



Relative:
Higher



Actual:
3739 ft.



2.021 mi.
10669 ft. Site 12 of 13 in cluster P



RCRA-LQG:
                    03/04/1999Date form received by agency:
                    LUGO SUBSTATIONFacility name:
                    6655 ESCONDIDO ST.Facility address:
                    HESPERIA, CA 92345
                    CAD981694698EPA ID:
                    2244 WALNUT GROVE AVE ROOM 405Mailing address:
                    ROSEMEAD, CA 91770
                    KATHRYN  VANDERSLICEContact:
                    Not reportedContact address:
                    Not reported
                    USContact country:
                    (626) 302-9320Contact telephone:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    Handler: generates 1,000 kg or more of hazardous waste during anyDescription:
                    calendar month; or generates more than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste
                    during any calendar month; or generates more than 100 kg of any
                    residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from the
                    cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month; or generates 1 kg or less of acutely
                    hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1
                    kg of acutely hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less
                    of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
                    from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than
                    100 kg of that material at any time



Handler Activities Summary:
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil transporter:



Historical Generators:
                    02/27/1996Date form received by agency:
                    SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISONSite name:
                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:



                    No violations foundViolation Status:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction



EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation



M55 US CDL14926 FIR ST 1009619626
North 14926 FIR ST    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  



Relative:
Higher



Actual:
3468 ft.



1.888 mi.
9968 ft. Site 1 of 3 in cluster M



US CDL:
          02/25/2004Seizure Date:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction



EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation



114 FINDSHESPERIA RANCH 1010040737
NE 7887 3RD ST.    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92334



Relative:
Lower



Actual:
3343 ft.



2.547 mi.
13446 ft.



FINDS:



                    110028124250Registry ID:



                    Environmental Interest/Information System
ICIS (Integrated Compliance Information System) is the Integrated
Compliance Information System and provides a database that, when
complete, will contain integrated Enforcement and Compliance
information across most of EPA’s programs. The vision for ICIS is to
replace EPA’s independent databases that contain Enforcement data with
a single repository for that information. Currently, ICIS contains all
Federal Administrative and Judicial enforcement actions. This
information is maintained in ICIS by EPA in the Regional offices and
it Headquarters. A future release of ICIS will replace the Permit
Compliance System (PCS) which supports the NPDES and will integrate
that information with Federal actions already in the system. ICIS also
has the capability to track other activities occurring in the Region
that support Compliance and Enforcement programs. These include;
Incident Tracking, Compliance Assistance, and Compliance Monitoring.
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction



EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation



99 US CDL13010 PRAIRIE TRAIL 1011858683
West 13010 PRAIRIE TRAIL    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  



Relative:
Lower



Actual:
0 ft.



2.284 mi.
12057 ft.



US CDL:
          02/22/2007Seizure Date:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction



EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation



I31 FINDSHESPERIA 1011979707
ENE UNKNOWN    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92344



Relative:
Lower



Actual:
3364 ft.



1.523 mi.
8043 ft. Site 1 of 8 in cluster I



FINDS:



                    110038059793Registry ID:



                    Environmental Interest/Information System
AIR EMISSIONS CLASSIFICATION UNKNOWN
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction



EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation



G27 FINDSHESPERIA SANITARY LANDFILL 1011987265
SSW 5500 HESPERIA DUMP ROAD    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92340



Relative:
Higher



Actual:
3726 ft.



1.384 mi.
7307 ft. Site 2 of 3 in cluster G



FINDS:



                    110037981510Registry ID:



                    Environmental Interest/Information System
AIR EMISSIONS CLASSIFICATION UNKNOWN
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction



EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation



B8 RCRA-LQGPLANT 19A 1012176318
NNW HAZNET7034 MAPLE AVE CAR000202341
1/2-1 HESPERIA, CA  92340



Relative:
Higher



Actual:
3589 ft.



0.960 mi.
5069 ft. Site 1 of 3 in cluster B



RCRA-LQG:
                    08/14/2009Date form received by agency:
                    PLANT 19AFacility name:
                    7034 MAPLE AVEFacility address:
                    HESPERIA, CA 92340
                    CAR000202341EPA ID:
                    9700 7TH AVEMailing address:
                    HESPERIA, CA 92340
                    WAYNE  VOGELContact:
                    9700 7TH AVEContact address:
                    HESPERIA, CA 92340
                    USContact country:
                    760-947-7742Contact telephone:
                    7742Telephone ext.:
                    WVOGEL@CITYOFHESPERIA.USContact email:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    Handler: generates 1,000 kg or more of hazardous waste during anyDescription:
                    calendar month; or generates more than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste
                    during any calendar month; or generates more than 100 kg of any
                    residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from the
                    cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month; or generates 1 kg or less of acutely
                    hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1



                    kg of acutely hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less
                    of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
                    from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than
                    100 kg of that material at any time



Owner/Operator Summary:
                    HESPERIA WATER COOwner/operator name:
                    9700 7TH AVEOwner/operator address:
                    HESPERIA, CA 92340
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    DistrictLegal status:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    07/01/1988Owner/Op start date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:



                    RODGER ASHBYOwner/operator name:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator address:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    DistrictLegal status:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    07/01/1988Owner/Op start date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:



Handler Activities Summary:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction



EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation



                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil transporter:



                    D008.   Waste code:
                    LEAD.   Waste name:



                    No violations foundViolation Status:



HAZNET:
     1012176318envid:
     2010Year:
     CAR000202341GEPAID:
     WAYNE VOGEL EXT 7742Contact:
     7609477742Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     9700 7TH AVEMailing Address:



     HESPERIA, CA 923400000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD008252405TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.)Waste Category:
     Fuel Blending Prior To Energy Recovery At Another SiteDisposal Method:
     0.5445Tons:
     Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.)Cat Decode:
     Fuel Blending Prior To Energy Recovery At Another SiteMethod Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:



     1012176318envid:
     2009Year:
     CAR000202341GEPAID:
     WAYNE VOGEL EXT 7742Contact:
     7609477742Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     9700 7TH AVEMailing Address:
     HESPERIA, CA 923400000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD097030993TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Other inorganic solid wasteWaste Category:
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryDisposal Method:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     1.75Tons:
     Other inorganic solid wasteCat Decode:
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)Method Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction



EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation



P77 RCRA-LQGSCE LUGO SUBSTATION 1012176388
WNW 6655 ESCONDIDO ST CAR000203190
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92344



Relative:
Higher



Actual:
3739 ft.



2.021 mi.
10669 ft. Site 8 of 13 in cluster P



RCRA-LQG:
                    12/07/2010Date form received by agency:
                    SCE LUGO SUBSTATIONFacility name:
                    6655 ESCONDIDO STFacility address:
                    HESPERIA, CA 92344
                    CAR000203190EPA ID:
                    PO BOX 800Mailing address:
                    ATTN SARA DUVALL
                    ROSEMEAD, CA 91770
                    SARA M DUVALLContact:
                    PO BOX 800Contact address:
                    ROSEMEAD, CA 91770
                    USContact country:
                    626-302-4781Contact telephone:
                    SARA.DUVALL@SCE.COMContact email:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    Handler: generates 1,000 kg or more of hazardous waste during anyDescription:
                    calendar month; or generates more than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste
                    during any calendar month; or generates more than 100 kg of any
                    residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from the
                    cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month; or generates 1 kg or less of acutely
                    hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1
                    kg of acutely hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less
                    of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
                    from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than



                    100 kg of that material at any time



Owner/Operator Summary:
                    SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISONOwner/operator name:
                    PO BOX 800Owner/operator address:
                    ROSEMEAD, CA 91770
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    626-302-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    08/01/1968Owner/Op start date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:



                    SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISONOwner/operator name:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator address:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    08/01/1968Owner/Op start date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:



Handler Activities Summary:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction



EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation



                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil transporter:



                    133.   Waste code:
                    133.   Waste name:



                    151.   Waste code:
                    151.   Waste name:



                    181.   Waste code:
                    181.   Waste name:



                    211.   Waste code:
                    211.   Waste name:



                    213.   Waste code:
                    213.   Waste name:



                    214.   Waste code:



                    214.   Waste name:



                    221.   Waste code:
                    221.   Waste name:



                    223.   Waste code:
                    223.   Waste name:



                    261.   Waste code:
                    261.   Waste name:



                    272.   Waste code:
                    272.   Waste name:



                    291.   Waste code:
                    291.   Waste name:



                    331.   Waste code:
                    331.   Waste name:



                    343.   Waste code:
                    343.   Waste name:



                    352.   Waste code:
                    352.   Waste name:



                    461.   Waste code:
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EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation



                    461.   Waste name:



                    512.   Waste code:
                    512.   Waste name:



                    513.   Waste code:
                    513.   Waste name:



                    541.   Waste code:
                    541.   Waste name:



                    551.   Waste code:
                    551.   Waste name:



                    731.   Waste code:
                    731.   Waste name:



                    D001.   Waste code:
                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:



                    D002.   Waste code:
                    CORROSIVE WASTE.   Waste name:



                    D008.   Waste code:
                    LEAD.   Waste name:



                    D018.   Waste code:
                    BENZENE.   Waste name:



                    D039.   Waste code:



                    TETRACHLOROETHYLENE.   Waste name:



                    D040.   Waste code:
                    TRICHLORETHYLENE.   Waste name:



                    F001.   Waste code:
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS USED IN DEGREASING:.   Waste name:
                    TETRACHLOROETHYLENE, TRICHLORETHYLENE, METHYLENE CHLORIDE,
                    1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE, CARBON TETRACHLORIDE AND CHLORINATED
                    FLUOROCARBONS; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS USED IN DEGREASING
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
                    ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED
                    IN F002, F004, AND F005; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE
                    SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.



                    F002.   Waste code:
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,.   Waste name:
                    METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
                    CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
                    ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND 1,1,2,
                    TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE
                    USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE
                    ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F004, AND
                    F005; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
                    SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.



                    F003.   Waste code:
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
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Direction



EDR ID NumberDistance
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                    ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
                    MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
                    NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
                    SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
                    MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F002, F004, AND F005; AND STILL
                    BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
                    MIXTURES.



                    F005.   Waste code:
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
                    2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
                    ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
                    LISTED IN F001, F002, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
                    THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.



Historical Generators:
                    10/09/2009Date form received by agency:
                    LUGO SUBSTATIONSite name:
                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:



                    D001.   Waste code:
                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:



                    D018.   Waste code:
                    BENZENE.   Waste name:



                    F001.   Waste code:
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS USED IN DEGREASING:.   Waste name:
                    TETRACHLOROETHYLENE, TRICHLORETHYLENE, METHYLENE CHLORIDE,
                    1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE, CARBON TETRACHLORIDE AND CHLORINATED
                    FLUOROCARBONS; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS USED IN DEGREASING
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
                    ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED
                    IN F002, F004, AND F005; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE
                    SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.



                    F002.   Waste code:
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,.   Waste name:
                    METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
                    CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
                    ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND 1,1,2,
                    TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE
                    USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE
                    ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F004, AND
                    F005; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
                    SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.



                    F003.   Waste code:
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
                    ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
                    MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
                    NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
                    SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
                    MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F002, F004, AND F005; AND STILL
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EDR ID NumberDistance
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                    BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
                    MIXTURES.



                    F005.   Waste code:
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
                    2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
                    ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
                    LISTED IN F001, F002, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
                    THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.



                    No violations foundViolation Status:
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EDR ID NumberDistance
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B9 FINDSPLANT 19A 1012235856
NNW 7034 MAPLE AVE    N/A
1/2-1 HESPERIA, CA  92340



Relative:
Higher



Actual:
3589 ft.



0.960 mi.
5069 ft. Site 2 of 3 in cluster B



FINDS:



                    110039565306Registry ID:



                    Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
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53 FINDSLUGO SUBSTATION 1014679060
West UNKNOWN    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92344



Relative:
Higher



Actual:
3738 ft.



1.839 mi.
9712 ft.



FINDS:



                    110041407698Registry ID:



                    Environmental Interest/Information System
AIR MINOR
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94 EDR Hist Cleaner 1015000041
NE 16000  EL CENTRO ST    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345



Relative:
Lower



Actual:
3366 ft.



2.241 mi.
11835 ft.



EDR Historical Cleaners:
          SHORE COUNTRY CARPET CLEANINGName:
          2006Year:
          16000  EL CENTRO STAddress:
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T100 EDR Hist Auto 1015209323
WNW 13302  RANCHERO RD    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92344



Relative:
Higher



Actual:
3684 ft.



2.300 mi.
12146 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster T



EDR Historical Auto Stations:
          GRANDVIEW MOBILName:
          2010Year:
          13302  RANCHERO RDAddress:



          GRANDVIEW MOBILName:
          2011Year:
          13302  RANCHERO RDAddress:



          GRANDVIEW MOBILName:
          2012Year:
          13302  RANCHERO RDAddress:
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M57 EDR Hist Auto 1015235417
North 14970  FIR ST    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345



Relative:
Higher



Actual:
3464 ft.



1.890 mi.
9978 ft. Site 3 of 3 in cluster M



EDR Historical Auto Stations:
          Z & G MOBILE AUTO REPAIRName:
          2006Year:
          14970  FIR STAddress:
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EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation



51 EDR Hist Auto 1015240473
North 15102  EL CENTRO ST    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345



Relative:
Higher



Actual:
3459 ft.



1.787 mi.
9433 ft.



EDR Historical Auto Stations:
          INDEPENDENT MOBILE MECHANICName:
          2007Year:
          15102  EL CENTRO STAddress:



          INDEPENDENT MOBILE MECHANICName:
          2008Year:
          15102  EL CENTRO STAddress:
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38 EDR Hist Auto 1015247550
NE 15592  RANCHERO RD    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345



Relative:
Higher



Actual:
3441 ft.



1.542 mi.
8143 ft.



EDR Historical Auto Stations:
          MOBILE AUTO SERVICE HASSLEFREEName:
          2007Year:
          15592  RANCHERO RDAddress:
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120 EDR Hist Auto 1015249824
NNE 15817  CACTUS ST    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345



Relative:
Lower



Actual:
3354 ft.



2.656 mi.
14025 ft.



EDR Historical Auto Stations:
          AMERICAN AUTO DETAIL WEAVERName:
          2006Year:
          15817  CACTUS STAddress:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction



EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation



107 EDR Hist Auto 1015251036
NNE 15971  MISSION ST    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345



Relative:
Lower



Actual:
3365 ft.



2.389 mi.
12616 ft.



EDR Historical Auto Stations:
          A & A AUTO BODYName:
          2009Year:
          15971  MISSION STAddress:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction



EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation



92 EDR Hist Auto 1015592165
West 6547  WHITEHAVEN CT    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92344



Relative:
Lower



Actual:
0 ft.



2.237 mi.
11814 ft.



EDR Historical Auto Stations:
          ALL IN ONE MOBILE ROAD SERVICEName:
          2008Year:
          6547  WHITEHAVEN CTAddress:



          ALL IN ONE MOBILE ROAD SERVICEName:
          2011Year:
          6547  WHITEHAVEN CTAddress:



          ALL IN ONE MOBILE ROAD SERVICEName:
          2012Year:
          6547  WHITEHAVEN CTAddress:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction



EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation



2 EDR Hist Auto 1015602052
NNW 6924  WILSON WAY    N/A
1/2-1 HESPERIA, CA  92345



Relative:
Higher



Actual:
3569 ft.



0.740 mi.
3907 ft.



EDR Historical Auto Stations:
          ALL IN ONE MOBILE ROAD SERVICEName:
          2004Year:
          6924  WILSON WAYAddress:



          ALL IN ONE MOBILE ROAD SERVICEName:
          2005Year:
          6924  WILSON WAYAddress:



          ALL IN ONE MOBIL ROAD SERVICEName:
          2009Year:
          6924  WILSON WAYAddress:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction



EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation



J39 EDR Hist Auto 1015624402
NNW 7499  VICTOR AVE    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345



Relative:
Higher



Actual:
3525 ft.



1.562 mi.
8248 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster J



EDR Historical Auto Stations:
          D T & SONS TIRE SERVICEName:
          2009Year:
          7499  VICTOR AVEAddress:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction



EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation



O66 EDR Hist Auto 1015633601
North 7873  OAKWOOD AVE    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345



Relative:
Higher



Actual:
3485 ft.



1.978 mi.
10444 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster O



EDR Historical Auto Stations:
          AF MOBILE AUTO REPAIRName:
          2001Year:
          7873  OAKWOOD AVEAddress:



          AF MOBIL AUTO REPAIRName:
          2002Year:
          7873  OAKWOOD AVEAddress:



 Page: 1













MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction



EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation



113 EDR Hist Auto 1015651266
North 8324  COTTONWOOD AVE    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345



Relative:
Lower



Actual:
3426 ft.



2.540 mi.
13410 ft.



EDR Historical Auto Stations:
          PREMIER AUTO EXCHANGEName:
          2003Year:
          8324  COTTONWOOD AVEAddress:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction



EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation



132 EDR Hist Auto 1015656469
NNE 8526  7TH AVE    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345



Relative:
Lower



Actual:
3335 ft.



2.988 mi.
15776 ft.



EDR Historical Auto Stations:
          JIMS AUTOMOTIVEName:
          2008Year:
          8526  7TH AVEAddress:



          JIMS AUTOMOTIVEName:
          2009Year:
          8526  7TH AVEAddress:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction



EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation



G29 FINDSHESPERIA REFUSE DISPOSAL SITE 1017372329
SSW 7 MILES SOUTH ON HESPERIA ROAD    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345



Relative:
Higher



Actual:
3697 ft.



1.450 mi.
7654 ft. Site 3 of 3 in cluster G



FINDS:



                    110060768888Registry ID:



                    Environmental Interest/Information System
LANDFILL GAS (LFG) RECOVERY
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction



EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation



68 ERNS 94393104
West LUGO SUBSTATION 6655 ESCONDIDO RD    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345



Relative:
Higher



Actual:
3749 ft.



1.990 mi.
10506 ft.



Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 
additional ERNS detail in the EDR Site Report.
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2u2Puq1sP18Fqc23s11l1K22Fj2AcMA73n1M1t9Fl62huH1nP57kqW2isD3G1G3dFy3Zcw2H3K6p1g21uP2SPm1Xqv5us8531dApFN9RcI7D3x1r1G9elS0LKA3w2ktLjS2guD1XPX9uqpAOsL5T1j44FaA5cX4z3h2.1C1jlA5GKh1


http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2u2Puq1sP18Fqc23s11l1K22Fj2AcMA73n1M1t9Fl62huH1nP57kqW2isD3G1G3dFy3Zcw2H3K6p1g21uP2SPm1Xqv5us8531dApFN9RcI7D3x1r1G9elS0LKA3w2ktLjS2guD1XPX9uqpAOsL5T1j44FaA5cX4z3h2.1C1jlA5GKh1










MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction



EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation



P74 ASTSCE-LUGO SUBSTATION A100346097
WNW 6655 ESCONDIDO AVE    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345



Relative:
Higher



Actual:
3739 ft.



2.021 mi.
10669 ft. Site 5 of 13 in cluster P



AST:
                              San BernardinoCertified Unified Program Agencies:
                              SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON CO.Owner:
                              26,200Total Gallons:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction



EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation



P70 SWEEPS USTSCE UGO SUBSTATION S101591742
WNW CA FID UST6655 ESCONDIDO    N/A
> 1 CHMIRSHESPERIA, CA  92345



Relative:
Higher



Actual:
3739 ft.



2.021 mi. NPDES
10669 ft. Site 1 of 13 in cluster P



SWEEPS UST:
          ActiveStatus:
          22234Comp Number:
          9Number:
          44-003934Board Of Equalization:
          03-18-92Referral Date:
          03-18-92Action Date:
          02-29-88Created Date:
          295Owner Tank Id:
          36-000-022234-000001SWRCB Tank Id:
          ATank Status:
          2000Capacity:
          07-01-85Active Date:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          PSTG:
          REG UNLEADEDContent:
          1Number Of Tanks:



CA FID UST:
     36008800Facility ID:
     UTNKARegulated By:
     00022234Regulated ID:
     Not reportedCortese Code:
     Not reportedSIC Code:
     Not reportedFacility Phone:
     Not reportedMail To:
     2244  WALNUT GROVE AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Address 2:
     HESPERIA 92345Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedContact:
     Not reportedContact Phone:
     Not reportedDUNs Number:
     Not reportedNPDES Number:
     Not reportedEPA ID:
     Not reportedComments:
     ActiveStatus:



CHMIRS:
                                             12-0951OES Incident Number:
                                             02/18/2012OES notification:
                                             Not reportedOES Date:
                                             Not reportedOES Time:
                                             Not reportedDate Completed:
                                             Not reportedProperty Use:
                                             Not reportedAgency Id Number:
                                             Not reportedAgency Incident Number:
                                             Not reportedTime Notified:
                                             Not reportedTime Completed:
                                             Not reportedSurrounding Area:
                                             Not reportedEstimated Temperature:
                                             Not reportedProperty Management:
                                             Not reportedMore Than Two Substances Involved?:



 Page: 1











MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction



EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation



                                             Not reportedResp Agncy Personel # Of Decontaminated:
                                             Not reportedResponding Agency Personel # Of Injuries:
                                             Not reportedResponding Agency Personel # Of Fatalities:
                                             Not reportedOthers Number Of Decontaminated:
                                             Not reportedOthers Number Of Injuries:
                                             Not reportedOthers Number Of Fatalities:
                                             Not reportedVehicle Make/year:
                                             Not reportedVehicle License Number:
                                             Not reportedVehicle State:
                                             Not reportedVehicle Id Number:
                                             Not reportedCA DOT PUC/ICC Number:
                                             Not reportedCompany Name:
                                             Not reportedReporting Officer Name/ID:
                                             Not reportedReport Date:
                                             Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                                             NoWaterway Involved:
                                             Not reportedWaterway:
                                             Utilities/SubstationSpill Site:
                                             ContractorCleanup By:
                                             Not reportedContainment:
                                             Not reportedWhat Happened:
                                             Not reportedType:
                                             Gal(s)Measure:
                                             Not reportedOther:
                                             100Date/Time:
                                             2012Year:
                                             Southern California EdisonAgency:
                                             2/18/2012Incident Date:
                                             San Bernardino County Fire DepartmentAdmin Agency:
                                             Not reportedAmount:
                                             YesContained:
                                             Not reportedSite Type:
                                             Not reportedE Date:
                                             Mineral Oil ( Non PCB )Substance:
                                             3,000Quantity Released:
                                             Not reportedUnknown:
                                             Not reportedSubstance #2:
                                             Not reportedSubstance #3:
                                             Not reportedEvacuations:
                                             Not reportedNumber of Injuries:
                                             Not reportedNumber of Fatalities:
                                             Not reported#1 Pipeline:



                                             Not reported#2 Pipeline:
                                             Not reported#3 Pipeline:
                                             Not reported#1 Vessel >= 300 Tons:
                                             Not reported#2 Vessel >= 300 Tons:
                                             Not reported#3 Vessel >= 300 Tons:
                                             Not reportedEvacs:
                                             Not reportedInjuries:
                                             Not reportedFatals:
                                             Not reportedComments:
                                             A fire is in progress at a transformer stationDescription:
                                             and the product is currently on fire. The fire is
                                             contained within a above ground / underground
                                             vault.



NPDES:
                                             CAS000002Npdes Number:
                                             ActiveFacility Status:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction



EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation



                                             0Agency Id:
                                             6BRegion:
                                             450428Regulatory Measure Id:
                                             2009-0009-DWQOrder No:
                                             EnrolleeRegulatory Measure Type:
                                             Not reportedPlace Id:
                                             6B36C371850WDID:
                                             ConstructionProgram Type:
                                             Not reportedAdoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             01/07/2015Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedExpiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedTermination Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Southern California EdisonDischarge Name:
                                             8631 Rush StreetDischarge Address:
                                             RosemeadDischarge City:
                                             CaliforniaDischarge State:
                                             91770Discharge Zip:
                                             Not reportedRECEIVED DATE:
                                             Not reportedPROCESSED DATE:
                                             Not reportedSTATUS CODE NAME:
                                             Not reportedSTATUS DATE:
                                             Not reportedPLACE SIZE:
                                             Not reportedPLACE SIZE UNIT:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT NAME:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT PHONE:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT PHONE EXT:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT EMAIL:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR NAME:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR ADDRESS:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CITY:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR STATE:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR ZIP:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT NAME:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT PHONE:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT PHONE EXT:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT EMAIL:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR TYPE:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER NAME:



                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER ADDRESS:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CITY:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER STATE:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER ZIP:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CONTACT NAME:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE LINEAR UTILITY IND:
                                             Not reportedEMERGENCY PHONE NO:
                                             Not reportedEMERGENCY PHONE EXT:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE ABOVE GROUND IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE BELOW GROUND IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE CABLE LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE COMM LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE COMMERTIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE ELECTRICAL LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE GAS LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE INDUSTRIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE OTHER DESRIPTION:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE OTHER IND:
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                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE RECONS IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE RESIDENTIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE TRANSPORT IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE UTILITY DESCRIPTION:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE UTILITY IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE WATER SEWER IND:
                                             Not reportedDIR DISCHARGE USWATER IND:
                                             Not reportedRECEIVING WATER NAME:
                                             Not reportedCERTIFIER NAME:
                                             Not reportedCERTIFIER TITLE:
                                             Not reportedCERTIFICATION DATE:
                                             Not reportedPRIMARY SIC:
                                             Not reportedSECONDARY SIC:
                                             Not reportedTERTIARY SIC:



                                             Not reportedNpdes Number:
                                             Not reportedFacility Status:
                                             Not reportedAgency Id:
                                             6BRegion:
                                             450428Regulatory Measure Id:
                                             Not reportedOrder No:
                                             ConstructionRegulatory Measure Type:
                                             Not reportedPlace Id:
                                             6B36C371850WDID:
                                             Not reportedProgram Type:
                                             Not reportedAdoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedEffective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedExpiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedTermination Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedDischarge Name:
                                             Not reportedDischarge Address:
                                             Not reportedDischarge City:
                                             Not reportedDischarge State:
                                             Not reportedDischarge Zip:
                                             1/6/2015RECEIVED DATE:
                                             1/7/2015PROCESSED DATE:
                                             ActiveSTATUS CODE NAME:
                                             1/7/2015STATUS DATE:



                                             3.85PLACE SIZE:
                                             AcresPLACE SIZE UNIT:
                                             John SlaytonFACILITY CONTACT NAME:
                                             TDBU SCE SWPPP COORDINATORFACILITY CONTACT TITLE:
                                             310-990-1745FACILITY CONTACT PHONE:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT PHONE EXT:
                                             john.slayton@sce.comFACILITY CONTACT EMAIL:
                                             Southern California EdisonOPERATOR NAME:
                                             8631 Rush StreetOPERATOR ADDRESS:
                                             RosemeadOPERATOR CITY:
                                             CaliforniaOPERATOR STATE:
                                             91770OPERATOR ZIP:
                                             John SlaytonOPERATOR CONTACT NAME:
                                             TDBU SCE SWPPP COORDINATOROPERATOR CONTACT TITLE:
                                             310-990-1745OPERATOR CONTACT PHONE:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT PHONE EXT:
                                             john.slayton@sce.comOPERATOR CONTACT EMAIL:
                                             Special DistrictOPERATOR TYPE:
                                             Southern California EdisonDEVELOPER NAME:
                                             8631 Rush StreetDEVELOPER ADDRESS:
                                             RosemeadDEVELOPER CITY:
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                                             CaliforniaDEVELOPER STATE:
                                             91770DEVELOPER ZIP:
                                             John SlaytonDEVELOPER CONTACT NAME:
                                             TDBU SCE SWPPP COORDINATORDEVELOPER CONTACT TITLE:
                                             NCONSTYPE LINEAR UTILITY IND:
                                             Not reportedEMERGENCY PHONE NO:
                                             Not reportedEMERGENCY PHONE EXT:
                                             NCONSTYPE ABOVE GROUND IND:
                                             NCONSTYPE BELOW GROUND IND:
                                             NCONSTYPE CABLE LINE IND:
                                             NCONSTYPE COMM LINE IND:
                                             NCONSTYPE COMMERTIAL IND:
                                             NCONSTYPE ELECTRICAL LINE IND:
                                             NCONSTYPE GAS LINE IND:
                                             YCONSTYPE INDUSTRIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE OTHER DESRIPTION:
                                             NCONSTYPE OTHER IND:
                                             NCONSTYPE RECONS IND:
                                             NCONSTYPE RESIDENTIAL IND:
                                             NCONSTYPE TRANSPORT IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE UTILITY DESCRIPTION:
                                             NCONSTYPE UTILITY IND:
                                             NCONSTYPE WATER SEWER IND:
                                             NDIR DISCHARGE USWATER IND:
                                             Mojave RiverRECEIVING WATER NAME:
                                             Hazem GabrCERTIFIER NAME:
                                             Water Quality ManagerCERTIFIER TITLE:
                                             06-JAN-15CERTIFICATION DATE:
                                             Not reportedPRIMARY SIC:
                                             Not reportedSECONDARY SIC:
                                             Not reportedTERTIARY SIC:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction



EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation



61 SWF/LFHESPERIA REFUSE DISPOSAL SITE S102361936
NE Financial Assurance7 MI S ON HESPERIA ROAD    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  



Relative:
Lower



Actual:
3401 ft.



1.915 mi.
10111 ft.



SWF/LF (SWIS):
                    STATERegion:
                    36-AA-0050Facility ID:
                    34.3472799 / -117.34829Lat/Long:
                    County of San Bernardino S.W. Mgt DivOwner Name:
                    8007228004Owner Telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner Address:
                    222 West Hospitality Lane, 2nd FloorOwner Address2:
                    San Bernardino, CA 92415Owner City,St,Zip:
                    ClosedOperational Status:
                    County of San Bernardino S.W. Mgt DivOperator:
                    8007228004Operator Phone:
                    Not reportedOperator Address:
                    222 West Hospitality Lane, 2nd FloorOperator Address2:
                    San Bernardino, CA 92415Operator City,St,Zip:
                    10/03/2006Permit Date:
                    PermittedPermit Status:
                    80Permitted Acreage:
                    Solid Waste Disposal SiteActivity:
                    SuspendedRegulation Status:
                    DesertLanduse Name:
                    MapGIS Source:
                    DisposalCategory:
                    01Unit Number:
                    QuarterlyInspection Frequency:
                    Construction/demolition,Mixed municipalAccepted Waste:
                    06/30/1997Closure Date:
                    ActualClosure Type:
                    38Disposal Acreage:
                    36-AA-0050SWIS Num:
                              IIIWaste Discharge Requirement Num:
                              Financial Assurance ResponsibilitiesProgram Type:
                              308Permitted Throughput with Units:
                              Tons/dayActual Throughput with Units:
                              2600000Permitted Capacity with Units:
                              580081Remaining Capacity:
                              Cubic YardsRemaining Capacity with Units:
                    34.3472799 / -117.34829Lat/Long:



CA Financial Assurance 2:
                                        2Region:
                                        36-AA-0050SWIS_NO:
                                        YesClosure Approved:
                                        Not reportedClosure Inf Coverage Date:
                                        $3,167,598.00Closure Plan Coverage:



                                        06/17/2004Closure Plan Date:
                                        YesPostClose Approved:
                                        06/17/2004PostClose Adequacy Date:
                                        $6,715,030.00PostClose Inf Coverage:
                                        07/31/2006PostClose Inf Coverage Date:
                                        $653,529.00CorActCoverage:
                                        YesCorActApproved:
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                                        Not reportedCorAct Mec Adequacy Date:
                                        $653,529.00CorAct Inf Coverage:
                                        $653,529.00CorActPlanCoverage:
                                        07/22/2013CorAct Plan Date:
                                        $0.00Lia Coverage:
                                        YesLia Approved:
                                        03/06/2002Review:
                                        Not reportedClosure Mechanism A:
                                        Not reportedClosure Mechanism B:
                                        $0.00Closure Coverage:
                                        Not reportedClosure Adequacy:
                                        YesClosure Approved:
                                        $0.00Closure Inflation Estimate:
                                        Not reportedClosure Inflation Date:
                                        $3,167,598.00Closure Plan Coverage:
                                        06/17/2004Closure Plan Date:
                                        PLEDGE OF REVENUEPost Closure Mechanism A:
                                        09/27/1994Post Closure Established A:
                                        Not reportedPost Closure Mechanism B:
                                        $6,715,030.00Post Closure Coverate:
                                        Not reportedPost Closure Adequacy:
                                        YesPost Closure Approved:
                                        $6,715,030.00Post Close Inflation Estimate:
                                        07/31/2006Post Closure Inflation Date:
                                        06/17/2004Post Closure Plan Date:
                                        05/05/2010Corrective Action Extablished A:
                                        $653,529.00Corrective Actiont Coverage:
                                        Not reportedCorrective Action Adequacy:
                                        YesCorrective Action Approved:
                                        $653,529.00Corrective Action Inflation Estimate:
                                        07/22/2013Corrective Action Inflationdate:
                                        $653,529.00Corrective Action Plan Estimate:
                                        07/22/2013Corrective Action Plan Date:
                                        Not reportedLiability Mechanism A:
                                        Not reportedLiability Established A:
                                        Not reportedLiability Mechanism B:
                                        $0.00Liability Coverage:
                                        07/03/2001CostAnniversary:
                                        Not reportedClosureEstablishedA:
                                        Not reportedClosureEstablishedB:
                                        0ClosureDisbursement:
                                        Not reportedPostClosureEstablishedB:
                                        0PostClosureDisbursement:
                                        PLEDGE OF REVENUECorrectiveActionMechanismA:
                                        Not reportedCorrectiveActionMechanismB:
                                        Not reportedCorrectiveActionExtablishedB:
                                        0CorrectiveActiontDisbursement:
                                        Not reportedLiabilityEstabllishedB:
                                        Not reportedLiabilityAdequacy:
                                        YesLiability Approved:



                                        Not reportedContact:
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V109 CDL S103627539
WNW 12940 JENNY    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345



Relative:
Lower



Actual:
0 ft.



2.411 mi.
12731 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster V



CDL:
     199601066Facility ID:
     01/23/1996Date:
     Illegal Drug Lab (L) - location where an illegal drug lab was operatedLab Type:
     or drug lab equipment and/or materials were stored.
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S96 CDL S103631965
North 15034 MESQUITE    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345



Relative:
Higher



Actual:
3434 ft.



2.264 mi.
11954 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster S



CDL:
     199704105Facility ID:
     04/22/1997Date:
     Illegal Drug Lab (L) - location where an illegal drug lab was operatedLab Type:
     or drug lab equipment and/or materials were stored.
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U104 CDL S103633435
NNE 15844 1/2 MISSION ST    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345



Relative:
Lower



Actual:
3379 ft.



2.317 mi.
12234 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster U



CDL:
     199702159Facility ID:
     02/28/1997Date:
     Illegal Drug Lab (L) - location where an illegal drug lab was operatedLab Type:
     or drug lab equipment and/or materials were stored.
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R89 CDL S103669386
WNW 6976 ESCONDIDO    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345



Relative:
Higher



Actual:
3712 ft.



2.153 mi.
11370 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster R



CDL:
     199701081Facility ID:
     01/22/1997Date:
     Illegal Drug Lab (L) - location where an illegal drug lab was operatedLab Type:
     or drug lab equipment and/or materials were stored.
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W117 CDL S103971954
North 15090 JOSHUA RD    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345



Relative:
Lower



Actual:
3404 ft.



2.616 mi.
13815 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster W



CDL:
     199708050Facility ID:
     08/17/1997Date:
     Illegal Drug Lab (L) - location where an illegal drug lab was operatedLab Type:
     or drug lab equipment and/or materials were stored.
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L48 ASTMAG AVIATION FUEL-HESPERIA AIRPORT S104566642
ENE San Bern. Co. Permit7070 SUMMIT VALLEY RD    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345



Relative:
Lower



Actual:
3334 ft.



1.780 mi.
9399 ft. Site 4 of 6 in cluster L



AST:
                              San BernardinoCertified Unified Program Agencies:
                              LASKOWSKI, MITCHELL/ABBOTT, GAOwner:
                              12,000Total Gallons:



San Bern. Co. Permit:
SAN BERNARDINORegion:
FA0009967Facility ID:
LASKOWSKI, MITCHELL/ABBOTT, GAOwner:
PT0017026Permit Number:
HAZARDOUS MATERIALS 1-3 CHEMICALS SPECIALPermit Category:
INACTIVEFacility Status:
08/31/2014Expiration Date:



SAN BERNARDINORegion:
FA0009967Facility ID:
LASKOWSKI, MITCHELL/ABBOTT, GAOwner:
PT0017027Permit Number:
APSA 10,001-100,000 GAL FAC CAPACITYPermit Category:
INACTIVEFacility Status:
08/31/2014Expiration Date:



SAN BERNARDINORegion:
FA0003761Facility ID:
GARY ABBOTTOwner:
PT0017287Permit Number:
CONDITIONALLY EXEMPT SMALL QUANTITY GENERATORPermit Category:
INACTIVEFacility Status:
01/31/2014Expiration Date:



SAN BERNARDINORegion:
FA0008871Facility ID:
GERD SCHNEIDEROwner:
PT0015350Permit Number:
SPECIAL GENERATORPermit Category:
INACTIVEFacility Status:
12/31/2004Expiration Date:



SAN BERNARDINORegion:
FA0008871Facility ID:
GERD SCHNEIDEROwner:
PT0015351Permit Number:
SPECIAL HANDLERPermit Category:
INACTIVEFacility Status:
12/31/2004Expiration Date:
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65 San Bern. Co. PermitSCE-LUGO SUBSTATION S104905544
West 6655 ESCONDIDO 2312    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345



Relative:
Higher



Actual:
3754 ft.



1.969 mi.
10397 ft.



San Bern. Co. Permit:
SAN BERNARDINORegion:
FA0006041Facility ID:
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISONOwner:
PT0003369Permit Number:
APSA 1,320-10,000 GAL FAC CAPACITYPermit Category:
ACTIVEFacility Status:
09/30/2015Expiration Date:



SAN BERNARDINORegion:
FA0006041Facility ID:
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISONOwner:
PT0003367Permit Number:
LARGE QUANTITY GENERATORPermit Category:
ACTIVEFacility Status:
09/30/2015Expiration Date:



SAN BERNARDINORegion:
FA0006041Facility ID:
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISONOwner:
PT0003368Permit Number:
HAZARDOUS MATERIALS 11-30 CHEMICALSPermit Category:
ACTIVEFacility Status:
09/30/2015Expiration Date:



SAN BERNARDINORegion:
FA0006041Facility ID:
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISONOwner:
PT0019976Permit Number:
EPCRA FACILITYPermit Category:
INACTIVEFacility Status:
09/30/2013Expiration Date:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction



EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation



G26 ASTHESPERIA SANITARY LANDFILL S105256864
SSW LDS5500 HESPERIA DUMP RD    N/A
> 1 NPDESHESPERIA, CA  92345



Relative:
Higher



Actual:
3638 ft.



1.375 mi. San Bern. Co. Permit
7260 ft. WDSSite 1 of 3 in cluster G



AST:
                              San BernardinoCertified Unified Program Agencies:
                              SB COUNTY SOLID WASTEOwner:
                              2,000Total Gallons:



LDS:



                              L10001835552Global Id:
                              34.34681Latitude:
                              -117.3480Longitude:
                              Land Disposal SiteCase Type:
                              Open - Closed/with MonitoringStatus:
                              01/01/1965Status Date:
                              LAHONTAN RWQCB (REGION 6V)Lead Agency:
                              CCHCaseworker:
                              Not reportedLocal Agency:
                              6B360304008RB Case Number:
                              Not reportedLOC Case Number:
                              Not reportedFile Location:
                              Not reportedPotential Media Affect:
                              L10001835552EDR Link ID:
                              Not reportedPotential Contaminants of Concern:
                              Not reportedSite History:



Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:



NPDES:
                                             Not reportedNpdes Number:
                                             Not reportedFacility Status:
                                             Not reportedAgency Id:
                                             6BRegion:
                                             204736Regulatory Measure Id:
                                             Not reportedOrder No:
                                             IndustrialRegulatory Measure Type:
                                             Not reportedPlace Id:
                                             6B36I005247WDID:
                                             Not reportedProgram Type:
                                             Not reportedAdoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedEffective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedExpiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             12/31/2014Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedDischarge Name:
                                             Not reportedDischarge Address:
                                             Not reportedDischarge City:
                                             Not reportedDischarge State:
                                             Not reportedDischarge Zip:
                                             5/9/2008RECEIVED DATE:
                                             4/9/1992PROCESSED DATE:
                                             TerminatedSTATUS CODE NAME:
                                             3/27/2015STATUS DATE:
                                             80PLACE SIZE:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction



EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation



                                             AcresPLACE SIZE UNIT:
                                             Bob BradfordFACILITY CONTACT NAME:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT TITLE:
                                             909-386-8725FACILITY CONTACT PHONE:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT PHONE EXT:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT EMAIL:
                                             County of San Bernardino Solid Waste ManagementOPERATOR NAME:
                                             222 W Hospitality Ln Fl 2OPERATOR ADDRESS:
                                             San BernardinoOPERATOR CITY:



                                             CaliforniaOPERATOR STATE:
                                             92415OPERATOR ZIP:
                                             Arthur RiveraOPERATOR CONTACT NAME:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT TITLE:
                                             909-386-8775OPERATOR CONTACT PHONE:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT PHONE EXT:
                                             arivera@swm.sbcounty.govOPERATOR CONTACT EMAIL:
                                             County AgencyOPERATOR TYPE:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER NAME:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER ADDRESS:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CITY:
                                             CaliforniaDEVELOPER STATE:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER ZIP:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CONTACT NAME:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE LINEAR UTILITY IND:
                                             909-386-8766EMERGENCY PHONE NO:
                                             Not reportedEMERGENCY PHONE EXT:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE ABOVE GROUND IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE BELOW GROUND IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE CABLE LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE COMM LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE COMMERTIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE ELECTRICAL LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE GAS LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE INDUSTRIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE OTHER DESRIPTION:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE OTHER IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE RECONS IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE RESIDENTIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE TRANSPORT IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE UTILITY DESCRIPTION:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE UTILITY IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE WATER SEWER IND:
                                             Not reportedDIR DISCHARGE USWATER IND:
                                             Mojave RiverRECEIVING WATER NAME:
                                             Not reportedCERTIFIER NAME:
                                             Not reportedCERTIFIER TITLE:
                                             Not reportedCERTIFICATION DATE:
                                             4953-Refuse SystemsPRIMARY SIC:
                                             Not reportedSECONDARY SIC:
                                             Not reportedTERTIARY SIC:



                                             CAS000001Npdes Number:
                                             TerminatedFacility Status:
                                             0Agency Id:
                                             6BRegion:
                                             204736Regulatory Measure Id:
                                             97-03-DWQOrder No:
                                             EnrolleeRegulatory Measure Type:
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                                             Not reportedPlace Id:
                                             6B36I005247WDID:
                                             IndustrialProgram Type:
                                             Not reportedAdoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             04/09/1992Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedExpiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             12/31/2014Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure:



                                             County of San Bernardino Solid Waste ManagementDischarge Name:
                                             222 W Hospitality Ln Fl 2Discharge Address:
                                             San BernardinoDischarge City:
                                             CaliforniaDischarge State:
                                             92415Discharge Zip:
                                             Not reportedRECEIVED DATE:
                                             Not reportedPROCESSED DATE:
                                             Not reportedSTATUS CODE NAME:
                                             Not reportedSTATUS DATE:
                                             Not reportedPLACE SIZE:
                                             Not reportedPLACE SIZE UNIT:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT NAME:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT PHONE:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT PHONE EXT:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT EMAIL:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR NAME:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR ADDRESS:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CITY:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR STATE:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR ZIP:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT NAME:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT PHONE:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT PHONE EXT:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT EMAIL:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR TYPE:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER NAME:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER ADDRESS:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CITY:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER STATE:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER ZIP:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CONTACT NAME:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE LINEAR UTILITY IND:
                                             Not reportedEMERGENCY PHONE NO:
                                             Not reportedEMERGENCY PHONE EXT:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE ABOVE GROUND IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE BELOW GROUND IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE CABLE LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE COMM LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE COMMERTIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE ELECTRICAL LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE GAS LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE INDUSTRIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE OTHER DESRIPTION:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE OTHER IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE RECONS IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE RESIDENTIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE TRANSPORT IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE UTILITY DESCRIPTION:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE UTILITY IND:
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                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE WATER SEWER IND:
                                             Not reportedDIR DISCHARGE USWATER IND:
                                             Not reportedRECEIVING WATER NAME:
                                             Not reportedCERTIFIER NAME:
                                             Not reportedCERTIFIER TITLE:



                                             Not reportedCERTIFICATION DATE:
                                             Not reportedPRIMARY SIC:
                                             Not reportedSECONDARY SIC:
                                             Not reportedTERTIARY SIC:



San Bern. Co. Permit:
SAN BERNARDINORegion:
FA0009153Facility ID:
SB COUNTY SOLID WASTEOwner:
PT0015260Permit Number:
HAZARDOUS MATERIALS 1-3 CHEMICALS SPECIALPermit Category:
ACTIVEFacility Status:
12/31/2015Expiration Date:



SAN BERNARDINORegion:
FA0009153Facility ID:
SB COUNTY SOLID WASTEOwner:
PT0015261Permit Number:
APSA 1,320-10,000 GAL FAC CAPACITYPermit Category:
ACTIVEFacility Status:
12/31/2015Expiration Date:



WDS:
          South Lahontan  36I005247Facility ID:
          Solid Waste Site-Class III - Landfills for non hazardous solid wastes.Facility Type:
          Active - Any facility with a continuous or seasonal discharge that isFacility Status:
          under Waste Discharge Requirements.
          CAS000001 The 1st 2 characters designate the state. The remaining 7NPDES Number:
          are assigned by the Regional Board
          0Subregion:
          9093868766Facility Telephone:
          BOB BRADFORDFacility Contact:
          SAN BERNARDINO COAgency Name:
          222 W HOSPITALITY LN 2ND FLAgency Address:
          SAN BERNARDINO 924150017Agency City,St,Zip:
          PAUL GLASSAgency Contact:
          9093868775Agency Telephone:
          CountyAgency Type:
          0SIC Code:
          Not reportedSIC Code 2:
          Not reportedPrimary Waste Type:
          Not reportedPrimary Waste:
          Not reportedWaste Type2:
          Not reportedWaste2:
          Not reportedPrimary Waste Type:
          Not reportedSecondary Waste:
          Not reportedSecondary Waste Type:
          0Design Flow:
          0Baseline Flow:
          Not reportedReclamation:
          Not reportedPOTW:
          Minor Threat to Water Quality. A violation of a regional board orderTreat To Water:
          should cause a relatively minor impairment of beneficial uses compared
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          to a major or minor threat. Not: All nurds without a TTWQ will be
          considered a minor threat to water quality unless coded at a higher
          Level. A Zero (0) may be used to code those NURDS that are found to



          represent no threat to water quality.
          Category C - Facilities having no waste treatment systems, such asComplexity:
          cooling water dischargers or thosewho must comply through best
          management practices, facilities with passive waste treatment and
          disposal systems, such as septic systems with subsurface disposal, or
          dischargers having waste storage systems with land disposal such as
          dairy waste ponds.
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Direction
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P79 CHMIRS S105634511
WNW 6655 ESCONDIDO ROAD    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345



Relative:
Higher



Actual:
3739 ft.



2.021 mi.
10669 ft. Site 10 of 13 in cluster P



CHMIRS:
                                             542OES Incident Number:
                                             Not reportedOES notification:
                                             8/8/1994OES Date:
                                             03:31:43 PMOES Time:
                                             Not reportedDate Completed:
                                             Not reportedProperty Use:
                                             Not reportedAgency Id Number:
                                             Not reportedAgency Incident Number:
                                             Not reportedTime Notified:
                                             Not reportedTime Completed:
                                             Not reportedSurrounding Area:
                                             Not reportedEstimated Temperature:
                                             Not reportedProperty Management:
                                             Not reportedMore Than Two Substances Involved?:
                                             Not reportedResp Agncy Personel # Of Decontaminated:
                                             Not reportedResponding Agency Personel # Of Injuries:
                                             Not reportedResponding Agency Personel # Of Fatalities:
                                             Not reportedOthers Number Of Decontaminated:
                                             Not reportedOthers Number Of Injuries:
                                             Not reportedOthers Number Of Fatalities:
                                             Not reportedVehicle Make/year:
                                             Not reportedVehicle License Number:
                                             Not reportedVehicle State:
                                             Not reportedVehicle Id Number:
                                             Not reportedCA DOT PUC/ICC Number:
                                             Not reportedCompany Name:
                                             Not reportedReporting Officer Name/ID:
                                             Not reportedReport Date:
                                             Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                                             YESWaterway Involved:
                                             Not reportedWaterway:
                                             Not reportedSpill Site:
                                             southern cal edisonCleanup By:
                                             Not reportedContainment:
                                             Not reportedWhat Happened:
                                             CHEMICALType:
                                             Not reportedMeasure:
                                             Not reportedOther:
                                             Not reportedDate/Time:
                                             1994Year:
                                             southern cal edisonAgency:
                                             8/8/94 1000Incident Date:
                                             Not reportedAdmin Agency:
                                             2 gallonsAmount:
                                             NOContained:



                                             OTHERSite Type:
                                             Not reportedE Date:
                                             pcbSubstance:
                                             Not reportedUnknown:
                                             Not reportedSubstance #2:
                                             Not reportedSubstance #3:
                                             NOEvacuations:
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                                             NONumber of Injuries:
                                             NONumber of Fatalities:
                                             Not reported#1 Pipeline:
                                             Not reported#2 Pipeline:
                                             Not reported#3 Pipeline:
                                             Not reported#1 Vessel >= 300 Tons:
                                             Not reported#2 Vessel >= 300 Tons:
                                             Not reported#3 Vessel >= 300 Tons:
                                             Not reportedEvacs:
                                             Not reportedInjuries:
                                             Not reportedFatals:
                                             Not reportedComments:
                                             at lugo substation, equipment failure caused theDescription:
                                             spill. confined to concrete/sand area. spilled
                                             from rack area. noticed during inspection.
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115 CHMIRS S105883071
ENE 7160 DANBERRY AVE    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  



Relative:
Lower



Actual:
3298 ft.



2.548 mi.
13453 ft.



CHMIRS:
                                             2-1323OES Incident Number:
                                             03/09/2002OES notification:
                                             Not reportedOES Date:
                                             Not reportedOES Time:
                                             Not reportedDate Completed:
                                             Not reportedProperty Use:
                                             Not reportedAgency Id Number:
                                             Not reportedAgency Incident Number:
                                             Not reportedTime Notified:
                                             Not reportedTime Completed:
                                             Not reportedSurrounding Area:
                                             Not reportedEstimated Temperature:
                                             Not reportedProperty Management:
                                             Not reportedMore Than Two Substances Involved?:
                                             Not reportedResp Agncy Personel # Of Decontaminated:
                                             Not reportedResponding Agency Personel # Of Injuries:
                                             Not reportedResponding Agency Personel # Of Fatalities:
                                             Not reportedOthers Number Of Decontaminated:
                                             Not reportedOthers Number Of Injuries:
                                             Not reportedOthers Number Of Fatalities:
                                             Not reportedVehicle Make/year:
                                             Not reportedVehicle License Number:
                                             Not reportedVehicle State:
                                             Not reportedVehicle Id Number:
                                             Not reportedCA DOT PUC/ICC Number:
                                             Not reportedCompany Name:
                                             Not reportedReporting Officer Name/ID:
                                             Not reportedReport Date:
                                             Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                                             NoWaterway Involved:
                                             Not reportedWaterway:
                                             Not reportedSpill Site:
                                             UnknownCleanup By:
                                             Not reportedContainment:
                                             Not reportedWhat Happened:
                                             Not reportedType:
                                             Not reportedMeasure:
                                             Not reportedOther:
                                             Not reportedDate/Time:
                                             2002Year:
                                             Hesperia Fire DeptAgency:
                                             3/9/200212:00:00 AMIncident Date:
                                             Hesperia Fire DepartmentAdmin Agency:
                                             Not reportedAmount:
                                             YesContained:
                                             ResidenceSite Type:
                                             Not reportedE Date:
                                             Hydrochloric AcidSubstance:
                                             0.000000Gallons:
                                             0Unknown:
                                             Not reportedSubstance #2:
                                             Not reportedSubstance #3:
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                                             0Evacuations:
                                             0Number of Injuries:
                                             0Number of Fatalities:
                                             Not reported#1 Pipeline:
                                             Not reported#2 Pipeline:
                                             Not reported#3 Pipeline:
                                             Not reported#1 Vessel >= 300 Tons:
                                             Not reported#2 Vessel >= 300 Tons:
                                             Not reported#3 Vessel >= 300 Tons:
                                             Not reportedEvacs:
                                             Not reportedInjuries:
                                             Not reportedFatals:
                                             Not reportedComments:
                                             Substance was contained in a plastic 7up bottle.Description:
                                             Container failed releasing substance into a
                                             rubber maid trash can.
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H28 San Bern. Co. PermitAL BAKER’S XR’S ONLY S106091620
ENE 6944 E SANTA FE AVE    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345



Relative:
Lower



Actual:
3379 ft.



1.423 mi.
7516 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster H



San Bern. Co. Permit:
SAN BERNARDINORegion:
FA0008668Facility ID:
RAMOS, FREDISOwner:
PT0015624Permit Number:
HAZARDOUS MATERIALS 4-10 CHEMICALSPermit Category:
ACTIVEFacility Status:
12/31/2015Expiration Date:



SAN BERNARDINORegion:
FA0008668Facility ID:
RAMOS, FREDISOwner:
PT0015625Permit Number:
CONDITIONALLY EXEMPT SM QTY GENERATORPermit Category:
ACTIVEFacility Status:
12/31/2015Expiration Date:
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93 San Bern. Co. PermitVERIZON-MESQUITE RCC1 S106718119
NNE 8044 11TH ST    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345



Relative:
Lower



Actual:
3415 ft.



2.240 mi.
11825 ft.



San Bern. Co. Permit:
SAN BERNARDINORegion:
FA0008918Facility ID:
VERIZON CALIFORNIA INCOwner:
PT0015388Permit Number:
HAZARDOUS MATERIALS 1-3 CHEMICALS SPECIALPermit Category:
ACTIVEFacility Status:
12/31/2015Expiration Date:
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22 San Bern. Co. PermitHESPERIA WATER DISTRICT PLANT #19 S106718291
NNW 14418 RANCHERO RD    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345



Relative:
Higher



Actual:
3547 ft.



1.347 mi.
7110 ft.



San Bern. Co. Permit:
SAN BERNARDINORegion:
FA0008784Facility ID:
CITY OF HESPERIAOwner:
PT0015401Permit Number:
SPECIAL GENERATORPermit Category:



INACTIVEFacility Status:
12/31/2004Expiration Date:



SAN BERNARDINORegion:
FA0008784Facility ID:
CITY OF HESPERIAOwner:
PT0015402Permit Number:
SPECIAL HANDLERPermit Category:
INACTIVEFacility Status:
12/31/2004Expiration Date:
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C14 San Bern. Co. PermitMCWELCO PRODUCTS S106718295
ENE 6730 E SANTA FE AVE #A-1    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345



Relative:
Lower



Actual:
3402 ft.



1.179 mi.
6225 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster C



San Bern. Co. Permit:
SAN BERNARDINORegion:
FA0008828Facility ID:
MCKINLEY, RILEYOwner:
PT0015627Permit Number:
SMALL QUANTITY GENERATORPermit Category:
ACTIVEFacility Status:
12/31/2015Expiration Date:



SAN BERNARDINORegion:
FA0008828Facility ID:
MCKINLEY, RILEYOwner:
PT0015626Permit Number:
HAZARDOUS MATERIALS 4-10 CHEMICALSPermit Category:
ACTIVEFacility Status:
12/31/2015Expiration Date:
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I33 San Bern. Co. PermitMER-MAR INC. S106718299
NE 7042 E SANTA FE AVE UNIT A-1    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345



Relative:
Lower



Actual:
3364 ft.



1.538 mi.
8120 ft. Site 3 of 8 in cluster I



San Bern. Co. Permit:
SAN BERNARDINORegion:
FA0008829Facility ID:
MERELL, JOHNOwner:
PT0015619Permit Number:
CONDITIONALLY EXEMPT SM QTY GENERATORPermit Category:
ACTIVEFacility Status:
12/31/2015Expiration Date:



SAN BERNARDINORegion:
FA0008829Facility ID:
MERELL, JOHNOwner:
PT0015620Permit Number:
HAZARDOUS MATERIALS 1-3 CHEMICALSPermit Category:
ACTIVEFacility Status:
12/31/2015Expiration Date:
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83 San Bern. Co. PermitHESPERIA WATER DISTRICT PLANT #22 S106718333
NE 7499 3RD AVE    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345



Relative:
Lower



Actual:
3359 ft.



2.065 mi.
10903 ft.



San Bern. Co. Permit:
SAN BERNARDINORegion:
FA0008792Facility ID:
CITY OF HESPERIAOwner:
PT0015480Permit Number:
HAZARDOUS MATERIALS 1-3 CHEMICALS SPECIALPermit Category:
ACTIVEFacility Status:
12/31/2015Expiration Date:



SAN BERNARDINORegion:
FA0008792Facility ID:
CITY OF HESPERIAOwner:
PT0015479Permit Number:
SPECIAL GENERATORPermit Category:
INACTIVEFacility Status:
12/31/2008Expiration Date:
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P73 EMILUGO SUBSTATION S106834839
WNW 6655 ESCONDIDO AV,HESPERIA    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA,, CA  



Relative:
Higher



Actual:
3739 ft.



2.021 mi.
10669 ft. Site 4 of 13 in cluster P



EMI:
                                              2001Year:
                                              36County Code:
                                              MDAir Basin:
                                              6900933Facility ID:
                                              MOJAir District Name:
                                              4911SIC Code:
                                              MOJAVE DESERT AQMDAir District Name:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              0Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
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I37 San Bern. Co. PermitNORTH AMERICAN OFF ROAD S106911331
NE 7042 SANTA FE AVE EAST C4    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345



Relative:
Lower



Actual:
3364 ft.



1.538 mi.
8120 ft. Site 7 of 8 in cluster I



San Bern. Co. Permit:
SAN BERNARDINORegion:
FA0009276Facility ID:
VANILLO, ANTHONYOwner:
PT0016516Permit Number:
CONDITIONALLY EXEMPT SMALL QUANTITY GENERATORPermit Category:
INACTIVEFacility Status:
04/30/2010Expiration Date:



SAN BERNARDINORegion:
FA0009276Facility ID:
VANILLO, ANTHONYOwner:
PT0015793Permit Number:
SPECIAL GENERATORPermit Category:
INACTIVEFacility Status:
04/30/2005Expiration Date:



SAN BERNARDINORegion:
FA0009276Facility ID:
VANILLO, ANTHONYOwner:
PT0015792Permit Number:
SPECIAL HANDLERPermit Category:
INACTIVEFacility Status:
04/30/2005Expiration Date:
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M56 CDL S107528825
North 14926 FIR ST    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345



Relative:
Higher



Actual:
3468 ft.



1.888 mi.
9968 ft. Site 2 of 3 in cluster M



CDL:
     200402074Facility ID:
     02/26/2004Date:
     Illegal Drug Lab (L) - location where an illegal drug lab was operatedLab Type:
     or drug lab equipment and/or materials were stored.
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E17 CDL S107529115
NE 15523 VIA PALOMA    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345



Relative:
Higher



Actual:
3469 ft.



1.268 mi.
6693 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster E



CDL:
     199611108Facility ID:
     11/22/1996Date:
     Illegal Drug Lab (L) - location where an illegal drug lab was operatedLab Type:
     or drug lab equipment and/or materials were stored.
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111 CDL S107529147
NNE 15657 MESETA STREET    N/A
> 1 VICTORVILLE, CA  92392



Relative:
Lower



Actual:
3376 ft.



2.448 mi.
12923 ft.



CDL:
     200212094Facility ID:
     12/19/2002Date:
     Illegal Drug Lab (L) - location where an illegal drug lab was operatedLab Type:
     or drug lab equipment and/or materials were stored.
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91 CDL S107529372
NE 16268 GREVILLEA STREET    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345



Relative:
Lower



Actual:
3294 ft.



2.209 mi.
11661 ft.



CDL:
     200207123Facility ID:
     07/29/2002Date:
     Illegal Drug Lab (L) - location where an illegal drug lab was operatedLab Type:
     or drug lab equipment and/or materials were stored.
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Y136 CDL S107529429
NE 16395 ALTHORN ST (CROSS SANTA FE)    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345



Relative:
Lower



Actual:
3297 ft.



2.989 mi.
15780 ft. Site 5 of 5 in cluster Y



CDL:
     200309007Facility ID:
     09/02/2003Date:
     Illegal Drug Lab (L) - location where an illegal drug lab was operatedLab Type:
     or drug lab equipment and/or materials were stored.
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction



EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation



116 CDL S107529444
NE 16438 ADELIA STREET    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  



Relative:
Lower



Actual:
3275 ft.



2.595 mi.
13702 ft.



CDL:
     200202126Facility ID:
     02/22/2002Date:
     Illegal Drug Lab (L) - location where an illegal drug lab was operatedLab Type:
     or drug lab equipment and/or materials were stored.
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction



EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation



52 CDL S107535986
NW 7168 FUENTE    N/A
> 1 OAK HILLS, CA  



Relative:
Higher



Actual:
3657 ft.



1.828 mi.
9651 ft.



CDL:
     199709081Facility ID:
     09/21/1997Date:
     Illegal Drug Lab (L) - location where an illegal drug lab was operatedLab Type:
     or drug lab equipment and/or materials were stored.
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction



EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation



12 CDL S107535989
NNW 7178 OAKWOOD DR    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345



Relative:
Higher



Actual:
3551 ft.



1.144 mi.
6042 ft.



CDL:
     200001104Facility ID:
     01/19/2000Date:
     Illegal Drug Lab (L) - location where an illegal drug lab was operatedLab Type:
     or drug lab equipment and/or materials were stored.
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction



EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation



58 CDL S107536311
NNW 7773 HEMLOCK ST    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345



Relative:
Higher



Actual:
3500 ft.



1.893 mi.
9997 ft.



CDL:
     200307107Facility ID:
     07/24/2003Date:
     Illegal Drug Lab (L) - location where an illegal drug lab was operatedLab Type:
     or drug lab equipment and/or materials were stored.
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction



EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation



O67 CDL S107536360
North 7872 OAKWOOD    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345



Relative:
Higher



Actual:
3486 ft.



1.980 mi.
10454 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster O



CDL:
     199804081Facility ID:
     04/20/1998Date:
     Illegal Drug Lab (L) - location where an illegal drug lab was operatedLab Type:
     or drug lab equipment and/or materials were stored.
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction



EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation



119 CDL S107536393
NE 795 E AVE    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345



Relative:
Lower



Actual:
3189 ft.



2.633 mi.
13902 ft.



CDL:
     200003074Facility ID:
     03/12/2000Date:
     Illegal Drug Lab (L) - location where an illegal drug lab was operatedLab Type:
     or drug lab equipment and/or materials were stored.
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction



EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation



Q85 CDL S107536400
North 7982 COTTONWOOD AVE    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345



Relative:
Higher



Actual:
3455 ft.



2.115 mi.
11167 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster Q



CDL:
     200305045Facility ID:
     05/09/2003Date:
     Illegal Drug Lab (L) - location where an illegal drug lab was operatedLab Type:
     or drug lab equipment and/or materials were stored.
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


P82 HIST USTLUGO SUBSTATION U001575068
WNW 6655 ESCONDIDO AVE    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
3739 ft.


2.021 mi.
10669 ft. Site 13 of 13 in cluster P


HIST UST:
                              STATERegion:
                              00000022234Facility ID:
                              OtherFacility Type:
                              ELECTRIC UTILITYOther Type:
                              D DARRContact Name:
                              8185721801Telephone:
                              SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON CO.Owner Name:
                              2244 WALNUT GROVE AVENUEOwner Address:
                              ROSEMEAD, CA 91770Owner City,St,Zip:
                              0001Total Tanks:


                              001Tank Num:
                              295Container Num:
                              1967Year Installed:
                              00002000Tank Capacity:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              UNLEADEDType of Fuel:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              Stock InventorLeak Detection:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


L46 USTHESPERIA AVIATION, INC. U003782462
ENE WDS7070 SUMMIT VALLEY RD.    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Lower


Actual:
3334 ft.


1.780 mi.
9399 ft. Site 2 of 6 in cluster L


UST:
                    36-082-007070Facility ID:
                    HESPERIA, CITY OFPermitting Agency:
                    34.378379Latitude:
                    -117.314447Longitude:


WDS:
          South Lahontan  36I011923Facility ID:
          Other - Does not fall into the category of Municipal/Domestic,Facility Type:
          Industrial, Agricultural or Solid Waste (Class I, II or III)
          Active - Any facility with a continuous or seasonal discharge that isFacility Status:
          under Waste Discharge Requirements.
          CAS000001 The 1st 2 characters designate the state. The remaining 7NPDES Number:
          are assigned by the Regional Board
          0Subregion:
          7609481177Facility Telephone:
          GABOR BESZEFacility Contact:
          HESPERIA AVIATION INCAgency Name:
          7070 SUMMIT VALLEY ROADAgency Address:
          HESPERIA 92345Agency City,St,Zip:
          GABOR BESZEAgency Contact:
          7609481177Agency Telephone:
          PrivateAgency Type:
          4581SIC Code:
          Not reportedSIC Code 2:
          Not reportedPrimary Waste Type:
          Not reportedPrimary Waste:
          Not reportedWaste Type2:
          Not reportedWaste2:
          Not reportedPrimary Waste Type:
          Not reportedSecondary Waste:
          Not reportedSecondary Waste Type:
          0Design Flow:
          0Baseline Flow:
          Not reportedReclamation:
          Not reportedPOTW:


          Minor Threat to Water Quality. A violation of a regional board orderTreat To Water:
          should cause a relatively minor impairment of beneficial uses compared
          to a major or minor threat. Not: All nurds without a TTWQ will be
          considered a minor threat to water quality unless coded at a higher
          Level. A Zero (0) may be used to code those NURDS that are found to
          represent no threat to water quality.
          Category C - Facilities having no waste treatment systems, such asComplexity:
          cooling water dischargers or thosewho must comply through best
          management practices, facilities with passive waste treatment and
          disposal systems, such as septic systems with subsurface disposal, or
          dischargers having waste storage systems with land disposal such as
          dairy waste ponds.
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


Q85 CDL S107536400
North 7982 COTTONWOOD AVE    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
3455 ft.


2.115 mi.
11167 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster Q


CDL:
     200305045Facility ID:
     05/09/2003Date:
     Illegal Drug Lab (L) - location where an illegal drug lab was operatedLab Type:
     or drug lab equipment and/or materials were stored.
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


Q86 CDL S107536404
North 7994 REDWOOD AVENUE    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
3461 ft.


2.125 mi.
11221 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster Q


CDL:
     200207028Facility ID:
     07/07/2002Date:
     Illegal Drug Lab (L) - location where an illegal drug lab was operatedLab Type:
     or drug lab equipment and/or materials were stored.
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


105 CDL S107536513
North 8147 OAKWOOD    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
3459 ft.


2.331 mi.
12307 ft.


CDL:
     200204081Facility ID:
     04/16/2002Date:
     Illegal Drug Lab (L) - location where an illegal drug lab was operatedLab Type:
     or drug lab equipment and/or materials were stored.
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


126 CDL S107539067
NNE JOSHUA STREET BETWEEN 7TH AND 8TH    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Lower


Actual:
3356 ft.


2.763 mi.
14589 ft.


CDL:
     199704021Facility ID:
     04/04/1997Date:
     Abandoned Drug Lab Waste (A) - location away from an actual illegalLab Type:
     drug lab where drug lab waste and/or equipment were abandoned.
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


127 CDL S107540336
ENE RANCHERO RD & CENTURY AVE    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Lower


Actual:
3277 ft.


2.813 mi.
14852 ft.


CDL:
     200106042Facility ID:
     06/07/2001Date:
     Abandoned Drug Lab Waste (A) - location away from an actual illegalLab Type:
     drug lab where drug lab waste and/or equipment were abandoned.
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


N64 San Bern. Co. PermitAT&T MOBILITY- 3RD AVE #84754 S108240248
NE 7477 3RD AVE    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Lower


Actual:
3389 ft.


1.949 mi.
10290 ft. Site 3 of 4 in cluster N


San Bern. Co. Permit:
SAN BERNARDINORegion:
FA0010592Facility ID:
NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS, LLCOwner:
PT0018147Permit Number:
HAZMAT HANDLER 0-10 EMPLOYEESPermit Category:
INACTIVEFacility Status:
11/30/2012Expiration Date:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


T101 San Bern. Co. PermitGRAND VIEW MARKET INC. S108985809
WNW 13302 RANCHERO RD    N/A
> 1 OAK HILLS, CA  92344


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
3684 ft.


2.300 mi.
12146 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster T


San Bern. Co. Permit:
SAN BERNARDINORegion:
FA0011215Facility ID:
MARK/MIKE MAIDAOwner:
PT0019720Permit Number:
UST OWNERSHIP/OPERATING PERMIT (PER UST)Permit Category:
ACTIVEFacility Status:
01/31/2016Expiration Date:


SAN BERNARDINORegion:
FA0011215Facility ID:
MARK/MIKE MAIDAOwner:
PT0019721Permit Number:
UST OWNERSHIP/OPERATING PERMIT (PER UST)Permit Category:
ACTIVEFacility Status:
01/31/2016Expiration Date:


SAN BERNARDINORegion:
FA0011215Facility ID:
MARK/MIKE MAIDAOwner:
PT0019722Permit Number:
UST OWNERSHIP/OPERATING PERMIT (PER UST)Permit Category:
ACTIVEFacility Status:
01/31/2016Expiration Date:


SAN BERNARDINORegion:
FA0011215Facility ID:
MARK/MIKE MAIDAOwner:
PT0019719Permit Number:
WASTE INCIDENTAL UST OPERATION ONLYPermit Category:
ACTIVEFacility Status:
01/31/2016Expiration Date:


SAN BERNARDINORegion:
FA0011215Facility ID:
MARK/MIKE MAIDAOwner:
PT0019718Permit Number:
HAZMAT HANDLER - UST ONLYPermit Category:
ACTIVEFacility Status:
01/31/2016Expiration Date:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


112 CHMIRS S109036495
NNE 15979 ASH STREET    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  


Relative:
Lower


Actual:
3358 ft.


2.518 mi.
13294 ft.


CHMIRS:
                                             6-2103OES Incident Number:
                                             04/07/2006OES notification:
                                             Not reportedOES Date:
                                             Not reportedOES Time:
                                             Not reportedDate Completed:
                                             Not reportedProperty Use:
                                             Not reportedAgency Id Number:
                                             Not reportedAgency Incident Number:
                                             Not reportedTime Notified:
                                             Not reportedTime Completed:
                                             Not reportedSurrounding Area:
                                             Not reportedEstimated Temperature:
                                             Not reportedProperty Management:
                                             Not reportedMore Than Two Substances Involved?:
                                             Not reportedResp Agncy Personel # Of Decontaminated:
                                             Not reportedResponding Agency Personel # Of Injuries:
                                             Not reportedResponding Agency Personel # Of Fatalities:
                                             Not reportedOthers Number Of Decontaminated:
                                             Not reportedOthers Number Of Injuries:
                                             Not reportedOthers Number Of Fatalities:
                                             Not reportedVehicle Make/year:
                                             Not reportedVehicle License Number:
                                             Not reportedVehicle State:
                                             Not reportedVehicle Id Number:
                                             Not reportedCA DOT PUC/ICC Number:
                                             Not reportedCompany Name:
                                             Not reportedReporting Officer Name/ID:
                                             Not reportedReport Date:
                                             Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                                             Not reportedWaterway Involved:
                                             Not reportedWaterway:
                                             Not reportedSpill Site:
                                             Responsible PartyCleanup By:
                                             Not reportedContainment:
                                             Not reportedWhat Happened:
                                             Not reportedType:
                                             Not reportedMeasure:
                                             Not reportedOther:
                                             Not reportedDate/Time:
                                             2006Year:
                                             So Cal EdisonAgency:
                                             4/7/2006 12:00:00 AMIncident Date:
                                             San Bernardino County Fire DepartmentAdmin Agency:
                                             Not reportedAmount:
                                             YesContained:
                                             RoadSite Type:
                                             Not reportedE Date:
                                             Mineral Oil/Non PCBSubstance:
                                             10Gallons:
                                             0Unknown:
                                             Not reportedSubstance #2:
                                             Not reportedSubstance #3:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


                                             0Evacuations:
                                             0Number of Injuries:
                                             0Number of Fatalities:
                                             Not reported#1 Pipeline:
                                             Not reported#2 Pipeline:
                                             Not reported#3 Pipeline:
                                             Not reported#1 Vessel >= 300 Tons:
                                             Not reported#2 Vessel >= 300 Tons:
                                             Not reported#3 Vessel >= 300 Tons:
                                             Not reportedEvacs:
                                             Not reportedInjuries:
                                             Not reportedFatals:
                                             Not reportedComments:
                                             Truck hit a power pole and damaged transformer.Description:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


P71 EMILUGO SUBSTATION S109281954
WNW 6655 ESCONDIDO AV    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA,, CA  92345


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
3739 ft.


2.021 mi.
10669 ft. Site 2 of 13 in cluster P


EMI:
                                              2002Year:
                                              36County Code:
                                              MDAir Basin:
                                              6900933Facility ID:
                                              MOJAir District Name:
                                              4911SIC Code:
                                              MOJAVE DESERT AQMDAir District Name:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              0Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:


                                              2003Year:
                                              36County Code:
                                              MDAir Basin:
                                              6900933Facility ID:
                                              MOJAir District Name:
                                              4911SIC Code:
                                              MOJAVE DESERT AQMDAir District Name:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              0Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:


                                              2004Year:
                                              36County Code:
                                              MDAir Basin:
                                              6900933Facility ID:
                                              MOJAir District Name:
                                              4911SIC Code:
                                              MOJAVE DESERT AQMDAir District Name:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              0.0148Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0.01Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0.023Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0.0248NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0.0001SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0.0009Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:


                                              2005Year:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


                                              36County Code:
                                              MDAir Basin:
                                              6900933Facility ID:
                                              MOJAir District Name:
                                              4911SIC Code:
                                              MOJAVE DESERT AQMDAir District Name:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              .0148Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              .01033928Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              .023Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              .0248NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              .0001SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              .0009Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              .00063Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:


                                              2006Year:
                                              36County Code:
                                              MDAir Basin:
                                              6900933Facility ID:
                                              MOJAir District Name:
                                              4911SIC Code:
                                              MOJAVE DESERT AQMDAir District Name:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              .0148Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              .01033928Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              .023Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              .0248NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              .0001SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              .0009Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              .00063Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:


                                              2007Year:
                                              36County Code:
                                              MDAir Basin:
                                              6900933Facility ID:
                                              MOJAir District Name:
                                              4911SIC Code:
                                              MOJAVE DESERT AQMDAir District Name:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              .0148Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              .01033928Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              .023Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              .0248NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              .0001SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              .0009Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              .00063Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:


                                              2008Year:
                                              36County Code:
                                              MDAir Basin:
                                              6900933Facility ID:
                                              MOJAir District Name:
                                              4911SIC Code:
                                              MOJAVE DESERT AQMDAir District Name:


                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
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EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


                                              .0148Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              .01033928Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              .023Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              .0248NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              .0001SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              .0009Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              .00063Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:


                                              2009Year:
                                              36County Code:
                                              MDAir Basin:
                                              6900933Facility ID:
                                              MOJAir District Name:
                                              4911SIC Code:
                                              MOJAVE DESERT AQMDAir District Name:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              1.4800000000000001E-2Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              1.0339279999999999E-2Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0.023Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              2.4799999999999999E-2NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0.0001SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              8.9999999999999998E-4Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              6.3000000000000003E-4Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:


                                              2010Year:
                                              36County Code:
                                              MDAir Basin:
                                              6900933Facility ID:
                                              MOJAir District Name:
                                              4911SIC Code:
                                              MOJAVE DESERT AQMDAir District Name:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              1.4800000000000001E-2Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              1.0339279999999999E-2Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0.023Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              2.4799999999999999E-2NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0.0001SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              8.9999999999999998E-4Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              6.3000000000000003E-4Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:


                                              2011Year:
                                              36County Code:
                                              MDAir Basin:
                                              6900933Facility ID:
                                              MOJAir District Name:
                                              4911SIC Code:
                                              MOJAVE DESERT AQMDAir District Name:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              0.0148Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0.01033928Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0.023Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0.0248NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:


                                              0.0001SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0.0009Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0.00063Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
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                                              2012Year:
                                              36County Code:
                                              MDAir Basin:
                                              6900933Facility ID:
                                              MOJAir District Name:
                                              4911SIC Code:
                                              MOJAVE DESERT AQMDAir District Name:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              0.0148Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0.01238316Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0.023Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0.0248NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0.0001SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0.0009Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0.0008784Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:


                                              2013Year:
                                              36County Code:
                                              MDAir Basin:
                                              6900933Facility ID:
                                              MOJAir District Name:
                                              4911SIC Code:
                                              MOJAVE DESERT AQMDAir District Name:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              0.0148Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0.01238316Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0.023Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0.0248NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0.0001SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0.0009Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0.0008784Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
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B10 San Bern. Co. PermitHESPERIA WATER DISTRICT PLANT #19A S109463315
NNW 7034 MAPLE ST    N/A
1/2-1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
3589 ft.


0.960 mi.
5069 ft. Site 3 of 3 in cluster B


San Bern. Co. Permit:
SAN BERNARDINORegion:
FA0009151Facility ID:
CITY OF HESPERIAOwner:
PT0015255Permit Number:
SPECIAL GENERATORPermit Category:
INACTIVEFacility Status:
12/31/2004Expiration Date:


SAN BERNARDINORegion:
FA0009151Facility ID:
CITY OF HESPERIAOwner:
PT0015256Permit Number:
SPECIAL HANDLERPermit Category:
INACTIVEFacility Status:
12/31/2004Expiration Date:
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I32 San Bern. Co. PermitVINMAN ENGINEERING S109598651
NE 7042 SANTA FE AVE UNIT C-2    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Lower


Actual:
3364 ft.


1.538 mi.
8120 ft. Site 2 of 8 in cluster I


San Bern. Co. Permit:
SAN BERNARDINORegion:
FA0012431Facility ID:
HARRISON, KERVINOwner:
PT0021727Permit Number:
CONDITIONALLY EXEMPT SM QTY GENERATORPermit Category:
ACTIVEFacility Status:
05/31/2016Expiration Date:


SAN BERNARDINORegion:
FA0012431Facility ID:
HARRISON, KERVINOwner:
PT0021726Permit Number:
HAZARDOUS MATERIALS 1-3 CHEMICALSPermit Category:
ACTIVEFacility Status:
05/31/2016Expiration Date:
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98 San Bern. Co. PermitCSA 70 J- WELL #3 S110326727
NNW 7939 OPAL AVE    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
3525 ft.


2.281 mi.
12045 ft.


San Bern. Co. Permit:
SAN BERNARDINORegion:
FA0013220Facility ID:
COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO WATER & SANITATION DIVISIONOwner:
PT0023288Permit Number:
HAZARDOUS MATERIALS 1-3 CHEMICALS SPECIALPermit Category:
ACTIVEFacility Status:
05/31/2016Expiration Date:
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122 NPDESESCONDIDO AVE AND VARIOUS ROADS S111214838
NW 7755 ESCONDIDO AVE    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
3635 ft.


2.675 mi.
14124 ft.


NPDES:
                                             Not reportedNpdes Number:
                                             Not reportedFacility Status:
                                             Not reportedAgency Id:
                                             6BRegion:
                                             413359Regulatory Measure Id:
                                             Not reportedOrder No:
                                             ConstructionRegulatory Measure Type:
                                             Not reportedPlace Id:
                                             6B36C360907WDID:
                                             Not reportedProgram Type:
                                             Not reportedAdoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedEffective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedExpiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             7/17/2013Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedDischarge Name:
                                             Not reportedDischarge Address:
                                             Not reportedDischarge City:
                                             Not reportedDischarge State:
                                             Not reportedDischarge Zip:
                                             3/23/2011RECEIVED DATE:
                                             5/2/2011PROCESSED DATE:
                                             TerminatedSTATUS CODE NAME:
                                             2/11/2014STATUS DATE:
                                             7.39PLACE SIZE:
                                             AcresPLACE SIZE UNIT:
                                             NIDHAM ALRAYESFACILITY CONTACT NAME:
                                             RESIDENT ENGINEERFACILITY CONTACT TITLE:


                                             909-387-1831FACILITY CONTACT PHONE:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT PHONE EXT:
                                             nalrayes@dpw.sbcounty.govFACILITY CONTACT EMAIL:
                                             County of San BernardinoOPERATOR NAME:
                                             825 E Third StreetOPERATOR ADDRESS:
                                             San BernardinoOPERATOR CITY:
                                             CaliforniaOPERATOR STATE:
                                             92415OPERATOR ZIP:
                                             Nidham AlRayesOPERATOR CONTACT NAME:
                                             Resident EngineerOPERATOR CONTACT TITLE:
                                             909-387-1831OPERATOR CONTACT PHONE:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT PHONE EXT:
                                             nalrayes@dpw.sbcounty.govOPERATOR CONTACT EMAIL:
                                             County AgencyOPERATOR TYPE:
                                             County of San BernardinoDEVELOPER NAME:
                                             825 E Third StreetDEVELOPER ADDRESS:
                                             San BernardinoDEVELOPER CITY:
                                             CaliforniaDEVELOPER STATE:
                                             92415DEVELOPER ZIP:
                                             Nidham AlRayesDEVELOPER CONTACT NAME:
                                             Resident EngineerDEVELOPER CONTACT TITLE:
                                             NCONSTYPE LINEAR UTILITY IND:
                                             909-856-8255EMERGENCY PHONE NO:
                                             Not reportedEMERGENCY PHONE EXT:
                                             NCONSTYPE ABOVE GROUND IND:


 Page: 1







MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


                                             NCONSTYPE BELOW GROUND IND:
                                             NCONSTYPE CABLE LINE IND:
                                             NCONSTYPE COMM LINE IND:
                                             NCONSTYPE COMMERTIAL IND:
                                             NCONSTYPE ELECTRICAL LINE IND:
                                             NCONSTYPE GAS LINE IND:
                                             NCONSTYPE INDUSTRIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE OTHER DESRIPTION:
                                             NCONSTYPE OTHER IND:
                                             NCONSTYPE RECONS IND:
                                             NCONSTYPE RESIDENTIAL IND:
                                             YCONSTYPE TRANSPORT IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE UTILITY DESCRIPTION:
                                             NCONSTYPE UTILITY IND:
                                             NCONSTYPE WATER SEWER IND:
                                             NDIR DISCHARGE USWATER IND:
                                             Not reportedRECEIVING WATER NAME:
                                             Annesley IgnatiusCERTIFIER NAME:
                                             Not reportedCERTIFIER TITLE:
                                             25-MAR-13CERTIFICATION DATE:
                                             Not reportedPRIMARY SIC:
                                             Not reportedSECONDARY SIC:
                                             Not reportedTERTIARY SIC:


                                             CAS000002Npdes Number:
                                             TerminatedFacility Status:
                                             0Agency Id:
                                             6BRegion:
                                             413359Regulatory Measure Id:
                                             2009-0009-DWQOrder No:
                                             EnrolleeRegulatory Measure Type:
                                             Not reportedPlace Id:


                                             6B36C360907WDID:
                                             ConstructionProgram Type:
                                             Not reportedAdoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             05/02/2011Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedExpiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             07/17/2013Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             County of San BernardinoDischarge Name:
                                             825 E Third StreetDischarge Address:
                                             San BernardinoDischarge City:
                                             CaliforniaDischarge State:
                                             92415Discharge Zip:
                                             Not reportedRECEIVED DATE:
                                             Not reportedPROCESSED DATE:
                                             Not reportedSTATUS CODE NAME:
                                             Not reportedSTATUS DATE:
                                             Not reportedPLACE SIZE:
                                             Not reportedPLACE SIZE UNIT:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT NAME:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT PHONE:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT PHONE EXT:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT EMAIL:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR NAME:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR ADDRESS:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CITY:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR STATE:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR ZIP:
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                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT NAME:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT PHONE:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT PHONE EXT:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT EMAIL:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR TYPE:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER NAME:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER ADDRESS:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CITY:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER STATE:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER ZIP:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CONTACT NAME:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE LINEAR UTILITY IND:
                                             Not reportedEMERGENCY PHONE NO:
                                             Not reportedEMERGENCY PHONE EXT:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE ABOVE GROUND IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE BELOW GROUND IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE CABLE LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE COMM LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE COMMERTIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE ELECTRICAL LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE GAS LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE INDUSTRIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE OTHER DESRIPTION:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE OTHER IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE RECONS IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE RESIDENTIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE TRANSPORT IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE UTILITY DESCRIPTION:


                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE UTILITY IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE WATER SEWER IND:
                                             Not reportedDIR DISCHARGE USWATER IND:
                                             Not reportedRECEIVING WATER NAME:
                                             Not reportedCERTIFIER NAME:
                                             Not reportedCERTIFIER TITLE:
                                             Not reportedCERTIFICATION DATE:
                                             Not reportedPRIMARY SIC:
                                             Not reportedSECONDARY SIC:
                                             Not reportedTERTIARY SIC:
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95 ENFRANCHERO ROAD AND BNSF GRADE SEPARATION S112265287
NE RANCHERO ROAD    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  


Relative:
Lower


Actual:
3215 ft.


2.253 mi.
11895 ft.


ENF:
                                        Not reportedRegion:
                                        740691Facility Id:
                                        Hesperia, City & WaterAgency Name:
                                        All OtherPlace Type:
                                        Dredge/Fill SitePlace Subtype:


                                        Not reportedFacility Type:
                                        City AgencyAgency Type:
                                        1# Of Agencies:
                                        34.383461Place Latitude:
                                        -117.305569Place Longitude:
                                        Not reportedSIC Code 1:
                                        Not reportedSIC Desc 1:
                                        Not reportedSIC Code 2:
                                        Not reportedSIC Desc 2:
                                        Not reportedSIC Code 3:
                                        Not reportedSIC Desc 3:
                                        Not reportedNAICS Code 1:
                                        Not reportedNAICS Desc 1:
                                        Not reportedNAICS Code 2:
                                        Not reportedNAICS Desc 2:
                                        Not reportedNAICS Code 3:
                                        Not reportedNAICS Desc 3:
                                        1# Of Places:
                                        Reg MeasSource Of Facility:
                                        Not reportedDesign Flow:
                                        Not reportedThreat To Water Quality:
                                        Not reportedComplexity:
                                        Not reportedPretreatment:
                                        Not reportedFacility Waste Type:
                                        Not reportedFacility Waste Type 2:
                                        Not reportedFacility Waste Type 3:
                                        Not reportedFacility Waste Type 4:
                                        CERFILLEXCProgram:
                                        CERProgram Category1:
                                        CERProgram Category2:
                                        1# Of Programs:
                                        6B360906002WDID:
                                        368154Reg Measure Id:
                                        401 CertificationReg Measure Type:
                                        Not reportedRegion:
                                        2003-0017-DWQOrder #:
                                        Not reportedNpdes# CA#:
                                        Not reportedMajor-Minor:
                                        Not reportedNpdes Type:
                                        Not reportedReclamation:
                                        Not reportedDredge Fill Fee:
                                        Not reported301H:
                                        10918Application Fee Amt Received:
                                        ActiveStatus:
                                        04/24/2015Status Date:
                                        04/28/2010Effective Date:
                                        04/28/2016Expiration/Review Date:


 Page: 1







MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


                                        Not reportedTermination Date:
                                        Not reportedWDR Review - Amend:
                                        Not reportedWDR Review - Revise/Renew:
                                        Not reportedWDR Review - Rescind:
                                        Not reportedWDR Review - No Action Required:
                                        Not reportedWDR Review - Pending:
                                        Not reportedWDR Review - Planned:
                                        NStatus Enrollee:
                                        IIndividual/General:
                                        19 - Non Billable by Administrative DeterminationFee Code:


                                        PassiveDirection/Voice:
                                        384398Enforcement Id(EID):
                                        Not reportedRegion:
                                        Not reportedOrder / Resolution Number:
                                        Oral CommunicationEnforcement Action Type:
                                        03/16/2012Effective Date:
                                        03/16/2012Adoption/Issuance Date:
                                        Not reportedAchieve Date:
                                        03/16/2012Termination Date:
                                        Not reportedACL Issuance Date:
                                        Not reportedEPL Issuance Date:
                                        HistoricalStatus:
                                        Oral Com 03/16/2012 for Hesperia, City & WaterTitle:
                                        Not reportedDescription:
                                        CERFILLEXCProgram:
                                        3/16/2012Latest Milestone Completion Date:
                                        1# Of Programs1:
                                        $0.00Total Assessment Amount:
                                        $0.00Initial Assessed Amount:
                                        $0.00Liability $ Amount:
                                        $0.00Project $ Amount:
                                        $0.00Liability $ Paid:
                                        $0.00Project $ Completed:
                                        $0.00Total $ Paid/Completed Amount:


                                        Not reportedRegion:
                                        740691Facility Id:
                                        Hesperia, City & WaterAgency Name:
                                        All OtherPlace Type:
                                        Dredge/Fill SitePlace Subtype:
                                        Not reportedFacility Type:
                                        City AgencyAgency Type:
                                        1# Of Agencies:
                                        34.383461Place Latitude:
                                        -117.305569Place Longitude:
                                        Not reportedSIC Code 1:
                                        Not reportedSIC Desc 1:
                                        Not reportedSIC Code 2:
                                        Not reportedSIC Desc 2:
                                        Not reportedSIC Code 3:
                                        Not reportedSIC Desc 3:
                                        Not reportedNAICS Code 1:
                                        Not reportedNAICS Desc 1:
                                        Not reportedNAICS Code 2:
                                        Not reportedNAICS Desc 2:
                                        Not reportedNAICS Code 3:
                                        Not reportedNAICS Desc 3:
                                        1# Of Places:
                                        Reg MeasSource Of Facility:
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                                        Not reportedDesign Flow:
                                        Not reportedThreat To Water Quality:
                                        Not reportedComplexity:
                                        Not reportedPretreatment:
                                        Not reportedFacility Waste Type:
                                        Not reportedFacility Waste Type 2:
                                        Not reportedFacility Waste Type 3:
                                        Not reportedFacility Waste Type 4:


                                        CERFILLEXCProgram:
                                        CERProgram Category1:
                                        CERProgram Category2:
                                        1# Of Programs:
                                        6B360906002WDID:
                                        368154Reg Measure Id:
                                        401 CertificationReg Measure Type:
                                        Not reportedRegion:
                                        2003-0017-DWQOrder #:
                                        Not reportedNpdes# CA#:
                                        Not reportedMajor-Minor:
                                        Not reportedNpdes Type:
                                        Not reportedReclamation:
                                        Not reportedDredge Fill Fee:
                                        Not reported301H:
                                        10918Application Fee Amt Received:
                                        ActiveStatus:
                                        04/24/2015Status Date:
                                        04/28/2010Effective Date:
                                        04/28/2016Expiration/Review Date:
                                        Not reportedTermination Date:
                                        Not reportedWDR Review - Amend:
                                        Not reportedWDR Review - Revise/Renew:
                                        Not reportedWDR Review - Rescind:
                                        Not reportedWDR Review - No Action Required:
                                        Not reportedWDR Review - Pending:
                                        Not reportedWDR Review - Planned:
                                        NStatus Enrollee:
                                        IIndividual/General:
                                        19 - Non Billable by Administrative DeterminationFee Code:
                                        PassiveDirection/Voice:
                                        382039Enforcement Id(EID):
                                        Not reportedRegion:
                                        Not reportedOrder / Resolution Number:
                                        Staff Enforcement LetterEnforcement Action Type:
                                        10/21/2011Effective Date:
                                        10/21/2011Adoption/Issuance Date:
                                        Not reportedAchieve Date:
                                        11/04/2011Termination Date:
                                        Not reportedACL Issuance Date:
                                        Not reportedEPL Issuance Date:
                                        HistoricalStatus:
                                        SEL 10/21/2011Title:
                                        E-mail reminding RP that tracking BMPs are needed duringDescription:
                                        construction activity.
                                        CERFILLEXCProgram:
                                        Not reportedLatest Milestone Completion Date:
                                        1# Of Programs1:
                                        $0.00Total Assessment Amount:
                                        $0.00Initial Assessed Amount:
                                        $0.00Liability $ Amount:
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                                        $0.00Project $ Amount:
                                        $0.00Liability $ Paid:
                                        $0.00Project $ Completed:
                                        $0.00Total $ Paid/Completed Amount:


                                        Not reportedRegion:


                                        740691Facility Id:
                                        Hesperia, City & WaterAgency Name:
                                        All OtherPlace Type:
                                        Dredge/Fill SitePlace Subtype:
                                        Not reportedFacility Type:
                                        City AgencyAgency Type:
                                        1# Of Agencies:
                                        34.383461Place Latitude:
                                        -117.305569Place Longitude:
                                        Not reportedSIC Code 1:
                                        Not reportedSIC Desc 1:
                                        Not reportedSIC Code 2:
                                        Not reportedSIC Desc 2:
                                        Not reportedSIC Code 3:
                                        Not reportedSIC Desc 3:
                                        Not reportedNAICS Code 1:
                                        Not reportedNAICS Desc 1:
                                        Not reportedNAICS Code 2:
                                        Not reportedNAICS Desc 2:
                                        Not reportedNAICS Code 3:
                                        Not reportedNAICS Desc 3:
                                        1# Of Places:
                                        Reg MeasSource Of Facility:
                                        Not reportedDesign Flow:
                                        Not reportedThreat To Water Quality:
                                        Not reportedComplexity:
                                        Not reportedPretreatment:
                                        Not reportedFacility Waste Type:
                                        Not reportedFacility Waste Type 2:
                                        Not reportedFacility Waste Type 3:
                                        Not reportedFacility Waste Type 4:
                                        CERFILLEXCProgram:
                                        CERProgram Category1:
                                        CERProgram Category2:
                                        1# Of Programs:
                                        6B360906002WDID:
                                        368154Reg Measure Id:
                                        401 CertificationReg Measure Type:
                                        Not reportedRegion:
                                        2003-0017-DWQOrder #:
                                        Not reportedNpdes# CA#:
                                        Not reportedMajor-Minor:
                                        Not reportedNpdes Type:
                                        Not reportedReclamation:
                                        Not reportedDredge Fill Fee:
                                        Not reported301H:
                                        10918Application Fee Amt Received:
                                        ActiveStatus:
                                        04/24/2015Status Date:
                                        04/28/2010Effective Date:
                                        04/28/2016Expiration/Review Date:
                                        Not reportedTermination Date:
                                        Not reportedWDR Review - Amend:
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                                        Not reportedWDR Review - Revise/Renew:
                                        Not reportedWDR Review - Rescind:
                                        Not reportedWDR Review - No Action Required:
                                        Not reportedWDR Review - Pending:


                                        Not reportedWDR Review - Planned:
                                        NStatus Enrollee:
                                        IIndividual/General:
                                        19 - Non Billable by Administrative DeterminationFee Code:
                                        PassiveDirection/Voice:
                                        382038Enforcement Id(EID):
                                        Not reportedRegion:
                                        Not reportedOrder / Resolution Number:
                                        Staff Enforcement LetterEnforcement Action Type:
                                        10/19/2011Effective Date:
                                        10/19/2011Adoption/Issuance Date:
                                        Not reportedAchieve Date:
                                        10/21/2011Termination Date:
                                        Not reportedACL Issuance Date:
                                        Not reportedEPL Issuance Date:
                                        HistoricalStatus:
                                        SEL 10/19/2011Title:
                                        e-mail to responsible party regarding a citizen complaintDescription:
                                        sent on October 19/2011.
                                        CERFILLEXCProgram:
                                        Not reportedLatest Milestone Completion Date:
                                        1# Of Programs1:
                                        $0.00Total Assessment Amount:
                                        $0.00Initial Assessed Amount:
                                        $0.00Liability $ Amount:
                                        $0.00Project $ Amount:
                                        $0.00Liability $ Paid:
                                        $0.00Project $ Completed:
                                        $0.00Total $ Paid/Completed Amount:
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I43 San Bern. Co. PermitTHE LITZENBERGER COMPANY S112274059
NE 7090 SANTA FE AVE E    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Lower


Actual:
3362 ft.


1.594 mi.
8415 ft. Site 8 of 8 in cluster I


San Bern. Co. Permit:
SAN BERNARDINORegion:
FA0014738Facility ID:
LITZENBERGER, TROYOwner:
PT0025724Permit Number:
HAZARDOUS MATERIALS 1-3 CHEMICALS SPECIALPermit Category:
ACTIVEFacility Status:
02/28/2016Expiration Date:
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X125 HAZNETINTOWN PROPERTIES, INC/HUD S112865642
North 14427 COUNTRY HOLLOW CT    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
3461 ft.


2.747 mi.
14505 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster X


HAZNET:
     S112865642envid:
     1998Year:
     CAC001079872GEPAID:
     HUDContact:
     0000000000Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     14423 MAIN STREET, STE 6Mailing Address:
     HESPERIA, CA 923450000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD000088252TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Household wasteWaste Category:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     .1875Tons:
     Household wasteCat Decode:
     Transfer StationMethod Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:
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Y130 HAZNETHUD S112875689
NE 16390 MISQUITE AVE    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Lower


Actual:
3301 ft.


2.926 mi.
15448 ft. Site 1 of 5 in cluster Y


HAZNET:
     S112875689envid:
     1997Year:
     CAC001224424GEPAID:
     HUDContact:
     6199482233Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     14423 MAIN ST SUITE 6Mailing Address:
     HESPERIA, CA 923450000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD000088252TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Unspecified oil-containing wasteWaste Category:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     .0100Tons:
     Unspecified oil-containing wasteCat Decode:
     Transfer StationMethod Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:


     S112875689envid:
     1997Year:
     CAC001224424GEPAID:
     HUDContact:
     6199482233Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     14423 MAIN ST SUITE 6Mailing Address:
     HESPERIA, CA 923450000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD000088252TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Waste oil and mixed oilWaste Category:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     .2001Tons:
     Waste oil and mixed oilCat Decode:
     Transfer StationMethod Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:
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6 HAZNETIN TOWN PROPERTIES S112876401
North 14867 WILSON ST.    N/A
1/2-1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
3546 ft.


0.857 mi.
4527 ft.


HAZNET:
     S112876401envid:
     1996Year:
     CAC001234192GEPAID:
     CORPORATIONContact:
     0000000000Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     14423 MAIN ST. #5Mailing Address:
     HESPERIA, CA 923430000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD000088252TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.)Waste Category:


     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     .0083Tons:
     Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.)Cat Decode:
     Transfer StationMethod Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:
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59 HAZNETHUD IN TOWN PROPERTIES S112876842
North 15089 FIR    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
3454 ft.


1.897 mi.
10016 ft.


HAZNET:
     S112876842envid:
     1996Year:
     CAC001239080GEPAID:
     HUD IN TOWN PROPERTIESContact:
     0000000000Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     14423 MAIN ST #5Mailing Address:
     HESPERIA, CA 923450000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD000088252TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Unspecified solvent mixtureWaste Category:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     .1668Tons:
     Unspecified solvent mixtureCat Decode:


     Transfer StationMethod Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:
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D15 HAZNETHUD IN TOWN PROPERTIES S112876844
NNE 7194 LOCUST AVENUE    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
3502 ft.


1.180 mi.
6232 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster D


HAZNET:
     S112876844envid:
     1996Year:
     CAC001239096GEPAID:
     HUD IN TOWN PROPERTIESContact:
     0000000000Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     14423 MAIN ST #5Mailing Address:
     HESPERIA, CA 923450000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD000088252TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Unspecified solvent mixtureWaste Category:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     .0083Tons:
     Unspecified solvent mixtureCat Decode:
     Transfer StationMethod Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:
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L49 HAZNETHESPERIA AVIATION S112886563
ENE 7070 SUMMIT VALLEY RD    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Lower


Actual:
3334 ft.


1.780 mi.
9399 ft. Site 5 of 6 in cluster L


HAZNET:
     S112886563envid:
     1999Year:
     CAC001381936GEPAID:
     HESPERIA AVIATIONContact:
     7609471600Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     7070 SUMMIT VALLEY RDMailing Address:
     HESPERIA, CA 923450000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAT080013352TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Tank bottom wasteWaste Category:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     1.5637Tons:
     Tank bottom wasteCat Decode:
     RecyclerMethod Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:
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X124 HAZNETINTOWN PROPERTIES INC/HUD S112887522
North 14427 COUNTRY HOLLOW    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
3461 ft.


2.747 mi.
14505 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster X


HAZNET:
     S112887522envid:
     1998Year:
     CAC001392880GEPAID:
     HUDContact:
     7149577333Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     6850 BROCKTON AVE STE 215Mailing Address:
     RIVERSIDE, CA 925060000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD000088252TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Household wasteWaste Category:


     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     .0625Tons:
     Household wasteCat Decode:
     Transfer StationMethod Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:


 Page: 1








MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


54 HAZNETCITY OF HESPERIA - COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT S112889974
NE 7334 E SANTA FE AVE    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Lower


Actual:
3340 ft.


1.873 mi.
9891 ft.


HAZNET:
     S112889974envid:
     1998Year:
     CAC001419872GEPAID:
     Not reportedContact:
     0000000000Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedMailing Address:
     000000000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD009007626TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Asbestos containing wasteWaste Category:
     Disposal, Land FillDisposal Method:
     .1685Tons:
     Asbestos containing wasteCat Decode:
     Disposal, Land FillMethod Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


D16 HAZNETINTOWN PROPERTIES INC/HUD S112897158
NNE 7223 LOCUST AVE    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
3499 ft.


1.202 mi.
6347 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster D


HAZNET:
     S112897158envid:
     1998Year:
     CAC002103120GEPAID:


     HUDContact:
     7149577333Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     6850 BROCKTON AVE STE 215Mailing Address:
     RIVERSIDE, CA 925060000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD000088252TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Household wasteWaste Category:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     .0625Tons:
     Household wasteCat Decode:
     Transfer StationMethod Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


87 HAZNETHUD INTOWN PROPERTIES S112898594
North 15078 ASH ST    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
3439 ft.


2.150 mi.
11352 ft.


HAZNET:
     S112898594envid:
     1998Year:
     CAC002120064GEPAID:
     HUDContact:
     0000000000Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     14423 MAIN ST STE 6Mailing Address:
     HESPERIA, CA 923450000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD982444481TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Household wasteWaste Category:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     .0625Tons:
     Household wasteCat Decode:
     Transfer StationMethod Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


J42 HAZNETHUD INTOWN PROPERTIES S112900612
NNW 7519 HEMLOCK AVE    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
3524 ft.


1.593 mi.
8411 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster J


HAZNET:
     S112900612envid:
     1999Year:
     CAC002172545GEPAID:
     HUDContact:
     0000000000Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     14423 MAIN ST STE 6Mailing Address:
     HESPERIA, CA 923450000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD982444481TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Household wasteWaste Category:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     .0625Tons:
     Household wasteCat Decode:
     Transfer StationMethod Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


19 HAZNETHUD INTOWN PROPERTIES S112900810
North 15084 RANCHERO RD    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
3494 ft.


1.282 mi.
6771 ft.


HAZNET:
     S112900810envid:
     1999Year:
     CAC002174577GEPAID:
     HUDContact:
     0000000000Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     14423 MAIN ST STE 6Mailing Address:
     HESPERIA, CA 923450000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD982444481TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Household wasteWaste Category:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     .0416Tons:
     Household wasteCat Decode:
     Transfer StationMethod Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


102 HAZNETSALMAR TRUCKING S112902042
NE RANCHERO AVE & C AVE    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Lower


Actual:
3284 ft.


2.314 mi.
12216 ft.


HAZNET:
     S112902042envid:
     2008Year:
     CAC002187854GEPAID:
     SALVADOR DAVALOSContact:
     9516545831Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:


     521 W MAIN STRMailing Address:
     SAN JACINTO, CA 92583Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD982444481TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Unspecified oil-containing wasteWaste Category:
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryDisposal Method:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     0.834Tons:
     Unspecified oil-containing wasteCat Decode:
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)Method Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


N62 HAZNETR I C CONSTRUCTION INC S112912781
NE 7463 3RD AVE    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Lower


Actual:
3395 ft.


1.922 mi.
10147 ft. Site 1 of 4 in cluster N


HAZNET:
     S112912781envid:
     2001Year:
     CAC002329369GEPAID:
     MELISSA IBISON/ADV ENVContact:
     9093569025Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     7463 3RD AVEMailing Address:
     HESPERIA, CA 923450000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAT080013352TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Unspecified aqueous solutionWaste Category:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     0.45Tons:
     Unspecified aqueous solutionCat Decode:
     RecyclerMethod Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:


 Page: 1








MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


L45 HAZNETHESPERIA AIRPORT S112936137
ENE 7070 SUMMIT VALLEY RD    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Lower


Actual:
3334 ft.


1.780 mi.
9399 ft. Site 1 of 6 in cluster L


HAZNET:
     S112936137envid:
     2004Year:
     CAC002575290GEPAID:
     CLIFFORD ICHIYASUContact:
     7609481177Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     7070 SUMMIT VALLEY RDMailing Address:
     HESPERIA, CA 923450000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD028409019TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Tank bottom wasteWaste Category:
     Treatment, TankDisposal Method:
     0.62Tons:
     Tank bottom wasteCat Decode:
     Treatment, TankMethod Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:


     S112936137envid:
     2004Year:
     CAC002575290GEPAID:


     CLIFFORD ICHIYASUContact:
     7609481177Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     7070 SUMMIT VALLEY RDMailing Address:
     HESPERIA, CA 923450000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD028409019TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Tank bottom wasteWaste Category:
     Not reportedDisposal Method:
     5.64Tons:
     Tank bottom wasteCat Decode:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


P80 HAZNETMANSFIELD OIL COMPANY S112944452
WNW 6655 ESCONDIDO AVE    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
3739 ft.


2.021 mi.
10669 ft. Site 11 of 13 in cluster P


HAZNET:
     S112944452envid:
     2005Year:
     CAC002588670GEPAID:
     CHRISTY WILLIAMSContact:
     6784502096Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     1025 AIRPORT PKWY SOUTH WESTMailing Address:
     GAINESVILLE, GA 30501Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD028409019TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Other organic solidsWaste Category:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     0.35Tons:
     Other organic solidsCat Decode:
     Transfer StationMethod Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


60 HAZNETJ & R REAL ESTATE INVESTMENTS S112953322
NNE 7777 11TH AVE    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
3435 ft.


1.899 mi.
10025 ft.


HAZNET:
     S112953322envid:
     2006Year:
     CAC002603394GEPAID:
     LOUIS PALAFOXContact:
     9097584318Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     9050 ARCHIBALD AVEMailing Address:
     RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 91730Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     AZD009015389TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Unspecified solvent mixtureWaste Category:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     0.1Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     RecyclerMethod Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:


     S112953322envid:
     2006Year:
     CAC002603394GEPAID:
     LOUIS PALAFOXContact:
     9097584318Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     9050 ARCHIBALD AVEMailing Address:
     RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 91730Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD982444481TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Other organic solidsWaste Category:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     1Tons:
     Other organic solidsCat Decode:
     RecyclerMethod Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:


     S112953322envid:
     2006Year:
     CAC002603394GEPAID:
     LOUIS PALAFOXContact:
     9097584318Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     9050 ARCHIBALD AVEMailing Address:
     RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 91730Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD982444481TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Other organic solidsWaste Category:


     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     0.1Tons:
     Other organic solidsCat Decode:
     RecyclerMethod Decode:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


     San BernardinoFacility County:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


131 HAZNETLARRY DUPRAS CF# 7619HD S112960053
NE 16624 ASH ST    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Lower


Actual:
3251 ft.


2.960 mi.
15631 ft.


HAZNET:
     S112960053envid:
     2007Year:
     CAC002614415GEPAID:
     LARRY DUPRASContact:
     7609480003Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     16624 ASH STMailing Address:
     HESPERIA, CA 92345Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     TXD077603371TSD EPA ID:


     Not reportedTSD County:
     Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.)Waste Category:
     Fuel Blending Prior To Energy Recovery At Another SiteDisposal Method:
     0.22Tons:
     Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.)Cat Decode:
     Fuel Blending Prior To Energy Recovery At Another SiteMethod Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


129 HAZNETFRANK RAZO S112969025
NE 16514 ASH ST    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Lower


Actual:
3283 ft.


2.872 mi.
15163 ft.


HAZNET:
     S112969025envid:
     2008Year:
     CAC002628538GEPAID:
     FRANK RAZOContact:
     7149910572Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     612 S HELENA STMailing Address:
     ANAHEIM, CA 928054512Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD009007626TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Asbestos containing wasteWaste Category:
     Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As Landfill( ToDisposal Method:
     Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)
     1.2Tons:
     Asbestos containing wasteCat Decode:
     Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As Landfill( To Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)Method Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


P75 HAZNETSO CAL EDISON LUGO SUBSTATION S113010556
WNW 6655 ESCONDITO ST    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
3739 ft.


2.021 mi.
10669 ft. Site 6 of 13 in cluster P


HAZNET:
     S113010556envid:
     2009Year:
     CAD981694698GEPAID:
     STAN MARSH SENIOR ENVIRON SPECContact:
     6263029711Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     2244 WALNUT GROVE AVEMailing Address:
     ROSEMEAD, CA 917703714Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD050806850TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Other organic solidsWaste Category:
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryDisposal Method:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     0.49Tons:
     Other organic solidsCat Decode:
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)Method Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:


     S113010556envid:
     2009Year:
     CAD981694698GEPAID:
     STAN MARSH SENIOR ENVIRON SPECContact:
     6263029711Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     2244 WALNUT GROVE AVEMailing Address:
     ROSEMEAD, CA 917703714Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD009007626TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Asbestos containing wasteWaste Category:
     Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As Landfill( ToDisposal Method:
     Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)
     0.4Tons:
     Asbestos containing wasteCat Decode:
     Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As Landfill( To Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)Method Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:


     S113010556envid:
     2009Year:
     CAD981694698GEPAID:
     STAN MARSH SENIOR ENVIRON SPECContact:


     6263029711Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     2244 WALNUT GROVE AVEMailing Address:
     ROSEMEAD, CA 917703714Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD050806850TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Other empty containers 30 gallons or moreWaste Category:
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryDisposal Method:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


     0.05Tons:
     Other empty containers 30 gallons or moreCat Decode:
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)Method Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:


     S113010556envid:
     2009Year:
     CAD981694698GEPAID:
     STAN MARSH SENIOR ENVIRON SPECContact:
     6263029711Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     2244 WALNUT GROVE AVEMailing Address:
     ROSEMEAD, CA 917703714Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD050806850TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Polychlorinated biphenyls and material containing PCBsWaste Category:
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryDisposal Method:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     4.16573Tons:
     Polychlorinated biphenyls and material containing PCBsCat Decode:
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)Method Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:


     S113010556envid:
     2009Year:
     CAD981694698GEPAID:
     STAN MARSH SENIOR ENVIRON SPECContact:
     6263029711Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     2244 WALNUT GROVE AVEMailing Address:
     ROSEMEAD, CA 917703714Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD050806850TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Unspecified oil-containing wasteWaste Category:
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryDisposal Method:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     0.275Tons:
     Unspecified oil-containing wasteCat Decode:
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)Method Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:


Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 
108 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6ZTe6no6Zt3JTNxJetq03HOTnQdIoIZT6z3gANWntSLk34QjJGAM49jXN5mSxq9BJKn031W8tNwTqhff08b04ixOHVpYOmDOT7I64M7RQ4Kxd80wIU5kCxdYIdA5ZhxcT5NV3WXZz7ZM3WUQgDOEB5YHNa5uW.GSnY5O6JEpZxLsT5eMeG5g3EjnnOTEouYD6Je89I8ct1fC3TvAJfhh4VOINWPqxl.lJrPf51H9tugFqNHN0X7C56K1HVj.OLJWT7Up5H..QdqDdExAIVcC4oGhIOEhZak5TcJ886.Izvar3jY8gb6B6w7NZcTlTooEe1554oF1nnlaowWv60V93hlotRDa3IeKJIbG77S9N5Ikx8DcJwvs7Vemt8N1qnag0tCwClUjH61HOrhoTavNBkngQoe9daT3IzsB9fcUIK88ZWFaTVzW3w0FzyLK3r.Yg39hBUpoNdtjWtZ8nyGS2vE4SmWQLXSCkHWQ5TO84lXAQfwHjapqvLJjGx3NAiylMlJh6U6JZrHiTg0Ye9Jy4kBanmhboja.6aOl3oGvtx7k3PuQJ4cCVtHoNaU3xwNbJyql4wCZtJHiqabJ0cKP4nU9HVKPOlR8Trj56jBPQmmqdbcmIGKx3qhjIr45ZrqrTfYs4jLOzWn93NGGgi4t3jPhNJYJWNyBnxr781uGSECrLkcjkDcq8Yjv4b7xQgyHj56Z9a.3GGcGABDKMRJ43

http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6ZTe6no6Zt3JTNxJetq03HOTnQdIoIZT6z3gANWntSLk34QjJGAM49jXN5mSxq9BJKn031W8tNwTqhff08b04ixOHVpYOmDOT7I64M7RQ4Kxd80wIU5kCxdYIdA5ZhxcT5NV3WXZz7ZM3WUQgDOEB5YHNa5uW.GSnY5O6JEpZxLsT5eMeG5g3EjnnOTEouYD6Je89I8ct1fC3TvAJfhh4VOINWPqxl.lJrPf51H9tugFqNHN0X7C56K1HVj.OLJWT7Up5H..QdqDdExAIVcC4oGhIOEhZak5TcJ886.Izvar3jY8gb6B6w7NZcTlTooEe1554oF1nnlaowWv60V93hlotRDa3IeKJIbG77S9N5Ikx8DcJwvs7Vemt8N1qnag0tCwClUjH61HOrhoTavNBkngQoe9daT3IzsB9fcUIK88ZWFaTVzW3w0FzyLK3r.Yg39hBUpoNdtjWtZ8nyGS2vE4SmWQLXSCkHWQ5TO84lXAQfwHjapqvLJjGx3NAiylMlJh6U6JZrHiTg0Ye9Jy4kBanmhboja.6aOl3oGvtx7k3PuQJ4cCVtHoNaU3xwNbJyql4wCZtJHiqabJ0cKP4nU9HVKPOlR8Trj56jBPQmmqdbcmIGKx3qhjIr45ZrqrTfYs4jLOzWn93NGGgi4t3jPhNJYJWNyBnxr781uGSECrLkcjkDcq8Yjv4b7xQgyHj56Z9a.3GGcGABDKMRJ43






MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


F24 HAZNETMER MAR INC S113014668
ENE 6878 SANTA FE AVE E    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Lower


Actual:
3388 ft.


1.347 mi.
7113 ft. Site 3 of 4 in cluster F


HAZNET:
     S113014668envid:
     2008Year:
     CAD982332330GEPAID:
     --Contact:
     Not reportedTelephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     6878 SANTA FE AVE EMailing Address:
     HESPERIA, CA 923455769Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD982444481TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Other organic solidsWaste Category:
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryDisposal Method:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     0.4Tons:
     Other organic solidsCat Decode:
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)Method Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:


     S113014668envid:
     2008Year:
     CAD982332330GEPAID:
     --Contact:
     Not reportedTelephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     6878 SANTA FE AVE EMailing Address:
     HESPERIA, CA 923455769Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD982444481TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Other organic solidsWaste Category:
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryDisposal Method:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     0.4Tons:
     Other organic solidsCat Decode:
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)Method Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:


     S113014668envid:
     1995Year:
     CAD982332330GEPAID:
     JOHN K MERELLContact:
     6192446149Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     6878 SANTA FE AVE EMailing Address:
     HESPERIA, CA 923455769Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     AZD049318009TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Unspecified solvent mixtureWaste Category:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     .3336Tons:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


     Unspecified solvent mixtureCat Decode:
     RecyclerMethod Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:


     S113014668envid:
     1995Year:
     CAD982332330GEPAID:
     JOHN K MERELLContact:
     6192446149Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     6878 SANTA FE AVE EMailing Address:
     HESPERIA, CA 923455769Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     AZD049318009TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Unspecified solvent mixtureWaste Category:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     .3336Tons:
     Unspecified solvent mixtureCat Decode:
     RecyclerMethod Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:


     S113014668envid:
     1994Year:


     CAD982332330GEPAID:
     JOHN K MERELLContact:
     6192446149Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     6878 SANTA FE AVE EMailing Address:
     HESPERIA, CA 923455769Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     AZD049318009TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Unspecified organic liquid mixtureWaste Category:
     Not reportedDisposal Method:
     .4170Tons:
     Unspecified organic liquid mixtureCat Decode:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:


Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 
1 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=212K1U1gKG8DUK29gE1VG.2LDK2kKzAK981dEu9gVZ221W1oKX7SUf2ogu3DGm34Dk3BKc219d6tEk2B1y2GKS1OUr5fgg5FGeA1Da9jKG739G1kEG9bVy0W.K33LbtoK32e1t2GK21LUjTug72cGB2LDb4eKY1Z932jEm5gVK7t.d7pLV9iKN1

http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=212K1U1gKG8DUK29gE1VG.2LDK2kKzAK981dEu9gVZ221W1oKX7SUf2ogu3DGm34Dk3BKc219d6tEk2B1y2GKS1OUr5fgg5FGeA1Da9jKG739G1kEG9bVy0W.K33LbtoK32e1t2GK21LUjTug72cGB2LDb4eKY1Z932jEm5gVK7t.d7pLV9iKN1






MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


I34 HAZNETBALDWIN RACING S113019318
NE 7042 SANTA FE AVE UNIT C 5    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Lower


Actual:
3364 ft.


1.538 mi.
8120 ft. Site 4 of 8 in cluster I


HAZNET:
     S113019318envid:
     2003Year:
     CAD983665035GEPAID:
     --Contact:
     --Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     7042 SANTA FE AVE E UNIT CMailing Address:
     HESPERIA, CA 923450000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     KSD980633259TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Paint sludgeWaste Category:
     Not reportedDisposal Method:
     0.22Tons:
     Paint sludgeCat Decode:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:


     S113019318envid:
     2003Year:
     CAD983665035GEPAID:
     --Contact:
     --Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     7042 SANTA FE AVE E UNIT CMailing Address:
     HESPERIA, CA 923450000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     KSD980633259TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.)Waste Category:
     Not reportedDisposal Method:
     0.22Tons:
     Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.)Cat Decode:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:


     S113019318envid:
     2003Year:
     CAD983665035GEPAID:
     --Contact:
     --Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     7042 SANTA FE AVE E UNIT CMailing Address:


     HESPERIA, CA 923450000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAT080033681TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Waste oil and mixed oilWaste Category:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     0.23Tons:
     Waste oil and mixed oilCat Decode:
     RecyclerMethod Decode:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


     San BernardinoFacility County:


     S113019318envid:
     2003Year:
     CAD983665035GEPAID:
     --Contact:
     --Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     7042 SANTA FE AVE E UNIT CMailing Address:
     HESPERIA, CA 923450000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     KSD980633259TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.)Waste Category:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     0.52Tons:
     Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.)Cat Decode:
     RecyclerMethod Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:


     S113019318envid:
     2003Year:
     CAD983665035GEPAID:
     --Contact:
     --Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     7042 SANTA FE AVE E UNIT CMailing Address:
     HESPERIA, CA 923450000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     KSD980633259TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Paint sludgeWaste Category:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     0.22Tons:
     Paint sludgeCat Decode:
     RecyclerMethod Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:


Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 
7 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=292M9H1ZM18YHa27ZU151b2ZYS2OabAv7g1iUt9W5k2a9m1SMO7jHH2RZA3F1w3kYU39a42R7X6CUO2I9m2KMD17Hs5ZZf5M1JAxYg9naS7R7f1mUR9c580IbH3CZKt9SW2K9g2WM21hH6TPZM2t1X2aY54xa31t7l2pU5AM5c4gbe2rZt93Sw1

http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=292M9H1ZM18YHa27ZU151b2ZYS2OabAv7g1iUt9W5k2a9m1SMO7jHH2RZA3F1w3kYU39a42R7X6CUO2I9m2KMD17Hs5ZZf5M1JAxYg9naS7R7f1mUR9c580IbH3CZKt9SW2K9g2WM21hH6TPZM2t1X2aY54xa31t7l2pU5AM5c4gbe2rZt93Sw1






MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


F21 HAZNETMC WELCO PRODUCTS S113030026
ENE 6730 E SANTA FE    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Lower


Actual:
3392 ft.


1.332 mi.
7031 ft. Site 1 of 4 in cluster F


HAZNET:
     S113030026envid:
     2013Year:
     CAL000023253GEPAID:
     JIM MCKINLEYContact:
     7602448876Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     6730 SANTA FE AVE EMailing Address:
     HESPERIA, CA 923455768Mailing City,St,Zip:
     San BernardinoGen County:
     CAD008302903TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     Not reportedWaste Category:
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryDisposal Method:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     0.45Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)Method Decode:
     Not reportedFacility County:


     S113030026envid:
     1997Year:
     CAL000023253GEPAID:
     MCKINLEY BOB & JIMContact:
     0000000000Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     6730 SANTA FE AVE EMailing Address:
     HESPERIA, CA 923455768Mailing City,St,Zip:


     Not reportedGen County:
     CAT080013352TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Aqueous solution with total organic residues 10 percent or moreWaste Category:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     .2293Tons:
     Aqueous solution with total organic residues 10 percent or moreCat Decode:
     RecyclerMethod Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:


     S113030026envid:
     1995Year:
     CAL000023253GEPAID:
     MCKINLEY BOB & JIMContact:
     0000000000Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     6730 SANTA FE AVE EMailing Address:
     HESPERIA, CA 923455768Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD981696420TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10 percentWaste Category:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     .4170Tons:
     Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10 percentCat Decode:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


     Transfer StationMethod Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:


     S113030026envid:
     1995Year:
     CAL000023253GEPAID:
     MCKINLEY BOB & JIMContact:
     0000000000Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     6730 SANTA FE AVE EMailing Address:
     HESPERIA, CA 923455768Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD093459485TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Unspecified solvent mixtureWaste Category:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     .0665Tons:
     Unspecified solvent mixtureCat Decode:
     Transfer StationMethod Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:


 Page: 2








MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


N63 HAZNETJANSEN TRUCKING INC S113082046
NE 7476 3RD AVE    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Lower


Actual:
3390 ft.


1.946 mi.
10274 ft. Site 2 of 4 in cluster N


HAZNET:
     S113082046envid:
     2003Year:
     CAL000148913GEPAID:
     SHERRY JANSENContact:
     6192444780Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     7476 3RD AVEMailing Address:
     HESPERIA, CA 923454369Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD981696420TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Waste oil and mixed oilWaste Category:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     1.14Tons:
     Waste oil and mixed oilCat Decode:
     RecyclerMethod Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


I36 HAZNETMER-MAR INC S113094649
NE 7042 SANTA FE AVE E    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Lower


Actual:
3364 ft.


1.538 mi.
8120 ft. Site 6 of 8 in cluster I


HAZNET:
     S113094649envid:
     2012Year:
     CAL000178941GEPAID:
     JENI BRITTOContact:
     7602446149Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     7042 SANTA FE AVE E BLDG A-1Mailing Address:
     HESPERIA, CA 923455711Mailing City,St,Zip:
     San BernardinoGen County:
     NVT330010000TSD EPA ID:
     99TSD County:
     Not reportedWaste Category:


     Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As Landfill( ToDisposal Method:
     Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)
     0.7Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As Landfill( To Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)Method Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:


     S113094649envid:
     2012Year:
     CAL000178941GEPAID:
     JENI BRITTOContact:
     7602446149Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     7042 SANTA FE AVE E BLDG A-1Mailing Address:
     HESPERIA, CA 923455711Mailing City,St,Zip:
     San BernardinoGen County:
     NVT330010000TSD EPA ID:
     99TSD County:
     Not reportedWaste Category:
     Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As Landfill( ToDisposal Method:
     Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)
     0.7Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As Landfill( To Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)Method Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:


     S113094649envid:
     2012Year:
     CAL000178941GEPAID:
     JENI BRITTOContact:
     7602446149Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     7042 SANTA FE AVE E BLDG A-1Mailing Address:
     HESPERIA, CA 923455711Mailing City,St,Zip:
     San BernardinoGen County:
     NVT330010000TSD EPA ID:
     99TSD County:
     Not reportedWaste Category:
     Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As Landfill( ToDisposal Method:
     Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


     0.7Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As Landfill( To Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)Method Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:


     S113094649envid:
     2012Year:
     CAL000178941GEPAID:
     JENI BRITTOContact:
     7602446149Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     7042 SANTA FE AVE E BLDG A-1Mailing Address:
     HESPERIA, CA 923455711Mailing City,St,Zip:
     San BernardinoGen County:
     CAD008364432TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     Not reportedWaste Category:


     Fuel Blending Prior To Energy Recovery At Another SiteDisposal Method:
     0.165Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Fuel Blending Prior To Energy Recovery At Another SiteMethod Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:


     S113094649envid:
     2012Year:
     CAL000178941GEPAID:
     JENI BRITTOContact:
     7602446149Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     7042 SANTA FE AVE E BLDG A-1Mailing Address:
     HESPERIA, CA 923455711Mailing City,St,Zip:
     San BernardinoGen County:
     CAD008364432TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     Not reportedWaste Category:
     Fuel Blending Prior To Energy Recovery At Another SiteDisposal Method:
     0.165Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Fuel Blending Prior To Energy Recovery At Another SiteMethod Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:


Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 
40 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=292M9H1ZM18YHa27ZU151b2ZYS2OabAv7g1iUt9W5k2a9m1SMO7jHH2RZA3F1w3kYU39a42R7X6CUO2I9m2KMD17Hs5ZZf5M1JAxYg9naS7R7f1mUR9c580IbH3CZKt9SW2K9g2WM21hH6TPZM2t1X2aY54xa31t7lApU55M5c7gbe5rZtA3Sw1

http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=292M9H1ZM18YHa27ZU151b2ZYS2OabAv7g1iUt9W5k2a9m1SMO7jHH2RZA3F1w3kYU39a42R7X6CUO2I9m2KMD17Hs5ZZf5M1JAxYg9naS7R7f1mUR9c580IbH3CZKt9SW2K9g2WM21hH6TPZM2t1X2aY54xa31t7lApU55M5c7gbe5rZtA3Sw1






MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


H30 HAZNETAL BAKERS EXR’S ONLY S113103732
NE 6944 E SANTA FE    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Lower


Actual:
3376 ft.


1.470 mi.
7759 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster H


HAZNET:
     S113103732envid:
     2014Year:
     CAL000203272GEPAID:
     IRMA PEREZContact:
     7602442626Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     6944 SANTA FE AVE EMailing Address:
     HESPERIA, CA 923455771Mailing City,St,Zip:
     San BernardinoGen County:
     CAD044429835TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     Hydrocarbon solvents (benzene, hexane, Stoddard, Etc.)Waste Category:
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryDisposal Method:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     0.02085Tons:
     Hydrocarbon solvents (benzene, hexane, Stoddard, Etc.)Cat Decode:
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)Method Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:


     S113103732envid:
     2014Year:
     CAL000203272GEPAID:
     IRMA PEREZContact:
     7602442626Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     6944 SANTA FE AVE EMailing Address:
     HESPERIA, CA 923455771Mailing City,St,Zip:
     San BernardinoGen County:
     CAT000613976TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeTSD County:
     Hydrocarbon solvents (benzene, hexane, Stoddard, Etc.)Waste Category:
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryDisposal Method:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     0.0417Tons:
     Hydrocarbon solvents (benzene, hexane, Stoddard, Etc.)Cat Decode:
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)Method Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:


     S113103732envid:


     2013Year:
     CAL000203272GEPAID:
     IRMA PEREZContact:
     7602442626Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     6944 SANTA FE AVE EMailing Address:
     HESPERIA, CA 923455771Mailing City,St,Zip:
     San BernardinoGen County:
     CAT000613893TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     Not reportedWaste Category:
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryDisposal Method:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
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     0.27522Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)Method Decode:
     Not reportedFacility County:


     S113103732envid:
     2012Year:
     CAL000203272GEPAID:
     IRMA PEREZContact:
     7602442626Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     6944 SANTA FE AVE EMailing Address:
     HESPERIA, CA 923455771Mailing City,St,Zip:
     San BernardinoGen County:
     CAT000613893TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     Not reportedWaste Category:
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryDisposal Method:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     0.15846Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)Method Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:


     S113103732envid:
     2012Year:
     CAL000203272GEPAID:
     IRMA PEREZContact:
     7602442626Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     6944 SANTA FE AVE EMailing Address:
     HESPERIA, CA 923455771Mailing City,St,Zip:
     San BernardinoGen County:
     CAT000613893TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     Not reportedWaste Category:
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryDisposal Method:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     0.15846Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)Method Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:


Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 
16 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=292M9H1ZM18YHa27ZU151b2ZYS2OabAv7g1iUt9W5k2a9m1SMO7jHH2RZA3F1w3kYU39a42R7X6CUO2I9m2KMD17Hs5ZZf5M1JAxYg9naS7R7f1mUR9c580IbH3CZKt9SW2K9g2WM21hH6TPZM2t1X2aY54xa32t7l1pU54M5c8gbe4rZt33Sw1

http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=292M9H1ZM18YHa27ZU151b2ZYS2OabAv7g1iUt9W5k2a9m1SMO7jHH2RZA3F1w3kYU39a42R7X6CUO2I9m2KMD17Hs5ZZf5M1JAxYg9naS7R7f1mUR9c580IbH3CZKt9SW2K9g2WM21hH6TPZM2t1X2aY54xa32t7l1pU54M5c8gbe4rZt33Sw1






MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


F25 HAZNETWOODHAWK INC S113122177
ENE 6878 SANTA FE EAST    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Lower


Actual:
3388 ft.


1.347 mi.
7113 ft. Site 4 of 4 in cluster F


HAZNET:
     S113122177envid:
     2004Year:
     CAL000259400GEPAID:
     NANCY HARPERContact:
     7602447469Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 401309Mailing Address:
     HESPERIA, CA 923401309Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD044003556TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Unspecified organic liquid mixtureWaste Category:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     0.14Tons:
     Unspecified organic liquid mixtureCat Decode:
     Transfer StationMethod Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:
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Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


L50 HAZNETAA AIRCRAFT MAINTENANCE S113122531
ENE 7070 SUMIT VALLEY RD    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Lower


Actual:
3334 ft.


1.780 mi.
9399 ft. Site 6 of 6 in cluster L


HAZNET:
     S113122531envid:
     2011Year:
     CAL000260308GEPAID:
     GARRY ABBOTTContact:
     7609470807Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     7070 SUMMIT VALLEY RDMailing Address:
     HESPERIA, CA 923450000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAT080013352TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Unspecified organic liquid mixtureWaste Category:
     Other Recovery Of Reclamation For Reuse Including Acid Regeneration,Disposal Method:
     Organics Recovery Ect
     0.374Tons:
     Unspecified organic liquid mixtureCat Decode:
     Other Recovery Of Reclamation For Reuse Including Acid Regeneration, Organics Recovery EctMethod Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:
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Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
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90 HAZNETBROUGHTON CONSTRUCTION CO S113128339
NE 7587 THIRD AVE    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Lower


Actual:
3366 ft.


2.162 mi.
11417 ft.


HAZNET:
     S113128339envid:
     2004Year:
     CAL000274655GEPAID:
     BRUCE BROUGHTONContact:
     7609482212Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     7587 THIRD AVEMailing Address:
     HESPERIA, CA 92345Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAT000613968TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     NONEWaste Category:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     0.1Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Transfer StationMethod Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


44 HAZNETREVMASTER LLC S113161922
NE 7146 SANTA FE AVE E    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Lower


Actual:
3354 ft.


1.659 mi.
8761 ft.


HAZNET:
     S113161922envid:
     2014Year:
     CAL000364719GEPAID:
     JS HORVATHContact:
     7602443074Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     7146 SANTA FE AVE EMailing Address:
     HESPERIA, CA 923455773Mailing City,St,Zip:
     San BernardinoGen County:
     CAD044429835TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesTSD County:


     Hydrocarbon solvents (benzene, hexane, Stoddard, Etc.)Waste Category:
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryDisposal Method:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     0.0417Tons:
     Hydrocarbon solvents (benzene, hexane, Stoddard, Etc.)Cat Decode:
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)Method Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:


     S113161922envid:
     2014Year:
     CAL000364719GEPAID:
     JS HORVATHContact:
     7602443074Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     7146 SANTA FE AVE EMailing Address:
     HESPERIA, CA 923455773Mailing City,St,Zip:
     San BernardinoGen County:
     CAT000613976TSD EPA ID:
     OrangeTSD County:
     Hydrocarbon solvents (benzene, hexane, Stoddard, Etc.)Waste Category:
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryDisposal Method:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     0.0417Tons:
     Hydrocarbon solvents (benzene, hexane, Stoddard, Etc.)Cat Decode:
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)Method Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:


     S113161922envid:
     2013Year:
     CAL000364719GEPAID:
     JS HORWATTContact:
     7602443074Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     7146 SANTA FE AVE EMailing Address:
     HESPERIA, CA 923455773Mailing City,St,Zip:
     San BernardinoGen County:
     CAT000613893TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     Not reportedWaste Category:
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryDisposal Method:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
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     0.13761Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)Method Decode:
     Not reportedFacility County:


     S113161922envid:
     2012Year:
     CAL000364719GEPAID:
     JS HORWATTContact:
     7602443074Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     7146 SANTA FE AVE EMailing Address:
     HESPERIA, CA 923455773Mailing City,St,Zip:
     San BernardinoGen County:
     CAT000613893TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesTSD County:


     Not reportedWaste Category:
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryDisposal Method:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     0.0834Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)Method Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:


     S113161922envid:
     2011Year:
     CAL000364719GEPAID:
     JS HORWATTContact:
     7602443074Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     7146 SANTA FE AVE EMailing Address:
     HESPERIA, CA 923455773Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAT000613893TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Hydrocarbon solvents (benzene, hexane, Stoddard, Etc.)Waste Category:
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryDisposal Method:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     0.07506Tons:
     Hydrocarbon solvents (benzene, hexane, Stoddard, Etc.)Cat Decode:
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)Method Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:


Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 
additional CA_HAZNET: detail in the EDR Site Report.
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=292M9H1ZM18YHa27ZU151b2ZYS2OabAv7g1iUt9W5k2a9m1SMO7jHH2RZA3F1w3kYU39a42R7X6CUO2I9m2KMD17Hs5ZZf5M1JAxYg9naS7R7f1mUR9c580IbH3CZKt9SW2K9g2WM21hH6TPZM2t1X2aY54xa32t7l7pU52M5cAgbe3rZt33Sw1

http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=292M9H1ZM18YHa27ZU151b2ZYS2OabAv7g1iUt9W5k2a9m1SMO7jHH2RZA3F1w3kYU39a42R7X6CUO2I9m2KMD17Hs5ZZf5M1JAxYg9naS7R7f1mUR9c580IbH3CZKt9SW2K9g2WM21hH6TPZM2t1X2aY54xa32t7l7pU52M5cAgbe3rZt33Sw1






MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


Y134 HAZNETHESPERIA DRUG LAB FIRE S113169846
NE 16395 ALLTHORN    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Lower


Actual:
3297 ft.


2.989 mi.
15780 ft. Site 3 of 5 in cluster Y


HAZNET:
     S113169846envid:
     2003Year:
     CAP000007775GEPAID:
     HESPERIA DRUG LAB FIREContact:
     Not reportedTelephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     EPA R-9 75 HAWTHORNE STREETMailing Address:
     SAN FRANCISCO, CA 941050000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD044429835TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Other organic solidsWaste Category:
     Disposal, OtherDisposal Method:
     0.32Tons:
     Other organic solidsCat Decode:
     Disposal, OtherMethod Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:


     S113169846envid:
     2003Year:
     CAP000007775GEPAID:
     HESPERIA DRUG LAB FIREContact:
     Not reportedTelephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     EPA R-9 75 HAWTHORNE STREETMailing Address:
     SAN FRANCISCO, CA 941050000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD044429835TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Other inorganic solid wasteWaste Category:
     Disposal, OtherDisposal Method:
     6Tons:
     Other inorganic solid wasteCat Decode:
     Disposal, OtherMethod Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


P72 HAZNETSOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON LUGO SUBSTATION S113178908
WNW 6655 ESCONDIDO ST    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
3739 ft.


2.021 mi.
10669 ft. Site 3 of 13 in cluster P


HAZNET:
     S113178908envid:
     2014Year:
     CAR000203190GEPAID:
     SARA M. DUVALLContact:
     6268628458Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 800Mailing Address:
     ROSEMEAD, CA 917700000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     San BernardinoGen County:
     CAD050806850TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     Polychlorinated biphenyls and material containing PCBsWaste Category:
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryDisposal Method:


     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     2.025Tons:
     Polychlorinated biphenyls and material containing PCBsCat Decode:
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)Method Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:


     S113178908envid:
     2014Year:
     CAR000203190GEPAID:
     SARA M. DUVALLContact:
     6268628458Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 800Mailing Address:
     ROSEMEAD, CA 917700000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     San BernardinoGen County:
     CAD050806850TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     Liquids with polychloronated biphenyls >= 50 Mg./LWaste Category:
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryDisposal Method:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     0.95432Tons:
     Liquids with polychloronated biphenyls >= 50 Mg./LCat Decode:
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)Method Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:


     S113178908envid:
     2014Year:
     CAR000203190GEPAID:
     SARA M. DUVALLContact:
     6268628458Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 800Mailing Address:
     ROSEMEAD, CA 917700000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     San BernardinoGen County:
     CAD050806850TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     Other organic solidsWaste Category:
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryDisposal Method:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


     1.1Tons:
     Other organic solidsCat Decode:
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)Method Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:


     S113178908envid:
     2014Year:
     CAR000203190GEPAID:
     SARA M. DUVALLContact:
     6268628458Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 800Mailing Address:
     ROSEMEAD, CA 917700000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     San BernardinoGen County:
     CAD050806850TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     Unspecified oil-containing wasteWaste Category:
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryDisposal Method:


     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     0.815Tons:
     Unspecified oil-containing wasteCat Decode:
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)Method Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:


     S113178908envid:
     2014Year:
     CAR000203190GEPAID:
     SARA M. DUVALLContact:
     6268628458Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 800Mailing Address:
     ROSEMEAD, CA 917700000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     San BernardinoGen County:
     CAD050806850TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     Waste oil and mixed oilWaste Category:
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryDisposal Method:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     120.5356Tons:
     Waste oil and mixed oilCat Decode:
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)Method Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:


Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 
69 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6ZTe6no6Zt3JTNxJetq03HOTnQdIoIZT6z3gANWntSLk34QjJGAM49jXN5mSxq9BJKn031W8tNwTqhff08b04ixOHVpYOmDOT7I64M7RQ4Kxd80wIU5kCxdYIdA5ZhxcT5NV3WXZz7ZM3WUQgDOEB5YHNa5uW.GSnY5O6JEpZxLsT5eMeG5g3EjnnOTEouYD6Je89I8ct1fC3TvAJfhh4VOINWPqxl.lJrPf51H9tugFqNHN0X7C56K1HVj.OLJWT7Up5H..QdqDdExAIVcC4oGhIOEhZak5TcJ886.Izvar3jY8gb6B6w7NZcTlTooEe1554oF1nnlaowWv60V93hlotRDa3IeKJIbG77S9N5Ikx8DcJwvs7Vemt8N1qnag0tCwClUjH61HOrhoTavNBkngQoe9daT3IzsB9fcUIK88ZWFaTVzW3w0FzyLK3r.Yg39hBUpoNdtjWtZ8nyGS2vE4SmWQLXSCkHWQ5TO84lXAQfwHjapqvLJjGx3NAiylMlJh6U6JZrHiTg0Ye9Jy4kBanmhboja.6aOl3oGvtx7k3PuQJ4cCVtHoNaU3xwNbJyql4wCZtJHiqabJ0cKP4nU9HVKPOlR8Trj56jBPQmmqdbcmIGKx4qhjIr45ZrqrTfYsAjLOzWn93NGGgi4tBjPhNJYJWNyBnxr7C1uGSECrLkcjkDcq3Yjv4b7xQgyHj56ZBa.3GGcGABDKMRJ43






MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


V108 HAZNETABDALLA JALOYDI S113180913
WNW 12940 JENNY    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Lower


Actual:
0 ft.


2.411 mi.
12731 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster V


HAZNET:
     S113180913envid:
     1996Year:
     CLU960003392GEPAID:
     UNKNOWNContact:
     0000000000Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     DTSC CLU/ERUMailing Address:
     SACRAMENTO, CA 958120806Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAT080010101TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Other organic solidsWaste Category:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     .0750Tons:
     Other organic solidsCat Decode:
     Transfer StationMethod Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:


     S113180913envid:
     1996Year:
     CLU960003392GEPAID:
     UNKNOWNContact:
     0000000000Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     DTSC CLU/ERUMailing Address:
     SACRAMENTO, CA 958120806Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:


     CAT080010101TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Unspecified organic liquid mixtureWaste Category:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     .0250Tons:
     Unspecified organic liquid mixtureCat Decode:
     Transfer StationMethod Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:


     S113180913envid:
     1996Year:
     CLU960003392GEPAID:
     UNKNOWNContact:
     0000000000Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     DTSC CLU/ERUMailing Address:
     SACRAMENTO, CA 958120806Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAT080010101TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Other inorganic solid wasteWaste Category:
     Treatment, TankDisposal Method:
     .0050Tons:
     Other inorganic solid wasteCat Decode:
     Treatment, TankMethod Decode:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


     San BernardinoFacility County:


     S113180913envid:
     1996Year:
     CLU960003392GEPAID:
     UNKNOWNContact:
     0000000000Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     DTSC CLU/ERUMailing Address:
     SACRAMENTO, CA 958120806Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAT080010101TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Liquids with pH <= 2Waste Category:
     Treatment, TankDisposal Method:
     .0070Tons:
     Liquids with pH <= 2Cat Decode:
     Treatment, TankMethod Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


E18 HAZNETTERRY COLOVE S113181862
NE 15523 VIA POLOMA    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
3469 ft.


1.268 mi.
6693 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster E


HAZNET:
     S113181862envid:
     1996Year:
     CLU960011695GEPAID:
     Not reportedContact:
     0000000000Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 806Mailing Address:
     SACRAMENTO, CA 958120806Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD008302903TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Off-specification, aged or surplus organicsWaste Category:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     .0100Tons:
     Off-specification, aged or surplus organicsCat Decode:
     RecyclerMethod Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:


     S113181862envid:
     1996Year:
     CLU960011695GEPAID:
     Not reportedContact:


     0000000000Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 806Mailing Address:
     SACRAMENTO, CA 958120806Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD008302903TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Liquids with pH <= 2Waste Category:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     .0250Tons:
     Liquids with pH <= 2Cat Decode:
     Transfer StationMethod Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:


     S113181862envid:
     1996Year:
     CLU960011695GEPAID:
     Not reportedContact:
     0000000000Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 806Mailing Address:
     SACRAMENTO, CA 958120806Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD008302903TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Other inorganic solid wasteWaste Category:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     .0750Tons:
     Other inorganic solid wasteCat Decode:
     Transfer StationMethod Decode:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


     San BernardinoFacility County:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


R88 HAZNETDEBRA WHATLEY S113182009
WNW 6976 ESCONDIDO    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
3712 ft.


2.153 mi.
11370 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster R


HAZNET:
     S113182009envid:
     1997Year:
     CLU970013159GEPAID:
     RONALD LUCEROContact:
     0000000000Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 806Mailing Address:
     SACRAMENTO, CA 958120806Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD008302903TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Off-specification, aged or surplus organicsWaste Category:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     .0050Tons:


     Off-specification, aged or surplus organicsCat Decode:
     Transfer StationMethod Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:


     S113182009envid:
     1997Year:
     CLU970013159GEPAID:
     RONALD LUCEROContact:
     0000000000Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 806Mailing Address:
     SACRAMENTO, CA 958120806Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD008302903TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Off-specification, aged or surplus organicsWaste Category:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     .0250Tons:
     Off-specification, aged or surplus organicsCat Decode:
     RecyclerMethod Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:


     S113182009envid:
     1997Year:
     CLU970013159GEPAID:
     RONALD LUCEROContact:
     0000000000Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 806Mailing Address:
     SACRAMENTO, CA 958120806Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD008302903TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Liquids with pH <= 2Waste Category:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     .0200Tons:
     Liquids with pH <= 2Cat Decode:
     Transfer StationMethod Decode:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


     San BernardinoFacility County:


     S113182009envid:
     1997Year:
     CLU970013159GEPAID:
     RONALD LUCEROContact:
     0000000000Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 806Mailing Address:
     SACRAMENTO, CA 958120806Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD008302903TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Off-specification, aged or surplus inorganicsWaste Category:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     .0025Tons:
     Off-specification, aged or surplus inorganicsCat Decode:
     Transfer StationMethod Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


U103 HAZNETPHILLIP ADOLPH PUNGI S113182172
NNE 15844 1/2 MISSION ST    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Lower


Actual:
3379 ft.


2.317 mi.
12234 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster U


HAZNET:
     S113182172envid:
     1997Year:
     CLU970014671GEPAID:
     PHILLIP ADOLPH PUNGIContact:
     0000000000Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 806Mailing Address:
     SACRAMENTO, CA 958120806Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD008302903TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Other inorganic solid wasteWaste Category:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     .0100Tons:
     Other inorganic solid wasteCat Decode:
     Transfer StationMethod Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:


     S113182172envid:
     1997Year:
     CLU970014671GEPAID:
     PHILLIP ADOLPH PUNGIContact:
     0000000000Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 806Mailing Address:
     SACRAMENTO, CA 958120806Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD008302903TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Unspecified organic liquid mixtureWaste Category:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     .0250Tons:
     Unspecified organic liquid mixtureCat Decode:
     RecyclerMethod Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:


     S113182172envid:
     1997Year:


     CLU970014671GEPAID:
     PHILLIP ADOLPH PUNGIContact:
     0000000000Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 806Mailing Address:
     SACRAMENTO, CA 958120806Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD008302903TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Liquids with pH <= 2Waste Category:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     .0250Tons:
     Liquids with pH <= 2Cat Decode:
     Transfer StationMethod Decode:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


     San BernardinoFacility County:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


S97 HAZNETBRENT GENE LAVAR S113182363
North 15034 MESQUITE    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
3434 ft.


2.264 mi.
11954 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster S


HAZNET:
     S113182363envid:
     1997Year:
     CLU970016327GEPAID:
     Not reportedContact:
     0000000000Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 806Mailing Address:


     SACRAMENTO, CA 958120806Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD008302903TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Other organic solidsWaste Category:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     .0350Tons:
     Other organic solidsCat Decode:
     Transfer StationMethod Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:


     S113182363envid:
     1997Year:
     CLU970016327GEPAID:
     Not reportedContact:
     0000000000Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 806Mailing Address:
     SACRAMENTO, CA 958120806Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD008302903TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Liquids with pH <= 2Waste Category:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     .0150Tons:
     Liquids with pH <= 2Cat Decode:
     Transfer StationMethod Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:


     S113182363envid:
     1997Year:
     CLU970016327GEPAID:
     Not reportedContact:
     0000000000Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 806Mailing Address:
     SACRAMENTO, CA 958120806Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD008302903TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Off-specification, aged or surplus organicsWaste Category:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     .0050Tons:
     Off-specification, aged or surplus organicsCat Decode:
     Transfer StationMethod Decode:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


     San BernardinoFacility County:


     S113182363envid:
     1997Year:
     CLU970016327GEPAID:
     Not reportedContact:
     0000000000Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 806Mailing Address:
     SACRAMENTO, CA 958120806Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD008302903TSD EPA ID:


     Not reportedTSD County:
     Off-specification, aged or surplus organicsWaste Category:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     .0175Tons:
     Off-specification, aged or surplus organicsCat Decode:
     RecyclerMethod Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


W118 HAZNETJERALD ESKEW AND ALFIO CORSARO S113182740
North 15090 JOSHUA RD    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Lower


Actual:
3404 ft.


2.616 mi.
13815 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster W


HAZNET:
     S113182740envid:
     1997Year:
     CLU970019719GEPAID:
     DTSC CLU/ERUContact:
     0000000000Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 806Mailing Address:


     SACRAMENTO, CA 958120806Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD028409019TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Off-specification, aged or surplus organicsWaste Category:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     .0200Tons:
     Off-specification, aged or surplus organicsCat Decode:
     Transfer StationMethod Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:


     S113182740envid:
     1997Year:
     CLU970019719GEPAID:
     DTSC CLU/ERUContact:
     0000000000Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 806Mailing Address:
     SACRAMENTO, CA 958120806Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD028409019TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Other organic solidsWaste Category:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     .1800Tons:
     Other organic solidsCat Decode:
     Transfer StationMethod Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:


     S113182740envid:
     1997Year:
     CLU970019719GEPAID:
     DTSC CLU/ERUContact:
     0000000000Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 806Mailing Address:
     SACRAMENTO, CA 958120806Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD028409019TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Laboratory waste chemicalsWaste Category:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     .0300Tons:
     Laboratory waste chemicalsCat Decode:
     Transfer StationMethod Decode:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


     San BernardinoFacility County:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


N69 EMIVICTOR VALLEY WATER DISTRICT S113752185
NE 7499 THIRD AVENUE    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Lower


Actual:
3383 ft.


1.992 mi.
10517 ft. Site 4 of 4 in cluster N


EMI:
                                              2009Year:
                                              36County Code:
                                              MDAir Basin:
                                              87102263Facility ID:
                                              MOJAir District Name:
                                              4941SIC Code:
                                              MOJAVE DESERT AQMDAir District Name:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              0.05892Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              4.9298363999999997E-2Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0.13017999999999999Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0.60429999999999995NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              7.1000000000000004E-3SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:


                                              4.2479999999999997E-2Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              4.1460480000000001E-2Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:


                                              2010Year:
                                              36County Code:
                                              MDAir Basin:
                                              87102263Facility ID:
                                              MOJAir District Name:
                                              4941SIC Code:
                                              MOJAVE DESERT AQMDAir District Name:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              0.05892Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              4.9298363999999997E-2Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0.13017999999999999Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0.60429999999999995NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              7.1000000000000004E-3SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              4.2479999999999997E-2Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              4.1460480000000001E-2Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:


                                              2011Year:
                                              36County Code:
                                              MDAir Basin:
                                              87102263Facility ID:
                                              MOJAir District Name:
                                              4941SIC Code:
                                              MOJAVE DESERT AQMDAir District Name:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              0.05892Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0.049298364Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0.13018Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0.6043NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0.0071SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0.04248Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0.04146048Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:


                                              2012Year:
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                                              36County Code:
                                              MDAir Basin:
                                              87102263Facility ID:
                                              MOJAir District Name:
                                              4941SIC Code:
                                              MOJAVE DESERT AQMDAir District Name:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              0.05892Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0.049298364Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0.13018Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0.6043NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0.0071SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0.04248Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0.04146048Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:


                                              2013Year:
                                              36County Code:
                                              MDAir Basin:


                                              87102263Facility ID:
                                              MOJAir District Name:
                                              4941SIC Code:
                                              MOJAVE DESERT AQMDAir District Name:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              0.05892Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0.049298364Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0.13018Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0.6043NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0.0071SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0.04248Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0.04146048Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
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84 HAZNETPAT & DAVID BAGWELL S113777930
NNE 15786 EL CENTRO ST    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Lower


Actual:
3393 ft.


2.090 mi.
11037 ft.


HAZNET:
     S113777930envid:
     2012Year:
     CAC002691369GEPAID:
     PAT & DAVID BAGWELLContact:
     7604978631Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     15786 EL CENTRO STMailing Address:
     HESPERIA, CA 923454342Mailing City,St,Zip:
     San BernardinoGen County:
     CAD028409019TSD EPA ID:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     Not reportedWaste Category:
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryDisposal Method:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     0.2Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)Method Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:


     S113777930envid:
     2012Year:
     CAC002691369GEPAID:
     PAT & DAVID BAGWELLContact:
     7604978631Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     15786 EL CENTRO STMailing Address:
     HESPERIA, CA 923454342Mailing City,St,Zip:
     San BernardinoGen County:
     AZR000506980TSD EPA ID:
     99TSD County:
     Not reportedWaste Category:
     Not reportedDisposal Method:
     16Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:
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128 HAZNETHEIMBECHER, MARY S117285526
North 8550 11TH AVE    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Lower


Actual:
3372 ft.


2.860 mi.
15099 ft.


HAZNET:
     S117285526envid:
     2013Year:
     CAC002720836GEPAID:
     MARY HEIMBECHERContact:
     7148131526Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     8550 11TH AVEMailing Address:
     HESPERIA, CA 923453839Mailing City,St,Zip:
     San BernardinoGen County:
     AZC950823111TSD EPA ID:
     99TSD County:
     Not reportedWaste Category:
     Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As Landfill( ToDisposal Method:
     Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)
     0.4Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As Landfill( To Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)Method Decode:
     Not reportedFacility County:
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123 HAZNETCOOPER, VIRGIL AND KAREN S117290816
NNE 8300 7TH AVE    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Lower


Actual:
3353 ft.


2.725 mi.
14389 ft.


HAZNET:
     S117290816envid:
     2013Year:
     CAC002728365GEPAID:
     COOPER, VIRGIL AND KARENContact:
     7602440702Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     8300 7TH AVEMailing Address:
     HESPERIA, CA 92345Mailing City,St,Zip:
     San BernardinoGen County:
     AZC950823111TSD EPA ID:
     99TSD County:
     Not reportedWaste Category:
     Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As Landfill( ToDisposal Method:
     Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)
     0.8Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As Landfill( To Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)Method Decode:
     Not reportedFacility County:


 Page: 1








MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


5 HAZNETBP SOLAR INTERNATIONAL, INC C/O BILL MOORE S117304073
NNE 15097 FARMINGTON ST    N/A
1/2-1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
3536 ft.


0.787 mi.
4154 ft.


HAZNET:
     S117304073envid:
     2013Year:
     CAC002748291GEPAID:
     BILL MOOREContact:
     7609561356Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     28301 FERRY RDMailing Address:
     WARRENVILLE, IL 605553018Mailing City,St,Zip:
     San BernardinoGen County:
     ORD089452353TSD EPA ID:
     99TSD County:
     Not reportedWaste Category:
     Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As Landfill( ToDisposal Method:
     Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)
     0.4Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As Landfill( To Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)Method Decode:
     Not reportedFacility County:
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110 NPDESPM 17330 S117348228
NE 7392 ALSTON COURT    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Lower


Actual:
3212 ft.


2.428 mi.
12821 ft.


NPDES:
                                             CAS000002Npdes Number:
                                             ActiveFacility Status:
                                             0Agency Id:
                                             6BRegion:
                                             449465Regulatory Measure Id:
                                             2009-0009-DWQOrder No:
                                             EnrolleeRegulatory Measure Type:
                                             Not reportedPlace Id:
                                             6B36C371147WDID:
                                             ConstructionProgram Type:
                                             Not reportedAdoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             10/14/2014Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedExpiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedTermination Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             k youssef constructionDischarge Name:
                                             12689 Cedar StDischarge Address:
                                             HesperiaDischarge City:
                                             CaliforniaDischarge State:
                                             92345Discharge Zip:
                                             Not reportedRECEIVED DATE:
                                             Not reportedPROCESSED DATE:
                                             Not reportedSTATUS CODE NAME:
                                             Not reportedSTATUS DATE:
                                             Not reportedPLACE SIZE:
                                             Not reportedPLACE SIZE UNIT:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT NAME:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT PHONE:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT PHONE EXT:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT EMAIL:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR NAME:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR ADDRESS:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CITY:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR STATE:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR ZIP:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT NAME:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT PHONE:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT PHONE EXT:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT EMAIL:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR TYPE:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER NAME:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER ADDRESS:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CITY:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER STATE:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER ZIP:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CONTACT NAME:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE LINEAR UTILITY IND:
                                             Not reportedEMERGENCY PHONE NO:
                                             Not reportedEMERGENCY PHONE EXT:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE ABOVE GROUND IND:
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                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE BELOW GROUND IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE CABLE LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE COMM LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE COMMERTIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE ELECTRICAL LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE GAS LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE INDUSTRIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE OTHER DESRIPTION:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE OTHER IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE RECONS IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE RESIDENTIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE TRANSPORT IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE UTILITY DESCRIPTION:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE UTILITY IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE WATER SEWER IND:
                                             Not reportedDIR DISCHARGE USWATER IND:
                                             Not reportedRECEIVING WATER NAME:
                                             Not reportedCERTIFIER NAME:
                                             Not reportedCERTIFIER TITLE:
                                             Not reportedCERTIFICATION DATE:
                                             Not reportedPRIMARY SIC:
                                             Not reportedSECONDARY SIC:
                                             Not reportedTERTIARY SIC:


                                             Not reportedNpdes Number:
                                             Not reportedFacility Status:
                                             Not reportedAgency Id:
                                             6BRegion:
                                             449465Regulatory Measure Id:
                                             Not reportedOrder No:
                                             ConstructionRegulatory Measure Type:
                                             Not reportedPlace Id:
                                             6B36C371147WDID:
                                             Not reportedProgram Type:
                                             Not reportedAdoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedEffective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedExpiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedTermination Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedDischarge Name:
                                             Not reportedDischarge Address:
                                             Not reportedDischarge City:
                                             Not reportedDischarge State:
                                             Not reportedDischarge Zip:
                                             10/14/2014RECEIVED DATE:
                                             10/14/2014PROCESSED DATE:
                                             ActiveSTATUS CODE NAME:
                                             10/14/2014STATUS DATE:
                                             4.21PLACE SIZE:
                                             AcresPLACE SIZE UNIT:
                                             Kelly YoussefFACILITY CONTACT NAME:
                                             OwnerFACILITY CONTACT TITLE:
                                             760-220-2540FACILITY CONTACT PHONE:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT PHONE EXT:
                                             kyoussef@verizon.netFACILITY CONTACT EMAIL:
                                             k youssef constructionOPERATOR NAME:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR ADDRESS:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CITY:


                                             Not reportedOPERATOR STATE:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR ZIP:
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                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT NAME:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT PHONE:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT PHONE EXT:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT EMAIL:
                                             Private IndividualOPERATOR TYPE:
                                             k youssef constructionDEVELOPER NAME:
                                             12689 Cedar StDEVELOPER ADDRESS:
                                             HesperiaDEVELOPER CITY:
                                             CaliforniaDEVELOPER STATE:
                                             92345DEVELOPER ZIP:
                                             Kelly YoussefDEVELOPER CONTACT NAME:
                                             OwnerDEVELOPER CONTACT TITLE:
                                             NCONSTYPE LINEAR UTILITY IND:
                                             Not reportedEMERGENCY PHONE NO:
                                             Not reportedEMERGENCY PHONE EXT:
                                             NCONSTYPE ABOVE GROUND IND:
                                             NCONSTYPE BELOW GROUND IND:
                                             NCONSTYPE CABLE LINE IND:
                                             NCONSTYPE COMM LINE IND:
                                             NCONSTYPE COMMERTIAL IND:
                                             NCONSTYPE ELECTRICAL LINE IND:
                                             NCONSTYPE GAS LINE IND:
                                             NCONSTYPE INDUSTRIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE OTHER DESRIPTION:
                                             NCONSTYPE OTHER IND:
                                             NCONSTYPE RECONS IND:
                                             YCONSTYPE RESIDENTIAL IND:
                                             NCONSTYPE TRANSPORT IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE UTILITY DESCRIPTION:
                                             NCONSTYPE UTILITY IND:
                                             NCONSTYPE WATER SEWER IND:
                                             NDIR DISCHARGE USWATER IND:
                                             Mojave RiverRECEIVING WATER NAME:
                                             Kelly YoussefCERTIFIER NAME:
                                             ownerCERTIFIER TITLE:
                                             14-OCT-14CERTIFICATION DATE:
                                             Not reportedPRIMARY SIC:
                                             Not reportedSECONDARY SIC:
                                             Not reportedTERTIARY SIC:
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7 CHMIRS S117454769
NNW MAPLE AVE AND FARMINGTON RD    N/A
1/2-1 HESPERIA, CA  


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
3595 ft.


0.880 mi.
4644 ft.


CHMIRS:
                                             4-6940OES Incident Number:
                                             12/07/2014OES notification:
                                             Not reportedOES Date:
                                             Not reportedOES Time:
                                             Not reportedDate Completed:
                                             Not reportedProperty Use:
                                             Not reportedAgency Id Number:
                                             Not reportedAgency Incident Number:
                                             Not reportedTime Notified:
                                             Not reportedTime Completed:
                                             Not reportedSurrounding Area:
                                             Not reportedEstimated Temperature:
                                             Not reportedProperty Management:
                                             Not reportedMore Than Two Substances Involved?:
                                             Not reportedResp Agncy Personel # Of Decontaminated:
                                             Not reportedResponding Agency Personel # Of Injuries:
                                             Not reportedResponding Agency Personel # Of Fatalities:
                                             Not reportedOthers Number Of Decontaminated:
                                             Not reportedOthers Number Of Injuries:
                                             Not reportedOthers Number Of Fatalities:
                                             Not reportedVehicle Make/year:
                                             Not reportedVehicle License Number:
                                             Not reportedVehicle State:
                                             Not reportedVehicle Id Number:
                                             Not reportedCA DOT PUC/ICC Number:
                                             Not reportedCompany Name:
                                             Not reportedReporting Officer Name/ID:
                                             Not reportedReport Date:
                                             Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                                             NoWaterway Involved:
                                             Not reportedWaterway:
                                             ResidenceSpill Site:
                                             NoCleanup By:
                                             Not reportedContainment:
                                             Not reportedWhat Happened:
                                             Not reportedType:
                                             Not reportedMeasure:
                                             Not reportedOther:
                                             PETROLEUMType:
                                             Gal(s)Measure:
                                             Not reportedOther:
                                             700Date/Time:
                                             2014Year:
                                             So Cal EdisonAgency:
                                             12/7/2014Incident Date:


                                             Not reportedAdmin Agency:
                                             Not reportedAmount:
                                             YesContained:
                                             Not reportedSite Type:
                                             Not reportedE Date:
                                             Mineral OilSubstance:
                                             6Quantity Released:
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                                             Not reportedUnknown:
                                             Not reportedSubstance #2:
                                             Not reportedSubstance #3:
                                             Not reportedEvacuations:
                                             Vehicle Hit TransformerNumber of Injuries:
                                             Not reportedNumber of Fatalities:
                                             No#1 Pipeline:
                                             No#2 Pipeline:
                                             No#3 Pipeline:
                                             No#1 Vessel >= 300 Tons:
                                             No#2 Vessel >= 300 Tons:
                                             No#3 Vessel >= 300 Tons:
                                             NoEvacs:
                                             OtherInjuries:
                                             NoFatals:
                                             Not reportedComments:
                                             Caller states substance was released due to aDescription:
                                             vehicle hitting a pad-mount transformer. Caller
                                             states substance released to a field. Caller
                                             states a contractor will handle clean-up.
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121 PEST LICELIZABETH COOK S117625200
North 15326 JOSHUA ST    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92348


Relative:
Lower


Actual:
3387 ft.


2.657 mi.
14028 ft.


PEST LIC:
                         QALFacility Type:
                         BCDEFCategories:
                         100689License No:
                         01/01/2015Issued or Renewed Date:
                         12/31/2016Expiration Date:
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A4 PEST LICNICK C ALVARADO S117625881
North 14930 FARMINGTON ST    N/A
1/2-1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
3550 ft.


0.764 mi.
4033 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster A


PEST LIC:
                         QALFacility Type:
                         BCCategories:
                         102563License No:
                         01/01/2015Issued or Renewed Date:
                         12/31/2016Expiration Date:
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K41 PEST LICMICHAEL P MERGENER S117627438
WNW 6740 FUENTE AVE    N/A
> 1 OAK HILLS, CA  92344


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
3689 ft.


1.576 mi.
8321 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster K


PEST LIC:
                         QACFacility Type:
                         BCategories:
                         106710License No:
                         01/01/2014Issued or Renewed Date:
                         12/31/2015Expiration Date:
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11 PEST LICDAVID A COSTA S117628807
NNE 15167 KIMBALL ST    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
3511 ft.


1.091 mi.
5758 ft.


PEST LIC:
                         QALFacility Type:
                         BCategories:
                         114553License No:
                         01/01/2015Issued or Renewed Date:
                         12/31/2016Expiration Date:
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F23 RCRA-SQGMER MAR INC 1000123691
ENE FINDS6878 SANTA FE EAST CAD982332330
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Lower


Actual:
3388 ft.


1.347 mi.
7113 ft. Site 2 of 4 in cluster F


RCRA-SQG:
                    11/12/1987Date form received by agency:
                    MER MAR INCFacility name:
                    6878 SANTA FE EASTFacility address:
                    HESPERIA, CA 92345
                    CAD982332330EPA ID:
                    ENVIRONMENTAL  MANAGERContact:
                    6878 SANTA FE EASTContact address:
                    HESPERIA, CA 92345
                    USContact country:
                    (619) 244-6149Contact telephone:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time


Owner/Operator Summary:
                    JOHN K MERELLOwner/operator name:
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:


                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator name:
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    (415) 555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:


Handler Activities Summary:
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:


 Page: 1







MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil transporter:


                    No violations foundViolation Status:


FINDS:


                    110002795501Registry ID:


                    Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
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I35 RCRA-SQGVISTA CONSOLIDATED INC DBA FAST TOPS 1000820465
NE FINDS7042 SANTA FE AVE  BLDG C CAD983665035
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Lower


Actual:
3364 ft.


1.538 mi.
8120 ft. Site 5 of 8 in cluster I


RCRA-SQG:
                    10/26/2000Date form received by agency:
                    VISTA CONSOLIDATED INC DBA FAST TOPSFacility name:
                    7042 SANTA FE AVE BLDG CFacility address:
                    HESPERIA, CA
                    CAD983665035EPA ID:
                    1087 E 9TH STMailing address:
                    SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92410
                    DAVID  BLOCKContact:
                    1087 E 9TH STContact address:
                    SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92410
                    USContact country:
                    (909) 889-1069Contact telephone:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time


Owner/Operator Summary:
                    VISTA CONSOLIDATED INCOwner/operator name:
                    1087 E 9TH STOwner/operator address:
                    SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92410
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    (909) 889-1069Owner/operator telephone:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:


Handler Activities Summary:
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil transporter:


                    D001.   Waste code:
                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:
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                    D035.   Waste code:
                    METHYL ETHYL KETONE.   Waste name:


                    F003.   Waste code:
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
                    ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
                    MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
                    NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
                    SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
                    MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F002, F004, AND F005; AND STILL
                    BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
                    MIXTURES.


                    F005.   Waste code:
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
                    2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
                    ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
                    LISTED IN F001, F002, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
                    THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.


                    No violations foundViolation Status:


FINDS:


                    110002896910Registry ID:


                    Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


P78 FINDSLUGO SUBSTATION 1004443165
WNW 6655 ESCONDIDO ST.    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
3739 ft.


2.021 mi.
10669 ft. Site 9 of 13 in cluster P


FINDS:


                    110017210347Registry ID:


                    Environmental Interest/Information System
AIR EMISSIONS CLASSIFICATION UNKNOWN


RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of


events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


C13 FINDSMCWELCO PRODUCTS 1005773977
ENE EMI6730 SANTA FE AVENUE    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Lower


Actual:
3402 ft.


1.179 mi.
6225 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster C


FINDS:


                    110002414361Registry ID:


                    Environmental Interest/Information System
HAZARDOUS AIR POLLUTANT MAJOR


EMI:
                                              1995Year:
                                              36County Code:
                                              MDAir Basin:
                                              43901106Facility ID:
                                              MOJAir District Name:
                                              3479SIC Code:
                                              MOJAVE DESERT AQMDAir District Name:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              3Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              3Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:


                                              1996Year:
                                              36County Code:
                                              MDAir Basin:
                                              43901106Facility ID:
                                              MOJAir District Name:
                                              3479SIC Code:
                                              MOJAVE DESERT AQMDAir District Name:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              3Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              3Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:


                                              1997Year:
                                              36County Code:
                                              MDAir Basin:
                                              43901106Facility ID:
                                              MOJAir District Name:
                                              3479SIC Code:
                                              MOJAVE DESERT AQMDAir District Name:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              3Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
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                                              3Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:


                                              1998Year:
                                              36County Code:
                                              MDAir Basin:
                                              43901106Facility ID:
                                              MOJAir District Name:
                                              3479SIC Code:
                                              MOJAVE DESERT AQMDAir District Name:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              3Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              3Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:


                                              1999Year:
                                              36County Code:
                                              MDAir Basin:
                                              43901106Facility ID:
                                              MOJAir District Name:
                                              3479SIC Code:
                                              MOJAVE DESERT AQMDAir District Name:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              3Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              3Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:


                                              2000Year:
                                              36County Code:
                                              MDAir Basin:
                                              43901106Facility ID:
                                              MOJAir District Name:
                                              3479SIC Code:
                                              MOJAVE DESERT AQMDAir District Name:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              3Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              3Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:


                                              2001Year:
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                                              36County Code:
                                              MDAir Basin:
                                              43901106Facility ID:
                                              MOJAir District Name:
                                              3479SIC Code:
                                              MOJAVE DESERT AQMDAir District Name:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              3Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              3Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:


                                              2002Year:
                                              36County Code:
                                              MDAir Basin:
                                              43901106Facility ID:
                                              MOJAir District Name:
                                              3479SIC Code:
                                              MOJAVE DESERT AQMDAir District Name:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              3Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              3Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:


                                              2003Year:
                                              36County Code:
                                              MDAir Basin:
                                              43901106Facility ID:
                                              MOJAir District Name:
                                              3479SIC Code:
                                              MOJAVE DESERT AQMDAir District Name:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              3Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              3Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:


                                              2004Year:
                                              36County Code:
                                              MDAir Basin:
                                              43901106Facility ID:
                                              MOJAir District Name:
                                              3479SIC Code:


                                              MOJAVE DESERT AQMDAir District Name:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
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                                              3Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              2.9Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:


                                              2005Year:
                                              36County Code:
                                              MDAir Basin:
                                              43901106Facility ID:
                                              MOJAir District Name:
                                              3479SIC Code:
                                              MOJAVE DESERT AQMDAir District Name:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              3Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              2.904Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:


                                              2006Year:
                                              36County Code:
                                              MDAir Basin:
                                              43901106Facility ID:
                                              MOJAir District Name:
                                              3479SIC Code:
                                              MOJAVE DESERT AQMDAir District Name:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              3Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              2.904Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:


                                              2007Year:
                                              36County Code:
                                              MDAir Basin:
                                              43901106Facility ID:
                                              MOJAir District Name:
                                              3479SIC Code:
                                              MOJAVE DESERT AQMDAir District Name:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              3Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              2.904Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:


                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
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                                              2008Year:
                                              36County Code:
                                              MDAir Basin:
                                              43901106Facility ID:
                                              MOJAir District Name:
                                              3479SIC Code:
                                              MOJAVE DESERT AQMDAir District Name:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              3Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              2.904Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:


                                              2009Year:
                                              36County Code:
                                              MDAir Basin:
                                              43901106Facility ID:
                                              MOJAir District Name:
                                              3479SIC Code:
                                              MOJAVE DESERT AQMDAir District Name:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              3Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              2.9039999999999999Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:


                                              2010Year:
                                              36County Code:
                                              MDAir Basin:
                                              43901106Facility ID:
                                              MOJAir District Name:
                                              3479SIC Code:
                                              MOJAVE DESERT AQMDAir District Name:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              3Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              2.9039999999999999Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:


                                              2011Year:


                                              36County Code:
                                              MDAir Basin:
                                              43901106Facility ID:
                                              MOJAir District Name:
                                              3479SIC Code:
                                              MOJAVE DESERT AQMDAir District Name:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
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                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              3Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              2.904Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:


                                              2012Year:
                                              36County Code:
                                              MDAir Basin:
                                              43901106Facility ID:
                                              MOJAir District Name:
                                              3479SIC Code:
                                              MOJAVE DESERT AQMDAir District Name:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              3Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              2.904Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:


                                              2013Year:
                                              36County Code:
                                              MDAir Basin:
                                              43901106Facility ID:
                                              MOJAir District Name:
                                              3479SIC Code:
                                              MOJAVE DESERT AQMDAir District Name:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              3Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              2.904Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
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Y133 CERCLISHESPERIA DRUG LAB FIRE 1006932073
NE 16395 ALLTHORN STREET CAN000906019
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Lower


Actual:
3297 ft.


2.989 mi.
15780 ft. Site 2 of 5 in cluster Y


CERCLIS:
                  0906019Site ID:
                  CAN000906019EPA ID:
                  SAN BERNARDINOFacility County:
                  HESPERIA DRUG LAB FIREShort Name:
                  Not reportedCongressional District:
                  09KZIFMS ID:
                  Not reportedSMSA Number:
                  Not reportedUSGC Hydro Unit:
                  Not a Federal FacilityFederal Facility:
                  0.00000DMNSN Number:
                  Not reportedSite Orphan Flag:
                  Not reportedRCRA ID:
                  Not reportedUSGS Quadrangle:
                  RSite Init By Prog:
                  Not reportedNFRAP Flag:
                  Not reportedParent ID:
                  Not reportedRST Code:
                  09EPA Region:
                  Not reportedClassification:
                  Not reportedSite Settings Code:
                  Not on the NPLNPL Status:
                  Not reportedDMNSN Unit Code:
                  Not reportedRBRAC Code:
                  Not reportedRResp Fed Agency Code:
                  Removal Only Site (No Site Assessment Work Needed)Non NPL Status:
                  09/03/03Non NPL Status Date:


                  06071Site Fips Code:
                  /  /CC Concurrence Date:
                  Not reportedCC Concurrence FY:
                  Not reportedAlias EPA ID:
                  Not reportedSite FUDS Flag:


CERCLIS Site Contact Name(s):
                  9000106.00000Contact ID:
                  Robert MandelContact Name:
                  (415) 972-3040Contact Tel:
                  On-Scene Coordinator (OSC)Contact Title:
                  Not reportedContact Email:


                  13003854.00000Contact ID:
                  Leslie RamirezContact Name:
                  (415) 972-3978Contact Tel:
                  Site Assessment Manager (SAM)Contact Title:
                  Not reportedContact Email:


                  13003858.00000Contact ID:
                  Sharon MurrayContact Name:
                  (415) 972-4250Contact Tel:
                  Site Assessment Manager (SAM)Contact Title:
                  Not reportedContact Email:
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                  13004003.00000Contact ID:
                  Carl BricknerContact Name:
                  Not reportedContact Tel:
                  Site Assessment Manager (SAM)Contact Title:
                  Not reportedContact Email:


                  Not reportedAlias Comments:
Not reportedSite Description:


CERCLIS Assessment History:


                  001Action Code:
                  REMOVALAction:
                  09/03/03Date Started:
                  09/03/03Date Completed:
                  Cleaned upPriority Level:
                  SITEWIDEOperable Unit:
                  EPA Fund-FinancedPrimary Responsibility:
                  PrimaryPlanning Status:
                  Time CriticalUrgency Indicator:
                  Not reportedAction Anomaly:


For detailed financial records, contact EDR for a Site Report.:


                  001Action Code:
                  ADMINISTRATIVE RECORDSAction:
                  09/05/03Date Started:
                  09/05/03Date Completed:
                  Admin Record Compiled for a Removal EventPriority Level:
                  SITEWIDEOperable Unit:
                  EPA Fund-FinancedPrimary Responsibility:
                  Not reportedPlanning Status:
                  Not reportedUrgency Indicator:


                  Not reportedAction Anomaly:


For detailed financial records, contact EDR for a Site Report.:


Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 
9 additional US CERCLIS Financial: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
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Y135 FINDSHESPERIA DRUG LAB FIRE 1007086537
NE 16395 ALLTHORN STREET    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Lower


Actual:
3297 ft.


2.989 mi.
15780 ft. Site 4 of 5 in cluster Y


FINDS:


                    110015651356Registry ID:


                    Environmental Interest/Information System
CERCLIS (Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and
Liability Information System) is the Superfund database that is used
to support management in all phases of the Superfund program. The
system contains information on all aspects of hazardous waste sites,
including an inventory of sites, planned and actual site activities,
and financial information.
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P81 RCRA-LQGLUGO SUBSTATION 1007199639
WNW 6655 ESCONDIDO ST. CAD981694698
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
3739 ft.


2.021 mi.
10669 ft. Site 12 of 13 in cluster P


RCRA-LQG:
                    03/04/1999Date form received by agency:
                    LUGO SUBSTATIONFacility name:
                    6655 ESCONDIDO ST.Facility address:
                    HESPERIA, CA 92345
                    CAD981694698EPA ID:
                    2244 WALNUT GROVE AVE ROOM 405Mailing address:
                    ROSEMEAD, CA 91770
                    KATHRYN  VANDERSLICEContact:
                    Not reportedContact address:
                    Not reported
                    USContact country:
                    (626) 302-9320Contact telephone:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    Handler: generates 1,000 kg or more of hazardous waste during anyDescription:
                    calendar month; or generates more than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste
                    during any calendar month; or generates more than 100 kg of any
                    residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from the
                    cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month; or generates 1 kg or less of acutely
                    hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1
                    kg of acutely hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less
                    of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
                    from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than
                    100 kg of that material at any time


Handler Activities Summary:
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil transporter:


Historical Generators:
                    02/27/1996Date form received by agency:
                    SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISONSite name:
                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:


                    No violations foundViolation Status:
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M55 US CDL14926 FIR ST 1009619626
North 14926 FIR ST    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
3468 ft.


1.888 mi.
9968 ft. Site 1 of 3 in cluster M


US CDL:
          02/25/2004Seizure Date:
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114 FINDSHESPERIA RANCH 1010040737
NE 7887 3RD ST.    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92334


Relative:
Lower


Actual:
3343 ft.


2.547 mi.
13446 ft.


FINDS:


                    110028124250Registry ID:


                    Environmental Interest/Information System
ICIS (Integrated Compliance Information System) is the Integrated
Compliance Information System and provides a database that, when
complete, will contain integrated Enforcement and Compliance
information across most of EPA’s programs. The vision for ICIS is to
replace EPA’s independent databases that contain Enforcement data with
a single repository for that information. Currently, ICIS contains all
Federal Administrative and Judicial enforcement actions. This
information is maintained in ICIS by EPA in the Regional offices and
it Headquarters. A future release of ICIS will replace the Permit
Compliance System (PCS) which supports the NPDES and will integrate
that information with Federal actions already in the system. ICIS also
has the capability to track other activities occurring in the Region
that support Compliance and Enforcement programs. These include;
Incident Tracking, Compliance Assistance, and Compliance Monitoring.
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99 US CDL13010 PRAIRIE TRAIL 1011858683
West 13010 PRAIRIE TRAIL    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  


Relative:
Lower


Actual:
0 ft.


2.284 mi.
12057 ft.


US CDL:
          02/22/2007Seizure Date:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


I31 FINDSHESPERIA 1011979707
ENE UNKNOWN    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92344


Relative:
Lower


Actual:
3364 ft.


1.523 mi.
8043 ft. Site 1 of 8 in cluster I


FINDS:


                    110038059793Registry ID:


                    Environmental Interest/Information System
AIR EMISSIONS CLASSIFICATION UNKNOWN
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


G27 FINDSHESPERIA SANITARY LANDFILL 1011987265
SSW 5500 HESPERIA DUMP ROAD    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92340


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
3726 ft.


1.384 mi.
7307 ft. Site 2 of 3 in cluster G


FINDS:


                    110037981510Registry ID:


                    Environmental Interest/Information System
AIR EMISSIONS CLASSIFICATION UNKNOWN
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


B8 RCRA-LQGPLANT 19A 1012176318
NNW HAZNET7034 MAPLE AVE CAR000202341
1/2-1 HESPERIA, CA  92340


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
3589 ft.


0.960 mi.
5069 ft. Site 1 of 3 in cluster B


RCRA-LQG:
                    08/14/2009Date form received by agency:
                    PLANT 19AFacility name:
                    7034 MAPLE AVEFacility address:
                    HESPERIA, CA 92340
                    CAR000202341EPA ID:
                    9700 7TH AVEMailing address:
                    HESPERIA, CA 92340
                    WAYNE  VOGELContact:
                    9700 7TH AVEContact address:
                    HESPERIA, CA 92340
                    USContact country:
                    760-947-7742Contact telephone:
                    7742Telephone ext.:
                    WVOGEL@CITYOFHESPERIA.USContact email:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    Handler: generates 1,000 kg or more of hazardous waste during anyDescription:
                    calendar month; or generates more than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste
                    during any calendar month; or generates more than 100 kg of any
                    residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from the
                    cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month; or generates 1 kg or less of acutely
                    hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1


                    kg of acutely hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less
                    of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
                    from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than
                    100 kg of that material at any time


Owner/Operator Summary:
                    HESPERIA WATER COOwner/operator name:
                    9700 7TH AVEOwner/operator address:
                    HESPERIA, CA 92340
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    DistrictLegal status:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    07/01/1988Owner/Op start date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:


                    RODGER ASHBYOwner/operator name:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator address:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    DistrictLegal status:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    07/01/1988Owner/Op start date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:


Handler Activities Summary:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil transporter:


                    D008.   Waste code:
                    LEAD.   Waste name:


                    No violations foundViolation Status:


HAZNET:
     1012176318envid:
     2010Year:
     CAR000202341GEPAID:
     WAYNE VOGEL EXT 7742Contact:
     7609477742Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     9700 7TH AVEMailing Address:


     HESPERIA, CA 923400000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD008252405TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.)Waste Category:
     Fuel Blending Prior To Energy Recovery At Another SiteDisposal Method:
     0.5445Tons:
     Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.)Cat Decode:
     Fuel Blending Prior To Energy Recovery At Another SiteMethod Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:


     1012176318envid:
     2009Year:
     CAR000202341GEPAID:
     WAYNE VOGEL EXT 7742Contact:
     7609477742Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     9700 7TH AVEMailing Address:
     HESPERIA, CA 923400000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CAD097030993TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Other inorganic solid wasteWaste Category:
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryDisposal Method:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     1.75Tons:
     Other inorganic solid wasteCat Decode:
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)Method Decode:
     San BernardinoFacility County:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


P77 RCRA-LQGSCE LUGO SUBSTATION 1012176388
WNW 6655 ESCONDIDO ST CAR000203190
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92344


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
3739 ft.


2.021 mi.
10669 ft. Site 8 of 13 in cluster P


RCRA-LQG:
                    12/07/2010Date form received by agency:
                    SCE LUGO SUBSTATIONFacility name:
                    6655 ESCONDIDO STFacility address:
                    HESPERIA, CA 92344
                    CAR000203190EPA ID:
                    PO BOX 800Mailing address:
                    ATTN SARA DUVALL
                    ROSEMEAD, CA 91770
                    SARA M DUVALLContact:
                    PO BOX 800Contact address:
                    ROSEMEAD, CA 91770
                    USContact country:
                    626-302-4781Contact telephone:
                    SARA.DUVALL@SCE.COMContact email:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    Handler: generates 1,000 kg or more of hazardous waste during anyDescription:
                    calendar month; or generates more than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste
                    during any calendar month; or generates more than 100 kg of any
                    residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from the
                    cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month; or generates 1 kg or less of acutely
                    hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1
                    kg of acutely hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less
                    of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
                    from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than


                    100 kg of that material at any time


Owner/Operator Summary:
                    SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISONOwner/operator name:
                    PO BOX 800Owner/operator address:
                    ROSEMEAD, CA 91770
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    626-302-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    08/01/1968Owner/Op start date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:


                    SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISONOwner/operator name:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator address:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    08/01/1968Owner/Op start date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:


Handler Activities Summary:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil transporter:


                    133.   Waste code:
                    133.   Waste name:


                    151.   Waste code:
                    151.   Waste name:


                    181.   Waste code:
                    181.   Waste name:


                    211.   Waste code:
                    211.   Waste name:


                    213.   Waste code:
                    213.   Waste name:


                    214.   Waste code:


                    214.   Waste name:


                    221.   Waste code:
                    221.   Waste name:


                    223.   Waste code:
                    223.   Waste name:


                    261.   Waste code:
                    261.   Waste name:


                    272.   Waste code:
                    272.   Waste name:


                    291.   Waste code:
                    291.   Waste name:


                    331.   Waste code:
                    331.   Waste name:


                    343.   Waste code:
                    343.   Waste name:


                    352.   Waste code:
                    352.   Waste name:


                    461.   Waste code:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


                    461.   Waste name:


                    512.   Waste code:
                    512.   Waste name:


                    513.   Waste code:
                    513.   Waste name:


                    541.   Waste code:
                    541.   Waste name:


                    551.   Waste code:
                    551.   Waste name:


                    731.   Waste code:
                    731.   Waste name:


                    D001.   Waste code:
                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:


                    D002.   Waste code:
                    CORROSIVE WASTE.   Waste name:


                    D008.   Waste code:
                    LEAD.   Waste name:


                    D018.   Waste code:
                    BENZENE.   Waste name:


                    D039.   Waste code:


                    TETRACHLOROETHYLENE.   Waste name:


                    D040.   Waste code:
                    TRICHLORETHYLENE.   Waste name:


                    F001.   Waste code:
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS USED IN DEGREASING:.   Waste name:
                    TETRACHLOROETHYLENE, TRICHLORETHYLENE, METHYLENE CHLORIDE,
                    1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE, CARBON TETRACHLORIDE AND CHLORINATED
                    FLUOROCARBONS; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS USED IN DEGREASING
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
                    ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED
                    IN F002, F004, AND F005; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE
                    SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.


                    F002.   Waste code:
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,.   Waste name:
                    METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
                    CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
                    ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND 1,1,2,
                    TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE
                    USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE
                    ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F004, AND
                    F005; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
                    SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.


                    F003.   Waste code:
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


                    ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
                    MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
                    NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
                    SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
                    MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F002, F004, AND F005; AND STILL
                    BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
                    MIXTURES.


                    F005.   Waste code:
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
                    2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
                    ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
                    LISTED IN F001, F002, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
                    THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.


Historical Generators:
                    10/09/2009Date form received by agency:
                    LUGO SUBSTATIONSite name:
                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:


                    D001.   Waste code:
                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:


                    D018.   Waste code:
                    BENZENE.   Waste name:


                    F001.   Waste code:
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS USED IN DEGREASING:.   Waste name:
                    TETRACHLOROETHYLENE, TRICHLORETHYLENE, METHYLENE CHLORIDE,
                    1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE, CARBON TETRACHLORIDE AND CHLORINATED
                    FLUOROCARBONS; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS USED IN DEGREASING
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
                    ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED
                    IN F002, F004, AND F005; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE
                    SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.


                    F002.   Waste code:
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,.   Waste name:
                    METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
                    CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
                    ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND 1,1,2,
                    TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE
                    USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE
                    ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F004, AND
                    F005; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
                    SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.


                    F003.   Waste code:
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
                    ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
                    MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
                    NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
                    SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
                    MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F002, F004, AND F005; AND STILL
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


                    BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
                    MIXTURES.


                    F005.   Waste code:
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
                    2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
                    ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
                    LISTED IN F001, F002, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
                    THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.


                    No violations foundViolation Status:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


B9 FINDSPLANT 19A 1012235856
NNW 7034 MAPLE AVE    N/A
1/2-1 HESPERIA, CA  92340


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
3589 ft.


0.960 mi.
5069 ft. Site 2 of 3 in cluster B


FINDS:


                    110039565306Registry ID:


                    Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


53 FINDSLUGO SUBSTATION 1014679060
West UNKNOWN    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92344


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
3738 ft.


1.839 mi.
9712 ft.


FINDS:


                    110041407698Registry ID:


                    Environmental Interest/Information System
AIR MINOR
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


94 EDR Hist Cleaner 1015000041
NE 16000  EL CENTRO ST    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Lower


Actual:
3366 ft.


2.241 mi.
11835 ft.


EDR Historical Cleaners:
          SHORE COUNTRY CARPET CLEANINGName:
          2006Year:
          16000  EL CENTRO STAddress:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


T100 EDR Hist Auto 1015209323
WNW 13302  RANCHERO RD    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92344


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
3684 ft.


2.300 mi.
12146 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster T


EDR Historical Auto Stations:
          GRANDVIEW MOBILName:
          2010Year:
          13302  RANCHERO RDAddress:


          GRANDVIEW MOBILName:
          2011Year:
          13302  RANCHERO RDAddress:


          GRANDVIEW MOBILName:
          2012Year:
          13302  RANCHERO RDAddress:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


M57 EDR Hist Auto 1015235417
North 14970  FIR ST    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
3464 ft.


1.890 mi.
9978 ft. Site 3 of 3 in cluster M


EDR Historical Auto Stations:
          Z & G MOBILE AUTO REPAIRName:
          2006Year:
          14970  FIR STAddress:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


51 EDR Hist Auto 1015240473
North 15102  EL CENTRO ST    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
3459 ft.


1.787 mi.
9433 ft.


EDR Historical Auto Stations:
          INDEPENDENT MOBILE MECHANICName:
          2007Year:
          15102  EL CENTRO STAddress:


          INDEPENDENT MOBILE MECHANICName:
          2008Year:
          15102  EL CENTRO STAddress:
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Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


38 EDR Hist Auto 1015247550
NE 15592  RANCHERO RD    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
3441 ft.


1.542 mi.
8143 ft.


EDR Historical Auto Stations:
          MOBILE AUTO SERVICE HASSLEFREEName:
          2007Year:
          15592  RANCHERO RDAddress:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


120 EDR Hist Auto 1015249824
NNE 15817  CACTUS ST    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Lower


Actual:
3354 ft.


2.656 mi.
14025 ft.


EDR Historical Auto Stations:
          AMERICAN AUTO DETAIL WEAVERName:
          2006Year:
          15817  CACTUS STAddress:
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Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


107 EDR Hist Auto 1015251036
NNE 15971  MISSION ST    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Lower


Actual:
3365 ft.


2.389 mi.
12616 ft.


EDR Historical Auto Stations:
          A & A AUTO BODYName:
          2009Year:
          15971  MISSION STAddress:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


92 EDR Hist Auto 1015592165
West 6547  WHITEHAVEN CT    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92344


Relative:
Lower


Actual:
0 ft.


2.237 mi.
11814 ft.


EDR Historical Auto Stations:
          ALL IN ONE MOBILE ROAD SERVICEName:
          2008Year:
          6547  WHITEHAVEN CTAddress:


          ALL IN ONE MOBILE ROAD SERVICEName:
          2011Year:
          6547  WHITEHAVEN CTAddress:


          ALL IN ONE MOBILE ROAD SERVICEName:
          2012Year:
          6547  WHITEHAVEN CTAddress:
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Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


2 EDR Hist Auto 1015602052
NNW 6924  WILSON WAY    N/A
1/2-1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
3569 ft.


0.740 mi.
3907 ft.


EDR Historical Auto Stations:
          ALL IN ONE MOBILE ROAD SERVICEName:
          2004Year:
          6924  WILSON WAYAddress:


          ALL IN ONE MOBILE ROAD SERVICEName:
          2005Year:
          6924  WILSON WAYAddress:


          ALL IN ONE MOBIL ROAD SERVICEName:
          2009Year:
          6924  WILSON WAYAddress:
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Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


J39 EDR Hist Auto 1015624402
NNW 7499  VICTOR AVE    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
3525 ft.


1.562 mi.
8248 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster J


EDR Historical Auto Stations:
          D T & SONS TIRE SERVICEName:
          2009Year:
          7499  VICTOR AVEAddress:
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Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


O66 EDR Hist Auto 1015633601
North 7873  OAKWOOD AVE    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
3485 ft.


1.978 mi.
10444 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster O


EDR Historical Auto Stations:
          AF MOBILE AUTO REPAIRName:
          2001Year:
          7873  OAKWOOD AVEAddress:


          AF MOBIL AUTO REPAIRName:
          2002Year:
          7873  OAKWOOD AVEAddress:
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Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


113 EDR Hist Auto 1015651266
North 8324  COTTONWOOD AVE    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Lower


Actual:
3426 ft.


2.540 mi.
13410 ft.


EDR Historical Auto Stations:
          PREMIER AUTO EXCHANGEName:
          2003Year:
          8324  COTTONWOOD AVEAddress:
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Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


132 EDR Hist Auto 1015656469
NNE 8526  7TH AVE    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Lower


Actual:
3335 ft.


2.988 mi.
15776 ft.


EDR Historical Auto Stations:
          JIMS AUTOMOTIVEName:
          2008Year:
          8526  7TH AVEAddress:


          JIMS AUTOMOTIVEName:
          2009Year:
          8526  7TH AVEAddress:
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Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


G29 FINDSHESPERIA REFUSE DISPOSAL SITE 1017372329
SSW 7 MILES SOUTH ON HESPERIA ROAD    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
3697 ft.


1.450 mi.
7654 ft. Site 3 of 3 in cluster G


FINDS:


                    110060768888Registry ID:


                    Environmental Interest/Information System
LANDFILL GAS (LFG) RECOVERY
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Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


68 ERNS 94393104
West LUGO SUBSTATION 6655 ESCONDIDO RD    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
3749 ft.


1.990 mi.
10506 ft.


Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 
additional ERNS detail in the EDR Site Report.
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2u2Puq1sP18Fqc23s11l1K22Fj2AcMA73n1M1t9Fl62huH1nP57kqW2isD3G1G3dFy3Zcw2H3K6p1g21uP2SPm1Xqv5us8531dApFN9RcI7D3x1r1G9elS0LKA3w2ktLjS2guD1XPX9uqpAOsL5T1j44FaA5cX4z3h2.1C1jlA5GKh1

http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2u2Puq1sP18Fqc23s11l1K22Fj2AcMA73n1M1t9Fl62huH1nP57kqW2isD3G1G3dFy3Zcw2H3K6p1g21uP2SPm1Xqv5us8531dApFN9RcI7D3x1r1G9elS0LKA3w2ktLjS2guD1XPX9uqpAOsL5T1j44FaA5cX4z3h2.1C1jlA5GKh1






MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


P74 ASTSCE-LUGO SUBSTATION A100346097
WNW 6655 ESCONDIDO AVE    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
3739 ft.


2.021 mi.
10669 ft. Site 5 of 13 in cluster P


AST:
                              San BernardinoCertified Unified Program Agencies:
                              SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON CO.Owner:
                              26,200Total Gallons:
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ORPHAN SUMMARY


City EDR ID Site Name Site Address Zip Database(s)


Count: 17 records


HESPERIA S107538844 HWY 173, 1/4 E OF LAKE ARROWHEAD RD 92345 CDL
HESPERIA S107539679 8TH ST (EUCALYPTUS/SYCAMORE) 92345 CDL
HESPERIA S107538038 CHESTNUT ST, APPROX 1/8 MI W OF TOPAZ 92345 CDL
HESPERIA S107540625 SE CORNER OF RANCHERO RD AND SANTA FE 92345 CDL
HESPERIA S107540831 SW CORNER SEQUOIA & SANTA FE 92345 CDL
HESPERIA S107539295 MARIPOSA AT JOSHUA 92345 CDL
HESPERIA S107539465 MUSCATEL, 300 YARDS WEST OF COTTONWOOD CDL
HESPERIA S107540315 PRIMROSE RD, S OF RANCHERO RD 92345 CDL
HESPERIA S107535213 60 YDS NO OF TAMARISK & COYOTE TRAIL CDL
OAK HILLS S107538428 EL CENTRO RD, 1/2 W OF CALIENTE ON... 92345 CDL
OAK HILLS S107531884 258 FREMONTIA 92345 CDL
OAK HILLS S107534540 500 YDS SE OF FREMONTIA ON YUCCA TERR 92344 CDL
SAN BERNARDINO COUNT S107538721 HIGHWAY 138 E OF HIGHWAY 2 CDL
SAN BERNARDINO COUNT S107537516 ALONG SIDE GRAY ST NEAR 3RD ST BEND CDL
SAN BERNARDINO COUNT S107539748 ON BUCKWHEAT ROAD, NORTH OF JUNIPER, NEAR PHELAN CA CDL
SAN BERNARDINO COUNT S107532438 3 1/2 MI E OF BEAR VALLEY & HWY 18... CDL
SAN BERNARDINO COUNT S107540506 ROAD INO9, 3/2 MI E OF HWY 330 CDL


TC4498608.2s   Page 1 of 1







DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site


     drug lab where drug lab waste and/or equipment were abandoned.
     Abandoned Drug Lab Waste (A) - location away from an actual illegalLab Type:
     05/01/2000Date:
     200005001Facility ID:


CDL:


HESPERIA, CA  92345
HWY 173, 1/4 E OF LAKE ARROWHEAD RD    N/A 


CDL S107538844


     drug lab where drug lab waste and/or equipment were abandoned.
     Abandoned Drug Lab Waste (A) - location away from an actual illegalLab Type:
     08/16/1997Date:
     199708049Facility ID:


CDL:


HESPERIA, CA  92345
8TH ST (EUCALYPTUS/SYCAMORE)    N/A 


CDL S107539679


     drug lab where drug lab waste and/or equipment were abandoned.
     Abandoned Drug Lab Waste (A) - location away from an actual illegalLab Type:
     01/24/1998Date:
     199801101Facility ID:


CDL:


HESPERIA, CA  92345
CHESTNUT ST, APPROX 1/8 MI W OF TOPAZ    N/A 


CDL S107538038


     drug lab where drug lab waste and/or equipment were abandoned.
     Abandoned Drug Lab Waste (A) - location away from an actual illegalLab Type:
     03/06/2004Date:
     200403017Facility ID:


CDL:


HESPERIA, CA  92345
SE CORNER OF RANCHERO RD AND SANTA FE    N/A 


CDL S107540625


     drug lab where drug lab waste and/or equipment were abandoned.
     Abandoned Drug Lab Waste (A) - location away from an actual illegalLab Type:
     06/26/2001Date:
     200106152Facility ID:


CDL:


HESPERIA, CA  92345
SW CORNER SEQUOIA & SANTA FE    N/A 


CDL S107540831
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DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site


     drug lab where drug lab waste and/or equipment were abandoned.
     Abandoned Drug Lab Waste (A) - location away from an actual illegalLab Type:
     07/20/2001Date:
     200107125Facility ID:


CDL:


HESPERIA, CA  92345
MARIPOSA AT JOSHUA    N/A 


CDL S107539295


     drug lab where drug lab waste and/or equipment were abandoned.
     Abandoned Drug Lab Waste (A) - location away from an actual illegalLab Type:
     12/02/2002Date:
     200212013Facility ID:


CDL:


HESPERIA, CA  
MUSCATEL, 300 YARDS WEST OF COTTONWOOD    N/A 


CDL S107539465


     drug lab where drug lab waste and/or equipment were abandoned.
     Abandoned Drug Lab Waste (A) - location away from an actual illegalLab Type:
     12/09/2001Date:
     200112048Facility ID:


CDL:


HESPERIA, CA  92345
PRIMROSE RD, S OF RANCHERO RD    N/A 


CDL S107540315


     drug lab where drug lab waste and/or equipment were abandoned.
     Abandoned Drug Lab Waste (A) - location away from an actual illegalLab Type:
     01/10/2002Date:
     200201066Facility ID:


CDL:


HESPERIA, CA  
60 YDS NO OF TAMARISK & COYOTE TRAIL    N/A 


CDL S107535213


     drug lab where drug lab waste and/or equipment were abandoned.
     Abandoned Drug Lab Waste (A) - location away from an actual illegalLab Type:
     01/31/2000Date:
     200001182Facility ID:


CDL:


OAK HILLS, CA  92345
EL CENTRO RD, 1/2 W OF CALIENTE ON...    N/A 


CDL S107538428
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DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site


     or drug lab equipment and/or materials were stored.
     Illegal Drug Lab (L) - location where an illegal drug lab was operatedLab Type:
     10/01/1999Date:
     199910010Facility ID:


CDL:


OAK HILLS, CA  92345
258 FREMONTIA    N/A 


CDL S107531884


     drug lab where drug lab waste and/or equipment were abandoned.
     Abandoned Drug Lab Waste (A) - location away from an actual illegalLab Type:
     05/24/1999Date:
     199905137Facility ID:


CDL:


OAK HILLS, CA  92344
500 YDS SE OF FREMONTIA ON YUCCA TERR    N/A 


CDL S107534540


     drug lab where drug lab waste and/or equipment were abandoned.
     Abandoned Drug Lab Waste (A) - location away from an actual illegalLab Type:
     04/29/1999Date:
     199904187Facility ID:


CDL:


SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY, CA  
HIGHWAY 138 E OF HIGHWAY 2    N/A 


CDL S107538721


     drug lab where drug lab waste and/or equipment were abandoned.
     Abandoned Drug Lab Waste (A) - location away from an actual illegalLab Type:
     11/19/1998Date:
     199811096Facility ID:


CDL:


SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY, CA  
ALONG SIDE GRAY ST NEAR 3RD ST BEND    N/A 


CDL S107537516


     drug lab where drug lab waste and/or equipment were abandoned.
     Abandoned Drug Lab Waste (A) - location away from an actual illegalLab Type:
     06/13/2002Date:
     200206061Facility ID:


CDL:


SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY, CA  
ON BUCKWHEAT ROAD, NORTH OF JUNIPER, NEAR PHELAN CA    N/A 


CDL S107539748
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DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site


     drug lab where drug lab waste and/or equipment were abandoned.
     Abandoned Drug Lab Waste (A) - location away from an actual illegalLab Type:
     02/04/1999Date:
     199902028Facility ID:


CDL:


SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY, CA  
3 1/2 MI E OF BEAR VALLEY & HWY 18...    N/A 


CDL S107532438


     drug lab where drug lab waste and/or equipment were abandoned.
     Abandoned Drug Lab Waste (A) - location away from an actual illegalLab Type:
     11/22/1999Date:
     199911113Facility ID:


CDL:


SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY, CA  
ROAD INO9, 3/2 MI E OF HWY 330    N/A 


CDL S107540506
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


P70 SWEEPS USTSCE UGO SUBSTATION S101591742
WNW CA FID UST6655 ESCONDIDO    N/A
> 1 CHMIRSHESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
3739 ft.


2.021 mi. NPDES
10669 ft. Site 1 of 13 in cluster P


SWEEPS UST:
          ActiveStatus:
          22234Comp Number:
          9Number:
          44-003934Board Of Equalization:
          03-18-92Referral Date:
          03-18-92Action Date:
          02-29-88Created Date:
          295Owner Tank Id:
          36-000-022234-000001SWRCB Tank Id:
          ATank Status:
          2000Capacity:
          07-01-85Active Date:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          PSTG:
          REG UNLEADEDContent:
          1Number Of Tanks:


CA FID UST:
     36008800Facility ID:
     UTNKARegulated By:
     00022234Regulated ID:
     Not reportedCortese Code:
     Not reportedSIC Code:
     Not reportedFacility Phone:
     Not reportedMail To:
     2244  WALNUT GROVE AVEMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Address 2:
     HESPERIA 92345Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedContact:
     Not reportedContact Phone:
     Not reportedDUNs Number:
     Not reportedNPDES Number:
     Not reportedEPA ID:
     Not reportedComments:
     ActiveStatus:


CHMIRS:
                                             12-0951OES Incident Number:
                                             02/18/2012OES notification:
                                             Not reportedOES Date:
                                             Not reportedOES Time:
                                             Not reportedDate Completed:
                                             Not reportedProperty Use:
                                             Not reportedAgency Id Number:
                                             Not reportedAgency Incident Number:
                                             Not reportedTime Notified:
                                             Not reportedTime Completed:
                                             Not reportedSurrounding Area:
                                             Not reportedEstimated Temperature:
                                             Not reportedProperty Management:
                                             Not reportedMore Than Two Substances Involved?:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


                                             Not reportedResp Agncy Personel # Of Decontaminated:
                                             Not reportedResponding Agency Personel # Of Injuries:
                                             Not reportedResponding Agency Personel # Of Fatalities:
                                             Not reportedOthers Number Of Decontaminated:
                                             Not reportedOthers Number Of Injuries:
                                             Not reportedOthers Number Of Fatalities:
                                             Not reportedVehicle Make/year:
                                             Not reportedVehicle License Number:
                                             Not reportedVehicle State:
                                             Not reportedVehicle Id Number:
                                             Not reportedCA DOT PUC/ICC Number:
                                             Not reportedCompany Name:
                                             Not reportedReporting Officer Name/ID:
                                             Not reportedReport Date:
                                             Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                                             NoWaterway Involved:
                                             Not reportedWaterway:
                                             Utilities/SubstationSpill Site:
                                             ContractorCleanup By:
                                             Not reportedContainment:
                                             Not reportedWhat Happened:
                                             Not reportedType:
                                             Gal(s)Measure:
                                             Not reportedOther:
                                             100Date/Time:
                                             2012Year:
                                             Southern California EdisonAgency:
                                             2/18/2012Incident Date:
                                             San Bernardino County Fire DepartmentAdmin Agency:
                                             Not reportedAmount:
                                             YesContained:
                                             Not reportedSite Type:
                                             Not reportedE Date:
                                             Mineral Oil ( Non PCB )Substance:
                                             3,000Quantity Released:
                                             Not reportedUnknown:
                                             Not reportedSubstance #2:
                                             Not reportedSubstance #3:
                                             Not reportedEvacuations:
                                             Not reportedNumber of Injuries:
                                             Not reportedNumber of Fatalities:
                                             Not reported#1 Pipeline:


                                             Not reported#2 Pipeline:
                                             Not reported#3 Pipeline:
                                             Not reported#1 Vessel >= 300 Tons:
                                             Not reported#2 Vessel >= 300 Tons:
                                             Not reported#3 Vessel >= 300 Tons:
                                             Not reportedEvacs:
                                             Not reportedInjuries:
                                             Not reportedFatals:
                                             Not reportedComments:
                                             A fire is in progress at a transformer stationDescription:
                                             and the product is currently on fire. The fire is
                                             contained within a above ground / underground
                                             vault.


NPDES:
                                             CAS000002Npdes Number:
                                             ActiveFacility Status:


 Page: 2







MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


                                             0Agency Id:
                                             6BRegion:
                                             450428Regulatory Measure Id:
                                             2009-0009-DWQOrder No:
                                             EnrolleeRegulatory Measure Type:
                                             Not reportedPlace Id:
                                             6B36C371850WDID:
                                             ConstructionProgram Type:
                                             Not reportedAdoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             01/07/2015Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedExpiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedTermination Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Southern California EdisonDischarge Name:
                                             8631 Rush StreetDischarge Address:
                                             RosemeadDischarge City:
                                             CaliforniaDischarge State:
                                             91770Discharge Zip:
                                             Not reportedRECEIVED DATE:
                                             Not reportedPROCESSED DATE:
                                             Not reportedSTATUS CODE NAME:
                                             Not reportedSTATUS DATE:
                                             Not reportedPLACE SIZE:
                                             Not reportedPLACE SIZE UNIT:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT NAME:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT PHONE:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT PHONE EXT:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT EMAIL:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR NAME:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR ADDRESS:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CITY:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR STATE:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR ZIP:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT NAME:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT PHONE:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT PHONE EXT:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT EMAIL:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR TYPE:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER NAME:


                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER ADDRESS:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CITY:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER STATE:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER ZIP:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CONTACT NAME:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE LINEAR UTILITY IND:
                                             Not reportedEMERGENCY PHONE NO:
                                             Not reportedEMERGENCY PHONE EXT:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE ABOVE GROUND IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE BELOW GROUND IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE CABLE LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE COMM LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE COMMERTIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE ELECTRICAL LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE GAS LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE INDUSTRIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE OTHER DESRIPTION:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE OTHER IND:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE RECONS IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE RESIDENTIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE TRANSPORT IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE UTILITY DESCRIPTION:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE UTILITY IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE WATER SEWER IND:
                                             Not reportedDIR DISCHARGE USWATER IND:
                                             Not reportedRECEIVING WATER NAME:
                                             Not reportedCERTIFIER NAME:
                                             Not reportedCERTIFIER TITLE:
                                             Not reportedCERTIFICATION DATE:
                                             Not reportedPRIMARY SIC:
                                             Not reportedSECONDARY SIC:
                                             Not reportedTERTIARY SIC:


                                             Not reportedNpdes Number:
                                             Not reportedFacility Status:
                                             Not reportedAgency Id:
                                             6BRegion:
                                             450428Regulatory Measure Id:
                                             Not reportedOrder No:
                                             ConstructionRegulatory Measure Type:
                                             Not reportedPlace Id:
                                             6B36C371850WDID:
                                             Not reportedProgram Type:
                                             Not reportedAdoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedEffective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedExpiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedTermination Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedDischarge Name:
                                             Not reportedDischarge Address:
                                             Not reportedDischarge City:
                                             Not reportedDischarge State:
                                             Not reportedDischarge Zip:
                                             1/6/2015RECEIVED DATE:
                                             1/7/2015PROCESSED DATE:
                                             ActiveSTATUS CODE NAME:
                                             1/7/2015STATUS DATE:


                                             3.85PLACE SIZE:
                                             AcresPLACE SIZE UNIT:
                                             John SlaytonFACILITY CONTACT NAME:
                                             TDBU SCE SWPPP COORDINATORFACILITY CONTACT TITLE:
                                             310-990-1745FACILITY CONTACT PHONE:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT PHONE EXT:
                                             john.slayton@sce.comFACILITY CONTACT EMAIL:
                                             Southern California EdisonOPERATOR NAME:
                                             8631 Rush StreetOPERATOR ADDRESS:
                                             RosemeadOPERATOR CITY:
                                             CaliforniaOPERATOR STATE:
                                             91770OPERATOR ZIP:
                                             John SlaytonOPERATOR CONTACT NAME:
                                             TDBU SCE SWPPP COORDINATOROPERATOR CONTACT TITLE:
                                             310-990-1745OPERATOR CONTACT PHONE:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT PHONE EXT:
                                             john.slayton@sce.comOPERATOR CONTACT EMAIL:
                                             Special DistrictOPERATOR TYPE:
                                             Southern California EdisonDEVELOPER NAME:
                                             8631 Rush StreetDEVELOPER ADDRESS:
                                             RosemeadDEVELOPER CITY:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


                                             CaliforniaDEVELOPER STATE:
                                             91770DEVELOPER ZIP:
                                             John SlaytonDEVELOPER CONTACT NAME:
                                             TDBU SCE SWPPP COORDINATORDEVELOPER CONTACT TITLE:
                                             NCONSTYPE LINEAR UTILITY IND:
                                             Not reportedEMERGENCY PHONE NO:
                                             Not reportedEMERGENCY PHONE EXT:
                                             NCONSTYPE ABOVE GROUND IND:
                                             NCONSTYPE BELOW GROUND IND:
                                             NCONSTYPE CABLE LINE IND:
                                             NCONSTYPE COMM LINE IND:
                                             NCONSTYPE COMMERTIAL IND:
                                             NCONSTYPE ELECTRICAL LINE IND:
                                             NCONSTYPE GAS LINE IND:
                                             YCONSTYPE INDUSTRIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE OTHER DESRIPTION:
                                             NCONSTYPE OTHER IND:
                                             NCONSTYPE RECONS IND:
                                             NCONSTYPE RESIDENTIAL IND:
                                             NCONSTYPE TRANSPORT IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE UTILITY DESCRIPTION:
                                             NCONSTYPE UTILITY IND:
                                             NCONSTYPE WATER SEWER IND:
                                             NDIR DISCHARGE USWATER IND:
                                             Mojave RiverRECEIVING WATER NAME:
                                             Hazem GabrCERTIFIER NAME:
                                             Water Quality ManagerCERTIFIER TITLE:
                                             06-JAN-15CERTIFICATION DATE:
                                             Not reportedPRIMARY SIC:
                                             Not reportedSECONDARY SIC:
                                             Not reportedTERTIARY SIC:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


61 SWF/LFHESPERIA REFUSE DISPOSAL SITE S102361936
NE Financial Assurance7 MI S ON HESPERIA ROAD    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  


Relative:
Lower


Actual:
3401 ft.


1.915 mi.
10111 ft.


SWF/LF (SWIS):
                    STATERegion:
                    36-AA-0050Facility ID:
                    34.3472799 / -117.34829Lat/Long:
                    County of San Bernardino S.W. Mgt DivOwner Name:
                    8007228004Owner Telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner Address:
                    222 West Hospitality Lane, 2nd FloorOwner Address2:
                    San Bernardino, CA 92415Owner City,St,Zip:
                    ClosedOperational Status:
                    County of San Bernardino S.W. Mgt DivOperator:
                    8007228004Operator Phone:
                    Not reportedOperator Address:
                    222 West Hospitality Lane, 2nd FloorOperator Address2:
                    San Bernardino, CA 92415Operator City,St,Zip:
                    10/03/2006Permit Date:
                    PermittedPermit Status:
                    80Permitted Acreage:
                    Solid Waste Disposal SiteActivity:
                    SuspendedRegulation Status:
                    DesertLanduse Name:
                    MapGIS Source:
                    DisposalCategory:
                    01Unit Number:
                    QuarterlyInspection Frequency:
                    Construction/demolition,Mixed municipalAccepted Waste:
                    06/30/1997Closure Date:
                    ActualClosure Type:
                    38Disposal Acreage:
                    36-AA-0050SWIS Num:
                              IIIWaste Discharge Requirement Num:
                              Financial Assurance ResponsibilitiesProgram Type:
                              308Permitted Throughput with Units:
                              Tons/dayActual Throughput with Units:
                              2600000Permitted Capacity with Units:
                              580081Remaining Capacity:
                              Cubic YardsRemaining Capacity with Units:
                    34.3472799 / -117.34829Lat/Long:


CA Financial Assurance 2:
                                        2Region:
                                        36-AA-0050SWIS_NO:
                                        YesClosure Approved:
                                        Not reportedClosure Inf Coverage Date:
                                        $3,167,598.00Closure Plan Coverage:


                                        06/17/2004Closure Plan Date:
                                        YesPostClose Approved:
                                        06/17/2004PostClose Adequacy Date:
                                        $6,715,030.00PostClose Inf Coverage:
                                        07/31/2006PostClose Inf Coverage Date:
                                        $653,529.00CorActCoverage:
                                        YesCorActApproved:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


                                        Not reportedCorAct Mec Adequacy Date:
                                        $653,529.00CorAct Inf Coverage:
                                        $653,529.00CorActPlanCoverage:
                                        07/22/2013CorAct Plan Date:
                                        $0.00Lia Coverage:
                                        YesLia Approved:
                                        03/06/2002Review:
                                        Not reportedClosure Mechanism A:
                                        Not reportedClosure Mechanism B:
                                        $0.00Closure Coverage:
                                        Not reportedClosure Adequacy:
                                        YesClosure Approved:
                                        $0.00Closure Inflation Estimate:
                                        Not reportedClosure Inflation Date:
                                        $3,167,598.00Closure Plan Coverage:
                                        06/17/2004Closure Plan Date:
                                        PLEDGE OF REVENUEPost Closure Mechanism A:
                                        09/27/1994Post Closure Established A:
                                        Not reportedPost Closure Mechanism B:
                                        $6,715,030.00Post Closure Coverate:
                                        Not reportedPost Closure Adequacy:
                                        YesPost Closure Approved:
                                        $6,715,030.00Post Close Inflation Estimate:
                                        07/31/2006Post Closure Inflation Date:
                                        06/17/2004Post Closure Plan Date:
                                        05/05/2010Corrective Action Extablished A:
                                        $653,529.00Corrective Actiont Coverage:
                                        Not reportedCorrective Action Adequacy:
                                        YesCorrective Action Approved:
                                        $653,529.00Corrective Action Inflation Estimate:
                                        07/22/2013Corrective Action Inflationdate:
                                        $653,529.00Corrective Action Plan Estimate:
                                        07/22/2013Corrective Action Plan Date:
                                        Not reportedLiability Mechanism A:
                                        Not reportedLiability Established A:
                                        Not reportedLiability Mechanism B:
                                        $0.00Liability Coverage:
                                        07/03/2001CostAnniversary:
                                        Not reportedClosureEstablishedA:
                                        Not reportedClosureEstablishedB:
                                        0ClosureDisbursement:
                                        Not reportedPostClosureEstablishedB:
                                        0PostClosureDisbursement:
                                        PLEDGE OF REVENUECorrectiveActionMechanismA:
                                        Not reportedCorrectiveActionMechanismB:
                                        Not reportedCorrectiveActionExtablishedB:
                                        0CorrectiveActiontDisbursement:
                                        Not reportedLiabilityEstabllishedB:
                                        Not reportedLiabilityAdequacy:
                                        YesLiability Approved:


                                        Not reportedContact:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


V109 CDL S103627539
WNW 12940 JENNY    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Lower


Actual:
0 ft.


2.411 mi.
12731 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster V


CDL:
     199601066Facility ID:
     01/23/1996Date:
     Illegal Drug Lab (L) - location where an illegal drug lab was operatedLab Type:
     or drug lab equipment and/or materials were stored.
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


S96 CDL S103631965
North 15034 MESQUITE    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
3434 ft.


2.264 mi.
11954 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster S


CDL:
     199704105Facility ID:
     04/22/1997Date:
     Illegal Drug Lab (L) - location where an illegal drug lab was operatedLab Type:
     or drug lab equipment and/or materials were stored.


 Page: 1








MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


U104 CDL S103633435
NNE 15844 1/2 MISSION ST    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Lower


Actual:
3379 ft.


2.317 mi.
12234 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster U


CDL:
     199702159Facility ID:
     02/28/1997Date:
     Illegal Drug Lab (L) - location where an illegal drug lab was operatedLab Type:
     or drug lab equipment and/or materials were stored.
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


R89 CDL S103669386
WNW 6976 ESCONDIDO    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
3712 ft.


2.153 mi.
11370 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster R


CDL:
     199701081Facility ID:
     01/22/1997Date:
     Illegal Drug Lab (L) - location where an illegal drug lab was operatedLab Type:
     or drug lab equipment and/or materials were stored.
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W117 CDL S103971954
North 15090 JOSHUA RD    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Lower


Actual:
3404 ft.


2.616 mi.
13815 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster W


CDL:
     199708050Facility ID:
     08/17/1997Date:
     Illegal Drug Lab (L) - location where an illegal drug lab was operatedLab Type:
     or drug lab equipment and/or materials were stored.
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L48 ASTMAG AVIATION FUEL-HESPERIA AIRPORT S104566642
ENE San Bern. Co. Permit7070 SUMMIT VALLEY RD    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Lower


Actual:
3334 ft.


1.780 mi.
9399 ft. Site 4 of 6 in cluster L


AST:
                              San BernardinoCertified Unified Program Agencies:
                              LASKOWSKI, MITCHELL/ABBOTT, GAOwner:
                              12,000Total Gallons:


San Bern. Co. Permit:
SAN BERNARDINORegion:
FA0009967Facility ID:
LASKOWSKI, MITCHELL/ABBOTT, GAOwner:
PT0017026Permit Number:
HAZARDOUS MATERIALS 1-3 CHEMICALS SPECIALPermit Category:
INACTIVEFacility Status:
08/31/2014Expiration Date:


SAN BERNARDINORegion:
FA0009967Facility ID:
LASKOWSKI, MITCHELL/ABBOTT, GAOwner:
PT0017027Permit Number:
APSA 10,001-100,000 GAL FAC CAPACITYPermit Category:
INACTIVEFacility Status:
08/31/2014Expiration Date:


SAN BERNARDINORegion:
FA0003761Facility ID:
GARY ABBOTTOwner:
PT0017287Permit Number:
CONDITIONALLY EXEMPT SMALL QUANTITY GENERATORPermit Category:
INACTIVEFacility Status:
01/31/2014Expiration Date:


SAN BERNARDINORegion:
FA0008871Facility ID:
GERD SCHNEIDEROwner:
PT0015350Permit Number:
SPECIAL GENERATORPermit Category:
INACTIVEFacility Status:
12/31/2004Expiration Date:


SAN BERNARDINORegion:
FA0008871Facility ID:
GERD SCHNEIDEROwner:
PT0015351Permit Number:
SPECIAL HANDLERPermit Category:
INACTIVEFacility Status:
12/31/2004Expiration Date:
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65 San Bern. Co. PermitSCE-LUGO SUBSTATION S104905544
West 6655 ESCONDIDO 2312    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
3754 ft.


1.969 mi.
10397 ft.


San Bern. Co. Permit:
SAN BERNARDINORegion:
FA0006041Facility ID:
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISONOwner:
PT0003369Permit Number:
APSA 1,320-10,000 GAL FAC CAPACITYPermit Category:
ACTIVEFacility Status:
09/30/2015Expiration Date:


SAN BERNARDINORegion:
FA0006041Facility ID:
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISONOwner:
PT0003367Permit Number:
LARGE QUANTITY GENERATORPermit Category:
ACTIVEFacility Status:
09/30/2015Expiration Date:


SAN BERNARDINORegion:
FA0006041Facility ID:
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISONOwner:
PT0003368Permit Number:
HAZARDOUS MATERIALS 11-30 CHEMICALSPermit Category:
ACTIVEFacility Status:
09/30/2015Expiration Date:


SAN BERNARDINORegion:
FA0006041Facility ID:
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISONOwner:
PT0019976Permit Number:
EPCRA FACILITYPermit Category:
INACTIVEFacility Status:
09/30/2013Expiration Date:
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G26 ASTHESPERIA SANITARY LANDFILL S105256864
SSW LDS5500 HESPERIA DUMP RD    N/A
> 1 NPDESHESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
3638 ft.


1.375 mi. San Bern. Co. Permit
7260 ft. WDSSite 1 of 3 in cluster G


AST:
                              San BernardinoCertified Unified Program Agencies:
                              SB COUNTY SOLID WASTEOwner:
                              2,000Total Gallons:


LDS:


                              L10001835552Global Id:
                              34.34681Latitude:
                              -117.3480Longitude:
                              Land Disposal SiteCase Type:
                              Open - Closed/with MonitoringStatus:
                              01/01/1965Status Date:
                              LAHONTAN RWQCB (REGION 6V)Lead Agency:
                              CCHCaseworker:
                              Not reportedLocal Agency:
                              6B360304008RB Case Number:
                              Not reportedLOC Case Number:
                              Not reportedFile Location:
                              Not reportedPotential Media Affect:
                              L10001835552EDR Link ID:
                              Not reportedPotential Contaminants of Concern:
                              Not reportedSite History:


Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:


NPDES:
                                             Not reportedNpdes Number:
                                             Not reportedFacility Status:
                                             Not reportedAgency Id:
                                             6BRegion:
                                             204736Regulatory Measure Id:
                                             Not reportedOrder No:
                                             IndustrialRegulatory Measure Type:
                                             Not reportedPlace Id:
                                             6B36I005247WDID:
                                             Not reportedProgram Type:
                                             Not reportedAdoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedEffective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedExpiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             12/31/2014Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedDischarge Name:
                                             Not reportedDischarge Address:
                                             Not reportedDischarge City:
                                             Not reportedDischarge State:
                                             Not reportedDischarge Zip:
                                             5/9/2008RECEIVED DATE:
                                             4/9/1992PROCESSED DATE:
                                             TerminatedSTATUS CODE NAME:
                                             3/27/2015STATUS DATE:
                                             80PLACE SIZE:
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                                             AcresPLACE SIZE UNIT:
                                             Bob BradfordFACILITY CONTACT NAME:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT TITLE:
                                             909-386-8725FACILITY CONTACT PHONE:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT PHONE EXT:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT EMAIL:
                                             County of San Bernardino Solid Waste ManagementOPERATOR NAME:
                                             222 W Hospitality Ln Fl 2OPERATOR ADDRESS:
                                             San BernardinoOPERATOR CITY:


                                             CaliforniaOPERATOR STATE:
                                             92415OPERATOR ZIP:
                                             Arthur RiveraOPERATOR CONTACT NAME:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT TITLE:
                                             909-386-8775OPERATOR CONTACT PHONE:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT PHONE EXT:
                                             arivera@swm.sbcounty.govOPERATOR CONTACT EMAIL:
                                             County AgencyOPERATOR TYPE:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER NAME:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER ADDRESS:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CITY:
                                             CaliforniaDEVELOPER STATE:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER ZIP:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CONTACT NAME:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE LINEAR UTILITY IND:
                                             909-386-8766EMERGENCY PHONE NO:
                                             Not reportedEMERGENCY PHONE EXT:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE ABOVE GROUND IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE BELOW GROUND IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE CABLE LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE COMM LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE COMMERTIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE ELECTRICAL LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE GAS LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE INDUSTRIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE OTHER DESRIPTION:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE OTHER IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE RECONS IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE RESIDENTIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE TRANSPORT IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE UTILITY DESCRIPTION:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE UTILITY IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE WATER SEWER IND:
                                             Not reportedDIR DISCHARGE USWATER IND:
                                             Mojave RiverRECEIVING WATER NAME:
                                             Not reportedCERTIFIER NAME:
                                             Not reportedCERTIFIER TITLE:
                                             Not reportedCERTIFICATION DATE:
                                             4953-Refuse SystemsPRIMARY SIC:
                                             Not reportedSECONDARY SIC:
                                             Not reportedTERTIARY SIC:


                                             CAS000001Npdes Number:
                                             TerminatedFacility Status:
                                             0Agency Id:
                                             6BRegion:
                                             204736Regulatory Measure Id:
                                             97-03-DWQOrder No:
                                             EnrolleeRegulatory Measure Type:
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                                             Not reportedPlace Id:
                                             6B36I005247WDID:
                                             IndustrialProgram Type:
                                             Not reportedAdoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             04/09/1992Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedExpiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             12/31/2014Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure:


                                             County of San Bernardino Solid Waste ManagementDischarge Name:
                                             222 W Hospitality Ln Fl 2Discharge Address:
                                             San BernardinoDischarge City:
                                             CaliforniaDischarge State:
                                             92415Discharge Zip:
                                             Not reportedRECEIVED DATE:
                                             Not reportedPROCESSED DATE:
                                             Not reportedSTATUS CODE NAME:
                                             Not reportedSTATUS DATE:
                                             Not reportedPLACE SIZE:
                                             Not reportedPLACE SIZE UNIT:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT NAME:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT PHONE:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT PHONE EXT:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT EMAIL:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR NAME:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR ADDRESS:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CITY:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR STATE:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR ZIP:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT NAME:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT PHONE:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT PHONE EXT:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT EMAIL:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR TYPE:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER NAME:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER ADDRESS:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CITY:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER STATE:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER ZIP:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CONTACT NAME:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE LINEAR UTILITY IND:
                                             Not reportedEMERGENCY PHONE NO:
                                             Not reportedEMERGENCY PHONE EXT:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE ABOVE GROUND IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE BELOW GROUND IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE CABLE LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE COMM LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE COMMERTIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE ELECTRICAL LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE GAS LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE INDUSTRIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE OTHER DESRIPTION:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE OTHER IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE RECONS IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE RESIDENTIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE TRANSPORT IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE UTILITY DESCRIPTION:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE UTILITY IND:
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                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE WATER SEWER IND:
                                             Not reportedDIR DISCHARGE USWATER IND:
                                             Not reportedRECEIVING WATER NAME:
                                             Not reportedCERTIFIER NAME:
                                             Not reportedCERTIFIER TITLE:


                                             Not reportedCERTIFICATION DATE:
                                             Not reportedPRIMARY SIC:
                                             Not reportedSECONDARY SIC:
                                             Not reportedTERTIARY SIC:


San Bern. Co. Permit:
SAN BERNARDINORegion:
FA0009153Facility ID:
SB COUNTY SOLID WASTEOwner:
PT0015260Permit Number:
HAZARDOUS MATERIALS 1-3 CHEMICALS SPECIALPermit Category:
ACTIVEFacility Status:
12/31/2015Expiration Date:


SAN BERNARDINORegion:
FA0009153Facility ID:
SB COUNTY SOLID WASTEOwner:
PT0015261Permit Number:
APSA 1,320-10,000 GAL FAC CAPACITYPermit Category:
ACTIVEFacility Status:
12/31/2015Expiration Date:


WDS:
          South Lahontan  36I005247Facility ID:
          Solid Waste Site-Class III - Landfills for non hazardous solid wastes.Facility Type:
          Active - Any facility with a continuous or seasonal discharge that isFacility Status:
          under Waste Discharge Requirements.
          CAS000001 The 1st 2 characters designate the state. The remaining 7NPDES Number:
          are assigned by the Regional Board
          0Subregion:
          9093868766Facility Telephone:
          BOB BRADFORDFacility Contact:
          SAN BERNARDINO COAgency Name:
          222 W HOSPITALITY LN 2ND FLAgency Address:
          SAN BERNARDINO 924150017Agency City,St,Zip:
          PAUL GLASSAgency Contact:
          9093868775Agency Telephone:
          CountyAgency Type:
          0SIC Code:
          Not reportedSIC Code 2:
          Not reportedPrimary Waste Type:
          Not reportedPrimary Waste:
          Not reportedWaste Type2:
          Not reportedWaste2:
          Not reportedPrimary Waste Type:
          Not reportedSecondary Waste:
          Not reportedSecondary Waste Type:
          0Design Flow:
          0Baseline Flow:
          Not reportedReclamation:
          Not reportedPOTW:
          Minor Threat to Water Quality. A violation of a regional board orderTreat To Water:
          should cause a relatively minor impairment of beneficial uses compared
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          to a major or minor threat. Not: All nurds without a TTWQ will be
          considered a minor threat to water quality unless coded at a higher
          Level. A Zero (0) may be used to code those NURDS that are found to


          represent no threat to water quality.
          Category C - Facilities having no waste treatment systems, such asComplexity:
          cooling water dischargers or thosewho must comply through best
          management practices, facilities with passive waste treatment and
          disposal systems, such as septic systems with subsurface disposal, or
          dischargers having waste storage systems with land disposal such as
          dairy waste ponds.
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P79 CHMIRS S105634511
WNW 6655 ESCONDIDO ROAD    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
3739 ft.


2.021 mi.
10669 ft. Site 10 of 13 in cluster P


CHMIRS:
                                             542OES Incident Number:
                                             Not reportedOES notification:
                                             8/8/1994OES Date:
                                             03:31:43 PMOES Time:
                                             Not reportedDate Completed:
                                             Not reportedProperty Use:
                                             Not reportedAgency Id Number:
                                             Not reportedAgency Incident Number:
                                             Not reportedTime Notified:
                                             Not reportedTime Completed:
                                             Not reportedSurrounding Area:
                                             Not reportedEstimated Temperature:
                                             Not reportedProperty Management:
                                             Not reportedMore Than Two Substances Involved?:
                                             Not reportedResp Agncy Personel # Of Decontaminated:
                                             Not reportedResponding Agency Personel # Of Injuries:
                                             Not reportedResponding Agency Personel # Of Fatalities:
                                             Not reportedOthers Number Of Decontaminated:
                                             Not reportedOthers Number Of Injuries:
                                             Not reportedOthers Number Of Fatalities:
                                             Not reportedVehicle Make/year:
                                             Not reportedVehicle License Number:
                                             Not reportedVehicle State:
                                             Not reportedVehicle Id Number:
                                             Not reportedCA DOT PUC/ICC Number:
                                             Not reportedCompany Name:
                                             Not reportedReporting Officer Name/ID:
                                             Not reportedReport Date:
                                             Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                                             YESWaterway Involved:
                                             Not reportedWaterway:
                                             Not reportedSpill Site:
                                             southern cal edisonCleanup By:
                                             Not reportedContainment:
                                             Not reportedWhat Happened:
                                             CHEMICALType:
                                             Not reportedMeasure:
                                             Not reportedOther:
                                             Not reportedDate/Time:
                                             1994Year:
                                             southern cal edisonAgency:
                                             8/8/94 1000Incident Date:
                                             Not reportedAdmin Agency:
                                             2 gallonsAmount:
                                             NOContained:


                                             OTHERSite Type:
                                             Not reportedE Date:
                                             pcbSubstance:
                                             Not reportedUnknown:
                                             Not reportedSubstance #2:
                                             Not reportedSubstance #3:
                                             NOEvacuations:
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                                             NONumber of Injuries:
                                             NONumber of Fatalities:
                                             Not reported#1 Pipeline:
                                             Not reported#2 Pipeline:
                                             Not reported#3 Pipeline:
                                             Not reported#1 Vessel >= 300 Tons:
                                             Not reported#2 Vessel >= 300 Tons:
                                             Not reported#3 Vessel >= 300 Tons:
                                             Not reportedEvacs:
                                             Not reportedInjuries:
                                             Not reportedFatals:
                                             Not reportedComments:
                                             at lugo substation, equipment failure caused theDescription:
                                             spill. confined to concrete/sand area. spilled
                                             from rack area. noticed during inspection.
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115 CHMIRS S105883071
ENE 7160 DANBERRY AVE    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  


Relative:
Lower


Actual:
3298 ft.


2.548 mi.
13453 ft.


CHMIRS:
                                             2-1323OES Incident Number:
                                             03/09/2002OES notification:
                                             Not reportedOES Date:
                                             Not reportedOES Time:
                                             Not reportedDate Completed:
                                             Not reportedProperty Use:
                                             Not reportedAgency Id Number:
                                             Not reportedAgency Incident Number:
                                             Not reportedTime Notified:
                                             Not reportedTime Completed:
                                             Not reportedSurrounding Area:
                                             Not reportedEstimated Temperature:
                                             Not reportedProperty Management:
                                             Not reportedMore Than Two Substances Involved?:
                                             Not reportedResp Agncy Personel # Of Decontaminated:
                                             Not reportedResponding Agency Personel # Of Injuries:
                                             Not reportedResponding Agency Personel # Of Fatalities:
                                             Not reportedOthers Number Of Decontaminated:
                                             Not reportedOthers Number Of Injuries:
                                             Not reportedOthers Number Of Fatalities:
                                             Not reportedVehicle Make/year:
                                             Not reportedVehicle License Number:
                                             Not reportedVehicle State:
                                             Not reportedVehicle Id Number:
                                             Not reportedCA DOT PUC/ICC Number:
                                             Not reportedCompany Name:
                                             Not reportedReporting Officer Name/ID:
                                             Not reportedReport Date:
                                             Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                                             NoWaterway Involved:
                                             Not reportedWaterway:
                                             Not reportedSpill Site:
                                             UnknownCleanup By:
                                             Not reportedContainment:
                                             Not reportedWhat Happened:
                                             Not reportedType:
                                             Not reportedMeasure:
                                             Not reportedOther:
                                             Not reportedDate/Time:
                                             2002Year:
                                             Hesperia Fire DeptAgency:
                                             3/9/200212:00:00 AMIncident Date:
                                             Hesperia Fire DepartmentAdmin Agency:
                                             Not reportedAmount:
                                             YesContained:
                                             ResidenceSite Type:
                                             Not reportedE Date:
                                             Hydrochloric AcidSubstance:
                                             0.000000Gallons:
                                             0Unknown:
                                             Not reportedSubstance #2:
                                             Not reportedSubstance #3:
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                                             0Evacuations:
                                             0Number of Injuries:
                                             0Number of Fatalities:
                                             Not reported#1 Pipeline:
                                             Not reported#2 Pipeline:
                                             Not reported#3 Pipeline:
                                             Not reported#1 Vessel >= 300 Tons:
                                             Not reported#2 Vessel >= 300 Tons:
                                             Not reported#3 Vessel >= 300 Tons:
                                             Not reportedEvacs:
                                             Not reportedInjuries:
                                             Not reportedFatals:
                                             Not reportedComments:
                                             Substance was contained in a plastic 7up bottle.Description:
                                             Container failed releasing substance into a
                                             rubber maid trash can.
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H28 San Bern. Co. PermitAL BAKER’S XR’S ONLY S106091620
ENE 6944 E SANTA FE AVE    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Lower


Actual:
3379 ft.


1.423 mi.
7516 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster H


San Bern. Co. Permit:
SAN BERNARDINORegion:
FA0008668Facility ID:
RAMOS, FREDISOwner:
PT0015624Permit Number:
HAZARDOUS MATERIALS 4-10 CHEMICALSPermit Category:
ACTIVEFacility Status:
12/31/2015Expiration Date:


SAN BERNARDINORegion:
FA0008668Facility ID:
RAMOS, FREDISOwner:
PT0015625Permit Number:
CONDITIONALLY EXEMPT SM QTY GENERATORPermit Category:
ACTIVEFacility Status:
12/31/2015Expiration Date:
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93 San Bern. Co. PermitVERIZON-MESQUITE RCC1 S106718119
NNE 8044 11TH ST    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Lower


Actual:
3415 ft.


2.240 mi.
11825 ft.


San Bern. Co. Permit:
SAN BERNARDINORegion:
FA0008918Facility ID:
VERIZON CALIFORNIA INCOwner:
PT0015388Permit Number:
HAZARDOUS MATERIALS 1-3 CHEMICALS SPECIALPermit Category:
ACTIVEFacility Status:
12/31/2015Expiration Date:
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22 San Bern. Co. PermitHESPERIA WATER DISTRICT PLANT #19 S106718291
NNW 14418 RANCHERO RD    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
3547 ft.


1.347 mi.
7110 ft.


San Bern. Co. Permit:
SAN BERNARDINORegion:
FA0008784Facility ID:
CITY OF HESPERIAOwner:
PT0015401Permit Number:
SPECIAL GENERATORPermit Category:


INACTIVEFacility Status:
12/31/2004Expiration Date:


SAN BERNARDINORegion:
FA0008784Facility ID:
CITY OF HESPERIAOwner:
PT0015402Permit Number:
SPECIAL HANDLERPermit Category:
INACTIVEFacility Status:
12/31/2004Expiration Date:
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C14 San Bern. Co. PermitMCWELCO PRODUCTS S106718295
ENE 6730 E SANTA FE AVE #A-1    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Lower


Actual:
3402 ft.


1.179 mi.
6225 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster C


San Bern. Co. Permit:
SAN BERNARDINORegion:
FA0008828Facility ID:
MCKINLEY, RILEYOwner:
PT0015627Permit Number:
SMALL QUANTITY GENERATORPermit Category:
ACTIVEFacility Status:
12/31/2015Expiration Date:


SAN BERNARDINORegion:
FA0008828Facility ID:
MCKINLEY, RILEYOwner:
PT0015626Permit Number:
HAZARDOUS MATERIALS 4-10 CHEMICALSPermit Category:
ACTIVEFacility Status:
12/31/2015Expiration Date:
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I33 San Bern. Co. PermitMER-MAR INC. S106718299
NE 7042 E SANTA FE AVE UNIT A-1    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Lower


Actual:
3364 ft.


1.538 mi.
8120 ft. Site 3 of 8 in cluster I


San Bern. Co. Permit:
SAN BERNARDINORegion:
FA0008829Facility ID:
MERELL, JOHNOwner:
PT0015619Permit Number:
CONDITIONALLY EXEMPT SM QTY GENERATORPermit Category:
ACTIVEFacility Status:
12/31/2015Expiration Date:


SAN BERNARDINORegion:
FA0008829Facility ID:
MERELL, JOHNOwner:
PT0015620Permit Number:
HAZARDOUS MATERIALS 1-3 CHEMICALSPermit Category:
ACTIVEFacility Status:
12/31/2015Expiration Date:


 Page: 1








MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


83 San Bern. Co. PermitHESPERIA WATER DISTRICT PLANT #22 S106718333
NE 7499 3RD AVE    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Lower


Actual:
3359 ft.


2.065 mi.
10903 ft.


San Bern. Co. Permit:
SAN BERNARDINORegion:
FA0008792Facility ID:
CITY OF HESPERIAOwner:
PT0015480Permit Number:
HAZARDOUS MATERIALS 1-3 CHEMICALS SPECIALPermit Category:
ACTIVEFacility Status:
12/31/2015Expiration Date:


SAN BERNARDINORegion:
FA0008792Facility ID:
CITY OF HESPERIAOwner:
PT0015479Permit Number:
SPECIAL GENERATORPermit Category:
INACTIVEFacility Status:
12/31/2008Expiration Date:
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P73 EMILUGO SUBSTATION S106834839
WNW 6655 ESCONDIDO AV,HESPERIA    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA,, CA  


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
3739 ft.


2.021 mi.
10669 ft. Site 4 of 13 in cluster P


EMI:
                                              2001Year:
                                              36County Code:
                                              MDAir Basin:
                                              6900933Facility ID:
                                              MOJAir District Name:
                                              4911SIC Code:
                                              MOJAVE DESERT AQMDAir District Name:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              0Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers & Smllr Tons/Yr:
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I37 San Bern. Co. PermitNORTH AMERICAN OFF ROAD S106911331
NE 7042 SANTA FE AVE EAST C4    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Lower


Actual:
3364 ft.


1.538 mi.
8120 ft. Site 7 of 8 in cluster I


San Bern. Co. Permit:
SAN BERNARDINORegion:
FA0009276Facility ID:
VANILLO, ANTHONYOwner:
PT0016516Permit Number:
CONDITIONALLY EXEMPT SMALL QUANTITY GENERATORPermit Category:
INACTIVEFacility Status:
04/30/2010Expiration Date:


SAN BERNARDINORegion:
FA0009276Facility ID:
VANILLO, ANTHONYOwner:
PT0015793Permit Number:
SPECIAL GENERATORPermit Category:
INACTIVEFacility Status:
04/30/2005Expiration Date:


SAN BERNARDINORegion:
FA0009276Facility ID:
VANILLO, ANTHONYOwner:
PT0015792Permit Number:
SPECIAL HANDLERPermit Category:
INACTIVEFacility Status:
04/30/2005Expiration Date:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


M56 CDL S107528825
North 14926 FIR ST    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
3468 ft.


1.888 mi.
9968 ft. Site 2 of 3 in cluster M


CDL:
     200402074Facility ID:
     02/26/2004Date:
     Illegal Drug Lab (L) - location where an illegal drug lab was operatedLab Type:
     or drug lab equipment and/or materials were stored.
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


E17 CDL S107529115
NE 15523 VIA PALOMA    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
3469 ft.


1.268 mi.
6693 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster E


CDL:
     199611108Facility ID:
     11/22/1996Date:
     Illegal Drug Lab (L) - location where an illegal drug lab was operatedLab Type:
     or drug lab equipment and/or materials were stored.


 Page: 1








MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


111 CDL S107529147
NNE 15657 MESETA STREET    N/A
> 1 VICTORVILLE, CA  92392


Relative:
Lower


Actual:
3376 ft.


2.448 mi.
12923 ft.


CDL:
     200212094Facility ID:
     12/19/2002Date:
     Illegal Drug Lab (L) - location where an illegal drug lab was operatedLab Type:
     or drug lab equipment and/or materials were stored.
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


91 CDL S107529372
NE 16268 GREVILLEA STREET    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Lower


Actual:
3294 ft.


2.209 mi.
11661 ft.


CDL:
     200207123Facility ID:
     07/29/2002Date:
     Illegal Drug Lab (L) - location where an illegal drug lab was operatedLab Type:
     or drug lab equipment and/or materials were stored.
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


Y136 CDL S107529429
NE 16395 ALTHORN ST (CROSS SANTA FE)    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Lower


Actual:
3297 ft.


2.989 mi.
15780 ft. Site 5 of 5 in cluster Y


CDL:
     200309007Facility ID:
     09/02/2003Date:
     Illegal Drug Lab (L) - location where an illegal drug lab was operatedLab Type:
     or drug lab equipment and/or materials were stored.
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


116 CDL S107529444
NE 16438 ADELIA STREET    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  


Relative:
Lower


Actual:
3275 ft.


2.595 mi.
13702 ft.


CDL:
     200202126Facility ID:
     02/22/2002Date:
     Illegal Drug Lab (L) - location where an illegal drug lab was operatedLab Type:
     or drug lab equipment and/or materials were stored.
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


52 CDL S107535986
NW 7168 FUENTE    N/A
> 1 OAK HILLS, CA  


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
3657 ft.


1.828 mi.
9651 ft.


CDL:
     199709081Facility ID:
     09/21/1997Date:
     Illegal Drug Lab (L) - location where an illegal drug lab was operatedLab Type:
     or drug lab equipment and/or materials were stored.
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


12 CDL S107535989
NNW 7178 OAKWOOD DR    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
3551 ft.


1.144 mi.
6042 ft.


CDL:
     200001104Facility ID:
     01/19/2000Date:
     Illegal Drug Lab (L) - location where an illegal drug lab was operatedLab Type:
     or drug lab equipment and/or materials were stored.
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


58 CDL S107536311
NNW 7773 HEMLOCK ST    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
3500 ft.


1.893 mi.
9997 ft.


CDL:
     200307107Facility ID:
     07/24/2003Date:
     Illegal Drug Lab (L) - location where an illegal drug lab was operatedLab Type:
     or drug lab equipment and/or materials were stored.
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


O67 CDL S107536360
North 7872 OAKWOOD    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
3486 ft.


1.980 mi.
10454 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster O


CDL:
     199804081Facility ID:
     04/20/1998Date:
     Illegal Drug Lab (L) - location where an illegal drug lab was operatedLab Type:
     or drug lab equipment and/or materials were stored.
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


119 CDL S107536393
NE 795 E AVE    N/A
> 1 HESPERIA, CA  92345


Relative:
Lower


Actual:
3189 ft.


2.633 mi.
13902 ft.


CDL:
     200003074Facility ID:
     03/12/2000Date:
     Illegal Drug Lab (L) - location where an illegal drug lab was operatedLab Type:
     or drug lab equipment and/or materials were stored.
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